
Regular Board of Education Meeting (Immediately Following the Property Tax Request 
Hearing)

High School Library
P.O. Box 8400

Ravenna, NE 68869-8400

Monday, September 8, 2025 7:02 PM

 

Kelly Bock:   Present   

Misti Fiddelke:   Present   

Micah Miigerl:   Present   

Ryan Osten:   Present   

Dawn Standage:   Present   

Mike Voelker:   Present   

 

1. Call to Order and Roll Call - Open Meeting Law

2. Excuse Absent Board Members

3. The Pledge of Allegiance

4. Recitation of School Mission Statement: Preparing Students Today to Succeed Tomorrow: 
Family-Community-School

5. Recitation of Board Mission Statement: Providing collaborative leadership to prepare 
students today to succeed tomorrow.

6. Approval of Agenda
Motion to approve the agenda Passed with a motion by Ryan Osten and a second by Kelly 
Bock.



Kelly Bock: Yea, Misti Fiddelke: Yea, Micah Miigerl: Yea, Ryan Osten: Yea, Dawn 
Standage: Yea, Mike Voelker: Yea 
Yea: 6, Nay: 0

7. Financial Report

8. Consent Agenda
Motion to approve the consent agenda Passed with a motion by Mike Voelker and a second 
by Ryan Osten.
Kelly Bock: Yea, Misti Fiddelke: Yea, Micah Miigerl: Yea, Ryan Osten: Yea, Dawn 
Standage: Yea, Mike Voelker: Yea 
Yea: 6, Nay: 0

8.1. Discuss, consider, and take all necessary action to minutes

8.2. Discuss, consider, and take all necessary action to bills

8.3. Notice of Meeting Publication: The public notice for the Regular September 8th Board 
Meeting, the 2025-26 Budget Hearing Notice, and the 2025-26 Property Tax Request 
Hearing Notice were published in the September 3rd edition of the Ravenna News

8.4. Discuss, consider, and take all action necessary to the resignation of custodian, Ms. Kati 
Caddy

9. Blue Jay Celebration of Success - None this month.

10. Artist of the Month - Gage Geihsler

11. Request to Address the Board and Correspondence 

12. Information and Action Items

12.1. Discuss, consider, and take all action necessary to the 2025-26 Ravenna Public Schools 
Budget
motion to approve the 2025-26 budget Passed with a motion by Dawn Standage and a 
second by Ryan Osten.
Kelly Bock: Yea, Misti Fiddelke: Yea, Micah Miigerl: Yea, Ryan Osten: Yea, Dawn 
Standage: Yea, Mike Voelker: Yea 
Yea: 6, Nay: 0

12.2. Discuss, consider, and take all necessary action regarding the 2025-26 Property Tax 
Resolution
Motion to approve the 2025-26 Property Tax Resolution and to approve the corresponding 
property tax request as presented Passed with a motion by Micah Miigerl and a second by 
Mike Voelker.
Kelly Bock: Yea, Misti Fiddelke: Yea, Micah Miigerl: Yea, Ryan Osten: Yea, Dawn 



Standage: Yea, Mike Voelker: Yea 
Yea: 6, Nay: 0

12.3. Discuss, consider, and take all action necessary to the request from the Ravenna 
Education Association to be recognized as the exclusive bargaining agent for the school 
district's non-supervisory certificated staff for the 2027-28 negotiations process
Motion to recognize the Ravenna Education Association to be the exclusive bargaining agent 
for the school district's non-supervisory certificated staff for the 2027-28 negotiations 
process. Passed with a motion by Ryan Osten and a second by Kelly Bock.
Kelly Bock: Yea, Misti Fiddelke: Yea, Micah Miigerl: Yea, Ryan Osten: Yea, Dawn 
Standage: Yea, Mike Voelker: Yea 
Yea: 6, Nay: 0

13. Discussion Items

14. Elementary Principal's Report

15. Secondary Principal's Report

16. Superintendent's Report 
 

17. Board Report

18. Positive Comments

19. Adjournment
Motion to adjourn at 7:57 PM Passed with a motion by Mike Voelker and a second by Ryan 
Osten.
Kelly Bock: Yea, Misti Fiddelke: Yea, Micah Miigerl: Yea, Ryan Osten: Yea, Dawn 
Standage: Yea, Mike Voelker: Yea 
Yea: 6, Nay: 0





Ravenna Public Schools

Fund Balance Report

August 31st, 2025

 

Special Building 
Last month ending balance 879,473.53$          
Buffalo Co Taxes 7,919.21$              
Sherman Co Taxes 547.65$                 
Bond Proceeds -$                       
Interest 814.99$                 
Check(s) (90,220.46)$           
Withdrawal to NLAF (412,798.00)$         
Bank Statement Balance 385,736.92$          
Outstanding Checks $0.00
Flex 9 mo. CD 043 1,578,571.34$       
Interest 27,819.42$            
Withdrawal to NLAF (1,587,202.00)$      
1 Month CD 263 5,401,032.97$       

Total 5,805,958.65$       

Depreciation Fund
Last month ending balance 343,846.01$          
Interest 43.91$                   
CD 428 Dep. -$                       
Transfer 100,000.00$          
Check(s) (34,611.80)$           
Outstanding (10,526.00)$           
Book Balance 398,752.12$          
Bank Statement Balance 409,278.12$          
5 Month Spec. CD 428 -$                       
Interest -$                       

Total 409,278.12$          

Employee Benefit Fund
Last month ending balance 13,955.74$            
Transfer 150,000.00$          
Interest 4.24$                     
Withdrawal to CD -$                       
Bank Statement Balance 163,959.98$          
Flex 9 mo. CD 094 207,468.19$          
Interest 5,522.76$              
x3372 13 mo CD  
Interest -$                       
5 Month Spec. CD 427 -$                       
Interest -$                       

Total 376,950.93$          

Qualified Cap
Last month ending balance 197,599.74$          
Buffalo Co Taxes 1,696.55$              
Sherm Co Taxes 117.35$                 
US Treas. 
Interest -$                       
check(s) Transfer to GF -$                       
Bank Statement Balance 199,413.64$          



01 01 GeneralFund NumberChecking Account ID

01 2620 610 001 000 GENERAL SUPPLIES 699.17

01 2620 610 002 000 GENERAL SUPPLIES 699.17

C-26730-JW ARROW SEED COMPANY INC 08/26/2025 1,398.34

ARROW SEED COMPANY INC 1,398.34Total

01 2151 340 002 000 OTHER PROF. SERVICES 5,377.50

Beyer.Aug25 Beyer, Thomas 09/02/2025 5,377.50

Beyer, Thomas 5,377.50Total

01 2610 621 001 000 Fuel Secon 23.81

01 2610 621 002 000 Fuel Elem 23.80

4905153979.
Aug25

BLACK HILLS ENERGY 09/01/2025 47.61

01 2610 621 001 000 Fuel Secon 896.70

01 2610 621 002 000 Fuel Elem 896.70

8985166782.
Aug25

BLACK HILLS ENERGY 09/01/2025 1,793.40

BLACK HILLS ENERGY 1,841.01Total

01 2620 431 001 000 Con/ser Repair Secon 325.00

RAV81625 Brown, Rick 08/22/2025 325.00

Brown, Rick 325.00Total

01 2620 610 001 000 GENERAL SUPPLIES 245.34

1754250 BUILDERS WAREHOUSE 08/07/2025 245.34

BUILDERS WAREHOUSE 245.34Total

01 1100 382 000 000 INTERNET SERVICES 22.41

176215601 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 08/01/2025 22.41

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 22.41Total

01 2610 410 001 000 Water Sewer Secon 314.21

01 2610 410 002 000 Water Sewer Elem 314.21

357.Aug25 CITY OF RAVENNA 07/29/2025 628.42

01 2610 410 001 000 Water Sewer Secon 37.04

01 2610 410 002 000 Water Sewer Elem 37.04

760.Aug25 CITY OF RAVENNA 08/27/2025 74.08

CITY OF RAVENNA 702.50Total

01 2610 610 001 000 Supplies Secon 112.00

01 2610 610 002 000 Supplies Elem 111.99

154045 Colonial Research Chemical Corporation 08/13/2025 223.99

Colonial Research Chemical Corporation 223.99Total

01 2610 610 001 000 Supplies Secon 370.69

01 2610 610 002 000 Supplies Elem 370.69

16227 CSG SCIENTIFIC 08/04/2025 741.38

CSG SCIENTIFIC 741.38Total

01 2710 890 000 000 Other Exp 65.00

001122CH Diversified Drug Testing, LLC 08/07/2025 65.00

01 2710 890 000 000 Other Exp 65.00

001123CH Diversified Drug Testing, LLC 08/07/2025 65.00
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01 2710 890 000 000 Other Exp 65.00

001189CH Diversified Drug Testing, LLC 09/03/2025 65.00

01 2710 330 000 000 TESTING 215.00

25209 Diversified Drug Testing, LLC 08/15/2025 215.00

01 2710 330 000 000 TESTING 130.00

25214 Diversified Drug Testing, LLC 08/27/2025 130.00

Diversified Drug Testing, LLC 540.00Total

01 2410 610 002 000 Supplies Elem 389.95

9183600-0 EAKES OFFICE PLUS 08/08/2025 389.95

EAKES OFFICE PLUS 389.95Total

01 2620 431 001 000 Con/ser Repair Secon 40.93

01 2620 431 002 000 Cont/ser Repair Elem 40.92

8806259 ECOLAB PEST ELIM DIV 08/27/2025 81.85

ECOLAB PEST ELIM DIV 81.85Total

01 2710 340 000 000 Purch Ser(physicals) 95.00

DOT.Aug25 Ellis, Tanner 08/01/2025 95.00

Ellis, Tanner 95.00Total

01 2580 432 001 000 TECH REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1,202.13

01 2580 432 002 000 TECH REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1,202.12

01 2151 591 002 604 Deaf Ed Sped Elem. 2,976.56

01 2153 591 002 602 SPEECH (0-2) 717.49

01 3535 810 000 000 High Abilt Learn Registration 1,000.00

01 1200 330 001 000 Contracted Services 225.00

01 1200 330 002 000 Contracted Services 225.00

01 6200 591 000 000 ESU SERVICES 1,272.00

180300.Aug25 ESU #10 09/01/2025 8,820.30

ESU #10 8,820.30Total

01 2710 626 000 000 Gas And Oil 18.96

72918 FARMERS CO-OPERATIVE ASSOC 08/25/2025 18.96

FARMERS CO-OPERATIVE ASSOC 18.96Total

01 2610 610 001 000 Supplies Secon 325.00

RAV81625TT GIBBON PUBLIC SCHOOL 08/22/2025 325.00

GIBBON PUBLIC SCHOOL 325.00Total

01 2510 382 001 000 Telephone Secon 140.86

01 2510 382 002 000 Telehone Elem 140.86

11082748 Hamilton 09/01/2025 281.72

01 2510 382 001 000 Telephone Secon 45.08

01 2510 382 002 000 Telehone Elem 45.08

11084830 Hamilton 09/01/2025 90.16

01 2510 382 001 000 Telephone Secon 20.29

01 2510 382 002 000 Telehone Elem 20.29

11089214 Hamilton 09/01/2025 40.58

Hamilton 412.46Total

01 2710 610 000 000 Tires And Parts 106.04

01P28842 HANSEN INTERNATIONAL TRUCK INC 08/11/2025 106.04

HANSEN INTERNATIONAL TRUCK INC 106.04Total
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106.04

01 2610 610 002 000 Supplies Elem 35.66

878371020 HD Supply Formerly Home Depot Pro 08/11/2025 35.66

01 2610 610 001 000 Supplies Secon 229.76

01 2610 610 002 000 Supplies Elem 229.76

878371038 HD Supply Formerly Home Depot Pro 08/11/2025 459.52

HD Supply Formerly Home Depot Pro 495.18Total

01 2710 330 000 000 TESTING 375.00

15642 Holiday Express 08/28/2025 375.00

Holiday Express 375.00Total

01 1100 443 001 000 LEASED EQUIP 765.95

12800282.Sept25 Hometown Leasing 08/25/2025 765.95

Hometown Leasing 765.95Total

01 1200 569 001 000 TUITION-OTHER 4,166.76

681980 Integrated Life Choices 07/31/2025 4,166.76

Integrated Life Choices 4,166.76Total

01 2330 317 000 000 LEGAL SERVICES 500.00

19399 KSB SCHOOL LAW, PC LLO 08/01/2025 500.00

01 2330 317 000 000 LEGAL SERVICES 158.50

19616 KSB SCHOOL LAW, PC LLO 09/02/2025 158.50

KSB SCHOOL LAW, PC LLO 658.50Total

01 2620 431 001 000 Con/ser Repair Secon 2,741.54

2224 LARSEN ELECTRIC INC 08/17/2025 2,741.54

LARSEN ELECTRIC INC 2,741.54Total

01 1100 890 002 000 Other Misc Exp Elem 51.15

2526-87 LUNCH FUND 09/08/2025 51.15

LUNCH FUND 51.15Total

01 1100 610 001 025 Instr Materials 252.96

52548926 Matheson Tri Gas INC 08/31/2025 252.96

Matheson Tri Gas INC 252.96Total

01 2710 431 000 000 REPAIRS & MAINT. 111.29

8567 MC AUTOMOTIVE 08/21/2025 111.29

MC AUTOMOTIVE 111.29Total

01 2710 340 000 000 Purch Ser(physicals) 95.00

DOT.Aug25 McPherson, James 08/21/2025 95.00

McPherson, James 95.00Total

01 2620 610 001 000 GENERAL SUPPLIES 57.45

01 2620 610 002 000 GENERAL SUPPLIES 57.44

94848 MERNARDS - KEARNEY 08/04/2025 114.89

MERNARDS - KEARNEY 114.89Total
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252923 Mid-Nebraska Aggregate, Inc. 08/13/2025 4,661.25



01 2620 610 001 000 GENERAL SUPPLIES 4,661.25

Mid-Nebraska Aggregate, Inc. 4,661.25Total

01 2610 610 001 000 Supplies Secon 133.08

01 2610 610 002 000 Supplies Elem 133.08

484 MIDWEST FLOOR SPECIALISTS 08/26/2025 266.16

MIDWEST FLOOR SPECIALISTS 266.16Total

01 2410 810 001 000 Dues And Fees Secon 20.00

dues.2526NM NASSP Region IV 08/19/2025 20.00

NASSP Region IV 20.00Total

01 2610 621 001 000 Fuel Secon 66.87

01 2610 621 002 000 Fuel Elem 66.87

52744.Aug25 NE PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT 08/28/2025 133.74

01 2610 621 001 000 Fuel Secon 29.16

01 2610 621 002 000 Fuel Elem 29.15

52749.Aug25 NE PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT 08/28/2025 58.31

01 2610 621 001 000 Fuel Secon 22.28

01 2610 621 002 000 Fuel Elem 22.28

52754.Aug25 NE PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT 08/28/2025 44.56

01 2610 621 001 000 Fuel Secon 3,207.68

01 2610 621 002 000 Fuel Elem 3,207.68

52759.Aug25 NE PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT 08/28/2025 6,415.36

01 2610 621 001 000 Fuel Secon 34.18

01 2610 621 002 000 Fuel Elem 34.18

52765.Aug25 NE PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT 08/28/2025 68.36

01 2610 621 001 000 Fuel Secon 24.40

01 2610 621 002 000 Fuel Elem 24.39

52769.Aug25 NE PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT 08/04/2025 48.79

NE PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT 6,769.12Total

01 2710 330 000 000 TESTING 760.00

57-14682 NEBRASKA SAFETY CENTER 08/04/2025 760.00

NEBRASKA SAFETY CENTER 760.00Total

01 2310 340 000 000 SERVICES 223.45

2022187217 ONE SOURCE 08/01/2025 223.45

ONE SOURCE 223.45Total

01 2620 431 001 000 Con/ser Repair Secon 900.00

01 2620 431 002 000 Cont/ser Repair Elem 900.00

YouthCenter.
Aug25

Pep Co., Inc. 08/12/2025 1,800.00

Pep Co., Inc. 1,800.00Total

01 1100 382 000 000 INTERNET SERVICES 60.00

168152 PRAIRIE HILLS WIRELESS, LLC 08/31/2025 60.00

PRAIRIE HILLS WIRELESS, LLC 60.00Total

01 1100 610 001 026 Instr Materials 240.11

45180872 QUILL LLC 08/05/2028 240.11

QUILL LLC 240.11Total
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01 2620 431 001 000 Con/ser Repair Secon 1,036.00

01 2620 431 002 000 Cont/ser Repair Elem 1,036.00

CON014295 RASMUSSEN MECHANICAL SERVICES 07/31/2025 2,072.00

RASMUSSEN MECHANICAL SERVICES 2,072.00Total

01 2620 420 001 000 CLEANING SERVICES/TRASH 490.50

01 2620 420 002 000 CLEANING SERVICES/TRASH 490.50

trash.Sept25 RAVENNA SANITATION 09/01/2025 981.00

RAVENNA SANITATION 981.00Total

01 1190 610 002 000 PreK Supplies 40.71

8885635 REALLY GOOD STUFF LLC 06/12/2025 40.71

01 1100 610 002 002 Grade 2 Materials 11.62

8885645 REALLY GOOD STUFF LLC 06/12/2025 11.62

REALLY GOOD STUFF LLC 52.33Total

01 2730 431 000 000 REPAIRS & MAINT. 362.99

00645-617925 Safelite Fulfillment, Inc 08/22/2025 362.99

Safelite Fulfillment, Inc 362.99Total

01 2151 340 001 000 OTHER PROF. SERVICES 2,288.00

Birdie.Aug25 Schepper, Birdie 08/29/2025 2,288.00

Schepper, Birdie 2,288.00Total

01 1100 640 002 001 Classroom Periodical 275.00

M76093178 SCHOLASTIC INC 08/12/2025 275.00

SCHOLASTIC INC 275.00Total

01 2620 610 001 000 GENERAL SUPPLIES 142.65

52520 Sherwin-Williams Company, The 07/31/2025 142.65

Sherwin-Williams Company, The 142.65Total

01 1200 610 001 000 Gen Supplies 2,125.82

5404242463 Sonova USA Inc. 08/06/2025 2,125.82

Sonova USA Inc. 2,125.82Total

01 2710 340 000 000 TESTING 145.00

518 Spracklin Chiropractic 08/29/2025 145.00

Spracklin Chiropractic 145.00Total

01 1100 610 001 026 Instr Materials 49.55

6039127986 STAPLES 08/06/2025 49.55

01 1100 610 001 026 Instr Materials 40.07

6039127987 STAPLES 08/06/2025 40.07

01 1100 610 001 000 Gen Supplies Secon 260.68

01 1100 610 002 000 Gen Supplies Elem 260.68

6041061995 STAPLES 08/30/2025 521.36

STAPLES 610.98Total

01 1100 431 001 028 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE - Contracted 1,077.50

377867 STELLING BRASS & WINDS 08/04/2025 1,077.50

01 1100 431 001 028 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE - Contracted 925.00

377868 STELLING BRASS & WINDS 08/04/2025 925.00
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01 1100 431 001 028 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE - Contracted 1,550.00

849084 STELLING BRASS & WINDS 08/25/2025 1,550.00

STELLING BRASS & WINDS 3,552.50Total

01 1100 735 002 000 Comp Software Elem 578.35

2526Gold TEACHING STRATEGIES 08/01/2025 578.35

TEACHING STRATEGIES 578.35Total

01 2510 531 000 000 POSTAGE 198.00

01 1100 610 001 022 Materials 109.10

01 1100 890 001 000 Other Misc Exp Secon 550.00

01 2620 610 001 000 GENERAL SUPPLIES 326.97

01 2620 610 002 000 GENERAL SUPPLIES 94.86

01 1200 810 001 000 Registration Secondary 10.82

01 1100 735 001 000 Comp Software Secon 476.00

01 3535 610 000 000 High Abilt Learn Supplies 3,860.33

01 1100 610 001 028 Instr Materials 908.19

01 1100 810 001 028 Registration 393.00

01 1100 610 001 029 Instr Materials 499.00

01 1200 610 001 000 Gen Supplies 72.75

01 1100 640 002 000 Textbooks Elem 1,292.56

01 1100 735 001 000 Comp Software Secon 1,469.19

01 2220 610 002 000 Supplies Elem 26.00

01 2620 610 001 000 GENERAL SUPPLIES 47.52

01 2620 610 002 000 GENERAL SUPPLIES 47.52

01 2620 610 001 000 GENERAL SUPPLIES 779.45

01 2620 610 002 000 GENERAL SUPPLIES 400.71

01 1100 610 001 000 Gen Supplies Secon 185.45

01 1100 610 002 000 Gen Supplies Elem 150.58

01 2120 610 001 000 Supplies Secon 48.99

01 1100 610 002 000 Gen Supplies Elem 27.42

01 1200 610 001 000 Gen Supplies 104.91

01 1200 610 002 000 Gen Supplies Elem 104.92

01 1100 610 001 022 Materials 88.78

01 1100 610 002 002 Grade 2 Materials 9.70

01 1100 610 001 018 Music Materials 100.60

01 2130 610 000 000 Health Supplies 103.78

01 2220 640 001 000 Library Books Secon 132.34

usbank.Sept25 U.S. Bank 08/25/2025 12,619.44

U.S. Bank 12,619.44Total

01 1100 810 001 028 Registration 50.00

UNKbandday.2025 University of Nebraska at Kearney 08/18/2025 50.00

University of Nebraska at Kearney 50.00Total

01 2410 810 001 000 Dues And Fees Secon 175.00

careerfair.2025 UNK Academic Advising and Career Development 08/19/2025 175.00

UNK Academic Advising and Career
Development

175.00Total

01 2510 382 001 000 Telephone Secon 17.24

01 2510 382 002 000 Telehone Elem 17.23

4960080202508 Verizon Business 09/01/2025 34.47

Verizon Business 34.47Total
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01 2510 382 001 000 Telephone Secon 39.91

01 2510 382 002 000 Telehone Elem 39.91

6121989094 VERIZON WIRELESS 08/25/2025 79.82

VERIZON WIRELESS 79.82Total

01 1100 735 001 000 Comp Software Secon 1,150.00

9792 Volt Athletics, Inc. 08/14/2025 1,150.00

Volt Athletics, Inc. 1,150.00Total

01 2610 610 002 000 Supplies Elem 216.14

10222970-00 VOSS LIGHTING 08/06/2025 216.14

01 2620 610 001 000 GENERAL SUPPLIES 163.71

01 2620 610 002 000 GENERAL SUPPLIES 163.71

10222970-01 VOSS LIGHTING 08/20/2025 327.42

VOSS LIGHTING 543.56Total

01 2620 610 001 000 GENERAL SUPPLIES 27.51

01 2620 610 002 000 GENERAL SUPPLIES 27.50

2508-129017 WILKE'S TRUE VALUE 08/04/2025 55.01

01 2620 610 002 000 GENERAL SUPPLIES 19.93

2508-129235 WILKE'S TRUE VALUE 08/06/2025 19.93

01 2620 610 002 000 GENERAL SUPPLIES 6.45

2508-129419 WILKE'S TRUE VALUE 08/08/2025 6.45

01 2620 610 001 000 GENERAL SUPPLIES 4.75

01 2620 610 002 000 GENERAL SUPPLIES 4.74

2508-129429 WILKE'S TRUE VALUE 08/08/2025 9.49

01 2620 610 002 000 GENERAL SUPPLIES 19.74

2508-129799 WILKE'S TRUE VALUE 09/12/2025 19.74

01 1100 610 001 000 Gen Supplies Secon 3.13

2508-129828 WILKE'S TRUE VALUE 08/12/2025 3.13

01 2620 610 001 000 GENERAL SUPPLIES 19.94

2508-129995 WILKE'S TRUE VALUE 08/14/2025 19.94

01 2620 610 002 000 GENERAL SUPPLIES 13.57

2508-130276 WILKE'S TRUE VALUE 08/18/2025 13.57

01 1190 610 002 000 PreK Supplies 61.74

2508-130579 WILKE'S TRUE VALUE 08/25/2025 61.74

01 2610 610 001 000 Supplies Secon 40.84

2508-131253 WILKE'S TRUE VALUE 08/29/2025 40.84

WILKE'S TRUE VALUE 249.84Total

01 1100 610 002 018 Music Materials 58.45

772050 YANDA'S MUSIC 08/20/2025 58.45

YANDA'S MUSIC 58.45Total

01 1100 610 001 000 Gen Supplies Secon 200.00

2526-041 Zech, Lori 08/21/2025 200.00

Zech, Lori 200.00Total

01 74,642.54Fund Number

01 74,642.54Checking Account ID
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01 General

01 1100 111 001 000 SALARIES TEACHERS
SECONDARY

0.00 75,807.46 75,807.46 0.00 (75,807.46) 0.00 (75,807.46)

01 1100 111 002 000 SALARIES TEACHERS ELEM. 0.00 73,860.01 73,860.01 0.00 (73,860.01) 0.00 (73,860.01)

01 1100 123 001 000 Sub Salaries Secon 0.00 675.00 675.00 0.00 (675.00) 0.00 (675.00)

01 1100 123 002 000 Sub Salaries Elem 0.00 900.00 900.00 0.00 (900.00) 0.00 (900.00)

01 1100 150 001 000 ADDITIONAL COMP. NON
INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF

0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 (1,000.00) 0.00 (1,000.00)

01 1100 151 001 000 ADDITIONAL COMP.
TEACHERS/PROF. STAFF

0.00 12,699.04 12,699.04 0.00 (12,699.04) 0.00 (12,699.04)

01 1100 151 002 000 ADDITIONAL COMP.
TEACHERS/PROF. STAFF

0.00 4,076.62 4,076.62 0.00 (4,076.62) 0.00 (4,076.62)

01 1100 210 001 000 GROUP INSURANCE-NON
INSTRUCTIONAL

0.00 102.56 102.56 0.00 (102.56) 0.00 (102.56)

01 1100 211 001 000 Health Ins Secon 0.00 31,622.54 31,622.54 0.00 (31,622.54) 0.00 (31,622.54)

01 1100 211 002 000 Health Ins Elem 0.00 29,095.15 29,095.15 0.00 (29,095.15) 0.00 (29,095.15)

01 1100 213 001 000 GROUP INS.-SUBS 0.00 1.86 1.86 0.00 (1.86) 0.00 (1.86)

01 1100 213 002 000 GROUP INS.-SUBS 0.00 2.48 2.48 0.00 (2.48) 0.00 (2.48)

01 1100 220 001 000 FICA-NON INSTRUCTIONAL 0.00 74.18 74.18 0.00 (74.18) 0.00 (74.18)

01 1100 221 001 000 Fica Secon 0.00 6,531.76 6,531.76 0.00 (6,531.76) 0.00 (6,531.76)

01 1100 221 002 000 Fica Elem 0.00 5,664.48 5,664.48 0.00 (5,664.48) 0.00 (5,664.48)

01 1100 223 001 000 FICA-SUB SUBS 0.00 51.64 51.64 0.00 (51.64) 0.00 (51.64)

01 1100 223 002 000 FICA-SUB SUBS 0.00 68.85 68.85 0.00 (68.85) 0.00 (68.85)

01 1100 230 001 000 RETIREMENT- NON
INSTRUCTIONAL

0.00 80.80 80.80 0.00 (80.80) 0.00 (80.80)

01 1100 231 001 000 RETIREMENT TEACHERS/ADMINS 0.00 7,151.33 7,151.33 0.00 (7,151.33) 0.00 (7,151.33)

01 1100 231 002 000 RETIREMENT TEACHERS/ADMIN 0.00 6,297.26 6,297.26 0.00 (6,297.26) 0.00 (6,297.26)

01 1100 233 001 000 RETIREMENT-SUBS 0.00 54.54 54.54 0.00 (54.54) 0.00 (54.54)

01 1100 233 002 000 RETIREMENT-SUBS 0.00 72.72 72.72 0.00 (72.72) 0.00 (72.72)

01 1100 280 001 000 NON INSTRUCTIONAL HSA 0.00 18.62 18.62 0.00 (18.62) 0.00 (18.62)

01 1100 281 001 000 CASH IN LIEU/HSA 0.00 2,549.03 2,549.03 0.00 (2,549.03) 0.00 (2,549.03)

01 1100 281 002 000 CASH IN LIEU/HSA 0.00 3,327.04 3,327.04 0.00 (3,327.04) 0.00 (3,327.04)

01 1100 382 000 000 INTERNET SERVICES 0.00 82.41 82.41 0.00 (82.41) 0.00 (82.41)

01 1100 443 001 000 LEASED EQUIP 0.00 765.95 765.95 0.00 (765.95) 0.00 (765.95)

01 1100 610 001 000 Gen Supplies Secon 0.00 649.26 649.26 0.00 (649.26) 0.00 (649.26)

01 1100 610 002 000 Gen Supplies Elem 0.00 438.68 438.68 0.00 (438.68) 0.00 (438.68)

01 1100 640 002 000 Textbooks Elem 0.00 1,292.56 1,292.56 0.00 (1,292.56) 0.00 (1,292.56)

01 1100 735 001 000 Comp Software Secon 0.00 3,095.19 3,095.19 0.00 (3,095.19) 0.00 (3,095.19)

01 1100 735 002 000 Comp Software Elem 0.00 578.35 578.35 0.00 (578.35) 0.00 (578.35)

01 1100 890 001 000 Other Misc Exp Secon 0.00 550.00 550.00 0.00 (550.00) 0.00 (550.00)

01 1100 890 002 000 Other Misc Exp Elem 0.00 51.15 51.15 0.00 (51.15) 0.00 (51.15)

1100 SALARIES 0.00 269,288.52 269,288.52 0.00 (269,288.52) 0.00 (269,288.52)

01 1190 111 002 000 SALARIES TEACHERS PRE K 0.00 2,069.37 2,069.37 0.00 (2,069.37) 0.00 (2,069.37)

01 1190 112 002 000 PreK Para 0.00 1,164.16 1,164.16 0.00 (1,164.16) 0.00 (1,164.16)

01 1190 211 002 000 PreK Health 0.00 1,236.77 1,236.77 0.00 (1,236.77) 0.00 (1,236.77)

01 1190 212 002 000 GROUP INSURANCE-AIDES 0.00 4.80 4.80 0.00 (4.80) 0.00 (4.80)

01 1190 221 002 000 PreK Fica 0.00 155.04 155.04 0.00 (155.04) 0.00 (155.04)

01 1190 222 002 000 FICA-AIDES 0.00 89.06 89.06 0.00 (89.06) 0.00 (89.06)

01 1190 231 002 000 PreK Retire 0.00 167.20 167.20 0.00 (167.20) 0.00 (167.20)

01 1190 232 002 000 RETIREMENT AIDES 0.00 94.06 94.06 0.00 (94.06) 0.00 (94.06)

01 1190 610 002 000 PreK Supplies 0.00 102.45 102.45 0.00 (102.45) 0.00 (102.45)

1190 PREK 0.00 5,082.91 5,082.91 0.00 (5,082.91) 0.00 (5,082.91)

01 1200 111 001 000 SPED teachers 0.00 14,790.42 14,790.42 0.00 (14,790.42) 0.00 (14,790.42)

01 1200 111 002 000 SALARIES TEACHERS SPED
ELEM.

0.00 19,362.29 19,362.29 0.00 (19,362.29) 0.00 (19,362.29)

01 1200 112 001 000 SPED Paras 0.00 6,302.09 6,302.09 0.00 (6,302.09) 0.00 (6,302.09)
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01 1200 112 002 000 Aide Elem 0.00 3,580.22 3,580.22 0.00 (3,580.22) 0.00 (3,580.22)

01 1200 151 001 000 ADDITIONAL COMP.
TEACHERS/PROF. STAFF

0.00 863.10 863.10 0.00 (863.10) 0.00 (863.10)

01 1200 211 001 000 Health Ins 0.00 4,066.63 4,066.63 0.00 (4,066.63) 0.00 (4,066.63)

01 1200 211 002 000 Health Ins Elem 0.00 6,699.42 6,699.42 0.00 (6,699.42) 0.00 (6,699.42)

01 1200 212 001 000 GROUP INSURANCE-AIDES 0.00 1,648.33 1,648.33 0.00 (1,648.33) 0.00 (1,648.33)

01 1200 212 002 000 GROUP INSURANCE-AIDES 0.00 1,241.67 1,241.67 0.00 (1,241.67) 0.00 (1,241.67)

01 1200 221 001 000 Fica Secon 0.00 1,158.79 1,158.79 0.00 (1,158.79) 0.00 (1,158.79)

01 1200 221 002 000 Fica Elem 0.00 1,440.48 1,440.48 0.00 (1,440.48) 0.00 (1,440.48)

01 1200 222 001 000 FICA-AIDES 0.00 425.37 425.37 0.00 (425.37) 0.00 (425.37)

01 1200 222 002 000 FICA-AIDES 0.00 218.75 218.75 0.00 (218.75) 0.00 (218.75)

01 1200 231 001 000 RETIREMENT TEACHERS/ADMINS 0.00 1,195.07 1,195.07 0.00 (1,195.07) 0.00 (1,195.07)

01 1200 231 002 000 RETIREMENT TEAHERS/ADMINS 0.00 1,564.47 1,564.47 0.00 (1,564.47) 0.00 (1,564.47)

01 1200 232 001 000 RETIREMENT AIDES 0.00 506.18 506.18 0.00 (506.18) 0.00 (506.18)

01 1200 232 002 000 RETIREMENT AIDES 0.00 286.25 286.25 0.00 (286.25) 0.00 (286.25)

01 1200 281 002 000 CASH IN LIEU/HSA 0.00 236.08 236.08 0.00 (236.08) 0.00 (236.08)

01 1200 282 001 000 INSTRUCTIONAL AIDES HSA 0.00 128.47 128.47 0.00 (128.47) 0.00 (128.47)

01 1200 282 002 000 INSTRUCTIONAL AIDES HSA 0.00 189.24 189.24 0.00 (189.24) 0.00 (189.24)

01 1200 330 001 000 Contracted Services 0.00 225.00 225.00 0.00 (225.00) 0.00 (225.00)

01 1200 330 002 000 Contracted Services 0.00 225.00 225.00 0.00 (225.00) 0.00 (225.00)

01 1200 569 001 000 TUITION-OTHER 0.00 4,166.76 4,166.76 0.00 (4,166.76) 0.00 (4,166.76)

01 1200 610 001 000 Gen Supplies 0.00 2,303.48 2,303.48 0.00 (2,303.48) 0.00 (2,303.48)

01 1200 610 002 000 Gen Supplies Elem 0.00 104.92 104.92 0.00 (104.92) 0.00 (104.92)

01 1200 810 001 000 Registration Secondary 0.00 10.82 10.82 0.00 (10.82) 0.00 (10.82)

1200 SPEDICAL ED School Age 0.00 72,939.30 72,939.30 0.00 (72,939.30) 0.00 (72,939.30)

01 2120 111 001 000 Counselor Sal Secon 0.00 5,036.31 5,036.31 0.00 (5,036.31) 0.00 (5,036.31)

01 2120 111 002 000 Counselor Sal Elem 0.00 1,259.08 1,259.08 0.00 (1,259.08) 0.00 (1,259.08)

01 2120 211 001 000 Health Ins. Secon 0.00 1,441.95 1,441.95 0.00 (1,441.95) 0.00 (1,441.95)

01 2120 211 002 000 Health Ins. Elem 0.00 360.49 360.49 0.00 (360.49) 0.00 (360.49)

01 2120 221 001 000 Fica Secon 0.00 382.24 382.24 0.00 (382.24) 0.00 (382.24)

01 2120 221 002 000 Fica Elem 0.00 95.56 95.56 0.00 (95.56) 0.00 (95.56)

01 2120 231 001 000 Retirement Secon 0.00 406.93 406.93 0.00 (406.93) 0.00 (406.93)

01 2120 231 002 000 Retirement Elem 0.00 101.73 101.73 0.00 (101.73) 0.00 (101.73)

01 2120 610 001 000 Supplies Secon 0.00 48.99 48.99 0.00 (48.99) 0.00 (48.99)

2120 COUNSELOR 0.00 9,133.28 9,133.28 0.00 (9,133.28) 0.00 (9,133.28)

01 2130 116 000 000 SALARIES -Professional Non-Cert.
(Nurse)

0.00 1,933.42 1,933.42 0.00 (1,933.42) 0.00 (1,933.42)

01 2130 216 000 000 GROUP INS.-NURSE 0.00 525.34 525.34 0.00 (525.34) 0.00 (525.34)

01 2130 226 000 000 FICA-NURSE 0.00 145.33 145.33 0.00 (145.33) 0.00 (145.33)

01 2130 236 000 000 RETIREMENT-NURSE 0.00 156.22 156.22 0.00 (156.22) 0.00 (156.22)

01 2130 286 000 000 NURSE-HSA 0.00 92.27 92.27 0.00 (92.27) 0.00 (92.27)

01 2130 610 000 000 Health Supplies 0.00 103.78 103.78 0.00 (103.78) 0.00 (103.78)

2130 NURSE 0.00 2,956.36 2,956.36 0.00 (2,956.36) 0.00 (2,956.36)

01 2131 116 001 000 SALARIES -Professional Non-Cert.
(Nurse)

0.00 729.20 729.20 0.00 (729.20) 0.00 (729.20)

01 2131 116 002 000 SALARIES -Professional Non-Cert.
(Nurse)

0.00 729.20 729.20 0.00 (729.20) 0.00 (729.20)

01 2131 216 001 000 GROUP INS.-NURSE 0.00 198.13 198.13 0.00 (198.13) 0.00 (198.13)

01 2131 216 002 000 GROUP INS.-NURSE 0.00 198.13 198.13 0.00 (198.13) 0.00 (198.13)

01 2131 226 001 000 FICA-NURSE 0.00 54.79 54.79 0.00 (54.79) 0.00 (54.79)

01 2131 226 002 000 FICA-NURSE 0.00 54.80 54.80 0.00 (54.80) 0.00 (54.80)

01 2131 236 001 000 RETIREMENT-NURSE 0.00 58.92 58.92 0.00 (58.92) 0.00 (58.92)

01 2131 236 002 000 RETIREMENT-NURSE 0.00 58.92 58.92 0.00 (58.92) 0.00 (58.92)

01 2131 286 001 000 NURSE-HSA 0.00 34.80 34.80 0.00 (34.80) 0.00 (34.80)

01 2131 286 002 000 NURSE-HSA 0.00 34.80 34.80 0.00 (34.80) 0.00 (34.80)
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2131 HEALTH SERVICES SPED-NURSE 0.00 2,151.69 2,151.69 0.00 (2,151.69) 0.00 (2,151.69)

01 2141 111 001 000 SALARIES
TEACHERS/PROFESSIONAL
STAFF

0.00 3,541.66 3,541.66 0.00 (3,541.66) 0.00 (3,541.66)

01 2141 111 002 000 SALARIES
TEACHERS/PROFESSIONAL
STAFF

0.00 3,541.67 3,541.67 0.00 (3,541.67) 0.00 (3,541.67)

01 2141 211 001 000 GROUP INSURANCE
TEACHERS/ADMINS

0.00 681.17 681.17 0.00 (681.17) 0.00 (681.17)

01 2141 211 002 000 GROUP INSURANCE
TEACHERS/ADMINS

0.00 681.17 681.17 0.00 (681.17) 0.00 (681.17)

01 2141 221 001 000 FICA TEACHERS/ADMIN 0.00 260.77 260.77 0.00 (260.77) 0.00 (260.77)

01 2141 221 002 000 FICA TEACHERS/ADMIN 0.00 260.77 260.77 0.00 (260.77) 0.00 (260.77)

01 2141 231 001 000 RETIREMENT TEACHERS/ADMINS 0.00 286.17 286.17 0.00 (286.17) 0.00 (286.17)

01 2141 231 002 000 RETIREMENT TEACHERS/ADMINS 0.00 286.17 286.17 0.00 (286.17) 0.00 (286.17)

01 2141 281 001 000 CASH IN LIEU TEACHERS/HSA 0.00 122.54 122.54 0.00 (122.54) 0.00 (122.54)

01 2141 281 002 000 CASH IN LIEU TEACHERS/HSA 0.00 122.55 122.55 0.00 (122.55) 0.00 (122.55)

2141 PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES: SPED SCHOOL AGE 0.00 9,784.64 9,784.64 0.00 (9,784.64) 0.00 (9,784.64)

01 2151 340 001 000 OTHER PROF. SERVICES 0.00 2,288.00 2,288.00 0.00 (2,288.00) 0.00 (2,288.00)

01 2151 340 002 000 OTHER PROF. SERVICES 0.00 5,377.50 5,377.50 0.00 (5,377.50) 0.00 (5,377.50)

2151 SPEECH PATH/AUDIOLOGY-SPED School Age 0.00 7,665.50 7,665.50 0.00 (7,665.50) 0.00 (7,665.50)

01 2190 110 001 000 Act Trans Sal Secon 0.00 1,056.82 1,056.82 0.00 (1,056.82) 0.00 (1,056.82)

01 2190 210 001 000 GROUP INSURANCE-NON
INSTRUCTIONAL

0.00 64.73 64.73 0.00 (64.73) 0.00 (64.73)

01 2190 220 001 000 FICA-NON INSTRUCTIONAL 0.00 79.40 79.40 0.00 (79.40) 0.00 (79.40)

01 2190 230 001 000 RETIREMENT- NON
INSTRUCTIONAL

0.00 35.74 35.74 0.00 (35.74) 0.00 (35.74)

2190 ACT TRANS 0.00 1,236.69 1,236.69 0.00 (1,236.69) 0.00 (1,236.69)

01 2220 111 001 000 SALARIES TEACHERS LIBRARIAN
SECOND.

0.00 2,711.04 2,711.04 0.00 (2,711.04) 0.00 (2,711.04)

01 2220 111 002 000 SALARIES TEACHERS LIBRARIAN
ELEM.

0.00 2,711.04 2,711.04 0.00 (2,711.04) 0.00 (2,711.04)

01 2220 211 001 000 Health Ins Secon 0.00 1,023.01 1,023.01 0.00 (1,023.01) 0.00 (1,023.01)

01 2220 211 002 000 Health Ins Elem 0.00 1,023.01 1,023.01 0.00 (1,023.01) 0.00 (1,023.01)

01 2220 221 001 000 Fica Secon 0.00 194.61 194.61 0.00 (194.61) 0.00 (194.61)

01 2220 221 002 000 Fica Elem 0.00 194.61 194.61 0.00 (194.61) 0.00 (194.61)

01 2220 231 001 000 Retire Secon 0.00 219.05 219.05 0.00 (219.05) 0.00 (219.05)

01 2220 231 002 000 Retire Elem 0.00 219.05 219.05 0.00 (219.05) 0.00 (219.05)

01 2220 281 001 000 CASH IN LIEU TEACHERS/HSA 0.00 185.88 185.88 0.00 (185.88) 0.00 (185.88)

01 2220 281 002 000 CASH IN LIEU TEACHERS/HSA 0.00 185.88 185.88 0.00 (185.88) 0.00 (185.88)

01 2220 610 002 000 Supplies Elem 0.00 26.00 26.00 0.00 (26.00) 0.00 (26.00)

01 2220 640 001 000 Library Books Secon 0.00 132.34 132.34 0.00 (132.34) 0.00 (132.34)

2220 LIBRARY/MEDIA SERVICES 0.00 8,825.52 8,825.52 0.00 (8,825.52) 0.00 (8,825.52)

01 2310 340 000 000 SERVICES 0.00 223.45 223.45 0.00 (223.45) 0.00 (223.45)

2310 BOARD OF EDUCATION 0.00 223.45 223.45 0.00 (223.45) 0.00 (223.45)

01 2320 105 000 000 SUPERINTENDENT SALARY 0.00 12,947.59 12,947.59 0.00 (12,947.59) 0.00 (12,947.59)

01 2320 110 000 000 Clerical 0.00 2,672.21 2,672.21 0.00 (2,672.21) 0.00 (2,672.21)

01 2320 130 000 000 OT-NON INSTRUCTIONAL 0.00 242.52 242.52 0.00 (242.52) 0.00 (242.52)

01 2320 210 000 000 GROUP INSURANCE-NON
INSTRUCTIONAL

0.00 596.08 596.08 0.00 (596.08) 0.00 (596.08)

01 2320 215 000 000 Health Ins 0.00 2,533.37 2,533.37 0.00 (2,533.37) 0.00 (2,533.37)

01 2320 220 000 000 FICA-NON INSTRUCTIONAL 0.00 217.94 217.94 0.00 (217.94) 0.00 (217.94)

01 2320 225 000 000 Fica 0.00 990.49 990.49 0.00 (990.49) 0.00 (990.49)

01 2320 230 000 000 RETIREMENT- NON
INSTRUCTIONAL

0.00 235.51 235.51 0.00 (235.51) 0.00 (235.51)

01 2320 235 000 000 RETIREMENT SUPT. 0.00 1,042.93 1,042.93 0.00 (1,042.93) 0.00 (1,042.93)
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01 2320 280 000 000 NON INSTRUCTIONAL HSA 0.00 108.52 108.52 0.00 (108.52) 0.00 (108.52)

2320 EXECUTIVE ADMINISTRATION-SUPT 0.00 21,587.16 21,587.16 0.00 (21,587.16) 0.00 (21,587.16)

01 2330 317 000 000 LEGAL SERVICES 0.00 658.50 658.50 0.00 (658.50) 0.00 (658.50)

2330 DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES 0.00 658.50 658.50 0.00 (658.50) 0.00 (658.50)

01 2410 110 001 000 Clerical Sal Secon 0.00 6,235.18 6,235.18 0.00 (6,235.18) 0.00 (6,235.18)

01 2410 110 002 000 Clerical Sal Elem 0.00 3,510.45 3,510.45 0.00 (3,510.45) 0.00 (3,510.45)

01 2410 111 001 000 Princ Sal Secon 0.00 8,750.00 8,750.00 0.00 (8,750.00) 0.00 (8,750.00)

01 2410 111 002 000 Prin Sal Elem 0.00 9,442.87 9,442.87 0.00 (9,442.87) 0.00 (9,442.87)

01 2410 130 001 000 OT-NON INSTRUCTIONAL 0.00 565.88 565.88 0.00 (565.88) 0.00 (565.88)

01 2410 130 002 000 OT-NON INSTRUCTIONAL 0.00 335.60 335.60 0.00 (335.60) 0.00 (335.60)

01 2410 151 001 000 ADDITIONAL COMP.
TEACHERS/PROF. STAFF

0.00 490.88 490.88 0.00 (490.88) 0.00 (490.88)

01 2410 210 001 000 GROUP INSURANCE-NON
INSTRUCTIONAL

0.00 1,390.86 1,390.86 0.00 (1,390.86) 0.00 (1,390.86)

01 2410 210 002 000 GROUP INSURANCE-NON
INSTRUCTIONAL

0.00 2,089.20 2,089.20 0.00 (2,089.20) 0.00 (2,089.20)

01 2410 211 001 000 Health Ins Secon 0.00 68.76 68.76 0.00 (68.76) 0.00 (68.76)

01 2410 211 002 000 Health Ins Elem 0.00 10.00 10.00 0.00 (10.00) 0.00 (10.00)

01 2410 220 001 000 FICA-NON INSTRUCTIONAL 0.00 508.51 508.51 0.00 (508.51) 0.00 (508.51)

01 2410 220 002 000 FICA-NON INSTRUCTIONAL 0.00 271.75 271.75 0.00 (271.75) 0.00 (271.75)

01 2410 221 001 000 Fica Secon 0.00 706.92 706.92 0.00 (706.92) 0.00 (706.92)

01 2410 221 002 000 Fica Elem 0.00 893.46 893.46 0.00 (893.46) 0.00 (893.46)

01 2410 230 001 000 RETIREMENT- NON
INSTRUCTIONAL

0.00 549.53 549.53 0.00 (549.53) 0.00 (549.53)

01 2410 230 002 000 RETIREMENT- NON
INSTRUCTIONAL

0.00 310.76 310.76 0.00 (310.76) 0.00 (310.76)

01 2410 231 001 000 RETIREMENT ADMINS SEC. 0.00 746.66 746.66 0.00 (746.66) 0.00 (746.66)

01 2410 231 002 000 RETIREMENT ADMIN ELEM. 0.00 762.98 762.98 0.00 (762.98) 0.00 (762.98)

01 2410 280 001 000 NON INSTRUCTIONAL HSA 0.00 253.20 253.20 0.00 (253.20) 0.00 (253.20)

01 2410 280 002 000 NON INSTRUCTIONAL HSA 0.00 380.34 380.34 0.00 (380.34) 0.00 (380.34)

01 2410 281 002 000 CASH IN LIEU/HSA 0.00 2,465.54 2,465.54 0.00 (2,465.54) 0.00 (2,465.54)

01 2410 610 002 000 Supplies Elem 0.00 389.95 389.95 0.00 (389.95) 0.00 (389.95)

01 2410 810 001 000 Dues And Fees Secon 0.00 195.00 195.00 0.00 (195.00) 0.00 (195.00)

2410 OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL 0.00 41,324.28 41,324.28 0.00 (41,324.28) 0.00 (41,324.28)

01 2510 110 000 000 Clerical Salary 0.00 7,084.33 7,084.33 0.00 (7,084.33) 0.00 (7,084.33)

01 2510 130 000 000 OT-NON INSTRUCTIONAL 0.00 82.42 82.42 0.00 (82.42) 0.00 (82.42)

01 2510 150 000 000 ADDITIONAL COMP. NON
INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF

0.00 894.88 894.88 0.00 (894.88) 0.00 (894.88)

01 2510 210 000 000 Health Ins 0.00 485.72 485.72 0.00 (485.72) 0.00 (485.72)

01 2510 220 000 000 Fica 0.00 594.76 594.76 0.00 (594.76) 0.00 (594.76)

01 2510 230 000 000 Retirement 0.00 579.07 579.07 0.00 (579.07) 0.00 (579.07)

01 2510 382 001 000 Telephone Secon 0.00 263.38 263.38 0.00 (263.38) 0.00 (263.38)

01 2510 382 002 000 Telehone Elem 0.00 263.37 263.37 0.00 (263.37) 0.00 (263.37)

01 2510 531 000 000 POSTAGE 0.00 198.00 198.00 0.00 (198.00) 0.00 (198.00)

2510 CLERICAL 0.00 10,445.93 10,445.93 0.00 (10,445.93) 0.00 (10,445.93)

01 2580 112 000 000 Tech Support Aides 0.00 1,619.40 1,619.40 0.00 (1,619.40) 0.00 (1,619.40)

01 2580 114 000 000 Tech Support Salary 0.00 11,412.03 11,412.03 0.00 (11,412.03) 0.00 (11,412.03)

01 2580 214 000 000 Tech Support Health Ins 0.00 39.78 39.78 0.00 (39.78) 0.00 (39.78)

01 2580 224 000 000 Tech Support Fica 0.00 872.26 872.26 0.00 (872.26) 0.00 (872.26)

01 2580 234 000 000 RETIREMENT-TECH 0.00 922.09 922.09 0.00 (922.09) 0.00 (922.09)

01 2580 432 001 000 TECH REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 0.00 1,202.13 1,202.13 0.00 (1,202.13) 0.00 (1,202.13)

01 2580 432 002 000 TECH REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 0.00 1,202.12 1,202.12 0.00 (1,202.12) 0.00 (1,202.12)

2580 Administrative Tech Services 0.00 17,269.81 17,269.81 0.00 (17,269.81) 0.00 (17,269.81)

01 2610 110 001 000 Cust Sal Secon 0.00 13,432.21 13,432.21 0.00 (13,432.21) 0.00 (13,432.21)

01 2610 110 002 000 Cust Sal Elem 0.00 10,758.91 10,758.91 0.00 (10,758.91) 0.00 (10,758.91)
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01 2610 123 001 000 Sub/Summer Sal Secon 0.00 464.25 464.25 0.00 (464.25) 0.00 (464.25)

01 2610 123 002 000 Sub/Summer Sal Elem 0.00 464.25 464.25 0.00 (464.25) 0.00 (464.25)

01 2610 210 001 000 Health Ins Secon 0.00 2,892.27 2,892.27 0.00 (2,892.27) 0.00 (2,892.27)

01 2610 210 002 000 Health Ins Elem 0.00 3,237.60 3,237.60 0.00 (3,237.60) 0.00 (3,237.60)

01 2610 220 001 000 Fica Secon 0.00 998.42 998.42 0.00 (998.42) 0.00 (998.42)

01 2610 220 002 000 Fica Elem 0.00 700.42 700.42 0.00 (700.42) 0.00 (700.42)

01 2610 230 001 000 Retirement Secon 0.00 1,071.25 1,071.25 0.00 (1,071.25) 0.00 (1,071.25)

01 2610 230 002 000 Retirement Elem 0.00 808.90 808.90 0.00 (808.90) 0.00 (808.90)

01 2610 280 002 000 CASH IN LIEU NON INSTR/HSA 0.00 350.94 350.94 0.00 (350.94) 0.00 (350.94)

01 2610 410 001 000 Water Sewer Secon 0.00 351.25 351.25 0.00 (351.25) 0.00 (351.25)

01 2610 410 002 000 Water Sewer Elem 0.00 351.25 351.25 0.00 (351.25) 0.00 (351.25)

01 2610 610 001 000 Supplies Secon 0.00 1,211.37 1,211.37 0.00 (1,211.37) 0.00 (1,211.37)

01 2610 610 002 000 Supplies Elem 0.00 1,097.32 1,097.32 0.00 (1,097.32) 0.00 (1,097.32)

01 2610 621 001 000 Fuel Secon 0.00 4,305.08 4,305.08 0.00 (4,305.08) 0.00 (4,305.08)

01 2610 621 002 000 Fuel Elem 0.00 4,305.05 4,305.05 0.00 (4,305.05) 0.00 (4,305.05)

2610 CUSTODIAL 0.00 46,800.74 46,800.74 0.00 (46,800.74) 0.00 (46,800.74)

01 2620 110 000 000 Maintenance Sal 0.00 11,067.77 11,067.77 0.00 (11,067.77) 0.00 (11,067.77)

01 2620 210 000 000 Health Ins 0.00 4.00 4.00 0.00 (4.00) 0.00 (4.00)

01 2620 220 000 000 Fica 0.00 845.61 845.61 0.00 (845.61) 0.00 (845.61)

01 2620 230 000 000 Retirement 0.00 894.28 894.28 0.00 (894.28) 0.00 (894.28)

01 2620 420 001 000 CLEANING SERVICES/TRASH 0.00 490.50 490.50 0.00 (490.50) 0.00 (490.50)

01 2620 420 002 000 CLEANING SERVICES/TRASH 0.00 490.50 490.50 0.00 (490.50) 0.00 (490.50)

01 2620 431 001 000 Con/ser Repair Secon 0.00 5,043.47 5,043.47 0.00 (5,043.47) 0.00 (5,043.47)

01 2620 431 002 000 Cont/ser Repair Elem 0.00 1,976.92 1,976.92 0.00 (1,976.92) 0.00 (1,976.92)

01 2620 610 001 000 GENERAL SUPPLIES 0.00 7,175.71 7,175.71 0.00 (7,175.71) 0.00 (7,175.71)

01 2620 610 002 000 GENERAL SUPPLIES 0.00 1,555.34 1,555.34 0.00 (1,555.34) 0.00 (1,555.34)

2620 MAINTENANCE 0.00 29,544.10 29,544.10 0.00 (29,544.10) 0.00 (29,544.10)

01 2710 110 000 000 Transp Salaries 0.00 9,969.32 9,969.32 0.00 (9,969.32) 0.00 (9,969.32)

01 2710 123 000 000 SUB SALARIES 0.00 353.22 353.22 0.00 (353.22) 0.00 (353.22)

01 2710 210 000 000 Health Ins 0.00 552.27 552.27 0.00 (552.27) 0.00 (552.27)

01 2710 220 000 000 Fica 0.00 750.60 750.60 0.00 (750.60) 0.00 (750.60)

01 2710 223 000 000 FICA-SUB SUBS 0.00 27.01 27.01 0.00 (27.01) 0.00 (27.01)

01 2710 230 000 000 Retirement 0.00 363.22 363.22 0.00 (363.22) 0.00 (363.22)

01 2710 233 000 000 RETIREMENT-SUBS 0.00 28.54 28.54 0.00 (28.54) 0.00 (28.54)

01 2710 330 000 000 TESTING 0.00 1,480.00 1,480.00 0.00 (1,480.00) 0.00 (1,480.00)

01 2710 340 000 000 Purch Ser(physicals) 0.00 335.00 335.00 0.00 (335.00) 0.00 (335.00)

01 2710 431 000 000 REPAIRS & MAINT. 0.00 111.29 111.29 0.00 (111.29) 0.00 (111.29)

01 2710 610 000 000 Tires And Parts 0.00 106.04 106.04 0.00 (106.04) 0.00 (106.04)

01 2710 626 000 000 Gas And Oil 0.00 18.96 18.96 0.00 (18.96) 0.00 (18.96)

01 2710 890 000 000 Other Exp 0.00 195.00 195.00 0.00 (195.00) 0.00 (195.00)

2710 Vehicle Operation-Reg. Ed 0.00 14,290.47 14,290.47 0.00 (14,290.47) 0.00 (14,290.47)

01 2712 110 001 000 NON-INSTRUCTIONAL 0.00 1,883.84 1,883.84 0.00 (1,883.84) 0.00 (1,883.84)

01 2712 210 001 000 GROUP INSURANCE-NON
INSTRUCTIONAL

0.00 356.47 356.47 0.00 (356.47) 0.00 (356.47)

01 2712 220 001 000 FICA-NON INSTRUCTIONAL 0.00 136.67 136.67 0.00 (136.67) 0.00 (136.67)

01 2712 230 001 000 RETIREMENT- NON
INSTRUCTIONAL

0.00 152.22 152.22 0.00 (152.22) 0.00 (152.22)

2712 Vehicle Operation-School Age SPED 0.00 2,529.20 2,529.20 0.00 (2,529.20) 0.00 (2,529.20)

01 2730 431 000 000 REPAIRS & MAINT. 0.00 362.99 362.99 0.00 (362.99) 0.00 (362.99)

2730 Vehicle Service/Maint. Reg Ed. 0.00 362.99 362.99 0.00 (362.99) 0.00 (362.99)

01 3535 111 000 000 SALARIES
TEACHERS/PROFESSIONAL
STAFF

0.00 67.46 67.46 0.00 (67.46) 0.00 (67.46)

01 3535 211 000 000 High Ability Health 0.00 39.14 39.14 0.00 (39.14) 0.00 (39.14)
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01 3535 221 000 000 High Ability Fica 0.00 4.64 4.64 0.00 (4.64) 0.00 (4.64)

01 3535 231 000 000 High Ability Retirement 0.00 5.45 5.45 0.00 (5.45) 0.00 (5.45)

01 3535 610 000 000 High Abilt Learn Supplies 0.00 3,860.33 3,860.33 0.00 (3,860.33) 0.00 (3,860.33)

01 3535 810 000 000 High Abilt Learn Registration 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 (1,000.00) 0.00 (1,000.00)

3535 HIGH ABILITY LEARNERS 0.00 4,977.02 4,977.02 0.00 (4,977.02) 0.00 (4,977.02)

01 6200 591 000 000 ESU SERVICES 0.00 1,272.00 1,272.00 0.00 (1,272.00) 0.00 (1,272.00)

6200 TITLE 1 PART A 0.00 1,272.00 1,272.00 0.00 (1,272.00) 0.00 (1,272.00)

01 6310 111 000 000 TEACHERS SALARIES 0.00 5,163.11 5,163.11 0.00 (5,163.11) 0.00 (5,163.11)

01 6310 211 000 000 TITLE IIA Health 0.00 1,776.03 1,776.03 0.00 (1,776.03) 0.00 (1,776.03)

01 6310 221 000 000 TITLE IIA Fica 0.00 374.49 374.49 0.00 (374.49) 0.00 (374.49)

01 6310 231 000 000 TITLE IIA Retirement 0.00 417.18 417.18 0.00 (417.18) 0.00 (417.18)

01 6310 281 000 000 TEACHERS/PRINCIPALS HSA 0.00 322.71 322.71 0.00 (322.71) 0.00 (322.71)

6310 TITLE IIA 0.00 8,053.52 8,053.52 0.00 (8,053.52) 0.00 (8,053.52)

01 6992 111 000 000 REAP Salary 0.00 5,518.33 5,518.33 0.00 (5,518.33) 0.00 (5,518.33)

01 6992 211 000 000 REAP Health 0.00 2,075.96 2,075.96 0.00 (2,075.96) 0.00 (2,075.96)

01 6992 221 000 000 REAP Fica 0.00 394.99 394.99 0.00 (394.99) 0.00 (394.99)

01 6992 231 000 000 REAP Retirement 0.00 445.88 445.88 0.00 (445.88) 0.00 (445.88)

01 6992 281 000 000 TEACHERS/PRINCIPALS HSA 0.00 377.21 377.21 0.00 (377.21) 0.00 (377.21)

6992 REAP 0.00 8,812.37 8,812.37 0.00 (8,812.37) 0.00 (8,812.37)

000 DISTRICT WIDE 0.00 597,215.95 597,215.95 0.00 (597,215.95) 0.00 (597,215.95)

01 1100 640 002 001 Classroom Periodical 0.00 275.00 275.00 0.00 (275.00) 0.00 (275.00)

1100 SALARIES 0.00 275.00 275.00 0.00 (275.00) 0.00 (275.00)

001 FIRST GRADE 0.00 275.00 275.00 0.00 (275.00) 0.00 (275.00)

01 1100 610 002 002 Grade 2 Materials 0.00 21.32 21.32 0.00 (21.32) 0.00 (21.32)

1100 SALARIES 0.00 21.32 21.32 0.00 (21.32) 0.00 (21.32)

002 SECOND GRADE 0.00 21.32 21.32 0.00 (21.32) 0.00 (21.32)

01 1100 610 001 018 Music Materials 0.00 100.60 100.60 0.00 (100.60) 0.00 (100.60)

01 1100 610 002 018 Music Materials 0.00 58.45 58.45 0.00 (58.45) 0.00 (58.45)

1100 SALARIES 0.00 159.05 159.05 0.00 (159.05) 0.00 (159.05)

018 MUSIC 0.00 159.05 159.05 0.00 (159.05) 0.00 (159.05)

01 1100 610 001 022 Materials 0.00 197.88 197.88 0.00 (197.88) 0.00 (197.88)

1100 SALARIES 0.00 197.88 197.88 0.00 (197.88) 0.00 (197.88)

022 SCIENCE 0.00 197.88 197.88 0.00 (197.88) 0.00 (197.88)

01 1100 610 001 025 Instr Materials 0.00 252.96 252.96 0.00 (252.96) 0.00 (252.96)

1100 SALARIES 0.00 252.96 252.96 0.00 (252.96) 0.00 (252.96)

025 AGRICULTURE 0.00 252.96 252.96 0.00 (252.96) 0.00 (252.96)

01 1100 610 001 026 Instr Materials 0.00 329.73 329.73 0.00 (329.73) 0.00 (329.73)

1100 SALARIES 0.00 329.73 329.73 0.00 (329.73) 0.00 (329.73)

026 BUSINESS 0.00 329.73 329.73 0.00 (329.73) 0.00 (329.73)

01 1100 431 001 028 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE -
Contracted

0.00 3,552.50 3,552.50 0.00 (3,552.50) 0.00 (3,552.50)

01 1100 610 001 028 Instr Materials 0.00 908.19 908.19 0.00 (908.19) 0.00 (908.19)

01 1100 810 001 028 Registration 0.00 443.00 443.00 0.00 (443.00) 0.00 (443.00)

1100 SALARIES 0.00 4,903.69 4,903.69 0.00 (4,903.69) 0.00 (4,903.69)

028 BAND 0.00 4,903.69 4,903.69 0.00 (4,903.69) 0.00 (4,903.69)

01 1100 610 001 029 Instr Materials 0.00 499.00 499.00 0.00 (499.00) 0.00 (499.00)

1100 SALARIES 0.00 499.00 499.00 0.00 (499.00) 0.00 (499.00)
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029 SECONDARY PE 0.00 499.00 499.00 0.00 (499.00) 0.00 (499.00)

01 2153 591 002 602 SPEECH (0-2) 0.00 717.49 717.49 0.00 (717.49) 0.00 (717.49)

2153 SPEECH PATH/AUDIOLOGY-SPED Ages 0-2 0.00 717.49 717.49 0.00 (717.49) 0.00 (717.49)

602 Speech 0.00 717.49 717.49 0.00 (717.49) 0.00 (717.49)

01 2151 591 002 604 Deaf Ed Sped Elem. 0.00 2,976.56 2,976.56 0.00 (2,976.56) 0.00 (2,976.56)

2151 SPEECH PATH/AUDIOLOGY-SPED School Age 0.00 2,976.56 2,976.56 0.00 (2,976.56) 0.00 (2,976.56)

604 Deaf Ed 0.00 2,976.56 2,976.56 0.00 (2,976.56) 0.00 (2,976.56)

01 General 0.00 607,548.63 607,548.63 0.00 (607,548.63) 0.00 (607,548.63)
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0.00 607,548.63 607,548.63 0.00 (607,548.63) 0.00 (607,548.63)Grand Total:



Ravenna Public Schools
GENERAL FUND

Ending August 31st, 2025

Beginning Balance: $1,529,653.85
 

Receipts:
Tax Collection (Buffalo) $50,399.18
Tax Collection (Sherman) $3,809.99
State of NE Sped
Village of Hazard
CTE Grant
Transportation
ESU 10
Sale of Prop/Equip. $1,020.00
Medicaid (MAC) $1,725.57
State Aid
State of NE (MIPS) $2,522.90
Other
Interest $6,642.22
Total Receipts: $66,119.86

Disbursements:
Board Bills (Aug) $997,767.66

$997,767.66
Ending  Balance:  $598,006.05

Cash on Hand: $598,006.05
Outstanding checks $181,657.18
Bank Balance: $779,663.23

Investments:  

Accounted for as Follows:  
General Fund
General Fund Checking $598,006.05
CD #xxx3375 $0.00
CD # 70099 (9 mo) $1,289,868.27
Total Available: $1,887,874.32 $598,006.05



8 Revenue

01 1100 1000 District Taxes - Buffalo 3,514,679.00 16,626.43 2,727,484.75

01 1100 1100 District Taxes - Sherman 930,000.00 1,006.03 676,432.56

01 1115 1000 Carline-Buffalo 8,000.00 0.00 6,480.38

01 1115 1100 Carline - Sherman 2,000.00 0.00 1,862.88

01 1120 1000 Public Power Tax - Buffalo 100,000.00 0.00 130,641.13

01 1120 1100 Public Power Tax - Sherman 65,000.00 0.00 1,147.07

01 1125 1000 Motor Vehicle Taxes - Buffalo 210,000.00 17,082.13 204,885.81

01 1125 1100 Motor Vehicle Taxes - Sherman 40,000.00 1,501.13 38,702.70

01 1311 Tuition Individual 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1313 Tuit Sp Ed Individ. 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1315 DISTANCE LEARNING 0.00 0.00 9,240.00

01 1323 Tuit Sp Ed Oth Dist. 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1410 Trans. Individual 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1411 Trans Sp Ed Individ. 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1421 Trans. Other Dist. 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1423 Trans Sp Ed Oth Dist 0.00 0.00 2,357.50

01 1510 Interest On Invest. 45,000.00 6,530.97 20,560.60

01 1701 Bond Fund Transfer 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1740 Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1742 PostSecondary Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1790 Driver's Ed 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1800 KEARNEY FOUND YC 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1900 AUTISM ACTION PARTNERSHIP 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1910 RENTAL OF SCHOOL EQUIPMENT &
FACILITIES

1,000.00 0.00 1,550.00

01 1911 Local License Fees 2,000.00 0.00 2,650.00

01 1920 CONTRIBUTIONS & DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1921 Police Court Fines 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1925 Tobacco Grant 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 1955 Postsecondary Receipts 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2110 1000 Buffalo Co Fines-lic 25,000.00 2,046.26 24,202.71

01 2110 1100 Sherm Fines-license 5,000.00 146.87 2,301.54

01 2130 1000 Other County Receipt - Buffalo 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2130 1100 Other County Receipts- Sherman 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2140 Non-resident Tuition 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 2210 ESU Receipts 0.00 0.00 2,525.00

01 3110 State Aid 591,978.00 0.00 591,978.00

01 3120 Spec. Ed Programs 900,000.00 0.00 1,032,878.00

01 3125 Special Ed Transpor. 10,000.00 0.00 37,445.00

01 3130 1000 Homestead Exemption - Buffalo 0.00 12,854.34 77,126.04

01 3130 1100 Sherm Homestead Ex 0.00 1,155.96 6,935.76

01 3131 PROPERTY TAX CREDIT 0.00 0.00 1,505,297.42

01 3134 PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX CREDIT-RR &
PSE

0.00 0.00 0.00

01 3170 State Vocational 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 3180 1000 Pro-rata Motor Veh.Buffalo 8,000.00 1,790.02 8,715.66

01 3180 1100 Sher Pro Rat Moto V 2,000.00 0.00 2,012.95

01 3400 State Apportionment 60,000.00 0.00 129,018.60

01 3500 Other State Categorical Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00
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01 3512 DIST ED INCENTIVE 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 3535 High Abilt Learners 4,500.00 0.00 4,166.00

01 3550 School Tech Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 3551 Career Education (CTE) 4,000.00 0.00 7,500.00

01 3552 000 School Safety & Security Act 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 3570 Teacher Evaluation 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 3599 Other State Categorical Programs 0.00 0.00 14,191.81

01 3990 Other State Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 4100 Title 1 Carry Over 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 4105 UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND (E-RATE) 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 4310 000 Title V, Part B, ESSA-REAP 30,000.00 0.00 39,350.00

01 4311 Title VI Past Year 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 4312 Title VI Current 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 4315 Title V 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 4325 Title IIA  Class Size Reduction 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 4401 IDEA PRESCHOOL 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 4402 Preschool Travel 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 4403 Spec Ed Medicaid 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 4421 IDEA Part-B Base/EP 0-21 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 4422 IDEA Preschool ARP-Base 0-21 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 4423 IDEA Part B ARP Prop. Share 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 4505 Title 1 Current 80,000.00 0.00 67,302.00

01 4506 Title 1 NCLB 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 4509 TITLE II, PART A NCLB TCHR QULTY
GRANTS

0.00 0.00 16,100.00

01 4511 REAP GRANT 0.00 0.00 37,319.00

01 4512 IDEA Base 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 4516 IDEA Pre-school Handicapp 1,000.00 0.00 2,683.00

01 4518 IDEA Part B (611) Base & EP 100,000.00 0.00 111,769.00

01 4519 IDEA E-P 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 4521 IDEA Part B Proportionate Share 0.00 0.00 2,059.00

01 4524 OTHER FEDERAL NON-CATEGORICAL
RECEIPTS

0.00 0.00 0.00

01 4525 Fed. Vocational 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 4530 Other Federal Categ. Receipts 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 4580 EDUCATION JOB MONEY 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 4599 ARRA STATE AID 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 4708 Medicaid in Public School (MIPS) 5,000.00 2,522.90 6,533.17

01 4709 Medicaid Administrative Activities 7,500.00 1,725.57 5,971.50

01 4900 Other Fed. Non-cat 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 4969 Title IV, Part A 0.00 0.00 10,000.00

01 4996 CARES Act 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 4997 ESSER II 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 4998 ESSER III 0.00 0.00 57,687.00

01 5200 From Other Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 5300 Sale Of Prop & Equip 0.00 1,020.00 2,540.00

01 5301 Insurance Adjustment 0.00 0.00 13,223.00

01 5690 Other Non-revenue 0.00 0.00 14,654.61

01 9000 Non-program Receipts 0.00 0.00 500,000.00

01 9004 Interfund from QCPUF 0.00 0.00 0.00
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01 9100 NE ST REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 9200 Interlocal Agreement 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 General 6,751,657.00 66,008.61 8,157,481.15

8 Revenue 6,751,657.00 66,008.61 8,157,481.15

Ravenna Public Schools Page: 3

09/07/2025 09:14 AM

Revenue Detail

User ID: HGB

Year to DateMonth to DateBudgetAccount DescriptionAccount Number



Page 1 of 1

ffi
ffi
Hre
Gash-Ylla Distributing

wrnrw.cashwa.co m

PO Box 309
Kearney NE 68848-0309

ol 3,
Customer Copy

lnvoice: 14715445
Date:08-l2-2025
Rep: 72 DAVTD H

Whse: K
ShipTo#:126490

RAVENNA SCHOOL LUNCH
41 750 CARTHAGE RD
RAVENNA, NE 68869
308-452-3249

Terms: 20TH OF THE MONTH

BillTo#: 126490

RAVENNA SCHOOL LUNCH
PO BOX 8400

RAVENNA, NE 68869

Due: 09-2 1 -2025

(308) 237-3151 (308) 234-60r8

Ord Qtv u/M Pack Oescription Item # Price Code Total

4
4
4
2

)
1

2

I

2

1

1

)
2
,
2

2

4
4
4
2

2
'I

2

1

2

i
1

2

2
,
2

2

SKU

5KU

SKU

SKU

SKU

SKU*

SKU

SKU

5KU

5KU

SKU

SKU

5KU

SKU

5KU

SKU

6 #10

6 #10

6 #10

100 1 oz
62lb
45lb
964o2
964c.2
964 oz
301lb
72 2.64 oz

144 2 oz
12 12 ct
12 6 ct
lQ 25 oz
6 2.s lb

ALL SHORTAGES MUST BE REPORTED IMMEDIATE

PINEAPPLE CHUNKS IN JUICE

ORANGES MANDARIN WHL SEGMENT LT SYRUP IM
PEACH SLICED JUICE DOMESTIC

SAUCE IND BBQ DIP CUP 7146 @

HAM PC SLICED.5oz SMKD N/C CN 32225
CHEESE MOZZARELLA SHREDDED REG LMPS

JUICE APPLE 100o/o CUP 41 381 SMS

JUICE ORANGE l0006 CUP 41 380 SMS

JUICE GRAPE IOO% CUP 41382 SMs
MARGARINE SOLID TFF 21 549
WAFFLE MIN CINN TOASTWGR EGGO 380009231
MUFFIN ENGLISH WGR 2oz SLICED 8198
BUN HOT DOG 6' BKD WGR 2ozSLC 99828820
BUN HOAGIE SLICED 2.85 OZ 6 IN WGR 99892
BREAD WHEAT 100o/o PULLMAN WGR 99817370
VEG BLEND FLM RST IQF CORN&PEPPER 79066

WORLD HOR

WORLD HOR

5UNSOURCE

HEINZ

HORMEL NA

CORTONA

COUNTRY P

COUNTRY P

COUNTRY P
VENTURA

KELLOG6S

MUFFIN TO

FLOWERS B

FLOWERS B

FLOWER'S

SIMPLOT

0b 3/oD tp6o

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

CLR

CLR

FRZ

FRZ

FM
FRZ

FRZ

FRZ

FRZ

FRZ

FRZ

FRZ

45720
208075

46412
49115
61 032

6081 0

58'105

58088
58176

500391

501766
503340
500717

501 52 1

s00942
57686

54.33

50.55

69.02

20.97

87.69

76.14

20.48

30.56
21.63

54.27

53.71

37.27

4"t.31

38.55

33.47

39.02

217.32

202.20

276.08
41.94

175.38

76.14

40.96

30.56

43.26

54.27

53.71

74.54

82.62
't 15.65

66.94

78.04

L0t" DELIVERY FEE TAX AMOUNT DUE

D cnsn

n cHEcK

f rr.rs-lf mo lT1641-:6 I

v5-
Drivers initials

DRY CLR FRZ
14/O 3/0 18/O

AMOUNT

,E\nrq..

E6ULAf



Page 1 of 1

ffiffiH

-

Gash-Wa Distributing
www.cashwa.com

PO Box 309
Kearney NE 68848-0309

o\a"
Customer Copy

lnvoice: 14723887
Date: 08-19-2025
Rep: 72 DAVID H

,Whse: K
ShipTo#: 126490

RAVENNA SCHOOL LUNCH
41 750 CARTHAGE RD
RAVENNA, NE 68869
308-452-3249

Terms:2OTH OFTHE MONTH

BillTo#: 126490

RAVENNA SCHOOL LUNCH
PO BOX 8400

RAVENNA, NE 68869

Due: 09-21 -2025

(308) 237-3151 (308) 234-601 8

Ord I Oty U/M Pack Description Item # Price Code Total

,, | 12

414
i2i 2

2i2
2lr2,,ll

lll
212
111
rll
zl2
zl2
313
zl2
,12
rll

SKU

5KU

5KU

SKU

5KU

SKU

5KU

SKU

SKU

SKU

SKU

SKU

SKU

5KU

SKU

5KU

SKU

'l 0ct
6 #10

6 #10

364o2
210|b
25 lb
20 50 ct
961o2
lcs
484oz
484o2
40 tb

12 2lb
r0lb
12 2.5!b
i 30lb
12 10 cT

IALL SHORTAGES MUST BE REPORTED IMMEDIATE

POP TARTS SNGLE STRAWB WGR SMS 38000.55.I
BEANS GREEN CUT 4 SIEVE BL FCY

BEANS REFRIED ROSARITA 443001 062 i
FRUIT BOWL [4ANDARIN IN ]UICE SMS 042C8
PASTA SPAGHETTI 1O'V.iGR 8O3O

RICE BROyYN PARBOILED WGR >

CUP PET TozCLREPETT

CEREAL BOWL CINN TST LE55 SVGWGR29444
CUCU[4BERS SUPER SELECT 24CT
YOGURT YOPLAIT RASPB RAINBOW TRIX SM5 17
YOGURT YOPLAIT STRAWB BAN BASH TRIX SN4S

BANANAS#i (STAGE3-4)

CAULIFLO\ryER IQF CUT 
.I2i2Ib

FISH STICK POLLOCK 1oz BRD WGR CN 418301
PEAS IQF SWEET GREEN 12/2,51b
BROCCOLI CUTS IQF 3OIb 00216
TORTILLA FLOUR 12" WHOLE WFiEAT 512100202

0b 3l'm b3D o-ruD

0\o 3lts \gtO oob

KELLOGGS

SUNsOURCE

ROSARITA

DOLE

ZEREGA

PRODUCERS

EMPRESS

GENERAL M

PACKER

GENERAL M

GENERAL h4

PACKER

SUNSOURCE

TRIDENT

SUNSOURCE

SUNSOURCE

FRESCA

ta-rqI
l"qP

$-*b/

CNL

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

CLR

CLR

CLR

CLR

FRZ

FRZ

FRZ

FRZ

FRZ

28079
43221

4341A
46622
41695
s0058
86501

42396
1 80255
66599
6639s

1 80002
50371 8

s02953
507687
s07693
502358

4.62

39.35

64.70

27.03

35.23

29.86

69.40

56.48
28.95

21 .07

21 .07

32.15

44.37

u.5s
5r.50
48.91

67.32

55.44

157.40

129.40

54.06

70.46

29.86

erg
56.48

57.90

21 .07

21 .07

64.30

88.74

193.65

103,00

97.82

67.32

CNL

12/O
DELIVERY FEE TAX AMOUNT DUE

f lr.rs_lf-mo -lFi4rl 
I

Customer Received By

VJ;

Drivers initials

,sq

DRY CLR FRZ
13/0 6/0 10/o

D cnsn

n cHEcK (#l

HGBPIE

ffit#lilt#ilililililtililil

AMOUNT

REGULAR ORDER

r ilil] il]r illlr tilll ililt ilt] il] flfiililt lllt



Page 1 of2

reffiryffiH

-

Gash-Wa Distributing
www.cashwa.com

PO Box 309
Kearney NE 68848-0309 Customer Copy

lnvoice: 14801242
Date: 08-26-2025
Rep: 72 DAVTD H

Whse: K
ShipTo#:'D&90

RAVENNA SCHOOL LUNCH
41 750 CARTHAGE RD
RAVENNA, NE 68869
308-452-3249

Terms:20TH OF THE MONTH

BillTo#: 126490

RAVENNA SCHOOL LUNCH
PO BOX 8400

RAVENNA, NE 68869

Due: 09-21-2025

(308) 237-31s1 (308) 234-601 8

-\

Ord Qty utM Pack Description Item # Price Code Total

4,a 4 SKU 6 #10

ALL SHORTAGES MUST BE REPORTED IMMEDIATE

PINEAPPLE CHUNKS IN JUICE WORLD HOR DRY 45720 a^ a)JA.D 217.32
'4 4 5KU 6 #10 SRANGES MANDARIN wHL sMD HoFi DRY 208075 s0.55

63.69

5s.99

32.56

20.97

27.08

40.05

29.65

40.71

38.37

84.60

33.02
'r35.82

202.20T
4

4

1

2

4

I

1

1

1

1

I

4
4
I
)
4
1

4

1

1

1

i
I

SKU

SKU

SKU

SKU

SKU

SKU

5KU

SKU

SKU"

5KU

SKU

SKU

6 #10

6 #10

69 oz
100 1 oz
364o2
12 28 oz
364o2
96 .5 oz
617 oz
B32oz
624o2
50 50 ct

PEARSLICEDJUICE re
SAUCE PASTA/MARINARA ULTIMATE ITALIAN 30 CORTONA
SEASONING TACO LAWRY 801 1O > MCCORMICK
SAUCE IND BBQ DIP CUP 7146 @ HEINZ
FRUIT BOWL PINEAPPLE TIDBITS JUICE SMS O DOLE
TOMATO DICED WGRN CHILE ROTELL

FRUIT BOWL MANDARIN IN JUICE SMs 04208 DOLE
FRUIT ROLL.UPS CRAZY COLORS R/S sMS GENERAL M
SHORTFOOD RELAERO BLEND 17o257434 VEGALENE

SAUCE MIX CHEESE 94335 PIONEER

GRAVY MIX PEPPER OLD FASH BISC/GRAVY 947 PIONEER

PORTION CUP PLAS 5.5o2 CLR EPC550 EMPRESS

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

46420
49316
39715
49"t15

46935
44185
46622
30539
48845
41 858
42025

8&67

-tr6223.96

32.56

41 .94

108.32

40.05

1 18.60

38.37

84.60
,f n1

rTTs.pz-.te-

I

1

,l

I
4

2

2

1

2

1

1

I

,l

4
2

2

1

2

5KU

SKU

SKU

5KU

EA

SKU*

SKU

EA

SKU

8 125 ct
629 oz
6IO LB

12 12 ct
l1DOZ
45tb
100 1 oz
r 5tb
964o2

BOWL FOAM l2ozWHT RIMMED UNLAM 82100 GENPAK
SAUCE MIX CHEESE NACHO 94331 PIONEER

BEEF BX FINE GROUND 81 /1 9 HEREFORD GREATER O

60.5

PRODUCTOF USA

EGGS HARDCKD PEELED DRY PAKREF 85018 MICHAEL F

EGGS CARTON LARGECAGE FREE GRADEAA CHERRY LA
CHEESE CHEDDAR MILD SHRED 174507 BRIGHTON

SOUR CREAM IND PLAIN DAISY IDP1OO DAISY
CHEESE PARMEsAN GRATED 9084I CORTONA
,ulcE APPLE r00%CUp4t38l sMs COUNTRY p

DRY

DRY

CLR

CLR

CLR

CLR

CLR

CLR

Fgz

80547
41859
64160

63072
67060
60965
6650r
60263
s81 05

35.36

75.93

4.82

58.97

4.36
65.22

1g.',t4

23.58
)fi 4R

6,s?,r
75.93

291.61

58.97

17.44

13A.44

36.28

23.58
zto-95

w,
HGBPIE

liltflllililtffilillililtil
:.,;::-, ''::,-:, - r-: :. r :'REGULAR ORDER



Page 2 of 2

ffire
Gash-Wa Distributing

www.cashwa.com

PO Box 309
Kearney NE 68848-0309

(308) 234-601 8r@
Customer Copy

lnvoice: 14801242
Date: 08-26-2025
Rep: 72 DAVTD H

Whse: K
ShipTo#:126490

RAVENNA SCHOOL LUNCH
41 750 CARTHAGE RD
RAVENNA, NE 68869
308-452-3249

Terms: 20TH OF THE MONTH

BillTo#: 126/;90

RAVENNA SCHOOL LUNCH
PO BOX 8400

RAVENNA, NE 68869

Due: 09-2i -2025

(308) 237-31s1

Ord Qtv U/M Pack Description lrem # Price Code Total
2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

5KU

SKU

SKU

SKU

964 oz
964o2
25lb
124 1.7 oz

IJUICE 
ORANGE 100o/o CUP 41380 SMS COUNTR} p

PUICE 
GRAPE 100o/o CUP 41382 sMS COUNTRY p

IFRUTT 
FZ STRAWBERRTES DICED 17951 DOLE

lcooKtEs TRtpLE CHOC WGR SMS lW RICH 3se3 RtcHs

Ob 3l<n Lobo

Ata Stoo loto

Ouo

oto
a+3
l1 t-

FRZ

FRZ

FRZ

FRZ

t?
I

s8088
58176

503489
500694

+

30.56

21.63

36.86

70.81

61 .12

43.26

73.72

141 .62

TAX AMOUNT DUE

Dcesx
n cnecr (*l

AMOUNT

Drivers initials

REGULAR ORDER

DRY CLR FRZ
35/0 6/s 10/0

Customer Received By

0.00 2,602.52



H
ffi

Credit Memo

BillTo#: 126490

RAVENNA SCHOOL LUNCH
PO BOX 8400

RAVENNA, NE 68869

Due: 09-21-2025

Page 1 of 1

Cash-Wa Dlstributing
www.cashwa.com

PO Box 309
Kearney NE 68848-0309 Customer Copy

lnvoice: CM3879349
Date: 08-28-2025
Rep: 72 DAVID H

Whse: K

ShipTo#: 126490

RAVENNA SCHOOL LUNCH
41750 CARTHAGE RD
RAVENNA, NE 68869
308-452-3249

Terms: 20TH OF THE MONTH

(308)237-3r5'l (308) 234-60'r8

Ord Qtv U/M Pack Descriptron Item # Price Code Total

-1 1 SKU 6 *10

lnvoice :'14801242

ALL SHORTAGES MUST BE REPORTED IMMEDIATE

CR*NGEs MANDARIN W}tL SEGMENT LT SYRUP $II I,VORLD HOR

& 3/rru b3O oDrb

,(\J:.01 t ,i' a.\
v,t

4 208075 50.55 -50.55

TAX AMOUNT DUE

HGBPIE

Ifiililililililtilill]ll]
,.,: ,,,, :,,..,r.-; i)ir --tij /il.i.) i'l

I oro --lt -soss_l

n cnsx

n cxecx t*,_
AMOUNT

DRY

1/O

Customer Received By

Drivers initials

126490

CREDIT MFMO



ROUTE

STOP
INVOICE ADJUSTMENT

Account Number

Customer Name

Invoice Number

Invoice Date

Notes

City, State

Credit Cod€ Explanation:

NOTE- For wrong item shipped, please record original item number cusiomer was billed for. *For Office Use

PICKUP FOR DIFFERENT ITEM SHIPPED THAN BILLED (Enter Credit firr Billed Item in Ahove Area)

CREDIT CODES

DETAILED DESCRIPTION

Damaged - Return for Review
4. Damaged,/Retumed

4D. Damaged/Disposed

No Return to Warehouse
3. Not on Truck

Return to Inventory
l. Wrong ltem Ordered

2. Wrong Item Shipped

6. Delivery Refused

I l. Product not Delivered

Customer

White Copy - CWD

Yellow Copy - Customer

Date Driver Date

Warehouse Verification Date

ITENI #



Heartland Refrigeration & Service LLC

8214 EVERGREEN RD.
KEARNEY, NE.68845

1-308-236-6854

Phone #

308-236-6854

lnvoice
Date lnvoice #

7 /29t2025 19646

Bill To

RAVENNA PUBLIC SCHOOL
DIST. NO. 32
P.O. Box 8400
RAVENNA, N.E. 68869

PLEASE NOTE :

WE CHARGE IO% FOR
CREDIT CARD PAYMENT

HOUR RATE
50 Watt 230 Volt Motor
List $ 695.00
Freight
TRIP CHARGE / MILES

bb 3lco 43l ao

It's been a pleasure working for you!

Total 
$.1s0.42

Payments/Credits 
so.oo

Balance Due

Description



Heartlond
R@
& Sautae Z4O
Business 308-236-6854 Mobile 308-380-7285

8214 Evergreen
Kearney, Nebraska

Service
Sales
Service Agreements
Engineering
Installation
lce Machine Sales

Rd.
68845

DATE
COMPLETE

ACCT.
NUMBER

YOUR ORDER
NUIVBER

TERMS: NET 30 DAYS, FTNANCE CHARGE OF 1-1t2% PER MONTH (18% PER ANNUM) WILL BE ADDED TO ALL ACCOUNTS PAST DUE

BILL TO: JOB LOCATION:

Pl, ur,+ E,,*t

E peRtootc sERVtcE

EQUIPMENT MAKE

[] wmr-rru

E Rencn-rN

EwRRnarury fl nmrurerueNCE AGREEMENT ry
E sorrsenveMACHTNE

tr

wy) n tNcorrltplrre

UNIT #MODEL SERIAL NO

E rnrezrR cesr
E ueu. TEMP cASE

E rcr uRxeR I arR coruotrtoneR

E runrunce

PART# IOUANT. I MATERIALDESCRIPTION

REFRIGERANT RECOVERY UNIT

SERVTcEMAN nec. n o.r n
I hereby authorize the above work to be done as ordered and ouflined above.
It is.agreed that the seller will retain tifle to any equipment or material furnished
until complete payment has been made. lf s6tfldment is not made as agiJedthe,seller has. the right to remove eq.q.ipment and material without "being
held responsible for any damages resrjlting from the removal of equipmenl

ALL WORK TO BE DONE IN A NEAT ANO SN

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE.
PRICES SHOWN SUBJECT TO CORRECTION.



Heartland Refrigeration & Service LLC

8214 EVERGREEN RD.
KEARNEY, NE.68845

1-308-236-6854

lnvoice
Date lnvoice #

7 t3t /2025 191t2

Bill To

RAVENNA PUBLIC SCHOOL
DIST. NO. 32
P.O. Box 8400
MVENNA N.E. 68869

Terms PLEASE NOTE :

WE CHARGE IO% FOR
CREDIT CARD PAYMENTNet l5

Qtv Rate Description Amount

2.5
I

I

125.00
57.00

55.00

HOUR RATE
40X Nitrogen

TRIP CHARGE / MILES

W bLoD +31

312.50
57.00

55.00

It's been a pleasure working for you!
Total $424.50

Payments/Credits $o.oo

Balance Due s424.so

Phone #

308-236-6854



Heortlond
R@
& Seutaoe Z4O
Business 308-236-6854 Mobile 308-380-7285

8214 Evergreen
Kearney, Nebraska

Service
Sales
Service Agreements
Engineering
lnstallation
lce Machine Sales

Rd.
68845

DATE
COMPLETE

ACCT.
NUMBER

YOUR ORDER
NUMBER

TERMS: NET 30 DAYS, FINANCE CHARGE OF 1-'tl2% PER MONTH (18% PER ANNUM) WILL BE ADDED TO ALL ACCOUNTS PAST DUE.

BILL TO: JOB LOCATION:

E pERtootc sERVtcE

EQUIPMENT MAKE

p wnlxlru
E RencH-rN

n wRnnRNrv

MODEL

E tr,tRtt'rrerueNcE AG R E EM E NT Ecouplere
SERIAL NO

n rce unxeR E sorrsenvEMAcHINE
u

E trucolitplere

UNIT #

E rRErzeRcnse
E ueu. TEMP cASE

E etRcoruomoxeR
I ruRuncE

pART# lounul unrERtALDESCRrproN

I hereby authorize the above work to be done as ordered and outlined above.
It is agreed that the seller will retain title to any equipment or material furnished
until complete payment has been made. lf settlement is not made as agreed
the seller has the right to remove equipment and material without being
held responsible for any damages resulting from the removal of equipment.

ALL WORK TO BE DONE IN A NEAT AND SATISFACTORY MANNER. IF NOT, PLEASE CALL US.

PRICES SHOWN SUBJECT TO CORRECTION. ?iar4i1/pa/ PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE.



lilL,IIIO DllINY

Involft Datc: 08/1U25 Rrmlt T0: m mI m1515
Prlnt llm: 09:47:07 lll lOllS,tS (lTY ll0 611&-1515
ioutc llud : 190120 102-314-1321
0rlvrr llami ll([ I(LUM

Sold Io: SCli RlVttlU PUB|IC D IRY Curtomr, : 1842

mI 81 I 11750 olnTMGt RD ltR Typr : (MR6t

Mvtllll llt 68859 lernr : llTllLY ElLL

IWOI(t llUllEtR: 120iS1

Prod Drscrlpt10n UPC C0de (ases l,nits Qty Prtce Elt

SAtts

9l7t HPI HIt 11 50/(S 07206000065 0 lm lm 0.{59 11.69
9178 l]PI HIt Ctioc tt 50/ 07206000133 0 S0 m 0.1581 137.43
9t17 HPT HIt ST$8nY If 0206000038 0 50 50 0.1595 22.98

Total Qty: 0 150 150

Sub Total : 205.10
Total Invoice : 205.l0

c0lTfiItR5

10{62 (ll SI0 iltu( CASI D

1t651 tt(l1 ST0 ilIU( CtSt R

(2.10.10.110) lle Appreciate Your Bustness

jft

Uo 3oo ir')b ?*
ffi*I-'' q,t',,'

0

0



HILAIID OAINY

Invoi(e Dat€: 08/11/25 Ren t Io: P0 mI 801515

Prlnt T1m: 08:{5i30 ll lolllsls CIfl l!0 51180-1515

Route Nuder: 19120 {02'311'1121
Drlver lam: lll(t (ttU

Sold T0: SCH nlvEllll PIJBLII DltIRY Cust0mr I : 1812

mI 81 l 11750 URTMGI nI) lR Type : CMRGT

R,ttlttlu llt 68869 TerriE : IITHLY EILL

Iw0ltt ilUi8tR: 1207{20

Prod Descrlptlon UPt Code Cases Unlts Qty Prlce trt
5lL6

9lr1 HPT IIIL lt 50/CS 07206000065 0 150 450 0.1169 201.11
9178 llPT tiIL (mC Ff 50/ 0726m0133 0 1100 lrm 0.1581 503.91
9l?7 tIPl HrL STRHERY tF 072ffi000038 0 250 250 0.1595 114.88

Total Qty: 0 l&0 1800

Sub Total : E19.90
Total Involft : 819.90

coilrlIiltRs

10{62 l^Cll ST0 ilu( C 5t D

11651 t,\(ll tlo ir ( USr n

(2.10.10.110) llc lpprc(iatc Y0ur 8uslnc55

J4

[U ]rO b]ooc$
\.,oy-
o.5.r'

p(

0

0



IiIIAIID DAIRY

Involce Date: 08/18/25 Re t I0: m 80I 801515

Prlnt Tln: 08:12:23 ,tl l(lXSlS tlIY lto 51lm'1515
Route llud€r: 190120 102'311'1321
Drlver tlam: lll(t (tlJU

S0ld T0: scH mvtllu PlJBLlc DlllY Customr , : 18Q
mI 84 l 11750 C/rRItt GE RD lR TyIe : CllIRG[

M\/EIIU lit 66S9 lerr6 : llltltY BItt

IilVolCt ilUi8ER: 1207{66

Prod Descrlptlon l.PC (0de Cases Units Qty Pr1(e Ert

S,\LES

9171 flPT l]IL lI 50/(5 072ffi000065 0 2m 2m 0.{69 89.38

9li8 l]PT t]IL CmC Ft 50/ 07206000133 0 5m 5m 0.1581 229.05

9t17 HPT tiIL STiHBfiY tt 072ffi000038 0 I00 100 0.1595 15.95

Iotll Qty: 0 800 8m

lub Total : $1,3E
Iotal Involcr : S1.38

coiliIItRs

10162 Elclt ST0 irl( trsr 0

11651 E,iCH 5T0 lllll( (^St R

(2.10.10.110) Hr ,lppreclate Your Busjnrss

4<)

qs,
)h

[P 3/c'o to}o CtE\

0

0



'-.' -, \.- r \\_,_

ltltlx) D nY
Irw0l(c Date: 08/25/25 Remlt T0: P0 B0I S1515
Prlnt T1m: 09:01;10 ill IOXS|IS (lTY ll0 61lS-1515
Route Xudlr: 190120 102-314-{321
Drlver llam: ill(t (LUU

S0ld T0: 5(H R Ytllu PUBLIC D IRY Curt0mr I : 1812
mI 81 r 11750 CIRIMGE RD 

'lR 
Type : (liti6t

MYttlt{ tt 68S9 lerr6 : llTtll.Y BItt

IilYol(E IU BTR: 1207576

Prod D.scrlptlon IJPC (odr Casrs Unlts Qty Prj(e fut

SALES

9l7l liPI l1lt lt 50/(S 0n06000065 0 550 550 0.1169 215.&
9178 HPI HIL CtoC tt 50/ 072ffi000133 0 750 750 0.1581 313.58
9177 llPI HII STRHBnY ft 07206000038 0 200 2m 0.1595 91.90

Total Qty: 0 15m 1500

Sub Total : 681.28
Total [rwol(e : 681.28

colIAliltRs

10{62 t,t(H 5T0 iltu( (l5r D

11651 tlcfl ST0 iltu( USr R

(2.10.10.110) Nr llppreclate Y0ur Business

s'Q"k' q-\"

1>

7ta 
'bioD L,o5o ou)

0

0



Ravenna Pubtic Schoots
PO. Box 8400

41750 Carthage Rd.

Ravenna, NE 68869

Phone:108.452.3249

Fax: 308-452-1172

PURCHASE ORDER

Tax Exemption No.

Ravenna Public Schools

Attn: Hitary Botting

PO- Box 8400

Ravenna NE, 68869

at12t25

lzsza-oo+
PO 8ox 8400

o5-627933

Date;

P.O. #

BillTo:

Ravenna Activity Fund

41!

Authorized by

Uo l\,tl

s&H so.o0

discount 50.00

s5ffio

Class Due Payments that went into lunch acct instead of activity

- K Ripp and A Huryta

SUBTOTAL



Fee Billing Statement
08112t2025
Page 1 of '1

To:Ripp, Kaden W

602 Sicily Avd
Ravenna, NE 68869

Fees

25-26 Ravenna High School
PO Box 8400, Ravenna, NE 68869

Phone: (308)452-3249 Fax: (308l,452-3,172

Student Number: 30346
Grade: '12 Gender: M
Number of Fees: 1

Fee Amount:
Adjustments:
Paid:

Unpaid Fees:
Balance:

PaymenUAdj ustment

$25.00
$0.00

-s25.00

$0.00
$0.00

Fee

Senior Class Dues (Class) 10101t2025

Due Date Fee Amount

$25.00

Amount MethodDate

08106t2025 Credit Card Auth
#: 9500

Balance Due

$0.00

* stands for variable rate fee. Total Balance Due for Fees: $0.00



Fee Billing
08t12t2025
Page 1 of 1

Fees

Statement
25-26 Ravenna High School

PO Box 8400, Ravenna, NE 68869
Phone: (3081452-3249 Fax: (3081452-3172

To:Huryta, Addison M

32870 235th Rd
Pleasanton, NE 68866

Student Number: 30287
Grade:09 Gender: F
Number of Fees: 1

Fee Amount:
Adjustments:
Paid:

Unpaid Fees:
Balance:

PaymenUAdjustment

$25.00
$0.00

-s25.00

$0.00
$0.00

Fee

Freshman Class Dues (Class) 10/01/2025

Due Date Fee Amount

$25.00

Date Amount
Payment 08106t2025 $25.00 Credit Card Auth

#:5407

Balance Due

$0.00

* sfands for variable rate fee. Total Balance Due for Fees: $0,00
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R.LVENNA PI'BLIC SCHOOLS
41750 CTRTEAGE RD
RAVENNA NE 68869-4051

308-4s2-3202

NE ESU RAVENNA PI'BLIC SCHOOLS
PO BOX 8400

Srrscollr rr"rr.".tor SYSCO LINCOLN
foodandservlce 900 KINGBIRD ROAI)

LTNCOLN, NEBRASKA 6852L
800-797-2627
(800-sYscocs)

I

DELV- DAIE --------coffi | rnor*

501047 66L478481 1 r8/O7 /25
riocx sroP

o loot
E CHARCE

EOM 10th Prox 
- - 

-

RO :lE

4447

Eoc
E
o
E
6
FEcz-----ffitcE I

-----6DE---_l
a

QTY PACK SIZE ITEU DESCRIPTION ITEI{
CODE

I'NIT
PRICE

EXTENDED
PRICE

WII
fg

MM
QTY

q1
Er 1,r

Er1
E'! tr

r, li
c1l
c 1,st

rx
E1,

r2

F 2t

C out

E1
E1

I

F2
I

CI

c!

cs

cs

CI

4

x6

L4

30c

96

48

4

9

96

0l1

4

L20

o2.51

4o2
202
2.LOO1

L.2502

4.4 02

4ou.

5LB

toz
4o2

BAGS

2LB

L28 c7

L28 c7

202

TIIE ILtINOIS SHEI.L EGG E'EE ITAS BEEN PAID BY I

*** DAIRY ***

YOPITAIT YOGURIr CHERRY TRIX TRIPIIE 31O77OOO

PAPETTI EGG pATry RND rt 1/2 46025-70040-00

PAPETTT OMELET CIIEESE COLBY C 
'5025.85137.00

PAPEITI E@ PATTY RIID 3.5 TN {6025-85017-00

LUIGIS SORBET WATERT'EI.ON SOT'R 
'8450

YOPIAIT YOGT'RT IIN,SPBERRY RNBOW TRIX 17?25OOO

BBRLCLS CHEESE AUER 160 SLI YEL STK28128

LUIGIS SSENBEIr OR,A}IGE CUP 38II4O

IJUIGIS STIERBET RN,SPBERRY CUP 38441
GROUP TOTJLL******* rfnlTs *i*

SYS CLS SAUSAGE PORI( PTY CKD l.lIL 10000019698
GROUP TOTI{L******* POULmIY ***

TYSON CHICKEII }IUGGEIr CKD BRD W 107036'0928

ITORMEI. TT,RKEY BR,E,AST sI,I NAT I.\s rRsIT 32232orrr/srocK 1
GROUP IOTAT******* trRozEN ***

TON'ITS PTZZA SAUSAGE BKFST I{G 63912

TONYS PTZZA BRE,AI(E'AST }'HLGRN BAC/EGG 78353

BAKEBOY BT,N ITAMBT,RGER BKD w,/wTTL GRI.I 31014

Ysco 
I

l

l

0964215

16896s2

1970110

3s83242

!r8O1165

5016627

6697890

8L25262

4L25296

1s89290

183746X

502608s

0656094

L564481

LA9L342

I

I

1? .551

56.9s1

66.121

68.411

an-nrl

,r. uul

s3. 03l

36.L2

36.L2

44.36

95.14

s8. 66

62 .94

41.81

a/,

17.ss I I

r..r'll
66.?2 I I

68.41 I I

3e.e? I I

rz ssI 
I

53. 03 I

aa. r, 
I

36.L2 I

3s2.42 I

a,. r, I

aa.72 I

,ro.ra 
\

I

1e0.28 
I

se. ee 
I

62.94 I

,r. a, 
I

CASES SPLIT col. Pcs CUBE GROSS SrT REIIII TO

SYSCO LINCOLN
P.O. BOX 80068
LrNCOr.,riI , NE 68501-0068

Li L7 19. 370

DRIVER' S

S IGN
txo. Pcsl
I oarvo.

COST.rrmrrGIe**. r -IYNO- PCs
srct' X {l^"o,^p A,rr&slu1 ""''

II|VOICE ARE SUBJECI TO tEE STATUTORY TRUST
.s.c. l99E(c)). TBE SEIIER OE TgrS COr4rODrr
ODUCTS DERIVED FROI,I TIESE CO'AIODITIES,
IIENI IS RECEIVED,PURIBER, YOU AGREE I'ITH
IO ARE GIVING UP YOUR RIGfiT TO SERVE IN ATY
rNY LAIISUIT INVOLVING lTY SUCS DISPUTE.

PAYABLE ON OR BEFORE
CONT. ON PAGE 2
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R"AVENNA PT'BLIC SCHOOLS
41750 CARTHAGE RI)
R"AVENNA NE 68869-4051

308-452-3202

NE ESU R,AVENNA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
PO BOX 8400

Srrscotattn"nl"rior sYsco LINCoLII
food and service 9OO KINGBIRD ROAD

LINCOLN, NEBRASKA 6852L
800-797-2627
(800-sYscocs)

s01047 66L478487 L 2rRucK smP

o /oo4

rERUS -PAST DUE BAIiNCES ARE sUB.]EcT To SERVICE CEARGE

EOM 10th Prox
Ii.IANIFEST# 1333708 NORMAI, DELIVERY

Eoo

o
E
Eo
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d

2tr

7

E

6
l,od
oz
o
Eo
a
!,

o

n
A

:
a
o

I

E
E

o
{
i
a
H2ooII
7aEo
E
t"bb
H
2
6

i
l{
E
e2o
E

d QTYal
PACK SIZE ITEIT{ DESCRIPIION ITEITI

CODE
UNIT
PRICE

WI!
lu 8XI'ENDED

PBICE
P IWOICE ADJI'S${ENTS

CODE QTY

EI 2CI
E L, Cl

E trCS

F LCS

r; z lcs

El 2cs

^ 1 -a

D 1cs
o rl cs

D 1l ics

D ?cs
D 1CS

D 1CS

3 1CS

D , 1, CT

D zc.l
O l,CS

D oUE Cs

D 1CS

24

91

8

L2

L2(

l
(

L2(

9(

91

o(2

20c

72

L4

2ou,

3OLB

X6 IN

L.7 02

4 .4802

rl .5 0z

10 0z

402
x.002

Loz
#xo

L.ILLO?

L.7602

LOOZ

Laz
#10
2EK
LOZ

L.6 02

PILLSBY BISCUIT BKD I{Ht GRN EZ SPL 132271OOO

SYS REL CORN WIiL KTRNEL LL262A

BIGDADD PTZZA CITICKEN BUELO T'III. GRATN 78639

RICHS COOKIE CHOC FTID TRPL ITV 03593

TONYS PIZZ,A PEPPERONI SMR:r 4X6 WHLGR 78674

TONYS PTZZA CHEESE SMRT 4X6 I{HL GR 79697
GROUP TOTJ{L******* clrvt[ED t DRY ***

NKD.'UCE JUICE S:rWBRY BAN 00082s92630711

SYS CLS APPLESAUCE TN .'UICE U FC.ASUEOOOSYSO2

IROPCNA .'I'ICE II,PPIJE PET 00048s00757L78

GM CERE.AL LUCKY CHARM GLTNI.R B 31917000

SYS IMP PE,AR SLICED CHOICE EXTRA LS 2L822J.8

KELLOGG STiI,ACK BAR RTCE KRTSPIES I{ 3800011052

KELLOGG POP TART WHL GRAIN TRSTD 38OOO12O7O

NKDJT'CE \'T'ICE DRINK BLUE !,iA,CH OOO82592OLO311

IISRCCI.S SYRT'P PANCAI(E t WTI.L SUG I'REE 12442

SYS SUP APPTESAUCE TCY IN APPI,E JUIC A211737

NABISCO CRA,CKER GR,AHAI.' 10019320013673

DORITOS CHIP TORTILI,A FI,AMAS 00028400628297our/srocK 1

MOTTS SNACK ERUTT GUUMTES ASST 4 7 954 000

2L1339

353349

433298

479348

52437L

5rt1506

0097008

1484106

160s617

1912 987

2LA22L8

288018 I
3e9071 6

3713625

39LL412

40L2373

4307575

4383?68

4407 427

37.58

39. 64

77 .59

65.70

59.89

62.39

15. 96

27 .42

25. 06

37 .74

65.77

45.!7
53.27

t4.1L
45.58

50.31

26.92

L459

75.36

39 .64

77.59

65.70

119. ?8

L24,14
708 . 07

15. 96

27.42

25.06

37 .14

131 .54

45.L7

53.27

L4.1L

45.58

100. 52

26 .92

59. 14

CASES SPLIT toT. Pcs CI'BE GROSS nT. OPEN: 6:00 Alt CLOSE: 6:00 Pll hEr.tt ro
SYSCO LINCOLN
P.O. BOX 80068
LTNCOLN, NE 68501-0068

CE

23 23 22. s29

DRIVER' S
SIGN DELl,D

CUST. srmD rMtc FlDrrus oa M rm
srcN x

NO. PCS
REC.

IIIS INVOICE A8E SIJBJECT TO TIE STAIUTORY TI
0 (0.s.c, {99E(c)). TEE SELTER OF TnrS COriOar
R PRODUCTS DERIVEO FROM THESE COU}IODITIE.

PAYMENT IS RECEIVED.IIJRTSER, YOU AGREE TiI'
: YoU AnE GMNG UP YOUR RIGI{T IO SERVE IN
,IN ANY LAWSUIT INVOLVING ANY SUCE DISPUTE

FAYABTE oN oR B ru
CONT. ON PAGE 3
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txil

R.AVENNA PT'BLIC SCHOOLS
4L750 CARTHAGE RD
RAVENNA NE 68869-4051

308-4s2-3202 LINCOLN, NEBRASKA 68521
800-797 -2627
(800-sYscocs)

CONEIDEN?IAL

501047 66L478487 1 3IRUCE SIOP

o /oo4

TERI',S -PAST DUE BAIiNCES TRE suBJEcT To SERVICE CHARCE

EOM 10th Prox
MeNrrusr# 1333708 NORr4Ar

SrrscofAttheheartof SYSCO LINCOLN
foodandservice 900 KINGBIRD ROAD

NE ESU RAVENNA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
PO BOX I't00
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QTY PACK SIZE ITEU DESCRIPIIOIT ITE}T
CODE

I'NIT
PAICE

WIItu EXEEIIDED
PRICE

T
Av I

INVOICE ADJUSIIIEMIS
CODE QTY

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

2

2

2

,!
1

1

ourl

1

1

2

1

1
,

1

OUT

.. 1

ll
oRDEd

F'
ct

cr

cr

c!

3(

31

3(

t2c

4€

9€

72

L28

36

36

24

8

I

€

402
402
4cir
1Cr
Loz
1.3 0,

Loz

LOZ

L.2 02

402

402

10 FOz

LO oz

22.6 2

L6 0z

RY

DOLE PINE.APPLE TIDBIT .'CE AO}'L OOII19

DOLE FRUIT MTX TROPICAI. E'RT iICE BWL 03048

DOI,E PEACH DICED IN ].OO* ERUIT .'I'IC 03073

KELLOGG POP lrART ER BLUBRY WHL 6R 380001?196

DORITOS Cllrp TORTTLLA COOL RA 00028400360968

KELLOGG BREAI(EAST BAR NTITRI-GRN R 3800035845

BM CERE.AIJ CINN TST RDUC SUG BW 29444000
3UT,/STOCK 1

DORITOS CHTP TORTILI,A NACHO R 00028400317481

NAT \ILY SNACK BAR GRAIYOI.A TRAIL !D( E 1512OOO

DoLE pApAyA DrcED w/!,[Ar{Go 100* JUrc OO4a2

DOLE MAIIGO DICED ].OOT E'RUIT JUICE 00443

TROPCNA .'UICE OR.EI{GE BLEND 10048500206864

NKD.'UCE JUICE DRINK MAI{GO 0008259263072A

IRIO MIX GRAVY POULTRY LO SODI 5000038482
REMOTE-STOCK I.

rRro Mrx GR.a\ry BRovtN r.ow s 100500003a5?21
GROUP TOT.I\L****

3577 664

0U?>(co (oZo @

47L459e

471{655

47L461L

4877gLO

s073130

552966{

60ss800

662677 4

66624Ls

7L7 4854

7L7 4989

7353887

8697 423

48772L9

88717L4 7530

20 .44

21.88

21.88

53.21

29.01

32.34

29.07

78.20

2L.AA

21.88

27 .82

L4.71

36. 58

40. 88

43.76

43.16

53.27

29.07

32.34

29.07

74.20

43.76

2L.AA

27 .82

L4.7L

30.7s
LO72 .40

CASES SPLIT toT. Pcs CUBE GROSS WT. REMTT TO

SYSCO LINCOLN
P.O. BOx 80068
LTNCOLN, NE 68501-0068 2Aq1 RC

tuB
TOTAL

1i L7 L2. L75

51 57 54. LO7 4

2 /l51. Ag
S IGN

NO. PCS

DELVD.
CUST. srm tmre drDms or & rm
srGN x

NO. PCS
REC.

MPORTANT PACA PROVISIONT TBE PERISIIIBLE AGRICULT!!
UTHORIZED BY SECTION 5 (C) OF TEE PERISEABIE AGRICI
EIAINS A TRUSI CLAIM OVER TSESE COMMODITIES, AIL I
ND ANY RECEIVABLES oR PRoCEEDS !'RoM THE SII.E oF TT
ESPECT I! A}IY DISPUTE ARISING OUT OF YOIJR RECEIPT
IPRESSNTATIVE CIPICITY,OR TO PANTICIPA?E AS A UE,II

.L COUMODITIES LISTED ON TTIIS INYOICE ANE SUBJECT TO THE STATOTORY IRUST
,?rrRlr courroDlTrEs Act 1930 (o.s.c. a99E{c)). TEE SETTER 0F TgtS CO,rMODrr
VEN?ORIES OF FOOD OR OTBER MODUCTS DERIVED FROM THESE COUI,ODITTES.
sE coMMoDrrrEs uNTrr FIJtt PAYMENT rs RECETVED.FURTHER, you AGREE Frrit
P TBESE PRODUCTS/SERVICES: YOO ARE GIVING UP YOUR RIGfT tO SERVE Irl A}{Y
R 0r A CLASS OF CLAIMAI+TS,IN ANy TABSUIT INVoLVING AlIr SUCE DISP0TE.

PAYABLE ON OR BEEORE

9/LO/2s I.AST PAGE



cus

ItYEil"t^iBHec 
sc,ooLs Sysco

RAvENNA NE 6BB6e-4051 ;ll'JL?8",[:j
308-452-3202

NE ESU F"AVENNA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
PO BOx 8400

SYSCO LINCOLN
9OO KINGBIRD ROAI)
LINCOLN, NEBRASKA 68521
800-797-2627
( 800 -sYscocs )

OE SY
DELV. DAIE cuslor{ER I rNvorcE rlutGDR I ercn

8/L4/2s
501047 66L489622 0 1TRUCX STOE

0 /00s
ROUTE PURCHASE ORDER

4447 TERMS -PAST DI,E BAI,ANCES ARE suB.,EcT To sERvTcE CIIARGE
EOM 10th Prox
Ti{ANIFESTIO L3347 62 NORMAI DELIVERY
l,lA: T8589 REYNOLDS RONI LEE

sco

QTY PACK SIZE ITEU DESCRIPTION ITEI.{
CODE

UNIT
PRICE

WI!tu EXTENDED
PRICE

P
I

INVOICE ADJUSTUENTS
CODE QTY

i

l
l

rrl
ll

1

I OUTI

ORDER

I

I

I

I

'ti

9(

2 LB

LOZ

LOZ

RY

rHE ILLINOIS SITELL EGG EEE IIAS BEEN PATD BY

*** EOULTRY ***

IIOXIT{EI. TT'RKEY BREAST SI.T NAT I"\S ERSH 32232
GROUP TOTIIL******* rrJLr{tnD t DRY ***

DORITOS Cnrp TORTTLT,A U.AriAS 00028400628291

GI{ CERE,AIJ CINN lrST RDUC SUG B}I 29II44OOOorrr/sTocK 1
GROUP I'OI'AI****

3581643

bb 3rac b 3o (>>il

YSCO

502 6085

4383768

60ss800

84.02

29.O7

t s,t"
q'9'

8A.02
84.02

29.01

29.O7

V,
,.i

CASES SPLIT POt. FCs

2

CT'BE GROSS itr. REUTT TO

SYSCO LINCOLN
P.O. BOx 80068
LTNCOLN, NE 68501-0068

SUB
TOTAI

TAX
TOTAI,

113.09

I!N'OICErorAl 113. 09

3.( 19

2 3. 19

SIGN
CUST. srm trcrcr &rDftrs
srcN x

OR BEFORE

9/LO/2s
PAYABTE ON

I.AST PAGE
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RAVENNA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
41750 CARTIIAGE RD
RAVENNA NE 68869-4051

308-4s2-3202

sypss;
food and 5ervice

NE ESU R,AVENNA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
PO BOX 8400

SYSCO LINCOLN
9OO KINGBIRD ROAD
LINCOI.I{, NEBR.ASKA 68521
800-7 9't -2627
(800-sYscocs)

I IDENTIAL PROPERTY OF SYSCO
DELV. DATE cusTouER I rNvorcE NrrxBER I PAGE

8/L4/2s
501047 66L489623 8 1IRUCK STOP

o /oos
ROUTE

4447 TERI.{S -PAST DUE BAInNcEs ARE st,B,]EcT To sERvIcE CI{ARGE
EOM 10th Prox
ITA}IIFESTI* L3347 62 NORIIAI DELIVERY
MA: T8589 nSYNOLOS RONI LEE

Hotr;;t PACK SIZE rTEM DESCRIPTION ITEl,i
CODE

T'NIT
PRICE

WIItu EXTENDED
PRICE

P
I CODE Qrv

l

I
Es

Es

Es

Es

c

c

E

c

q

E

F

E

F

E

1CS

1CS

2Cl

1cs
7cs

1

l-

2

1

2

2cs
rl bs

ris

!cs

D

D

D

D

16t

90(

t1

27C

tt

40

60

)NL}

72

lLOz

lu ",
5 LB

2LB

5LB

2.29a1

2.3602

Loz
2.4 02

3.102

*10

.80 02

lGAL

LOZ

EHE ILLINOIS SHELL EGG FEE ITAS BE,EN

*** DAIIIY ***

AREZIITiP CBEESE I|OZZ STRfNe

IISRCCI.S MARGARINE SPREAD ATl'
GROUP TOTAL******* rrnlTs ***

AUSEBLU PORK BBQ SMKD ptLLED pREt{IIrM L3426
GROUP TOTAL******* POULTRY ***

HoRUEL TI,RKEY BRE.AST sLI ND,T I.\s E.RSH 32232

FOSTREI.T CORN DOG CHXN L/F UINI ETIIL GRN 96086
GROUP TOT.I{L******* ITROZEN ***

PILLSBY ROLL CINN MINT CINNT 133686000

PILLSBY SNACK BAR CTNN TOAST CRN 18OOO-10978

BAICEBOY BREAD GARLTC TOAST WIIL GRATN 20555

BAXCRET PANCAKE HTCSR1I WG BTTE II{
PILLSBY MUFTIN TRIX S'G IW

L673

cRouP ToTAL****r** cJ[rJIvnD & DRY ***

AI{G ITIIA SAUCE SPAGHETTI NO SEI.T A 27OOO422O4

RUE.ELES CHIP POTATO CRISPS CH 00028400568821

SYS REL MAYONNAISE TIEA\/Y DTIIY REL

DORITOS CEIP TORTTLI.A FI.AMAS OOO2840062A297

PATD BY

1008741

2L72LWES

8975898

IYSCO

43842L4

4s46949

5026085

5310361

0139610

s3367281

,rro"oo)
,rroroai
,rorrrrl

I

I

19967391

,rrrrrrl
ooororrl
orrrrarl

57

90

39

31

o461

o284

3435

88

88

s656

64

86

{o

43

o7

40

40

49

32

50

26

11

29

42

39.75

31. 90
71.65

L22.08
L22.08

84.02

247 .3A
331 .40

40. 88

40.88

LL3.L2

49 .64

65.72
3LO.24

100 . 80

26.43

LL .42

29.O7 es1 9
CASES SPLIT .Fcs cuB!lcaossrr. l OPEN:6:00AIrl CLOSE: 6:00pfft---T-T-- - Isvsco:24 121.q 33s lp.o. s(T--T--___-] | r.rncou

REI,IIT TO

LINCOLN
)x 8006823 1

NE 68s01-0068

)N PAGE 2

DRTVER'S I NO. icS I CUSr.",*o ,MrcG wrolxEs o. r! res No- pc:
SIGN DELVD.

: x c-s, i*"
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RAVENNA PT'BLIC SCHOOLS
41750 CARTHAGE RD

NE 68869-4051

308-452-3202

NE ESU R,LVENNA PUBLIC
PO BOx 8400

RJAVENNA

Srrscofatin"n."rior SYSCO LINCOLN

scHooLs

foodandservice 900 KINGBIRD ROAD
LTNCOLN, NEBR,ASKA 6852I
800-7 97 -2627
(800-sYscocs)

8/L4/25
501047 66L489623 I 2IRUCK SrOp

0 /00s

TERMS -PAST DUE BAI,ANCES ARE sI,B.]EcT To sERvIcE CIIARGE
EOM 10th Prox
MANIEEST# L3347 62 NORI{AL DELIVERY
MA: T8589 REYNOLDS RONI LEE

Il o*" PACK SIZE ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM
CODE

TJ}IIT
PRICE

WIItu EXTENDED
PRICE

P
I

INvOreE ADfiTSTI.iENTS

----coDE---- I_--- ory

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

L

1 ,E'

lF'
,l F,
ti

1Ft
rl F,
:l icr

,] ,",

ri cr

rl cs

lps
!Et
rEt
lEs
lFt
rl bs

l

l

1l lcs

i l"*

,l+,

l

9

L2

100c

1C

1C

LZ

150

1000

1000

1000

10

1

4

.5

10

.89

1000c1

802

100 c1

10ocT

500 c1

1000c,

50ocr

1EA

100 c1

oz

LB

o,

CT

CT

CT

5LB
.t5-50

3LB

300696

300697

GM SNACK FRUIT ROLLUP CRAZYCOL 11561000

SYS IMP RAISIN SEEDLESS GOLDEN 20001055

NAT \rLY SNACK BAR GTLAI{OI,A VARIETY P 11591000
GROUP TOTllIr******* PAPER e DISPOSABLES ***

BRO}IN LINER PAI{ IIAI"E. SHT CHROM-EREE 169-1

DERT BO}IL I.OAM I{HITE 8OZ 8B2O

SYS CLS GLO\TE VTNYL EDSRV P}TDR['R,EE 3O43628L2

SYS CLS GLOVE VINYL E'DSRV P}TDRTREE 304362813

TORKT,IIIT NAPKIN DISP XPRESSNP NAT Dx9o5E

sYs cl,s LrNER pAN QUTLLION IRTD t6X24 019795

ERTHPLS BAG PAPER BRN 2LB 90554

SYS C],S CONTAINER FOA!{ HNG 3C D YTD188S3OOOO

ECOCRET TRAY FOOD NAT #1

ECOCRE'T TRAY E.OOD PAPR NAT 2 I.B

SYS IMP SPOON PLAS WHT IIVY r"UI"L LEN YP}ISWSYS

SYS CtS GLO\/E VINYL TDSRV PF XL 304362A14
GROUP TOTAa******* PRODUCE ***

IMFFRSH PEPPER RED BELL I"RESH

PROPACK CUCUMBER SUPER SELECT ERESIT

IMPERSH BROCCOLI FLORET ICELESS

459'7

5560271

s837703

6056741

08 94 180

4L3420L

5418526

se78536

5889407

678777 4

727 4A47

,uo r rn a]

,oroanal

,orroorl
,rorarrl
,r rnrrrl

I

,'or rruol

,rrrr"tl
,' aruru rl

78

93

33

4s. 68

4L.28

61.86

61 .48

44.22

64 .62

13. 07

20.L6

4L .64

36.32

56.22

6L .47

27

29

47

L8.20

26.7L

29 .95

27.18

29. 93

47 .33
272.76

{5. 68

4L.28

51. 86

61. {8

44.22

64 .62

13. 07

20.L6

a1. 64

36.32

56.22

@
1 8.20

26.1L

29.95

TAx 
-rOTAI

INVOICE
TOTAL _

coNT. (

CI'BE

20.18

cnoss nr. 
I

,u, I
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OPEN: 6:00 CLOSE: 6: OO PM REIITT TO

SYSCO LINCOLN
P.O. BOx 80068
LTNCOLN, NE 68501-0068
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DELVD. srcil 

x 
,r,E..

SION: TIiE PERISEASI,E AGRICULr(,RII COMMODITIES LISTED ON TSIS INVOICE ARE SI,BJECT To TI,E sTAIuloRY TRUST
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TE }RISINC OUT OF YOOR RECEIP'I OF TTTESE PRODUCTS/SERVICES: YOU ARE GIVI}IO UP YOUR RIGAT TO SERVE iN AIIYrry,ox, ro pARrrcrpArE 19 4 uosEq o! I c!+!s qE g!4MlrrlrN lry! l4qsurr rllvoLvrrlc ltw sucn oispllis.
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PO BOX 8400
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DELV. DATE INVOTCE Nt !{BER I PAGE

8/L4/2s
s01047 66L489623 8 3TRUCK STOP

o /oos
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9/LO/25

18s3.92

18s3. 92
INVOICE

ORDER

LB

PT

LB

LB

CAULIFLOWER I'IORET MINI CUT

TOMATO GRAPE FRSH

PEPPER CREEN BEIJL E'RSH I"G

CARROT BABY CUT PLD
GROUP TOT.ltI.****

1750041

80155

7700tlo4

: 359076O

0b 3 rou \oZO c]:D
bto ssb

175004

60L726

690234

77004

29.24

17 .05

24.83

22.55

58 .48

17.05

24.83
L97 .77

REIIIT TO

SYSCO LINCOLN
P.O. BOx 80068
LTNCOLN, NE 68501-0068
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DELIVERY

RAVENNA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
41750 CARTHAGE RD
RAVENNA NE 58869-4051

308-4s2-3202

Yts"9
food and service

SYSCO LINCOLN
9OO KINGBIRD ROAD
LINCOLN, NEBRASKA 68521
800-7 97 -2627
(800-sYscocs)NE ESU RAVENNA PUBLIC SCHOOLS

PO BOX 8400
RAVENNA NE 68869 -8400

OE
DELV, DATE qrsrosEa I rrvorcE NUtaER I ptcE

8/L4/25
s01047 661488805 2 LrRtcx sroP

/000
ROUTE PURCEASE ORDER

TERMS -pAsr DUE BALATCES ARE srrBJEcr to sERvIcE CI{ARGE

EOM 10th Prox
I,I,ANIFEST# DROP-SEIP
l.tA: T8589 REYNOLDS RONI LEE
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2.6

EE ILIJTNOIS SIIEI'I' EGG FBE I{AS BEEN PAID BY

. o. 1991t 9tt0
HIPPER INVOICE # 642533059
** CAIINED & DRY ***

rdrx GRAVY PoULTRY tO SODr 5000038{82
SHIP

GROUP TOTIIL****

:,3571665

Dtr 3Lo> bbo o

88772L9 36.58 36.58

36. s8

OPEN: 5:OO AM REMIT TO

SYSCO LINCOLN
P.O. BOX 80068
LINCOLN, NE 58501-0068

)RIA}IT PACA PROVISIOU: TIIE PERISH.IBIE AGRICU!!]
IORIZED BY SECTION 5 (C) OE THE PERISI{ABLE AGRI
IINS A TROST CLAII{ OVER TEESE COI.II.,IODITIES, ALL
ANY RECEIVAAIES OR PROCEEDS FRON'I TSE SAIE OF'

IO ANY DISPUTE ARISINC OUT OF YOUR RECEIPT OA THESE PRODUCTInafrh ftplfrfY nF [n DtFItatDllE ta I mmFt or ! at.lqq 6F !TMIMq Ttr !W T,llqIIIf
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sys,to
food and service

RAVENNA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
41750 CARTITAGE RD
R.ilvENNA NE 68869-{051

308-4s2-3202

NE ESU RAVEI.NA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
PO BOX 8400

a.

ola'
sYsco LrNcor.lr
9OO KINGBIRD ROAD
LINCOLN, NEBRASKA 6852I
800-797-2627
(800-sYscocs)

OE
DELV. DAIE cusrolER I rNvorcE NInaBER I prea

8/2L/2s
s01047 661501634 9 1rRuc( sIoP

o /oos
ROIIIE PURCHASE ORDER

44A7 TERMS -pAsr DrrE eArallcEs ARE suBJEcr ro sERvrcE cI{ARcE
EOM 10th Prox
ITANIFESTII 1335794 NORMAI DELIVERY
tt!A: T8589 REYNOLDS RONI LEE

sYsco

H o*" PACK SIZE ITEU DESCRIPtfON ITEU
CODE

UNIT
PRICE

WII
tM E:rTEIIDED

PRICE
T
A CODE QTY

c a]- cs

c alcs
c alcs
c o2 cs

E 12CS

,1 .4F,
rf .e ps

,t .lI
,] r2bs
,l .r] [
ri r rl Es

.l .J[,

.f r ,] e,

'l .rl [,
l

I '1:'

10(

4t

1

z1

9

9

't

L4

L2A

12

72

I

2

Loz
402

{LB

1 .85Lr

Bl[,GS

2.5 LE

402

402

202

2.2o2

5LB
L.7502,

2.4 0z

2.29oz,

LO Oz

EHE ITLINOIS SHELL EGG EEE tlAS BTEN PAID BY

*** DAIRY ***

PHTIJA CIIEESE CRE,AM STR,IT{BER 10021000726834
yoprarT yocrrRT srRA$r/BAD{ Br,Asr rRrx 1?226000

YOPI"AIT YOGI'RT VA}ITLI.A PARTATT POUC 16632000
pAPETTI EGG SCRAIIIBLED BtxIR rL 46025-85877-00

GROUP TOTAL******* POULTRY ***

TYSON CHICKEN NUGGET CKD BRD 91 107036110928
GROUP TOTAL******* ErItozE![ ***

SYS CLS BRUSSEL SPROUT MED GR A P

ARDMORE iruICE APPI.E CUP

ARDMORE fi'ICE GRAPE CUP

BI'RRY BAGEL PI.AIN WHL GRAIN SLI

RICHS BREAD FIAT BREAD WHL GRATN

SYS IMP PO:rATO TA,TER BARREL

BKRSCLS BREADSTICK GARLIC

BAKCRET PA}ICAIG HTISR\/ WG BIEE IW

PILLSBY STRUDEL CHERRY SllK E.RT'DEL
GROUP TOTIIII******* clll\Jl{ED & DRY ***

NKDJUCE .'UICE STWBRY BA}I

19s1490

4 1381

4L342

T&S

25340

1000006067

0350

1673

127 8s1000

00082592630711

iYsco

37231-29

s076511

6472502

699s203

19s1490

2200293

2313310

31-4291L

4710093

so2023a

7LL3s67)
l

72309061
l

816266s1
I

I

oorrooal

1837e 6X.

40.20

20. 98

36. 66

60. o6

s2 .13

19.48

24.L6

28. s8

37 .52

rt9.49

37 .03

49 .64

40.88

95 L4

9615

40.20

20.98

36. 55

L20.1,2
2L7.96

190.28
190.28

to(.26
38. 96

48.32

57 .L6

37.52

49 .49

111 . 09

49 .64

40 .88
537.32

3L .92 z5
SPLIT . PCS

24 23. 511

c.AsEs REUTT TO

SYSCO LTNCOLN
P.O. BOX 80068
LTNCOLN, NE 68501-0068

r(rB
(}rll.
lx
€xltl.
NI'OICE

r 
lour.vo. I*o X -\ A,',

NO. PCS

I.IPORTANI PACA PROyISIOI: TgE PERISETBI.E TGRICULN,RI,. COI,IIIoDITIES LISTED ON TEIS IIIVOICE }RE sOB.,EcT To Tgg sTITuToRY-lRgst
'gIEgRrzED By sEcrroN 5 (c) 0F flrE PERTSEABLE AcRrcr,LruRr.L coNooDrrrEs Acr 1930 (u.s.c. &iErctl. -rsE 

s-ElrER oFiiis-douidjoiiGrarlls A rRusr cLArM ovER rHEsE_cogrloDlrIES. !!r ilrvEMoRrEs oF !!oD oR oiHEi lRoboars b-iRiWD -ERC,ri- rnClr -ccriiidoiiil'51-'
ND aNY REcEr\nBLEs oR PRoCEEDS FRoit rgE sArl oF THESE co{lroDrrrEs uNtrl nnl pAYrctri is neceivEo.runrHen,-iou-itRiE-wiifiEsPEcr ro atry DrspurE ARrsrNG our oF youR REcErpr oE rBEsE pRoDUcrs/sERvicES: Vbu ius-crtiic-ui iouii-iird*r-io sEil-vE ift-iiNEP!q!E!I!' rvE !i!4qIrY,oR 1o PtRrrcrp.trrE as A UETBER oF A crAss oE Cr,ArurrlTS;rN l}w tlisuii-rwo:.vrnc rrry sucs oispr:rE.--
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NTIAL PROPERTY
DELV. DAIB cosroilER I rNvorcE NrrxBER I PrGE

8/2L/2s
501047 661501634 9 2lnBcx sloP

0 /00s
ROUTE PURCHASE OR.DER

4447 TERMS -PAST DUE SAIANCES ARE suBJEcT To sERvIcE CTTARGE

EOM 10th Prox
MANIE"EST# 1335794 NORI'IAI DELIVERY
lrtA: T8589 REYNOLDS RONI LEE

RATIENNA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
4L750 CARTHAGE RD
RAVENNA NE 68869-4051

308-4s2-3202

NE ESU RA1IENNA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
PO BOX 8400

SYSCO LINCOLN
9OO KINGBIRD ROAD
LINCOLN, NEBRASKA 68521
800-797-2627
(800-sYscocs)

QTY PACK SIZE ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEU
CODE

UNTT
PRICE

WIT
TUrcW

E)CTENDAD
PRICE

P
I CODE QTY

Di.aPI
D .41 ps

D ' ?F'
D .4F{
D o rl Es

Dio 1Es
Do z]cs
p]r fPs
cl o lEs

Da 1CS

DI ]-CS

D t 1CS

D alCS
Df 1cs

D a zcs
DD 2CS

20

21

Lt

15(

I

41

24

1002

#10

20 0z

*10

LOZ
5002

L.4 02

10 roz

LO oz

6OGAL

L28o,u

1 GAL

2 .sGAI

2 .sGI\I

36CT

36cr

TROPCNA JUICE APPLE PET

SYS CLS PEACH SLICED CH EXTRA LS

DOLE PINE.APPLE CRSIID IN iIuICE

sYs

***

00048500757178

2L82063

01613

SYS REL CORN WHL KERNEL GOLDEN XSTD F4O15665

KEEBLER COOKIE AI.IIMAI. CRACKER 9tG o7293

NAT \rLY CEREAL GRADIOI.A OATSN IIN:T Bt 27111000

DORITOS CBIP TORTILI"A NCHO RI. OOO284OO2O5184

TROPCN rrUrCE ORAIIGE BLEND 10oa850020686rt

NKDJUCE .'UICE DRINK MAIIGO 0008259263072A
GROUP TOTAL******* PITPER t DISPOSABLES ***

cl,s trNER ROLL 38x60 16 MC N Z7660VNSRO1
GROUP TOTAL****

CHEMICAL & JA}IITORI]IL ***

sYs cLs BLE"ACH LrQ GRIiCDL (,TJTRA 11009105041

ECOI.AB DETERGEICT tlAIID LIQ PNTASTC N 6112963

ECOT.AB SAr{rTrZER OASrS 146 t t LTI QU 6100536

E'LOOR Ar-r(LNt liro rlrNs 67r]21 06

1605617

2L82063

2604595

4015565

56402Lt

6590675

7074490

7353887

8697423

193307r1

5365077

7006331

1LL5226

4511713

451688 6

o67 A796

25. O6

65.20

20.92

36. 68

37 .31

55. 93

2s. 80

27 .82

LIL.1L

2s .92

72.79

60. 68

81 .30

22

84

7

I

66 L2

50.12

260. 80

41 .84

L46.72

37 .37

55. 93

180. 60

27.82

L4.7L
847 . 83

25.92

72.79

60. 68

GROUP TOTIIL******* suPPLy & EQUIPMENT ***

SUPPCLS SPOON TEA WTNDSOR MEDWEIGHT IT511713

SUPPCLS FORK DINNER WINDSOR MEDTUMW 651-0305
GROUP TOIAI.****

2a0.69-

L4 .44

clsEs SPLIT 'oT . PCS CT'BE GROSS rr. OPEN: 6:0O AI'l CLOSE: 6:00 PM REMTT TO

SYSCO LINCOLN
P.O. BOx 80068
LTNCOLN, NE 68501-0068

II{1/OICE

3t 32 35. 692rtll
DBIVER I S

SIGN srcrr X j nec.

I

!ruKT'AI YAU PKUVI5IUil: I& IURIsffiE ASRICULTUW CWDITIES LISED Otr TEIS IWOICE IRE SOB.'ECT T

'UTnoRIZED BY SECTION 5 (C) OE TSE PERISBABLE AcRICtLTURAL CoNO,DDIIIES ACT 1930 (U.S.c. {99Erc)} TsE si
STAIIIS A TRUST CLAII{ OVER TEESE COI.{,oDI?IES, AI,L IWEMoRIES oF FOoD OR oTsER PRoDUcas DEnivlD nd
ND !{Y RECEIVABIES OR PROCEEDS PROil TgE SA.LE OF THESE CONAODITIES I'NTII,8U!! PAYI,IEI{T IS RECEIVED.E(NI
IESPECI 1.o AIIY DISPUTE lRISttlG ou1 oF YouR RECEIPI oF TEESE PRODUCIS/SERVICES: yoU rnn Crvixc UD yOUn
IEPRESENTATIVE CIPACITY,OR 10 PIRTICIPATE AS A I.IE{BER OE A CLASS OF CIAITONTS,IN A}IY LAIISUII IIVOIVING

IR OP TIIIS CIIiIDDIT'
ESE COTO'ODITIES,
, YOU AGREE HITB
BT TO SERVE III N
T SUCH DISPI,TE.

PAYABLE ON OR BEEORE

CONT. ON PAGE 3
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RAVENNA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
41750 CARTHAGE RD
P"AVENNA

sypsg
food and rerviceNE 68869-4051

308-452-3202

NE ESU RAVENNA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
PO BOx 8400

SYSCO LINCOLN
9OO KINGBIRD ROAD
LINCOLN, NEBRASKA 68521
800-797-2627
(800-sYscocs)

cusroN{ER I rworcE NUTGER IpAcE
8/2L/2s

50LO47 651501634 9 3IRUCf, SIOP

o /oos
ROUTE PURCHASE ORDER

4447 TERMS -PAsr DUE BAIAT{CES ARE ST,BJECT To sERvrcE cxaRes
EOM 10th Prox
MANIEESTI* 1335794 NORMAI DELIVERY
ItlA: T8589 REYNOLDS RONr LEE

QTY PACK SIZE ITEIT{ DESCRIPTION ITE}I
CODE

UNIT
PRICE

wtt
tI EXTEIIDED

PRICE
P
I

ITWOICE ADJUSTIIENTS
CODE QTY

t
t

t

ORDE

1

2LB

24 Ct

1PT

RY

*** PRODUCE ***

TMPI.RSH LETTUCE RO!4AINE SHREDDED

PROPACK CUCT'MBER ERESH 4597

IMPFRSH TOT{ATO GRAPE ERSH
GROUP TOTJ\L****

3603029

0b 3tor U3o(f,\)
Ob 3lcD bto o\a'

\ 9o4

a7

054 6804

{ 614830

60L7263

T
1'

33. 80

19. 03

29.24

33.80

19. 03

58.48
111.31

I

CASES SPLIT ro!.Pcs I cvBr I cRoss wa OPEN: 6:OO AM CLOSE: 6:0O PMI REllu ro
lsYsco LrltcolN
lp.o. sox 80068
I rrNcor,u, NE 68501-0068

4 3 dazt- ttB
TOTA]. 2243 .63

6( 60 6I 1250 lAX
rOTALDRIVER' S
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NO. PCS
DELVD.

CUSI. srm rmlc wrDms or u rru
slGN X

NO. PCS
REC.

INVOICErorAl 2243 .53HPORTANT PACA PROVISION: TCE PERISEAAE AGRICULTURAL COIOIODITIES ,ISTED ON IIIIS INVOICE IRE SIJB,JE
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IESPECT TOlNY DISPUIE IRISINC 00I OE YOUR RECEIPT 0P fgESE PRODUCIS/SERVICES: YOU ARE GMNG UP y
IEPRESENTATM CAPtrCIIY,oR rO PARTICIPIIE AS I MEITBER OF A CLASS OF CIAIIIAN?S,IN Nna L FSUI! INVOL
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RAVENNA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
41750 CARTIIAGE RD
R,AVENNA !{E 68869-4051

308-452-3202

NE ESU RAVENT{A PUBLIC SCHOOLS
PO BOx 8400

D\t''
SYSCO LINCOLN
9OO KINGBIRD ROAI)
LINCOLN, NEBRASKA 68521
800-797-2627
(800-sYscocs)

)t_ss9t At the heart of
food and service

CONFIDENTIAL
DELV. DIIE cusmuER J rNvorcEmrxBER |pcE

8/28/2s
501047 661s13445 6 1TRUCX SIOP

o /004
ROOTE PURCHASE ORDER

4447 TERI.{S -PAST DUE EAlAtIcEs ARE SI,BJECT To SERVICE CHARGE

EOM 10th Prox
IIAIIIEEST# 1336856 NORI.IAI DELMRY
!IA: T8589 REINOLDS RONI LEE

QTY PACK SIZE XTEI{ DESCRIPTION ITEU
CODE

UXIt
PRICE

WII
t[ EXTSNDED

PRICE
T
Ax

IIIVOICE ADJUSIIiIENTS
CODE Q"I

1

2

2

OUT

2

1

2

2

n

3

2

OUT

3

s

s

c!

CT

cs

cs

)NLI

1

7i

L1

9(

L2C

!

3rB

5tB

{LB

5LB
to*Avc

LOLB

2.2902

zo oz

toz
iLB
itB

.7 502

L2 CT

[2 CT

THE ILLINOIS STIELL EGG E'EE HAS BEEN PATD BY

*** DAIRY ***

T{HI,EIMP CTIEESE CRE.E}' LOAT sTK11772

AREZIMP CHEESE MOZZARELI,A LMPS E'TIiR T006722

YOPI.AIT YOGT'RT \,ANITLA PARF.EIT POUC 16532000
GROUP TOTAL******* ItEllTs ***

BBRLREL TI.A!{ DICED L/4 TN H/W 06959

CAB BEEF GRND 85/L5 CAB ERZN 9813106
T/wT= .000

DISCONTINUED 2

cAB BEEF GRND BULK 81/19 CHI,B EZ 2337305
58.500 58.700 T/v{f= LL7 .2OO

ST'BSTITUTE
cRouP ToTAL******* ETROZEII ***

PILLSBY ROLL CINN MINI CINNI

BKRSCLS BRE.AD WHE.AT RND TOP SLI

ARDMORE JT'ICE GRAPE CUP

SYS IMP POTATO TATER B,ARREL

DOLE MA}IGO CI'BED

13368 6000

L27OL

4L382

100000 6067

BKRSCLS BRE.IIDSTTCK GARLIC

ROTELLA BUN HAIr{Bt RGER l.rHT WHEJAT WHLour/srocK 3

ROTELI,A BT,N WHE.AT IIAITTB
stIEls'IrTTttrPE:

10550

o35o

00388

o0rt 87

YSCO

1012566

238A783

6472502

4511218

506667 1

263L889

0139610

1630607

2313310

5020233

6617492

1LL3567

789s364

8s33869

8.09

54 .87

36. 66

37.72

3.72L

40.88

28.81

24.L6

{6. 99

3rl. 64

35. 03

27 .25

I .09

54.87

73.32
136 .28

75 .44

436. 10

511 .54

r10.88

51.62

48.32

46. 99

103. 92

70.05

81.84

fF{.
un

c.ASES sPlrr bot. Pcs CI'BE GROSS WT. REI'TA TO

SYSCO LINCOLN
P.O. BOX 80068
LTNCOLN, NE 68501-0058

21 1 22 24. 452 stB
!OTAI.

rAx
rOTALDRTVER I S

SIGN
NO. PCS
REC.

INVOICE
TOTAL

OF II
sE c0
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'It0s
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I,
AN]t

PAYABLE ON OR BEFORE
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RAVENNA PT'BLIC SCHOOLS
41750 CARTHAGE RD
RAVENNA NE 68869-4051

308-452-3202

NE ESU RAVENNA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
PO BOx 8400

Srrscol nt tt 
" 

t ."rt "r 
SYSCO LINCOLN

foodandservlce 900 KINGBIRD ROAI)
LINCOLN, NEBRASKA 68521
800-797-2627
(800-sYscocs)

CONEIDENTIAL PROPERTY

501047 661513445 6 2

rERMS *pAsr DUE BAraNcEs ARE srrBJEcr !o sERvrcE CITARGE

EOM 10th Prox
MANIFEST# 1336856 NORMAI
MA: T8589 REYNOLDS RONI

QTY PACK SIZE ITEM DESCRIPTIOU ITEITI
CODE

UNIT
PRICE

WIT
?x EXTENDED

PRICE
P
I CODE Qlv

1CS

E trCS

c ics
c lcs
D 1Cf
D 2CS

D 1CS

c 1cs
D 1l CS

D 3CS

D 1CS

aadc

D 2CS

D 5CS

o rl cs

D 1CE

D

7

L'

9(

8(

9(

21

3(

7

4

1

90,

LO oz

L2 CT

LOZ

1 .4102

10 rB

LOOZ

.5 0z

4C)2

402
LO OZ

402
2LB

25 CT

10ocr

9LB

.22 PTLLSBY STRT'DEL CHERRY STK ERI'DEL 127851000
GROUP TOT.llL****

*** clr{riTrD t DRY ***

NKDWCE .'I'ICE STT{BRY BA}I 000825926307].1

I,A BAI{D TORULI.A }IHEAT }TgL 10 2757

GM CERTB,L IJUCKY CII.ERM GLTNTR B 31917000

KELLOGG S}IACK BAR RICE KRISPIES }I 3800011052

BARILI.A PASTA ELBOT{ 1OOI TIHL GRAI 1OOOO133II2

NKDJT'CE .'I'ICE DRINK BIJT'E MACB OOO82592OLO377

GM SNACK ARUIT ROLLUP CRAZYCO], 11561000

SYS CLS PEACH DTCED IN PEAR JUI 889356056'00

DOLE UAI{GO DICED 1OOI ERUTT .JUTCE 00443

NKDJUCE JUICE DRINK }TIATIGO 0oo82s9263072A

MUSSITIN .I,PPIESAUCE I{ATUR,AL CU E.FASNO5OOMUSOI

CASACLS CHIP TORTILI.A YEIJ CORN RND A423
GROUP TOTAL******* EI\PER e DISPOSABLES ***

sYs cLs cuP E'oAM L2 0z 329L366

DAR:r LID PI.AS STRAW S.LOT L2-24O2 16St
GROUP TOTIIL*****T* CIIEMICT\L E J]\IIITORIAL ***

ECOI"AB DETERGEIIT MACH SOLID POWER X 6100185** rrazaRD **
GROUP TOTi{L****

4L62665

0097008

0795086

19X2987

2880189

3s93s29

3773625

5550271

7L44730

7114989

8697423

8824336

9sso658

329L366

4096327

8265585

15. 96

32.t9
37 .74

t5.L1
30.24

L4.7L

27 .78

L8.24

21.88

1{ .71

26 .40

30. so

88

5993

38.L1

2L .46

40

(

(

40.88
490.51

15. 96

32.L9

37 .14

90.34

30.24

L4.7L

27.78

54.72

21.88

29 .42

52.80

152 .50
s60.28

6;V

-_..-&
sH57

\--._-
93. s9,/------

93.59

CASES SPLI hor. pcs CUBE
L cRoss 9rT.

Lt'.
REMIT TO

SYSCO LTNCOLN
P.O. BOx 80068
LTNCOLN, NE 68501-0068

2 25 34

DRIVER' S

SIGN
NO. PCS

DEIVD. srcN X I nec.
INVOICE

}IPORTINT PACA PROVISION: TEE PERISmBLE AGRICUI,IUR
,UTHORIZED BY SECTION 5 (C) OF TEE PERISNASLE AGRICU
IETA]NS A TRUST CLAIM OVER ?SESE COI.$IODITIES, AII 1
ND ANY RECEII'A.SLES OR PROCEEDS FROM THE SAI.E OE TIt
IESPECI 1! AN'I( DISPUTE ARISING OOT OP YOUR RECEIPI
IEPRESENTATIVE CAPACITY.OR TO PARIICIPATE AS A ME}IB

AL COUI,IODITIES LISTED ON 1ITIS ITVOICE ARE SOBJECT TO TIIE ST
LTURAL COUIDDITIES l'CT 1930 (U.S.C. I99E(C)). TBE SELLER OF

PAYABIE ON OR BEEORE

CONT. ON PAGE 3WORIES OT E@D OR OTCER RODSMS DERIVED I3,OI,I TIIESE COUMODITIES,
ESE COI.TI.IODITIBS ONTI! EUI! PAYI,IENT IS RECEIVED.EURTIIER, YOU AGREE TIITB
OF TSESE PRODUCTS/SERVICES: YOU IRE CIYING UP YOUR RIGSI TO SERVE tN A}TT
ER OF I CIASS OE CINIUANIS,IN A!N' LANSUII I}IVOIVING A}nl SUCIT DISPUTE.

Eo
!
H
o
E
EoxBc
2
H
€

E
U

>

B

d
H

H

!o€
oz
otq
@
E
@

o

o
7

-i

I

2E

o{
;,

Eb
Hzoo
FI4I
H6
E
E
H
76
z
E

B
rlut!zo
E

)



RAVENNA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
41750 CARTIIAGE RD
RAVENNA {PSS sYsco LrNcoLNNE 68869-4051 food and service

308-4s2-3202

NE ESU RAVENNA PT'BLIC SCHOOLS
PO BOX 8400

9OO KINGBIRD ROAD
LINCOLN, NEBRASKA 6852L
800-7 97 -2627
( 800-sYscocs )

501047 661s1344s 6 3TRI'CR STOP

o /oo4

-PAST DUE BAIANCES ARE SI'BJECT TO SERVICE CHARGE

ITANIFEST# 1336856 NORMAL DELIVERY
tt!A: T8589 REYNOLDS RONI LEE

RN NE6
QTY PACK SIZE ITEM DESCRIPTION IlEU

CODE
UNIT

PRICE
WI!tx

trctm
EXTENDED

PRICE
P
I

INVOICE AD.,USTUENTS
CODE QTY

c

c

I

Li

LB

PT

IY

*** PRODUCE ***

IMPEB,SH VEGETABLE MIX SI.AW POWER

IMPFRSH TOMATO GRAPE I'RSH
GROUP TOTllIr****

BLEND

36L434L

Cb blc'c

bU Zta
bb
ltt o

4966L4e

60L7263

11b1

at?

20 .97

24 .92

(^

20 .97

49 .84
70.81

clsss lsplrrEot.pcs cuBe I cRoss r{r REMIT TO

SYSCO LINCOLN
P.O. BOX 80068
LTNCOLN, NE 68501-0068

ITI1,OICErorAl _ L922.SB

I.AST PAGE

, ,.1 26

4 ffi,
DRIVER' S
SIG}I

NO. PCS

DEIVD.
CUST. srmo o. M rm
srGN X

NO. PCS
REC .

PROVISIOIIT THE PERISEABLE AGRICULnRAI COI{ITODITIES I,lSrED 0N tgIS IWOICE ARE SOB,TECI IO TEE STATUToRY IRUST
ECTION 5 (C) OF TBE PERISSABLE AGRICULTT'RAI CO}NDDITIES ACT 1930 (U.S,C, {99E(C)). TBE SEILER OF TIIIS COI,TIODIT' clAru ovER TEESE Col4{oDTTTESf ArL rI|VENTORIES 08 FOOD OR oTBER PRODUCTS DERMD FRO,| TBESE CoMMODTTTES,
ALES OR PROCEEDS EROM TNE SAI.E OF TSESE CONO''ODITIES UNTII PUII PAYMENT IS RECEIVED.FURTBER. YOU AGREE HITE
DISPUTE ARISING OUT OF YOIJR RECEIPT OE IEESE PRODUCTS/SERVICES: YOO ARE GIVING UP YOUR RIGAT TO SERVE ITI A}TY
CIPACITY,OR TO P}RUCIPITE AS A MEIIBER OF A CLASS OF CIAIIII}TTS,IN Alnl IAI{SUII INVO',VINC AI['I' SUCE DISPUIE.
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was

RAVENNA PS, NE Ordering for RAVENNA PS

Edit Receipt Detail
Order Summary For: YNE373
Order Confi rmation Number: F25216001979
Proqram: NSLP

Requested Delivery Date: Tue 08/19/2025
Order Date: Mon 08/04/2025

Edit Receipt

This order was receipted on 8lLgl2O25 2:59222 PM CT.

Federal Dollars controlled MVENNA PS, NE

-fry5
Go Back to the List of Receipts

'rrtt ''5

Item
Code

Description Case
Contents

Case
Price

Case
Order
Oty

Case
Receipt Qty

Receipt
Cost

Reason for Receipt Qty
Difference

14J90
APPLES FR PJD XF 175 CT

40 LB CS
40 LB $30.4s 1 1 $30.4s Federal N/A

16W37
BROCCOU FLORETS CHL

4/3 LB BG
12 LB $30,50 1 1 $30.s0 Federal NIA

15A33
CARROTS CHL BABY SUMS

4/sLB BG
20 LB $31.00 1 I $31.00 Federal NIA

16W38
CAULIFLORETS CHL 2/3 LB

PG
6LB $24.00 1 1 $24.00 Federal N/A

15P55
CELERY CHL STICKS 5 LB

cs 5LB $13.2s 1 1 $13.2s Federal N/A

16P98 CUCUMBERS FR 5 LB CS 5LB $8.s0 5 5 $42.s0 fuderal N/A

t7D04 PEPPERS GRN FR SWT
BELL MED 5 LB BG/CS

5LB $11.s0 1 1 $ 11.s0 fuderal NiA

16357 PEPPERS RED FR SWT 5

LB CS
5LB $ 11.32 1 1 $ 1l .32 Federal N/A

15D41
SALAD MIX CHL ROMAINE

BLEND 4/5 LB BG
20 LB $28.s0 1 1 $28.s0 tuderal N/A

1sR03
WATERMELON CHL
CHUNKS 1/5 LB BG

5LB $27.4s l0 l0 $274.s0 fuderal NIA

Fund Balance for NSLP

a shared

:und Sourct



lnvoice f :

lnvoice Date:
Terms:
PO ff:
Route/Stop:
Customer:

00840431
08ltel25
NET 21 DAYS
08112/2025
11,400 390
YNE373

BILL OF LADING FreshE,dg.
/ft,*r,rt
\[nulr G0ilPltY

Omaha, NE 68

EIifiE

hffi
s0B17D003002
008404310001

9705 I St.

soLD ro: DSO RAVENNA PUBLIC SCHOOL
41750 CARTHAGE ROAD
RAVENNA, NE 68869

PHONE: 308-440-856

L27

SHIP TO:

3G*
Telephone:

Toll free:

Delivered By:

DSO RAVENNA PUBLIC SCHOOL
41750 CARTHAGE ROAD
RAVENNA, NE 68869

PHoNE: 308-440-0856

PAGE 1 OF 1

ITEM

CODE

ORDER

QTY

SHIP

QTY UNIT coo PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

01107
03150
03309
07509
07582
07580
07s03
03000
03200
07528

1

1

1

1

10

1

5

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

10

1

5

1

1

1

APPLES RED DELICIOUS
CARROT BABY SLIM CUT
LETTUCE ROMAINE ICEBERG BL
CELERY STICKS
MELON WATERMELON/CU BES

PEPPER RED
CUCUMBER
BROCCOLI FLORETS
CAULIFLOWER FLORET
PEPPER GREEN

163-175 Cl
415 LB
4/5 LB

5LB
5LB
5LB
5LB

413 LB
213 LB

5LB

23 23

Recieved By:

Name (Print)

Th. pcrishable agricultral commoditics li$ed on this invoice ar. eld subjct to thc *.tutory trud .uthqizcd by Gtion 5C of thc P€rishabl€ AAricultru.l Commodities Act, 1930

(7 U.S.C. a99.(c)). Th. sllrr of the commoditi.s r€tains a trust cl.im owr the* commoditi.s, all inv.ntnics of food d oth.r producB d.rived from th.* .ommodities, and

.ny r(.iv.bl6 d Foceds from th. ele of the commoditi6 until full p.ym€nt is rE!iv!d.

Special lnstructions



was

RAVENNA PS, NE Ordering for RAVENNA PS

Edat Receipt Detail
Order Summary For: YNE373
Order Confi rmation Number: F2523 1004205
Proqram: NSLP

Requested Delivery Date: Tue 0812612025
Order Date: Tue 08/19/2025

Edit Receipt

This order was receipted on 812612025 9:16:06 AM CT.

Federal Dollars controlled MVENNA PS, NE

tw,
Go Back to the Ust of Receipts

Item
Code

Description C.ase
Contents

C.ase
Price

Case
Order Case

Receipt Qty
R.eceipt

Cost
Reason for Receipt Qty

Difference

t6zo7 APPLES FR FUJI 1OO-113

CT 40 LB CS
40 LB $4r.s0 I 1 $41.s0 tuderal N/A

15W37
BROCCOLI FLORETS CHL

413 LB BG
12 LB $30.s0 1 1 $30.s0 Federal NIA

14103
CANTALOUPE CHL CHUNKS

5LBBG 5LB $32.00 B B $2s6.00 Federal NIA

15A33
CARROTS CHL BABY SLIMS

4/sLB BG
20 LB $31.00 1 1 $31.00 Federal N/A

16W38
CAULIFLORETS CHL 2/3 LB

PG
6LB $22,7s I 1 $22.7s Federal N/A

15P55
CELERY CHL STICKS 5 LB

cs 5LB $13.2s 2 2 $25.s0 Federal NIA

16P98 CUCUMBERS FR 5 LB CS 5LB $8,7s 8 o $70.00 Federal N/A

14A02
ORANGES FR 113 CT 35 LB

cs 35 LB $43.4s I 1 $43.4s Federal N/A

17D04 PEPPERS GRN FR SWT
BELL MED 5 LB BG/CS

5LB $11.70 2 2 $23.40 tuderal N/A

16357
PEPPERS RED FR SWT 5

LB CS
5LB $14.1s 2 z $28.30 Federal N/A

15D41
SALAD MIX CHL ROMAINE

BLEND 4/5 LB BG
20 LB $28.s0 2 z $s7.00 Federal N/A

1sTo8 SPTNACH CHL CLEAN &
TRIM 4/2.5 LB PG

1CS $26.4s 1 1 $26.4s Federal N/A

Fund Balance for ilSLP

:und Sourcr



BILL OF LADING
lnvoice f : 00841489
lnvoice Date: 08126125
Terms: NET 21 DAYS
Po ff: 0812612025
Route/Stop: 11400 280
Customer: YN E373

SOLD TO:

PHONE:

PAGE 1 OF 1

Omaha, NE 68127

EIitrE SHP

ffi
s0BL7D003002
0084r48900e1

ro: DSO RAVENNA PUBLIC SCHOOL
41750 CARTHAGE ROAD
RAVENNA, NE 68869

PHONE: 308-440-0856

FreshE,dgt
dft*rrrt
\nun GoitPAlY

Telephone: +O7.7ZO-9600

Toll free: 
Lf

Delivered By: Y I

9705 I St.

DSO RAVENNA PUBLIC SCHOOL
41750 CARTHAGE ROAD
RAVENNA, NE 68869

308-440-856
ITEM

CODE

ORDER

QTY

SHIP

QTY UNIT coo PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

0 1 500

06550
03150
03309
07509
02775
07s80
07503
03000
03200
01113
07528

1

B

1

2

2

1

2

8

1

1

1

2

1

8

1

2

2

1

2

8

1

1

1

2

ORANGE 113

MELON CANTALOUPE/CUBE
CARROT BABY SLIM CUT
LETTUCE ROMAINE ICEBERG BL
CELERY STICKS
SPINACH CELLO
PEPPER RED
CUCUMBER
BROCCOLI FLORETS
CAULIFLOWER FLORET
APPLES FUJI
PEPPER GREEN

113 CT
5LB

4ls LB
415 LB

5LB
412.s LB

5LB
5LB

413 LB
213 LB

100-113 cT
5LB

30 30

Tha perishabl. agricultr.l commodities li5t.d ff thii inwie .rc eld subjd b th. ietutory tru* .uthdiz€d by stion 5C of thc Plrish.bl€ Atricultru.l Commoditi.s Act, 1930

(7 U.S.C. 199€(c)). Th. ellcr of the commoditi.s ret.ins . trud cl.im 4r lhe commoditi6, .ll inEntdi6 of food d oth.r producE deriEd from th.* commoditi6. and

eny rcciv:ble r proccedi from the $lc of the commoditiB until full p.ylml i5 cdEd.

Special lnstructions

Recieved



06 06 LunchFund NumberChecking Account ID

06 3100 630 000 FOOD 1,641.36

14715445 CASH-WA DISTRIBUTING 08/12/2025 1,641.36

06 3100 630 000 FOOD 1,279.72

06 3100 610 000 GENERAL SUPPLIES 69.40

14723887 CASH-WA DISTRIBUTING 08/19/2025 1,349.12

06 3100 630 000 FOOD 2,431.34

06 3100 610 000 GENERAL SUPPLIES 171.18

14801242 CASH-WA DISTRIBUTING 08/26/2025 2,602.52

06 3100 630 000 FOOD (50.55)

CM3879349 CASH-WA DISTRIBUTING 08/28/2025 (50.55)

CASH-WA DISTRIBUTING 5,542.45Total

06 3100 431 000 000 Repair 790.42

19646 HEARTLAND REFRIGERATION LLC 07/29/2025 790.42

06 3100 431 000 000 Repair 424.50

19712 HEARTLAND REFRIGERATION LLC 07/31/2025 424.50

HEARTLAND REFRIGERATION LLC 1,214.92Total

06 3100 630 000 FOOD 205.10

1207361 HILAND DAIRY CO 08/11/2025 205.10

06 3100 630 000 FOOD 819.90

1207420 HILAND DAIRY CO 08/14/2025 819.90

06 3100 630 000 FOOD 364.38

1207466 HILAND DAIRY CO 08/18/2025 364.38

06 3100 630 000 FOOD 681.28

1207576 HILAND DAIRY CO 08/25/2025 681.28

HILAND DAIRY CO 2,070.66Total

06 1611 Student Lunches 47.38

2526-004 Ravenne Public School Activity Fund 08/12/2025 47.38

Ravenne Public School Activity Fund 47.38Total

06 3100 630 000 FOOD 2,451.89

661478487 SYSCO LINCOLN 08/07/2025 2,451.89

06 3100 630 000 FOOD 36.58

661488805 SYSCO LINCOLN 08/14/2025 36.58

06 3100 630 000 FOOD 113.09

661489622 SYSCO LINCOLN 08/14/2025 113.09

06 3100 630 000 FOOD 1,305.90

06 3100 610 000 GENERAL SUPPLIES 548.02

661489623 SYSCO LINCOLN 08/14/2025 1,853.92

06 3100 630 000 FOOD 1,904.70

06 3100 610 000 GENERAL SUPPLIES 338.93

661501634 SYSCO LINCOLN 08/21/2025 2,243.63

06 3100 630 000 FOOD 1,769.42

06 3100 610 000 GENERAL SUPPLIES 153.16

661513445 SYSCO LINCOLN 08/28/2025 1,922.58

SYSCO LINCOLN 8,621.69Total

06 3100 610 000 GENERAL SUPPLIES 33.79

06 3100 630 000 FOOD 120.03

06 3100 630 000 FOOD 45.74

usbank.Sept25 U.S. Bank 08/25/2025 199.56
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U.S. Bank 199.56Total

06 3100 630 000 FOOD 3,135.14

5321932 US Foods - Grand Island 08/11/2025 3,135.14

06 3100 630 000 FOOD 1,473.68

5712154 US Foods - Grand Island 08/25/2025 1,473.68

US Foods - Grand Island 4,608.82Total

06 22,305.48Fund Number

06 22,305.48Checking Account ID
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06 Lunch

06 3100 610 000 GENERAL SUPPLIES 0.00 1,314.48 1,314.48 0.00 (1,314.48) 0.00 (1,314.48)

06 3100 630 000 FOOD 0.00 19,728.70 19,728.70 0.00 (19,728.70) 0.00 (19,728.70)

3100 FOOD SERVICES 0.00 21,043.18 21,043.18 0.00 (21,043.18) 0.00 (21,043.18)

0.00 21,043.18 21,043.18 0.00 (21,043.18) 0.00 (21,043.18)

06 3100 110 000 000 Salary 0.00 4,343.19 4,343.19 0.00 (4,343.19) 0.00 (4,343.19)

06 3100 210 000 000 Health Insurance 0.00 3,412.77 3,412.77 0.00 (3,412.77) 0.00 (3,412.77)

06 3100 220 000 000 Fica 0.00 280.46 280.46 0.00 (280.46) 0.00 (280.46)

06 3100 230 000 000 Retirement 0.00 350.93 350.93 0.00 (350.93) 0.00 (350.93)

06 3100 431 000 000 Repair 0.00 1,214.92 1,214.92 0.00 (1,214.92) 0.00 (1,214.92)

3100 FOOD SERVICES 0.00 9,602.27 9,602.27 0.00 (9,602.27) 0.00 (9,602.27)

000 DISTRICT WIDE 0.00 9,602.27 9,602.27 0.00 (9,602.27) 0.00 (9,602.27)

06 Lunch 0.00 30,645.45 30,645.45 0.00 (30,645.45) 0.00 (30,645.45)
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0.00 30,645.45 30,645.45 0.00 (30,645.45) 0.00 (30,645.45)Grand Total:



Ravenna Public School
Lunch Fund Report
August 31st, 2025
         

Beginning Balance: 105.21$          

RECEIPTS:

Deposit 19,441.75$     

Transfer from General Fund 50,000.00$     

Interest 1.78$              

Total Receipts: 69,443.53$     

 

DISBURSEMENTS:

Lunch Bills 6,191.35$       

Outstanding Checks 799.83$          

Total Disbursements: 6,991.18$       

Book Balance 63,357.39$     

Bank Balance 64,157.22$     



8 Revenue

06 1510 Interest 0.00 1.78 35.37

06 1611 Student Lunches 0.00 18,357.32 124,099.88

06 1612 Daily Sales-Breakfast 0.00 0.00 0.00

06 1613 Special Milk 0.00 0.00 0.00

06 1620 Daily Sales-Adult/A la Carte 0.00 1,170.68 10,366.93

06 1650 Daily Sales-Summer Food Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00

06 2100 State Reimbursement 0.00 0.00 0.00

06 2200 Breakfast 0.00 0.00 0.00

06 3150 STATE REIMBURSEMENT 0.00 0.00 1,409.53

06 4210 FEDERAL REIMB. NSLP 0.00 0.00 158,384.58

06 5000 Trans From Savings 0.00 0.00 0.00

06 5200 School Dist Contrib. 0.00 50,000.00 93,000.00

06 5690 Other Income 0.00 (95.00) 7,563.03

06 9000 Non Program Receipts 0.00 0.00 0.00

06 9005 Interfund loan from GF to LF 0.00 0.00 0.00

06 Lunch 0.00 69,434.78 394,859.32

8 Revenue 0.00 69,434.78 394,859.32
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LEVY TOTAL TAX REQUEST

% Incr. YEAR VALUATIONS GENERAL BOND
BUILDIN

G QCPUF TOTAL Gen & Bld YEAR
General

Fund
Bond
Fund Bldg Fund QCPUF Total General & Building Fund Tax

LB 243 Limit
with 3% growth

Additional
with 70%
approval

2015-2016 $621,362,235 $0.8419 $0.0038 $0.0359 $0.0185 $0.9000 $0.8778 2015-2016 $5,231,087 $20,805 $222,976 $114,703 $5,589,571 $5,454,063
8.25% 2016-2017 $672,634,115 $0.8265 $0.0000 $0.0225 $0.0166 $0.8656 $0.8490 2016-2017 $5,559,408 $0 $151,518 $111,698 $5,822,624 $5,710,926

11.56% 2017-2018 $750,400,440 $0.7409 $0.0000 $0.0202 $0.0135 $0.7745 $0.7611 2017-2018 $5,559,409 $0 $151,513 $101,011 $5,811,934 $5,710,923
1.26% 2018-2019 $759,850,666 $0.6647 $0.0000 $0.0665 $0.0153 $0.7465 $0.7311 2018-2019 $5,050,507 $0 $505,050 $116,538 $5,672,095 $5,555,557
-3.30% 2019-2020 $734,766,670 $0.6873 $0.0000 $0.0687 $0.0158 $0.7718 $0.7560 2019-2020 $5,050,051 $0 $504,785 $116,093 $5,670,929 $5,554,836
-5.62% 2020-2021 $693,479,459 $0.6957 $0.0000 $0.0252 $0.0000 $0.7209 $0.7209 2020-2021 $4,824,537 $0 $174,757 $0 $4,999,293 $4,999,293
-9.47% 2021-2022 $627,811,680 $0.741000 $0.000000 $0.0556 $0.0000 $0.7966 $0.7966 2021-2022 $4,652,085 $0 $349,001 $0 $5,001,085 $5,001,085
18.01% 2022-2023 $740,888,644 $0.7000 $0.0000 $0.0899 $0.0000 $0.7899 $0.7899 2022-2023 $5,186,221 $0 $666,059 $0 $5,852,279 $5,852,279
6.18% 2023-2024 $786,660,820 $0.640300 $0.0000 $0.0845 $0.0000 $0.7248 $0.7248 2023-2024 $5,036,989 $0 $664,728 $0 $5,701,718 $5,701,718 $3,608,905 $4,019,723
4.93% 2024-2025 $825,454,373 $0.5439 $0.000000 $0.137700 $0.0295 $0.7111 $0.6816 2024-2025 $4,489,646 $0 $1,136,651 $243,509 $5,869,806 $5,626,297 $5,898,293 $6,416,561

12.99% 2025-2026 $932,698,401 $0.6300 $0.0580 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.6880 $0.6300 2025-2026 $5,835,364 $464,301 $0 $0 $6,299,665 $5,835,364 $6,640,682 $7,187,098
3.00% 2026-2027 $960,679,353 $0.6300 $0.0580 $0.0250 $0.0000 $0.7130 $0.6550 2026-2027 $6,052,280 $464,301 $240,170 $0 $6,756,751 $6,292,450 $6,839,902 $7,402,711
3.00% 2027-2028 $989,499,734 $0.6500 $0.0580 $0.0250 $0.0000 $0.7330 $0.6750 2027-2028 $6,431,748 $464,301 $247,375 $0 $7,143,424 $6,679,123 $7,045,100 $7,624,792
3.00% 2028-2029 $1,019,184,726 $0.6500 $0.0580 $0.0250 $0.0000 $0.7330 $0.6750 2028-2029 $6,624,701 $464,301 $254,796 $0 $7,343,798 $6,879,497 $7,256,453 $7,853,536
3.00% 2029-2030 $1,049,760,267 $0.6500 $0.0580 $0.0250 $0.0000 $0.7330 $0.6750 2029-2030 $6,823,442 $464,301 $262,440 $0 $7,550,183 $7,085,882 $7,474,146 $8,089,142

TOTAL RECEIPTS BY PROGRAM Receipts/Expenses and Difference Cash Balance in GF, Depreciation, Special Building, &
Employee Benefit

YEAR Taxes Local State Aid SPED
Other
State

Total
State Federal Other Total Rec YEAR Total Exp Difference Exp Inc Rec Inc YEAR Gen Fund Goal

Depreciation
Fund

Special
Building

Fund
Employee

Benefit QCPUF

*Total
Accessible
Reserve -
Interfund Goal

2015-
2016

$4,726,568 $5,122,960 $80,128 $404,396 $42,880 $981,127 $317,411 $27,974 $6,492,352 2015-2016 $5,762,625 $729,727 -$106,053 $107,956 2015-2016 $2,847,508 $1,440,656 $81,374 $358,442 $14,772 $0 $3,302,096 $1,440,656
2016-
2017

$4,989,681 $5,389,250 $0 $518,185 $35,623 $1,052,105 $201,884 $49,833 $6,728,695 2016-2017 $5,875,531 $853,164 $112,906 $236,343 2016-2017 $3,700,672 $1,468,883 $6,733 $314,893 $14,794 $0 $4,037,092 $1,468,883
2017-
2018

$5,222,795 $5,675,552 $36,341 $555,413 $38,112 $1,156,195 $337,688 $11,303 $7,218,850 2017-2018 $6,082,808 $1,136,042 $207,277 $490,155 2017-2018 $4,836,714 $1,520,702 $16,439 $179,590 $17,822 $0 $5,050,565 $1,520,702
2018-
2019

$4,610,010 $5,049,058 $32,358 $561,841 $40,001 $1,180,275 $185,185 $13,699 $6,468,218 2018-2019 $6,391,389 $76,829 $308,581 -$750,632 2018-2019 $4,913,543 $1,597,847 $154,111 $490,458 $14,732 $0 $5,572,844 $1,597,847
2019-
2020

$4,492,310 $4,922,650 $112,231 $568,458 $449,852 $1,130,541 $173,001 $252,851 $6,479,043 2019-2020 $6,738,992 -$259,949 $347,603 $10,825 2019-2020 $3,638,706 $1,684,748 $190,678 $682,059 $114,763 $0 $4,626,206 $1,684,748
2020-
2021

$4,733,793 $5,163,672 $37,130 $564,937 $582,093 $1,184,160 $256,030 $43,208 $6,647,070 2020-2021 $6,648,676 -$1,606 -$90,316 $168,027 2020-2021 $3,412,619 $1,662,169 $208,132 $700,589 $115,325 $0 $4,436,665 $1,662,169
2021-
2022

$4,343,986 $4,781,564 $37,854 $502,461 $564,111 $1,104,426 $332,506 $77,356 $6,295,852 2021-2022 $7,162,746 -$866,894 $514,070 -$351,218 2021-2022 $3,562,304 $1,790,687 $223,535 $1,040,951 $115,709 $0 $4,942,499 $1,790,687
2022-
2023

$4,913,053 $5,383,476 $38,332 $497,539 $572,573 $1,108,44
4

$363,695 $113,245 $6,968,860 2022-2023 $7,393,636 -$424,776 $230,890 $673,008 2022-2023 $2,964,738 $1,848,409 $469,112 $1,435,628 $116,868 $0 $4,986,346 $1,848,4092023-
2024 $4,467,969 $4,945,053 $608,162 $959,609 $662,739

$2,230,51
0 $558,939 $71,937 $7,806,439 2023-2024 $7,821,486 -$15,047 $427,850 $837,579 2023-2024 $2,165,860 $1,955,372 $457,576 $1,760,261 $219,709 $0 $4,603,406 $1,955,3722024-

2025 $3,693,098 $4,127,374 $591,980 ######## ########
$3,414,36

0 $355,834 $25,723 $7,657,481 2024-2025 $8,066,659 -$409,178 $245,173 -$148,958 2024-2025 $2,267,896 $2,016,665 $649,929 $1,605,117 $224,501 $0 $4,747,443 $2,011,934
2025-
2026

$5,251,828 $5,651,828 $610,226 ######## $826,236 $2,436,46
2

$325,000 $66,294 $8,479,584 2025-2026 $8,431,884 $47,699 $365,225 $822,103 2025-2026 $1,887,583 $2,107,971 $157,750 $7,500,000 $224,501 $241,260 $9,628,843 $2,107,971

2026-
2027 $5,447,052 $5,847,052 $600,000 ######## $875,065

$2,475,06
5 $325,000 $70,911 $8,718,028 2026-2027 $8,684,841 $33,187 $252,957 $238,444 2026-2027 $1,935,282 $2,171,210 $100,000 $2,000,000 $0 $0 $2,185,282 $2,171,210

Note:
Doesn't
include
$2,000,000
in SBF, but
factors in a
reasonable
estimate of
$250,000 to
be able to
borrow from
SBF.2027-

2028
$5,788,573 $6,188,573 $600,000 ######## $937,256 $2,537,25

6
$325,000 $69,622 $9,120,451 2027-2028 $8,945,386 $175,065 $260,545 $402,423 2027-2028 $1,968,469 $2,236,347 $100,000 $250,000 $0 $0 $2,218,469 $2,236,347

2028-
2029

$5,962,231 $6,362,231 $600,000 ######## ######## $2,610,19
2

$325,000 $60,897 $9,358,320 2028-2029 $9,213,748 $144,572 $268,362 $237,869 2028-2029 $2,143,534 $2,303,437 $100,000 $250,000 $0 $0 $2,393,534 $2,303,4372029-
2030 $6,141,098 $6,541,098 $600,000 ######## ########

$2,679,68
3 $325,000 $58,689 $9,604,470 2028-2030 $9,490,160 $114,310 $276,412 $246,150 2029-2030 $2,288,106 $2,372,540 $100,000 $250,000 $0 $0 $2,538,106 $2,372,540

* May
borrow from
Special
Buildng
Fund &
QCPUF
Fund
through
"interfund
loan," but
must pay
the loan
within 2
years.

EXPENSES
Year Payroll FICA Retiremen

t
Insurance Payroll Bills Total Exp Bills Incr Payroll Inc Payroll %

2017-
2018

$0 $0 $0 ######## #REF! #REF! 0.00%
2018-
2019

$0 $0 $0 ######## #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0.00%
2019-
2020

$0 $0 $0 ######## #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0.00%
2020-
2021

$3,947,289 $301,968 $362,544 $789,458 ######## $1,247,41
8

######## #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 81.24%
2021-
2022

$3,991,946 $305,384 $370,861 $798,389 ######## $1,696,16
6

######## 35.97% 1.21% 76.32%
2022-
2023

$4,073,609 $311,631 $379,788 $814,722 ######## $1,813,88
6

######## 6.94% 2.07% 75.47%2023-
2024 $4,115,272 $314,818 $384,805 $905,360 ########

$2,101,23
1 ######## 15.84% 2.52% 73.14%2024-

2025 $4,274,945 $327,033 $426,502 $854,989 ########
$2,164,26

8 ######## 3.00% 2.85% 72.94%
2025-
2026

$4,475,439 $342,371 $446,505 $895,088 ######## $2,272,48
1

######## 5.00% 4.69% 73.05%
2026-
2027

$4,609,703 $352,642 $459,900 $921,941 ######## $2,340,65
6

######## 3.00% 3.00% 73.05%
2027-
2028

$4,747,994 $363,222 $473,697 $949,599 ######## $2,410,87
5

######## 3.00% 3.00% 73.05%
2028-
2029

$4,890,434 $374,118 $487,908 $978,087 ######## $2,483,20
2

######## 3.00% 3.00% 73.05%2029-
2030 $5,037,147 $385,342 $502,545 ######## ########

$2,557,69
8 ######## 3.00% 3.00% 73.05%

Percent of total receipts by program
YEAR Taxes Total Local State Federal Other
2019-
2020

69.34% 75.98% 1.73% 8.77% 6.94%
2020-
2021

71.22% 77.68% 0.56% 8.50% 8.76%
2021-
2022

69.00% 75.95% 0.60% 7.98% 8.96%
2022-
2023

70.50% 77.25% 0.55% 7.14% 8.22%
2023-
2024

57.23% 63.35% 7.79% 12.29% 8.49%
2024-
2025

48.23% 53.90% 7.73% 14.50% 22.85%
2025-
2026

61.93% 66.65% 7.20% 11.79% 9.74%
2026-
2027

62.48% 67.07% 6.88% 11.47% 10.04%2027-
2028 63.47% 67.85% 6.58% 10.96% 10.28%
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$3,000,000
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

Receipts and Expenses by Year

Total Rec $6,492,352 $6,728,695
$7,218,850 $6,468,218

YEAR 2015-2016 2016-2017
2017-2018 2018-2019

Total Exp $5,762,625 $5,875,531
$6,082,808 $6,391,389



Percent of Tax Receipts
Year Received Request %

2017-2018 $5,222,795 $5,559,409 93.95%
2018-2019 $4,610,010 $5,050,507 91.28%
2019-2020 $4,492,310 $5,050,051 88.96%
2020-2021 $4,733,793 $4,824,537 98.12%
2021-2022 $4,343,986 $4,652,085 93.38%
2022-2023 $4,913,053 $5,186,221 94.73%
2023-2024 $4,467,969 $5,036,989 88.70%
2024-2025 $3,693,098 $4,489,646 82.26%
2025-2026 $5,251,828 $5,835,364 90.00%
2026-2027 $5,447,052 $6,052,280 90.00%
2027-2028 $5,788,573 $6,431,748 90.00%

Average 92.78%
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$6,000,000

$5,000,000

$4,000,000
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$1,000,000

$0
2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

Receipts and Expenses by Year

Total Rec $6,492,352 $6,728,695
$7,218,850 $6,468,218

YEAR 2015-2016 2016-2017
2017-2018 2018-2019

Total Exp $5,762,625 $5,875,531
$6,082,808 $6,391,389



Chart at the bottom:  add the payroll from excel wksht, be sure to add an index number.  project 4% payroll 3% bills.  be sure to  add state aid calc also. Dist 62-0021

Reciept Totals
MONTHLY EXPENSES Expense Revenue/Exp. EXPENSES Receipts

Running
total

Running
BalancePayroll Bill Roster Totals Difference running total 

September Beg Cash
2019 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,638,706 $3,638,706
2020 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,412,619 $3,412,619
2021 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,562,304 $3,562,304
2022 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,964,738 $2,964,738
2023 $596,926 ($596,926) $596,926 $0 $1,561,134 $2,165,860
2024 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,267,896 $2,267,896
October
2019 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,638,706
2020 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,412,619
2021 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,562,304
2022 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,964,738
2023 $511,908 ($511,908) $1,108,834 $0 $1,049,226
2024 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,267,896
November
2019 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,638,706
2020 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,412,619
2021 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,562,304
2022 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,964,738
2023 $510,266 ($510,266) $1,619,100 $0 $538,960
2024 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,267,896
December
2019 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,638,706
2020 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,412,619
2021 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,562,304
2022 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,964,738
2023 $533,113 ($533,113) $2,152,213 $0 $5,847
2024 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,267,896
January
2020 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,638,706 ###########
2021 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,412,619 ###########
2022 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,562,304 ###########
2023 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,964,738
2024 $542,245 ($542,245) $2,694,458 $0 ($536,398)
2025 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,267,896
February
2020 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,638,706
2021 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,412,619
2022 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,562,304
2023 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,964,738
2024 $624,355 ($624,355) $3,318,813 $0 ($1,160,753)
2025 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,267,896
March

$0 $0 $0 $0 $3,638,706
2021 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,412,619
2022 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,562,304
2023 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,964,738
2024 $542,544 ($542,544) $3,861,357 $0 ($1,703,297)
2025 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,267,896
April
2020 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,638,706
2021 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,412,619
2022 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,562,304
2023 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,964,738
2024 $516,154 ($516,154) $4,377,511 $0 ($2,219,451)
2025 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,267,896
May
2020 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,638,706
2021 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,412,619
2022 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,562,304
2023 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,964,738
2024 $699,474 ($699,474) $5,076,985 $0 ($2,918,925) 5779198
2025 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,267,896
June
2020 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,638,706
2021 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,412,619
2022 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,562,304
2023 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,964,738
2024 $573,943 ($573,943) $5,650,928 $0 ($3,492,868)
2025 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,267,896
July
2020 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,638,706
2021 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,412,619
2022 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,562,304
2023 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,964,738 2024 Rec July
2024 $454,047 ($454,047) $6,104,975 $0 ($3,945,919) 6596926
2025 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,267,896
August 22 Rec 22 Exp
2020 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,638,706
2021 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,412,619 $6,295,852 $7,162,746
2022 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,562,304 23 Rec
2023 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,964,738 6315444 $7,393,636 $7,393,636
2024 $0 $0 $6,104,975 $0 ($3,945,919)
2025 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,267,896 775000

YEAR REVENUE PAYROLL BILLS TOTAL EXP BALANCE % PAYROLL Payroll inc.
19-20 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 #DIV/0!
Avg $0 $0 $0 $0 #DIV/0!
20-21 $ - $0 $0 $0 $0 #DIV/0! $0
19-20 Avg $ - $0 $0 $0 #DIV/0! $0
2022 $ - $ - $ - $ - $0 #DIV/0! $0
2023 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ (6,104,975) #DIV/0! $0
2024 $ - $ - $ - $ 6,104,975 ($6,104,975) 0.00% $0
2025 Proj $0 $ - $ - $0 $0 #DIV/0! $0
2026 Proj $0 $0 $0 $0 #DIV/0! $0



SYSTEM NEEDS
2023-2024 2024-2025 25-26 MY # 25-26 NDE

Basic Funding $4,800,388 $5,091,390 $5,041,721 $5,024,539
Poverty Allowance $275,685 $275,000 $318,750
LEP allowance $29,963 $30,000 $30,600
Summer school allow $8,605 $830 $1,000 $10,998
Special Rec Allow $245,663 $268,764 $268,000 $481,432
Transportation Allow $146,485 $171,390 $170,000 $256,267
Dist. Ed. allow $34,501 $47,184 $45,000 $28,461
Poverty Allow Correction
LEP correction -$10,728 -$5,124
Stdt Growth Adj
Tot. Calc. Needs $5,530,562 $5,579,558 $5,830,721 $6,145,923
Needs Stabilization $67,536 $18,540
Total Formula Needs $5,598,098 $5,598,098 $5,830,721 $6,145,923

SYSTEM RESOURCES
Local Effort Rate $3,211,515 $3,571,931 3679089 $3,855,138
Option Funding
Income Tax Funds $38,327 $40,745 $40,000 $44,365
Other Rec $540,834 $606,893 $600,000 $877,371
Foundation Aid $464,091 $462,586 $462,000 $271,455
Total Formula
Resources

$4,254,767 $4,682,155 $4,781,089 $5,048,329
STATE AID CALCULATED

Needs - Resources $1,343,331 $915,943 $1,049,632 $1,097,594
Option Funding $0 $0
Income Tax Funds $38,327 $40,745 $40,000 $44,365
None Equal. Min Levy adj
Foundation Aid $464,091 $462,586 $462,000 $271,455
FA Outside of Resource $180,970
State Aid Calculated $1,845,749 $1,419,274 $1,551,632 $1,594,384
Prior year Correction $1,472 $4,502
Total State Aid $1,847,221 $1,423,776 $1,551,632 $1,594,384

Student Enrollment 1487.88 1348.51 1357.82
Allocation per student #REF! #REF! $1,360

Basic Funding avg of 10 larger and 10 smaller minus 2 high and low x form sts)
Poverty Allowance *new in 2008

LEP allowance New in 2008 Limited English Proficiency



Elementary size allow 1839.48 x No. of students in K-3 who spend 50% in rooms over 10 under 20
Summer school allow .025 x summer scl stdt units, x 85% of the stae avg gen. fund exp /form stdt ($7,817) 
Instructional Time allow New around 2007 Eliminated after 4 years
Special Rec Allow Special Receipts from AFR
Transportatin Allow *Mileage for trans to/from school
Elementary site allow *districts wih multiple elem blds and no other elem within 7 miles
Dist. Ed. allow Distance Ed. Formula 85% times costs for telecom service
Averaging adjustment districts whose basic funding per fomula stdt is less than the state avg (approx 7500)
Teacher Ed Adj For districts with large number of masters level teachers-Eliminated
Poverty Allow Correction If poverty expenditures do not equal 117% of allowance for the year
LEP correction Same as poverty correction
Local Choice Adj Districts below 390 stdt and funding is greater than basic funding per formula student

Local Effort Rate Adjusted valuation divided by 100 times 1.0203
Option Funding Net option times state average Basic Funding per formula student (approx 7,600)
Income Tax Funds a percent calculated annually
Other Rec Other receipts from AFR
Min Levy Adj district under .95.  subract the system levy from.95 REMOVED
Retirement Aid
Formula Resources

Equalization Aid
Option Funding
Income Tax Funds
Non Equal. Min Levy adj
Need Stabilization Keeps the formula need between 100% and 112% of the previous years recalculated fromula need formula need, except (student growth adj is not dec.)
Retirement Aid
Reorganization Incentive
State Aid Calculated
Prior year deficiencies
Prior year Correction





avg of 10 larger and 10 smaller minus 2 high and low x form sts)

State Aid
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1839.48 x No. of students in K-3 who spend 50% in rooms over 10 under 20
.025 x summer scl stdt units, x 85% of the stae avg gen. fund exp /form stdt ($7,817) 
New around 2007 Eliminated after 4 years

*districts wih multiple elem blds and no other elem within 7 miles
Distance Ed. Formula 85% times costs for telecom service
districts whose basic funding per fomula stdt is less than the state avg (approx 7500)
For districts with large number of masters level teachers-Eliminated
If poverty expenditures do not equal 117% of allowance for the year

Districts below 390 stdt and funding is greater than basic funding per formula student

Adjusted valuation divided by 100 times 1.0203
Net option times state average Basic Funding per formula student (approx 7,600)

district under .95.  subract the system levy from.95 REMOVED

Keeps the formula need between 100% and 112% of the previous years recalculated fromula need formula need, except (student growth adj is not dec.)

2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2013-14
2014-15
2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19
2019-20
2020-21
2021-22
2022-23
2023-24
2024-25
2025-26

23-24 Enrollment for 24-25 State Aid

East Butler 290.01 ########### $20,216.87
Palmer 290.36 ########### $14,460.23
Walthill 291.10 ########### $15,046.55
Fullerton 291.23 ########### $16,216.88
Loup City 294.98 ########### $16,786.16
Axtell 296.84 ########### $16,019.75
Central Valley 298.24 ########### $22,892.02
Creighton 298.41 ########### $15,369.77
Neligh 308.19 ########### $17,396.11
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Boyd Co 308.33 ########### $16,194.28
BAYARD 308.39 ########### $16,911.99
Heartland 309.84 ########### $16,797.16
Pleasanton 311.72 ########### $11,900.33
Elm Creek 318.36 ########### $14,691.77
Johnson Brock 329.45 ########### $12,867.24
Plainview 338.85 ########### $15,187.81
Amherst 352.67 ########### $14,332.69
Cross Co 353.16 ########### $17,049.61
Southern 354.87 ########### $12,832.60
Ainsworth 358.87 ########### $20,477.00
Laurel 362.27 ########### $21,509.72

##########



State Aid Form Stdt
Per
Studen
t
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Keeps the formula need between 100% and 112% of the previous years recalculated fromula need formula need, except (student growth adj is not dec.)

$2,411,116 #####
$2,494,096 #####
$2,135,599 #####
$2,039,213 #####
$2,007,080 #####
$2,099,946 #####
$2,109,919 #####
$2,097,895 #####
$1,942,483 #####
$1,877,561 #####
$1,943,838 #####
$1,985,757 #####
$1,974,495 #####
$1,985,560 #####
$1,847,935 #####
$1,847,221 309 #####
$1,423,776 309 #####
$1,594,384
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HS 67,925
Elem 34,064
Total Sq Ft. 101,989



LB 583

GENERAL FUND AND BUILDING FUND TAX STATE AIDGeneral Fund
Tax Building Fund Tax

22-23 Total
Tax 23-24 Max Difference 22-23 State Aid

23-24 State
Aid Change

Total tax & SA
increase

70% board
vote

Waverly $0 $0 $0



Taxes Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb
Lancaster Co
Other Co
Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

Date Total of
Other

Receipts
State Aid Taxes 1110 Carline 1115

Public Pwr Tx
1120

Motor Veh.
1125

Sept $0.00 $0.00
Oct $0.00 $0.00
Nov $0.00 $0.00
Dec $0.00 $0.00
Jan $0.00 $0.00
Feb $0.00 $0.00
March $0.00 $0.00
Apr $0.00 $0.00
May $0.00 $0.00
June $0.00 $0.00
July $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Aug $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Month Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Budget ########### 322,621 8,237,500 $70,000.00 $0.00 $460,000.00
Difference -$10,860,121 -$322,621 -$8,237,500 -$70,000 $0 -$460,000
Amt off

22-23 Tax
22-23 Rec





Taxes Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb
Keith County
Perkins
CountyTotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

Date Total of
Other

Receipts
State Aid Taxes 1110 Carline 1115

Public Pwr Tx
1120

Motor Veh.
1125

Sept. 2014 $123,252.00 $32,262.00 ########### $14,788.00 $40,518.00
Oct. 2014 $77,667.00 $32,262.00 $393,842.00 $39,718.00
Nov. 2014 $99,123.00 $32,262.00 100,547.00 $53,256.00
Dec. 2014 $183,382.00 $32,262.00 $33,228.00 $33,031.00
Jan. 2015 $216,521.00 $32,262.00 $894,800.00 $52,664.00
Feb. 2014 $494,082.00 $32,262.00 $343,506.00 $0.00 $73,446.00
March. 2013 $331,144.00 $32,262.00 $130,848.00 $42,039.00
Apr. 2013 $619,465.00 $32,262.00 $252,292.00 $44,111.00
May. 2013 $463,633.00 $32,262.00 2,782,047.00 $47,019.00 $40,322.00
June. 2012 $290,873.00 $32,262.00 $414,471.00 $40,753.00
July. 2012 $108,436.00 $0.00 $57,690.00 $44,313.00
Aug. 2012 $138,970.00 $0.00 $97,867.00 $42,084.00
14-15 Month
Tot.

########### $322,620.00 $7,697,869 $61,807.00 $0.00 $546,255.00
14-15
Budget

########### 322,621 8,237,500 $70,000.00 $0.00 $460,000.00
Difference $262,949 -$1 -$539,631 -$8,193 $0 $86,255
Amt off





Taxes Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb
Keith County
Perkins
CountyTotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

Date Total of
Other

Receipts
State Aid Taxes 1110 Carline 1115

Public Pwr Tx
1120

Motor Veh.
1125

Sept. 2014 $123,252.00 $32,262.00 ########### $14,788.00 $40,518.00
Oct. 2014 $77,667.00 $32,262.00 $393,842.00 $39,718.00
Nov. 2014 $99,123.00 $32,262.00 100,547.00 $53,256.00
Dec. 2014 $183,382.00 $32,262.00 $33,228.00 $33,031.00
Jan. 2015 $216,521.00 $32,262.00 $894,800.00 $52,664.00
Feb. 2014 $494,082.00 $32,262.00 $343,506.00 $0.00 $73,446.00
March. 2013 $331,144.00 $32,262.00 $130,848.00 $42,039.00
Apr. 2013 $619,465.00 $32,262.00 $252,292.00 $44,111.00
May. 2013 $463,633.00 $32,262.00 2,782,047.00 $47,019.00 $40,322.00
June. 2012 $290,873.00 $32,262.00 $414,471.00 $40,753.00
July. 2012 $108,436.00 $0.00 $57,690.00 $44,313.00
Aug. 2012 $138,970.00 $0.00 $97,867.00 $42,084.00
14-15 Month
Tot.

########### $322,620.00 $7,697,869 $61,807.00 $0.00 $546,255.00
14-15
Budget

########### 322,621 8,237,500 $70,000.00 $0.00 $460,000.00



Difference $262,949 -$1 -$539,631 -$8,193 $0 $86,255
Amt off



Taxes Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb
Keith County
Perkins
CountyTotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

Date Total of
Other

Receipts
State Aid Taxes 1110 Carline 1115

Public Pwr Tx
1120

Motor Veh.
1125

Sept. 2014 $123,252.00 $32,262.00 ########### $14,788.00 $40,518.00
Oct. 2014 $77,667.00 $32,262.00 $393,842.00 $39,718.00
Nov. 2014 $99,123.00 $32,262.00 100,547.00 $53,256.00
Dec. 2014 $183,382.00 $32,262.00 $33,228.00 $33,031.00
Jan. 2015 $216,521.00 $32,262.00 $894,800.00 $52,664.00



Feb. 2014 $494,082.00 $32,262.00 $343,506.00 $0.00 $73,446.00
March. 2013 $331,144.00 $32,262.00 $130,848.00 $42,039.00
Apr. 2013 $619,465.00 $32,262.00 $252,292.00 $44,111.00
May. 2013 $463,633.00 $32,262.00 2,782,047.00 $47,019.00 $40,322.00
June. 2012 $290,873.00 $32,262.00 $414,471.00 $40,753.00
July. 2012 $108,436.00 $0.00 $57,690.00 $44,313.00
Aug. 2012 $138,970.00 $0.00 $97,867.00 $42,084.00
14-15 Month
Tot.

########### $322,620.00 $7,697,869 $61,807.00 $0.00 $546,255.00
14-15
Budget

########### 322,621 8,237,500 $70,000.00 $0.00 $460,000.00
Difference $262,949 -$1 -$539,631 -$8,193 $0 $86,255
Amt off



Taxes Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb
Keith County
Perkins
CountyTotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00



$0.00

Date Total of
Other

Receipts
State Aid Taxes 1110 Carline 1115

Public Pwr Tx
1120

Motor Veh.
1125

Sept. 2014 $123,252.00 $32,262.00 ########### $14,788.00 $40,518.00
Oct. 2014 $77,667.00 $32,262.00 $393,842.00 $39,718.00
Nov. 2014 $99,123.00 $32,262.00 100,547.00 $53,256.00
Dec. 2014 $183,382.00 $32,262.00 $33,228.00 $33,031.00
Jan. 2015 $216,521.00 $32,262.00 $894,800.00 $52,664.00
Feb. 2014 $494,082.00 $32,262.00 $343,506.00 $0.00 $73,446.00
March. 2013 $331,144.00 $32,262.00 $130,848.00 $42,039.00
Apr. 2013 $619,465.00 $32,262.00 $252,292.00 $44,111.00
May. 2013 $463,633.00 $32,262.00 2,782,047.00 $47,019.00 $40,322.00
June. 2012 $290,873.00 $32,262.00 $414,471.00 $40,753.00
July. 2012 $108,436.00 $0.00 $57,690.00 $44,313.00
Aug. 2012 $138,970.00 $0.00 $97,867.00 $42,084.00
14-15 Month
Tot.

########### $322,620.00 $7,697,869 $61,807.00 $0.00 $546,255.00
14-15
Budget

########### 322,621 8,237,500 $70,000.00 $0.00 $460,000.00
Difference $262,949 -$1 -$539,631 -$8,193 $0 $86,255
Amt off





Taxes Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb
Keith County
Perkins
CountyTotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

Date Total of
Other

Receipts
State Aid Taxes 1110 Carline 1115

Public Pwr Tx
1120

Motor Veh.
1125

Sept. 2014 $123,252.00 $32,262.00 ########### $14,788.00 $40,518.00
Oct. 2014 $77,667.00 $32,262.00 $393,842.00 $39,718.00
Nov. 2014 $99,123.00 $32,262.00 100,547.00 $53,256.00
Dec. 2014 $183,382.00 $32,262.00 $33,228.00 $33,031.00
Jan. 2015 $216,521.00 $32,262.00 $894,800.00 $52,664.00
Feb. 2014 $494,082.00 $32,262.00 $343,506.00 $0.00 $73,446.00
March. 2013 $331,144.00 $32,262.00 $130,848.00 $42,039.00
Apr. 2013 $619,465.00 $32,262.00 $252,292.00 $44,111.00
May. 2013 $463,633.00 $32,262.00 2,782,047.00 $47,019.00 $40,322.00
June. 2012 $290,873.00 $32,262.00 $414,471.00 $40,753.00
July. 2012 $108,436.00 $0.00 $57,690.00 $44,313.00
Aug. 2012 $138,970.00 $0.00 $97,867.00 $42,084.00
14-15 Month
Tot.

########### $322,620.00 $7,697,869 $61,807.00 $0.00 $546,255.00
14-15
Budget

########### 322,621 8,237,500 $70,000.00 $0.00 $460,000.00
Difference $262,949 -$1 -$539,631 -$8,193 $0 $86,255
Amt off





Taxes Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb
Keith County
Perkins
CountyTotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

Date Total of
Other

Receipts
State Aid Taxes 1110 Carline 1115

Public Pwr Tx
1120

Motor Veh.
1125

Sept. 2014 $123,252.00 $32,262.00 ########### $14,788.00 $40,518.00
Oct. 2014 $77,667.00 $32,262.00 $393,842.00 $39,718.00
Nov. 2014 $99,123.00 $32,262.00 100,547.00 $53,256.00
Dec. 2014 $183,382.00 $32,262.00 $33,228.00 $33,031.00
Jan. 2015 $216,521.00 $32,262.00 $894,800.00 $52,664.00
Feb. 2014 $494,082.00 $32,262.00 $343,506.00 $0.00 $73,446.00
March. 2013 $331,144.00 $32,262.00 $130,848.00 $42,039.00
Apr. 2013 $619,465.00 $32,262.00 $252,292.00 $44,111.00
May. 2013 $463,633.00 $32,262.00 2,782,047.00 $47,019.00 $40,322.00
June. 2012 $290,873.00 $32,262.00 $414,471.00 $40,753.00
July. 2012 $108,436.00 $0.00 $57,690.00 $44,313.00
Aug. 2012 $138,970.00 $0.00 $97,867.00 $42,084.00
14-15 Month
Tot.

########### $322,620.00 $7,697,869 $61,807.00 $0.00 $546,255.00
14-15
Budget

########### 322,621 8,237,500 $70,000.00 $0.00 $460,000.00
Difference $262,949 -$1 -$539,631 -$8,193 $0 $86,255
Amt off





Taxes Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb
Keith County
Perkins
CountyTotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

Date Total of
Other

Receipts
State Aid Taxes 1110 Carline 1115

Public Pwr Tx
1120

Motor Veh.
1125

Sept. 2014 $123,252.00 $32,262.00 ########### $14,788.00 $40,518.00
Oct. 2014 $77,667.00 $32,262.00 $393,842.00 $39,718.00
Nov. 2014 $99,123.00 $32,262.00 100,547.00 $53,256.00
Dec. 2014 $183,382.00 $32,262.00 $33,228.00 $33,031.00
Jan. 2015 $216,521.00 $32,262.00 $894,800.00 $52,664.00
Feb. 2014 $494,082.00 $32,262.00 $343,506.00 $0.00 $73,446.00
March. 2013 $331,144.00 $32,262.00 $130,848.00 $42,039.00
Apr. 2013 $619,465.00 $32,262.00 $252,292.00 $44,111.00
May. 2013 $463,633.00 $32,262.00 2,782,047.00 $47,019.00 $40,322.00
June. 2012 $290,873.00 $32,262.00 $414,471.00 $40,753.00
July. 2012 $108,436.00 $0.00 $57,690.00 $44,313.00
Aug. 2012 $138,970.00 $0.00 $97,867.00 $42,084.00
14-15 Month
Tot.

########### $322,620.00 $7,697,869 $61,807.00 $0.00 $546,255.00



14-15
Budget

########### 322,621 8,237,500 $70,000.00 $0.00 $460,000.00
Difference $262,949 -$1 -$539,631 -$8,193 $0 $86,255
Amt off



Taxes Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb
Keith County
Perkins
CountyTotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

Date Total of
Other

Receipts
State Aid Taxes 1110 Carline 1115

Public Pwr Tx
1120

Motor Veh.
1125

Sept. 2014 $123,252.00 $32,262.00 ########### $14,788.00 $40,518.00
Oct. 2014 $77,667.00 $32,262.00 $393,842.00 $39,718.00
Nov. 2014 $99,123.00 $32,262.00 100,547.00 $53,256.00
Dec. 2014 $183,382.00 $32,262.00 $33,228.00 $33,031.00



Jan. 2015 $216,521.00 $32,262.00 $894,800.00 $52,664.00
Feb. 2014 $494,082.00 $32,262.00 $343,506.00 $0.00 $73,446.00
March. 2013 $331,144.00 $32,262.00 $130,848.00 $42,039.00
Apr. 2013 $619,465.00 $32,262.00 $252,292.00 $44,111.00
May. 2013 $463,633.00 $32,262.00 2,782,047.00 $47,019.00 $40,322.00
June. 2012 $290,873.00 $32,262.00 $414,471.00 $40,753.00
July. 2012 $108,436.00 $0.00 $57,690.00 $44,313.00
Aug. 2012 $138,970.00 $0.00 $97,867.00 $42,084.00
14-15 Month
Tot.

########### $322,620.00 $7,697,869 $61,807.00 $0.00 $546,255.00
14-15
Budget

########### 322,621 8,237,500 $70,000.00 $0.00 $460,000.00
Difference $262,949 -$1 -$539,631 -$8,193 $0 $86,255
Amt off



Taxes Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb
Keith County
Perkins
CountyTotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00



$0.00

Date Total of
Other

Receipts
State Aid Taxes 1110 Carline 1115

Public Pwr Tx
1120

Motor Veh.
1125

Sept. 2014 $123,252.00 $32,262.00 ########### $14,788.00 $40,518.00
Oct. 2014 $77,667.00 $32,262.00 $393,842.00 $39,718.00
Nov. 2014 $99,123.00 $32,262.00 100,547.00 $53,256.00
Dec. 2014 $183,382.00 $32,262.00 $33,228.00 $33,031.00
Jan. 2015 $216,521.00 $32,262.00 $894,800.00 $52,664.00
Feb. 2014 $494,082.00 $32,262.00 $343,506.00 $0.00 $73,446.00
March. 2013 $331,144.00 $32,262.00 $130,848.00 $42,039.00
Apr. 2013 $619,465.00 $32,262.00 $252,292.00 $44,111.00
May. 2013 $463,633.00 $32,262.00 2,782,047.00 $47,019.00 $40,322.00
June. 2012 $290,873.00 $32,262.00 $414,471.00 $40,753.00
July. 2012 $108,436.00 $0.00 $57,690.00 $44,313.00
Aug. 2012 $138,970.00 $0.00 $97,867.00 $42,084.00
14-15 Month
Tot.

########### $322,620.00 $7,697,869 $61,807.00 $0.00 $546,255.00
14-15
Budget

########### 322,621 8,237,500 $70,000.00 $0.00 $460,000.00
Difference $262,949 -$1 -$539,631 -$8,193 $0 $86,255
Amt off



March April May June July Aug

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1270
preschool Interest 1410

Local Lic
Fees 1610

City Fines
1620

Other Local
Rev 1910-90

County Fines
2110-301220

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45,000.00 $165,000.00

$0 -$2,000 -$4,000 $0 $0 -$45,000 -$165,000





Ogallala
Public SchoolFinancial
Summary

March April May June July Aug

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1270
preschool Interest 1410

Local Lic
Fees 1610

City Fines
1620

Other Local
Rev 1910-90

County Fines
2110-301220

$840.00 $567.00 $2,650.00 $22,102.00
$2,700.00 $1,060.00 $627.00 $22,497.00

$150.00 $770.00 $436.00 $20,383.00
$334.00 $16,049.00
$333.00 $2,000.00 $13,467.00

$865.00 $327.00 $15,879.00
$902.00 $1,390.00 $291.00
$867.00 $955.00 $275.00 $11,178.00 $17,432.00

$1,050.00 $240.00 $609.00 ($2,000.00) $16,612.00
$1,350.00 $10.00 $897.00 $15,795.00

$763.00 $29,426.00
$562.00 $17,460.00

$7,019.00 $6,130.00 $6,021.00 $0.00 $17,460.00 $13,828.00 $189,642.00
$0.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45,000.00 $165,000.00

$7,019 $4,130 $2,021 $0 $17,460 -$31,172 $24,642





Ogallala
Public SchoolFinancial
Summary

March April May June July Aug

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1270
preschool Interest 1410

Local Lic
Fees 1610

City Fines
1620

Other Local
Rev 1910-90

County Fines
2110-301220

$840.00 $567.00 $2,650.00 $22,102.00
$2,700.00 $1,060.00 $627.00 $22,497.00

$150.00 $770.00 $436.00 $20,383.00
$334.00 $16,049.00
$333.00 $2,000.00 $13,467.00

$865.00 $327.00 $15,879.00
$902.00 $1,390.00 $291.00
$867.00 $955.00 $275.00 $11,178.00 $17,432.00

$1,050.00 $240.00 $609.00 ($2,000.00) $16,612.00
$1,350.00 $10.00 $897.00 $15,795.00

$763.00 $29,426.00
$562.00 $17,460.00

$7,019.00 $6,130.00 $6,021.00 $0.00 $17,460.00 $13,828.00 $189,642.00
$0.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45,000.00 $165,000.00



$7,019 $4,130 $2,021 $0 $17,460 -$31,172 $24,642



Ogallala
Public SchoolFinancial
Summary

March April May June July Aug

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1270
preschool Interest 1410

Local Lic
Fees 1610

City Fines
1620

Other Local
Rev 1910-90

County Fines
2110-301220

$840.00 $567.00 $2,650.00 $22,102.00
$2,700.00 $1,060.00 $627.00 $22,497.00

$150.00 $770.00 $436.00 $20,383.00
$334.00 $16,049.00
$333.00 $2,000.00 $13,467.00



$865.00 $327.00 $15,879.00
$902.00 $1,390.00 $291.00
$867.00 $955.00 $275.00 $11,178.00 $17,432.00

$1,050.00 $240.00 $609.00 ($2,000.00) $16,612.00
$1,350.00 $10.00 $897.00 $15,795.00

$763.00 $29,426.00
$562.00 $17,460.00

$7,019.00 $6,130.00 $6,021.00 $0.00 $17,460.00 $13,828.00 $189,642.00
$0.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45,000.00 $165,000.00

$7,019 $4,130 $2,021 $0 $17,460 -$31,172 $24,642



Ogallala
Public SchoolFinancial
Summary

March April May June July Aug

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00



1270
preschool Interest 1410

Local Lic
Fees 1610

City Fines
1620

Other Local
Rev 1910-90

County Fines
2110-301220

$840.00 $567.00 $2,650.00 $22,102.00
$2,700.00 $1,060.00 $627.00 $22,497.00

$150.00 $770.00 $436.00 $20,383.00
$334.00 $16,049.00
$333.00 $2,000.00 $13,467.00

$865.00 $327.00 $15,879.00
$902.00 $1,390.00 $291.00
$867.00 $955.00 $275.00 $11,178.00 $17,432.00

$1,050.00 $240.00 $609.00 ($2,000.00) $16,612.00
$1,350.00 $10.00 $897.00 $15,795.00

$763.00 $29,426.00
$562.00 $17,460.00

$7,019.00 $6,130.00 $6,021.00 $0.00 $17,460.00 $13,828.00 $189,642.00
$0.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45,000.00 $165,000.00

$7,019 $4,130 $2,021 $0 $17,460 -$31,172 $24,642





Ogallala
Public SchoolFinancial
Summary

March April May June July Aug

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1270
preschool Interest 1410

Local Lic
Fees 1610

City Fines
1620

Other Local
Rev 1910-90

County Fines
2110-301220

$840.00 $567.00 $2,650.00 $22,102.00
$2,700.00 $1,060.00 $627.00 $22,497.00

$150.00 $770.00 $436.00 $20,383.00
$334.00 $16,049.00
$333.00 $2,000.00 $13,467.00

$865.00 $327.00 $15,879.00
$902.00 $1,390.00 $291.00
$867.00 $955.00 $275.00 $11,178.00 $17,432.00

$1,050.00 $240.00 $609.00 ($2,000.00) $16,612.00
$1,350.00 $10.00 $897.00 $15,795.00

$763.00 $29,426.00
$562.00 $17,460.00

$7,019.00 $6,130.00 $6,021.00 $0.00 $17,460.00 $13,828.00 $189,642.00
$0.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45,000.00 $165,000.00

$7,019 $4,130 $2,021 $0 $17,460 -$31,172 $24,642





Ogallala
Public SchoolFinancial
Summary

March April May June July Aug

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1270
preschool Interest 1410

Local Lic
Fees 1610

City Fines
1620

Other Local
Rev 1910-90

County Fines
2110-301220

$840.00 $567.00 $2,650.00 $22,102.00
$2,700.00 $1,060.00 $627.00 $22,497.00

$150.00 $770.00 $436.00 $20,383.00
$334.00 $16,049.00
$333.00 $2,000.00 $13,467.00

$865.00 $327.00 $15,879.00
$902.00 $1,390.00 $291.00
$867.00 $955.00 $275.00 $11,178.00 $17,432.00

$1,050.00 $240.00 $609.00 ($2,000.00) $16,612.00
$1,350.00 $10.00 $897.00 $15,795.00

$763.00 $29,426.00
$562.00 $17,460.00

$7,019.00 $6,130.00 $6,021.00 $0.00 $17,460.00 $13,828.00 $189,642.00
$0.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45,000.00 $165,000.00

$7,019 $4,130 $2,021 $0 $17,460 -$31,172 $24,642





Ogallala
Public SchoolFinancial
Summary

March April May June July Aug

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1270
preschool Interest 1410

Local Lic
Fees 1610

City Fines
1620

Other Local
Rev 1910-90

County Fines
2110-301220

$840.00 $567.00 $2,650.00 $22,102.00
$2,700.00 $1,060.00 $627.00 $22,497.00

$150.00 $770.00 $436.00 $20,383.00
$334.00 $16,049.00
$333.00 $2,000.00 $13,467.00

$865.00 $327.00 $15,879.00
$902.00 $1,390.00 $291.00
$867.00 $955.00 $275.00 $11,178.00 $17,432.00

$1,050.00 $240.00 $609.00 ($2,000.00) $16,612.00
$1,350.00 $10.00 $897.00 $15,795.00

$763.00 $29,426.00
$562.00 $17,460.00

$7,019.00 $6,130.00 $6,021.00 $0.00 $17,460.00 $13,828.00 $189,642.00



$0.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45,000.00 $165,000.00
$7,019 $4,130 $2,021 $0 $17,460 -$31,172 $24,642



Ogallala
Public SchoolFinancial
Summary

March April May June July Aug

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1270
preschool Interest 1410

Local Lic
Fees 1610

City Fines
1620

Other Local
Rev 1910-90

County Fines
2110-301220

$840.00 $567.00 $2,650.00 $22,102.00
$2,700.00 $1,060.00 $627.00 $22,497.00

$150.00 $770.00 $436.00 $20,383.00
$334.00 $16,049.00



$333.00 $2,000.00 $13,467.00
$865.00 $327.00 $15,879.00

$902.00 $1,390.00 $291.00
$867.00 $955.00 $275.00 $11,178.00 $17,432.00

$1,050.00 $240.00 $609.00 ($2,000.00) $16,612.00
$1,350.00 $10.00 $897.00 $15,795.00

$763.00 $29,426.00
$562.00 $17,460.00

$7,019.00 $6,130.00 $6,021.00 $0.00 $17,460.00 $13,828.00 $189,642.00
$0.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45,000.00 $165,000.00

$7,019 $4,130 $2,021 $0 $17,460 -$31,172 $24,642



Ogallala
Public SchoolFinancial
Summary

March April May June July Aug

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00



1270
preschool Interest 1410

Local Lic
Fees 1610

City Fines
1620

Other Local
Rev 1910-90

County Fines
2110-301220

$840.00 $567.00 $2,650.00 $22,102.00
$2,700.00 $1,060.00 $627.00 $22,497.00

$150.00 $770.00 $436.00 $20,383.00
$334.00 $16,049.00
$333.00 $2,000.00 $13,467.00

$865.00 $327.00 $15,879.00
$902.00 $1,390.00 $291.00
$867.00 $955.00 $275.00 $11,178.00 $17,432.00

$1,050.00 $240.00 $609.00 ($2,000.00) $16,612.00
$1,350.00 $10.00 $897.00 $15,795.00

$763.00 $29,426.00
$562.00 $17,460.00

$7,019.00 $6,130.00 $6,021.00 $0.00 $17,460.00 $13,828.00 $189,642.00
$0.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45,000.00 $165,000.00

$7,019 $4,130 $2,021 $0 $17,460 -$31,172 $24,642



ESU 2210
SPED

School Age
3120

SPED 3125 Homestead
Prop Tax

Credit 3131 hal 3135 Pro rate 3180

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$10,000.00 $785,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,000.00 $20,000.00

-$10,000 -$785,000 $0 $0 $0 -$9,000 -$20,000





ESU 2210
SPED

School Age
3120

SPED 3125 Homestead
Prop Tax

Credit 3131 hal 3135 Pro rate 3180
$1,000.00

$7,942.00 $2,467.00

$165.00 $119,975.00
$119,976.00 $2,512.00
$118,287.00 $149,448.00

$16,957.00 $119,601.00 $33,821.00
$118,677.00 $33,821.00 $11,355.00
$240,253.00 ($119,601.00) $33,821.00 $149,448.00

$5,503.00 $128,812.00 $33,821.00
($18,121.00) $33,821.00 $5,245.00

$33,821.00
$5,504.00 $965,581.00 ($119,601.00) $202,926.00 $298,896.00 $7,942.00 $21,579.00

$10,000.00 $785,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,000.00 $20,000.00
-$4,496 $180,581 -$119,601 $202,926 $298,896 -$1,058 $1,579





ESU 2210
SPED

School Age
3120

SPED 3125 Homestead
Prop Tax

Credit 3131 hal 3135 Pro rate 3180
$1,000.00

$7,942.00 $2,467.00

$165.00 $119,975.00
$119,976.00 $2,512.00
$118,287.00 $149,448.00

$16,957.00 $119,601.00 $33,821.00
$118,677.00 $33,821.00 $11,355.00
$240,253.00 ($119,601.00) $33,821.00 $149,448.00

$5,503.00 $128,812.00 $33,821.00
($18,121.00) $33,821.00 $5,245.00

$33,821.00
$5,504.00 $965,581.00 ($119,601.00) $202,926.00 $298,896.00 $7,942.00 $21,579.00

$10,000.00 $785,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,000.00 $20,000.00



-$4,496 $180,581 -$119,601 $202,926 $298,896 -$1,058 $1,579



ESU 2210
SPED

School Age
3120

SPED 3125 Homestead
Prop Tax

Credit 3131 hal 3135 Pro rate 3180
$1,000.00

$7,942.00 $2,467.00

$165.00 $119,975.00
$119,976.00 $2,512.00



$118,287.00 $149,448.00
$16,957.00 $119,601.00 $33,821.00

$118,677.00 $33,821.00 $11,355.00
$240,253.00 ($119,601.00) $33,821.00 $149,448.00

$5,503.00 $128,812.00 $33,821.00
($18,121.00) $33,821.00 $5,245.00

$33,821.00
$5,504.00 $965,581.00 ($119,601.00) $202,926.00 $298,896.00 $7,942.00 $21,579.00

$10,000.00 $785,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,000.00 $20,000.00
-$4,496 $180,581 -$119,601 $202,926 $298,896 -$1,058 $1,579





ESU 2210
SPED

School Age
3120

SPED 3125 Homestead
Prop Tax

Credit 3131 hal 3135 Pro rate 3180
$1,000.00

$7,942.00 $2,467.00

$165.00 $119,975.00
$119,976.00 $2,512.00
$118,287.00 $149,448.00

$16,957.00 $119,601.00 $33,821.00
$118,677.00 $33,821.00 $11,355.00
$240,253.00 ($119,601.00) $33,821.00 $149,448.00

$5,503.00 $128,812.00 $33,821.00
($18,121.00) $33,821.00 $5,245.00

$33,821.00
$5,504.00 $965,581.00 ($119,601.00) $202,926.00 $298,896.00 $7,942.00 $21,579.00

$10,000.00 $785,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,000.00 $20,000.00
-$4,496 $180,581 -$119,601 $202,926 $298,896 -$1,058 $1,579





ESU 2210
SPED

School Age
3120

SPED 3125 Homestead
Prop Tax

Credit 3131 hal 3135 Pro rate 3180
$1,000.00

$7,942.00 $2,467.00

$165.00 $119,975.00
$119,976.00 $2,512.00
$118,287.00 $149,448.00

$16,957.00 $119,601.00 $33,821.00
$118,677.00 $33,821.00 $11,355.00
$240,253.00 ($119,601.00) $33,821.00 $149,448.00

$5,503.00 $128,812.00 $33,821.00
($18,121.00) $33,821.00 $5,245.00

$33,821.00
$5,504.00 $965,581.00 ($119,601.00) $202,926.00 $298,896.00 $7,942.00 $21,579.00

$10,000.00 $785,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,000.00 $20,000.00
-$4,496 $180,581 -$119,601 $202,926 $298,896 -$1,058 $1,579





ESU 2210
SPED

School Age
3120

SPED 3125 Homestead
Prop Tax

Credit 3131 hal 3135 Pro rate 3180
$1,000.00

$7,942.00 $2,467.00

$165.00 $119,975.00
$119,976.00 $2,512.00
$118,287.00 $149,448.00

$16,957.00 $119,601.00 $33,821.00
$118,677.00 $33,821.00 $11,355.00
$240,253.00 ($119,601.00) $33,821.00 $149,448.00

$5,503.00 $128,812.00 $33,821.00
($18,121.00) $33,821.00 $5,245.00

$33,821.00
$5,504.00 $965,581.00 ($119,601.00) $202,926.00 $298,896.00 $7,942.00 $21,579.00

$10,000.00 $785,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,000.00 $20,000.00
-$4,496 $180,581 -$119,601 $202,926 $298,896 -$1,058 $1,579





ESU 2210
SPED

School Age
3120

SPED 3125 Homestead
Prop Tax

Credit 3131 hal 3135 Pro rate 3180
$1,000.00

$7,942.00 $2,467.00

$165.00 $119,975.00
$119,976.00 $2,512.00
$118,287.00 $149,448.00

$16,957.00 $119,601.00 $33,821.00
$118,677.00 $33,821.00 $11,355.00
$240,253.00 ($119,601.00) $33,821.00 $149,448.00

$5,503.00 $128,812.00 $33,821.00
($18,121.00) $33,821.00 $5,245.00

$33,821.00
$5,504.00 $965,581.00 ($119,601.00) $202,926.00 $298,896.00 $7,942.00 $21,579.00



$10,000.00 $785,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,000.00 $20,000.00
-$4,496 $180,581 -$119,601 $202,926 $298,896 -$1,058 $1,579



ESU 2210
SPED

School Age
3120

SPED 3125 Homestead
Prop Tax

Credit 3131 hal 3135 Pro rate 3180
$1,000.00

$7,942.00 $2,467.00

$165.00 $119,975.00



$119,976.00 $2,512.00
$118,287.00 $149,448.00

$16,957.00 $119,601.00 $33,821.00
$118,677.00 $33,821.00 $11,355.00
$240,253.00 ($119,601.00) $33,821.00 $149,448.00

$5,503.00 $128,812.00 $33,821.00
($18,121.00) $33,821.00 $5,245.00

$33,821.00
$5,504.00 $965,581.00 ($119,601.00) $202,926.00 $298,896.00 $7,942.00 $21,579.00

$10,000.00 $785,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,000.00 $20,000.00
-$4,496 $180,581 -$119,601 $202,926 $298,896 -$1,058 $1,579





ESU 2210
SPED

School Age
3120

SPED 3125 Homestead
Prop Tax

Credit 3131 hal 3135 Pro rate 3180
$1,000.00

$7,942.00 $2,467.00

$165.00 $119,975.00
$119,976.00 $2,512.00
$118,287.00 $149,448.00

$16,957.00 $119,601.00 $33,821.00
$118,677.00 $33,821.00 $11,355.00
$240,253.00 ($119,601.00) $33,821.00 $149,448.00

$5,503.00 $128,812.00 $33,821.00
($18,121.00) $33,821.00 $5,245.00

$33,821.00
$5,504.00 $965,581.00 ($119,601.00) $202,926.00 $298,896.00 $7,942.00 $21,579.00

$10,000.00 $785,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,000.00 $20,000.00
-$4,496 $180,581 -$119,601 $202,926 $298,896 -$1,058 $1,579



Apportion
3200 In Lieu 3300 St. Cat. 3500

Distance Ed.
3511

Other
State3990 Title I 4200Early

Childhood
3541

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$140,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125,000.00

-$140,000 -$5,000 -$2,000 $0 -$125,000





Apportion
3200 In Lieu 3300 St. Cat. 3500

Distance Ed.
3511

Other
State3990 Title I 4200Early

Childhood
3541

$1,000.00 $22,314.00

$7,525.00
$135,165.00

$2,919.00 $89,677.00
$173,856.00

$135,165.00 $176,775.00 $7,525.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $111,991.00
$140,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125,000.00

-$4,835 $171,775 $5,525 $1,000 -$13,009





Apportion
3200 In Lieu 3300 St. Cat. 3500

Distance Ed.
3511

Other
State3990 Title I 4200Early

Childhood
3541

$1,000.00 $22,314.00

$7,525.00
$135,165.00

$2,919.00 $89,677.00
$173,856.00

$135,165.00 $176,775.00 $7,525.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $111,991.00
$140,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125,000.00



-$4,835 $171,775 $5,525 $1,000 -$13,009



Apportion
3200 In Lieu 3300 St. Cat. 3500

Distance Ed.
3511

Other
State3990 Title I 4200Early

Childhood
3541

$1,000.00 $22,314.00

$7,525.00



$135,165.00
$2,919.00 $89,677.00

$173,856.00

$135,165.00 $176,775.00 $7,525.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $111,991.00
$140,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125,000.00

-$4,835 $171,775 $5,525 $1,000 -$13,009





Apportion
3200 In Lieu 3300 St. Cat. 3500

Distance Ed.
3511

Other
State3990 Title I 4200Early

Childhood
3541

$1,000.00 $22,314.00

$7,525.00
$135,165.00

$2,919.00 $89,677.00
$173,856.00

$135,165.00 $176,775.00 $7,525.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $111,991.00
$140,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125,000.00

-$4,835 $171,775 $5,525 $1,000 -$13,009





Apportion
3200 In Lieu 3300 St. Cat. 3500

Distance Ed.
3511

Other
State3990 Title I 4200Early

Childhood
3541

$1,000.00 $22,314.00

$7,525.00
$135,165.00

$2,919.00 $89,677.00
$173,856.00

$135,165.00 $176,775.00 $7,525.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $111,991.00
$140,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125,000.00

-$4,835 $171,775 $5,525 $1,000 -$13,009





Apportion
3200 In Lieu 3300 St. Cat. 3500

Distance Ed.
3511

Other
State3990 Title I 4200Early

Childhood
3541

$1,000.00 $22,314.00

$7,525.00
$135,165.00

$2,919.00 $89,677.00
$173,856.00

$135,165.00 $176,775.00 $7,525.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $111,991.00
$140,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125,000.00

-$4,835 $171,775 $5,525 $1,000 -$13,009





Apportion
3200 In Lieu 3300 St. Cat. 3500

Distance Ed.
3511

Other
State3990 Title I 4200Early

Childhood
3541

$1,000.00 $22,314.00

$7,525.00
$135,165.00

$2,919.00 $89,677.00
$173,856.00

$135,165.00 $176,775.00 $7,525.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $111,991.00



$140,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125,000.00
-$4,835 $171,775 $5,525 $1,000 -$13,009



Apportion
3200 In Lieu 3300 St. Cat. 3500

Distance Ed.
3511

Other
State3990 Title I 4200Early

Childhood
3541

$1,000.00 $22,314.00



$7,525.00
$135,165.00

$2,919.00 $89,677.00
$173,856.00

$135,165.00 $176,775.00 $7,525.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $111,991.00
$140,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125,000.00

-$4,835 $171,775 $5,525 $1,000 -$13,009





Apportion
3200 In Lieu 3300 St. Cat. 3500

Distance Ed.
3511

Other
State3990 Title I 4200Early

Childhood
3541

$1,000.00 $22,314.00

$7,525.00
$135,165.00

$2,919.00 $89,677.00
$173,856.00

$135,165.00 $176,775.00 $7,525.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $111,991.00
$140,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125,000.00

-$4,835 $171,775 $5,525 $1,000 -$13,009



Title I Acct.
4210

TITLE II A
4310 TITLE V 4320

IDEA Base
4404-4406 IDEA 4410 4411 4415

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $100,000.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0 -$100,000 $0 -$200,000 $0 $0





Title I Acct.
4210

TITLE II A
4310 TITLE V 4320

IDEA Base
4404-4406 IDEA 4410 4411 4415

$3,139.00 $12,917.00

$2,609.00

$22,182.00
$76,685.00 $116,041.00

$28,965.00 $8,723.00

$906.00
$0.00 $27,930.00 $0.00 $106,556.00 $128,958.00 $8,723.00
$0.00 $100,000.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0 -$72,070 $0 -$93,444 $128,958 $8,723





Title I Acct.
4210

TITLE II A
4310 TITLE V 4320

IDEA Base
4404-4406 IDEA 4410 4411 4415

$3,139.00 $12,917.00

$2,609.00

$22,182.00
$76,685.00 $116,041.00

$28,965.00 $8,723.00

$906.00
$0.00 $27,930.00 $0.00 $106,556.00 $128,958.00 $8,723.00
$0.00 $100,000.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00



$0 -$72,070 $0 -$93,444 $128,958 $8,723



Title I Acct.
4210

TITLE II A
4310 TITLE V 4320

IDEA Base
4404-4406 IDEA 4410 4411 4415

$3,139.00 $12,917.00

$2,609.00



$22,182.00
$76,685.00 $116,041.00

$28,965.00 $8,723.00

$906.00
$0.00 $27,930.00 $0.00 $106,556.00 $128,958.00 $8,723.00
$0.00 $100,000.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0 -$72,070 $0 -$93,444 $128,958 $8,723





Title I Acct.
4210

TITLE II A
4310 TITLE V 4320

IDEA Base
4404-4406 IDEA 4410 4411 4415

$3,139.00 $12,917.00

$2,609.00

$22,182.00
$76,685.00 $116,041.00

$28,965.00 $8,723.00

$906.00
$0.00 $27,930.00 $0.00 $106,556.00 $128,958.00 $8,723.00
$0.00 $100,000.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0 -$72,070 $0 -$93,444 $128,958 $8,723





Title I Acct.
4210

TITLE II A
4310 TITLE V 4320

IDEA Base
4404-4406 IDEA 4410 4411 4415

$3,139.00 $12,917.00

$2,609.00

$22,182.00
$76,685.00 $116,041.00

$28,965.00 $8,723.00

$906.00
$0.00 $27,930.00 $0.00 $106,556.00 $128,958.00 $8,723.00
$0.00 $100,000.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0 -$72,070 $0 -$93,444 $128,958 $8,723





Title I Acct.
4210

TITLE II A
4310 TITLE V 4320

IDEA Base
4404-4406 IDEA 4410 4411 4415

$3,139.00 $12,917.00

$2,609.00

$22,182.00
$76,685.00 $116,041.00

$28,965.00 $8,723.00

$906.00
$0.00 $27,930.00 $0.00 $106,556.00 $128,958.00 $8,723.00
$0.00 $100,000.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0 -$72,070 $0 -$93,444 $128,958 $8,723





Title I Acct.
4210

TITLE II A
4310 TITLE V 4320

IDEA Base
4404-4406 IDEA 4410 4411 4415

$3,139.00 $12,917.00

$2,609.00

$22,182.00
$76,685.00 $116,041.00

$28,965.00 $8,723.00

$906.00
$0.00 $27,930.00 $0.00 $106,556.00 $128,958.00 $8,723.00



$0.00 $100,000.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0 -$72,070 $0 -$93,444 $128,958 $8,723



Title I Acct.
4210

TITLE II A
4310 TITLE V 4320

IDEA Base
4404-4406 IDEA 4410 4411 4415

$3,139.00 $12,917.00

$2,609.00



$22,182.00
$76,685.00 $116,041.00

$28,965.00 $8,723.00

$906.00
$0.00 $27,930.00 $0.00 $106,556.00 $128,958.00 $8,723.00
$0.00 $100,000.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0 -$72,070 $0 -$93,444 $128,958 $8,723





Title I Acct.
4210

TITLE II A
4310 TITLE V 4320

IDEA Base
4404-4406 IDEA 4410 4411 4415

$3,139.00 $12,917.00

$2,609.00

$22,182.00
$76,685.00 $116,041.00

$28,965.00 $8,723.00

$906.00
$0.00 $27,930.00 $0.00 $106,556.00 $128,958.00 $8,723.00
$0.00 $100,000.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0 -$72,070 $0 -$93,444 $128,958 $8,723



Medicaid
4450 Mecca 4455

Fed Stab
4599/4580 ARRA 4610 ARRA 4611 Perkins 4700

ARRA Title
4810

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

-$1,000 -$50,000 $0 $0 $0 -$5,000 $0





Medicaid
4450 Mecca 4455

Fed Stab
4599/4580 ARRA 4610 ARRA 4611 Perkins 4700

ARRA Title
4810

$56.00 $500.00
$18.00

$869.00
$12,261.00

$156.00 $8,636.00

$1,315.00
$1,784.00 $7,677.00

$427.00
$1,764.00

$6,629.00
$577.00 $6,584.00

$6,966.00 $29,526.00 $12,761.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

$5,966 -$20,474 $12,761 $0 $0 -$5,000 $0





Medicaid
4450 Mecca 4455

Fed Stab
4599/4580 ARRA 4610 ARRA 4611 Perkins 4700

ARRA Title
4810

$56.00 $500.00
$18.00

$869.00
$12,261.00

$156.00 $8,636.00

$1,315.00
$1,784.00 $7,677.00

$427.00
$1,764.00

$6,629.00
$577.00 $6,584.00

$6,966.00 $29,526.00 $12,761.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00



$5,966 -$20,474 $12,761 $0 $0 -$5,000 $0



Medicaid
4450 Mecca 4455

Fed Stab
4599/4580 ARRA 4610 ARRA 4611 Perkins 4700

ARRA Title
4810

$56.00 $500.00
$18.00

$869.00
$12,261.00

$156.00 $8,636.00



$1,315.00
$1,784.00 $7,677.00

$427.00
$1,764.00

$6,629.00
$577.00 $6,584.00

$6,966.00 $29,526.00 $12,761.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

$5,966 -$20,474 $12,761 $0 $0 -$5,000 $0





Medicaid
4450 Mecca 4455

Fed Stab
4599/4580 ARRA 4610 ARRA 4611 Perkins 4700

ARRA Title
4810

$56.00 $500.00
$18.00

$869.00
$12,261.00

$156.00 $8,636.00

$1,315.00
$1,784.00 $7,677.00

$427.00
$1,764.00

$6,629.00
$577.00 $6,584.00

$6,966.00 $29,526.00 $12,761.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

$5,966 -$20,474 $12,761 $0 $0 -$5,000 $0





Medicaid
4450 Mecca 4455

Fed Stab
4599/4580 ARRA 4610 ARRA 4611 Perkins 4700

ARRA Title
4810

$56.00 $500.00
$18.00

$869.00
$12,261.00

$156.00 $8,636.00

$1,315.00
$1,784.00 $7,677.00

$427.00
$1,764.00

$6,629.00
$577.00 $6,584.00

$6,966.00 $29,526.00 $12,761.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

$5,966 -$20,474 $12,761 $0 $0 -$5,000 $0





Medicaid
4450 Mecca 4455

Fed Stab
4599/4580 ARRA 4610 ARRA 4611 Perkins 4700

ARRA Title
4810

$56.00 $500.00
$18.00

$869.00
$12,261.00

$156.00 $8,636.00

$1,315.00
$1,784.00 $7,677.00

$427.00
$1,764.00

$6,629.00
$577.00 $6,584.00

$6,966.00 $29,526.00 $12,761.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

$5,966 -$20,474 $12,761 $0 $0 -$5,000 $0





Medicaid
4450 Mecca 4455

Fed Stab
4599/4580 ARRA 4610 ARRA 4611 Perkins 4700

ARRA Title
4810

$56.00 $500.00
$18.00

$869.00
$12,261.00

$156.00 $8,636.00

$1,315.00
$1,784.00 $7,677.00

$427.00
$1,764.00

$6,629.00
$577.00 $6,584.00

$6,966.00 $29,526.00 $12,761.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00



$1,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00
$5,966 -$20,474 $12,761 $0 $0 -$5,000 $0



Medicaid
4450 Mecca 4455

Fed Stab
4599/4580 ARRA 4610 ARRA 4611 Perkins 4700

ARRA Title
4810

$56.00 $500.00
$18.00

$869.00
$12,261.00



$156.00 $8,636.00

$1,315.00
$1,784.00 $7,677.00

$427.00
$1,764.00

$6,629.00
$577.00 $6,584.00

$6,966.00 $29,526.00 $12,761.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

$5,966 -$20,474 $12,761 $0 $0 -$5,000 $0





Medicaid
4450 Mecca 4455

Fed Stab
4599/4580 ARRA 4610 ARRA 4611 Perkins 4700

ARRA Title
4810

$56.00 $500.00
$18.00

$869.00
$12,261.00

$156.00 $8,636.00

$1,315.00
$1,784.00 $7,677.00

$427.00
$1,764.00

$6,629.00
$577.00 $6,584.00

$6,966.00 $29,526.00 $12,761.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

$5,966 -$20,474 $12,761 $0 $0 -$5,000 $0



Erate 4850 ESU 4990
Categorical

4995
Insurance

53004,910 4,968 4991

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $45,000.00 $35,000.00 $1,000.00

$0 -$35,000 -$1,000





Erate 4850 ESU 4990
Categorical

4995
Insurance

53004,910 4,968 4991

$560.00

$4,129.00 $26,006.00 $21,116.00 $3,422.00
$3,091.00 $13,832.00 $1,983.00

$6,360.00
$250.00

$3,091.00 $7,170.00 $21,116.00 $5,405.00 $0.00
$0.00 $45,000.00 $35,000.00 $1,000.00

$3,091 -$27,830 -$1,000





Erate 4850 ESU 4990
Categorical

4995
Insurance

53004,910 4,968 4991

$560.00

$4,129.00 $26,006.00 $21,116.00 $3,422.00
$3,091.00 $13,832.00 $1,983.00

$6,360.00
$250.00

$3,091.00 $7,170.00 $21,116.00 $5,405.00 $0.00
$0.00 $45,000.00 $35,000.00 $1,000.00



$3,091 -$27,830 -$1,000



Erate 4850 ESU 4990
Categorical

4995
Insurance

53004,910 4,968 4991

$560.00



$4,129.00 $26,006.00 $21,116.00 $3,422.00
$3,091.00 $13,832.00 $1,983.00

$6,360.00
$250.00

$3,091.00 $7,170.00 $21,116.00 $5,405.00 $0.00
$0.00 $45,000.00 $35,000.00 $1,000.00

$3,091 -$27,830 -$1,000





Erate 4850 ESU 4990
Categorical

4995
Insurance

53004,910 4,968 4991

$560.00

$4,129.00 $26,006.00 $21,116.00 $3,422.00
$3,091.00 $13,832.00 $1,983.00

$6,360.00
$250.00

$3,091.00 $7,170.00 $21,116.00 $5,405.00 $0.00
$0.00 $45,000.00 $35,000.00 $1,000.00

$3,091 -$27,830 -$1,000





Erate 4850 ESU 4990
Categorical

4995
Insurance

53004,910 4,968 4991

$560.00

$4,129.00 $26,006.00 $21,116.00 $3,422.00
$3,091.00 $13,832.00 $1,983.00

$6,360.00
$250.00

$3,091.00 $7,170.00 $21,116.00 $5,405.00 $0.00
$0.00 $45,000.00 $35,000.00 $1,000.00

$3,091 -$27,830 -$1,000





Erate 4850 ESU 4990
Categorical

4995
Insurance

53004,910 4,968 4991

$560.00

$4,129.00 $26,006.00 $21,116.00 $3,422.00
$3,091.00 $13,832.00 $1,983.00

$6,360.00
$250.00

$3,091.00 $7,170.00 $21,116.00 $5,405.00 $0.00
$0.00 $45,000.00 $35,000.00 $1,000.00

$3,091 -$27,830 -$1,000





Erate 4850 ESU 4990
Categorical

4995
Insurance

53004,910 4,968 4991

$560.00

$4,129.00 $26,006.00 $21,116.00 $3,422.00
$3,091.00 $13,832.00 $1,983.00

$6,360.00
$250.00

$3,091.00 $7,170.00 $21,116.00 $5,405.00 $0.00



$0.00 $45,000.00 $35,000.00 $1,000.00
$3,091 -$27,830 -$1,000



Erate 4850 ESU 4990
Categorical

4995
Insurance

53004,910 4,968 4991



$560.00

$4,129.00 $26,006.00 $21,116.00 $3,422.00
$3,091.00 $13,832.00 $1,983.00

$6,360.00
$250.00

$3,091.00 $7,170.00 $21,116.00 $5,405.00 $0.00
$0.00 $45,000.00 $35,000.00 $1,000.00

$3,091 -$27,830 -$1,000





Erate 4850 ESU 4990
Categorical

4995
Insurance

53004,910 4,968 4991

$560.00

$4,129.00 $26,006.00 $21,116.00 $3,422.00
$3,091.00 $13,832.00 $1,983.00

$6,360.00
$250.00

$3,091.00 $7,170.00 $21,116.00 $5,405.00 $0.00
$0.00 $45,000.00 $35,000.00 $1,000.00

$3,091 -$27,830 -$1,000



Sale of prop
5400 5500 Miscell. non rev 5690 lit lrnr transfer in GED

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $20,000.00

-$1,000 $0 $0 -$20,000 $0 $0 $0





Sale of prop
5400 5500 Miscell. non rev 5690 lit lrnr transfer in GED

$534.00
$75.00

$10,695.00
$1,567.00
$8,692.00

$415.00
$50.00

$4,720.00

$5,360.00 $214.00

$32,693.00 $4,033.00
$38,053.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,995.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000.00 $20,000.00
$37,053 $0 $0 $10,995 $0 $0 $0





Sale of prop
5400 5500 Miscell. non rev 5690 lit lrnr transfer in GED

$534.00
$75.00

$10,695.00
$1,567.00
$8,692.00

$415.00
$50.00

$4,720.00

$5,360.00 $214.00

$32,693.00 $4,033.00
$38,053.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,995.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000.00 $20,000.00



$37,053 $0 $0 $10,995 $0 $0 $0



Sale of prop
5400 5500 Miscell. non rev 5690 lit lrnr transfer in GED

$534.00
$75.00

$10,695.00
$1,567.00
$8,692.00



$415.00
$50.00

$4,720.00

$5,360.00 $214.00

$32,693.00 $4,033.00
$38,053.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,995.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000.00 $20,000.00
$37,053 $0 $0 $10,995 $0 $0 $0





Sale of prop
5400 5500 Miscell. non rev 5690 lit lrnr transfer in GED

$534.00
$75.00

$10,695.00
$1,567.00
$8,692.00

$415.00
$50.00

$4,720.00

$5,360.00 $214.00

$32,693.00 $4,033.00
$38,053.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,995.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000.00 $20,000.00
$37,053 $0 $0 $10,995 $0 $0 $0





Sale of prop
5400 5500 Miscell. non rev 5690 lit lrnr transfer in GED

$534.00
$75.00

$10,695.00
$1,567.00
$8,692.00

$415.00
$50.00

$4,720.00

$5,360.00 $214.00

$32,693.00 $4,033.00
$38,053.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,995.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000.00 $20,000.00
$37,053 $0 $0 $10,995 $0 $0 $0





Sale of prop
5400 5500 Miscell. non rev 5690 lit lrnr transfer in GED

$534.00
$75.00

$10,695.00
$1,567.00
$8,692.00

$415.00
$50.00

$4,720.00

$5,360.00 $214.00

$32,693.00 $4,033.00
$38,053.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,995.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000.00 $20,000.00
$37,053 $0 $0 $10,995 $0 $0 $0





Sale of prop
5400 5500 Miscell. non rev 5690 lit lrnr transfer in GED

$534.00
$75.00

$10,695.00
$1,567.00
$8,692.00

$415.00
$50.00

$4,720.00

$5,360.00 $214.00

$32,693.00 $4,033.00
$38,053.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,995.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00



$1,000.00 $20,000.00
$37,053 $0 $0 $10,995 $0 $0 $0



Sale of prop
5400 5500 Miscell. non rev 5690 lit lrnr transfer in GED

$534.00
$75.00

$10,695.00
$1,567.00



$8,692.00
$415.00

$50.00
$4,720.00

$5,360.00 $214.00

$32,693.00 $4,033.00
$38,053.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,995.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000.00 $20,000.00
$37,053 $0 $0 $10,995 $0 $0 $0





Sale of prop
5400 5500 Miscell. non rev 5690 lit lrnr transfer in GED

$534.00
$75.00

$10,695.00
$1,567.00
$8,692.00

$415.00
$50.00

$4,720.00

$5,360.00 $214.00

$32,693.00 $4,033.00
$38,053.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,995.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000.00 $20,000.00
$37,053 $0 $0 $10,995 $0 $0 $0



grant 9000

$0.00

$0





grant 9000
$327.00
$563.00

$9,955.00

$250.00

$31.00
$760.00

$11,886.00

$11,886





grant 9000
$327.00
$563.00

$9,955.00

$250.00

$31.00
$760.00

$11,886.00



$11,886



grant 9000
$327.00
$563.00

$9,955.00



$250.00

$31.00
$760.00

$11,886.00

$11,886





grant 9000
$327.00
$563.00

$9,955.00

$250.00

$31.00
$760.00

$11,886.00

$11,886





grant 9000
$327.00
$563.00

$9,955.00

$250.00

$31.00
$760.00

$11,886.00

$11,886





grant 9000
$327.00
$563.00

$9,955.00

$250.00

$31.00
$760.00

$11,886.00

$11,886





grant 9000
$327.00
$563.00

$9,955.00

$250.00

$31.00
$760.00

$11,886.00



$11,886



grant 9000
$327.00
$563.00

$9,955.00



$250.00

$31.00
$760.00

$11,886.00

$11,886





grant 9000
$327.00
$563.00

$9,955.00

$250.00

$31.00
$760.00

$11,886.00

$11,886



2022-2023
Budget2022-2023

Disbursements

September October November December January February
Projected Exp $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Actual Exp $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Difference $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Cumulative $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
% Spent #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

March April May June July August
Projected Exp $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Actual Exp $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Difference $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Cumulative $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
% Spent #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

Month
Total

Expenditures
Cumulative

Spent
Cumulative %

of Budget
Spent

Projected %
Budget Spent Notes

September $0 #DIV/0! 8.33%
October $0 #DIV/0! 16.67%
November $0 #DIV/0! 25.00%
December $0 #DIV/0! 33.33%
January $0 #DIV/0! 41.67%
February $0 #DIV/0! 50.00%
March $0 #DIV/0! 58.33%
April $0 #DIV/0! 66.67%
May $0 #DIV/0! 75.00%
June $0 #DIV/0! 83.33%
July $0 #DIV/0! 91.67%
August $0 #DIV/0! 100.00%
Total

2022-23
Budgeted
DisbursementsAverage per
month #DIV/0!



Sample only=
General Fund Special Building

Local Taxes Other Taxes Total Taxes Local Taxes Other Taxes Total Taxes
09/20 2,098,625.85 152,090.34 2,250,716.19 130,468.71 82.79 130,551.50
10/20 299,421.95 125,304.15 424,726.10 18,656.35 321.48 18,977.83
11/20 129,618.46 149,153.09 278,771.55 8,118.46 14.18 8,132.64
12/20 50,773.73 115,909.73 166,683.46 3,140.41 0.00 3,140.41
1/21 1,340,991.65 168,360.42 1,509,352.07 53,996.92 577.56 54,574.48
2/21 1,709,134.45 124,514.45 1,833,648.90 67,510.37 26.12 67,536.49
3/21 438,977.39 125,966.19 564,943.58 16,655.98 1,645.46 18,301.44
4/21 5,538,115.08 182,945.58 5,721,060.66 215,306.70 2,362.47 217,669.17
5/21 2,354,554.69 150,209.29 2,504,763.98 90,102.46 3,757.15 93,859.61
6/21 829,280.57 166,135.52 995,416.09 31,708.98 2,197.48 33,906.46
7/21 274,401.20 167,876.91 442,278.11 9,585.39 2,047.20 11,632.59
8/21 3,924,688.56 185,140.02 4,109,828.58 151,857.06 1,718.61 153,575.67
20-21 18,988,583.58 1,813,605.69 20,802,189.27 797,107.79 14,750.50 811,858.29

Budgeted $18,925,994.00 $732,323.00
Diff $62,589.58 $64,784.79

Local Taxes Other Taxes Total Taxes Local Taxes Other Taxes Total Taxes
9/21 1,855,070.28 138,580.96 1,993,651.24 71,771.11 66.67 71,837.78

10/21 253,947.00 130,810.93 384,757.93 9,822.16 266.51 10,088.67
11/21 113,394.09 125,946.83 239,340.92 4,397.33 0.00 4,397.33
12/21 81,230.47 137,202.60 218,433.07 2,933.39 0.00 2,933.39
1/22 2,175,778.26 152,579.73 2,328,357.99 76,027.25 423.55 76,450.80
2/22 1,635,871.26 120,234.14 1,756,105.40 57,049.05 0.00 57,049.05
3/22 505,206.72 155,556.84 660,763.56 17,533.97 1,813.92 19,347.89
4/22 6,361,715.25 208,061.97 6,569,777.22 221,589.72 2,511.67 224,101.39
5/22 2,041,205.29 252,145.88 2,293,351.17 71,010.59 3,707.12 74,717.71
6/22 386,766.33 194,040.49 580,806.82 13,456.77 1,862.05 15,318.82
7/22 212,775.63 197,131.41 409,907.04 7,384.97 2,232.52 9,617.49
8/22 4,039,265.34 194,651.24 4,233,916.58 140,526.43 1,898.36 142,424.79
21-22 19,662,225.92 2,006,943.02 21,669,168.94 693,502.74 14,782.37 708,285.11

Budgeted $20,322,098.00 $707,071.00
Diff -$659,872.08 -$13,568.26

Local Taxes Other Taxes Total Taxes Local Taxes Other Taxes Total Taxes
9/22 1,856,847.46 130,502.88 1,987,350.34 64,595.83 26.66 64,622.49

10/22 557,435.63 121,198.67 678,634.30 18,573.65 216.19 18,789.84
11/22 110,477.11 144,180.60 254,657.71 3,853.58 0.00 3,853.58
12/22 30,615.25 138,250.78 168,866.03 1,064.23 0.00 1,064.23
1/23 1,948,505.26 147,865.38 2,096,370.64 45,949.68 188.94 46,138.62
2/23 1,986,673.81 127,045.45 2,113,719.26 46,820.89 8.65 46,829.54
3/23 623,794.40 163,616.20 787,410.60 14,677.79 1,461.61 16,139.40



4/23 6,728,136.04 238,834.37 6,966,970.41 157,549.87 2,011.03 159,560.90
5/23 2,137,961.97 255,594.78 2,393,556.75 49,855.77 2,745.77 52,601.54
6/23 486,253.26 199,801.07 686,054.33 11,354.35 1,409.67 12,764.02
7/23 229,055.41 187,833.83 416,889.24 4,762.26 1,727.05 6,489.31
8/23 4,349,196.67 208,475.47 4,557,672.14 101,356.81 1,699.32 103,056.13
22-23 21,044,952.27 2,063,199.48 23,108,151.75 520,414.71 11,494.89 531,909.60
Levied $21,669,860.00 $505,051.00

Diff -$624,907.73 $15,363.71

Local Taxes Other Taxes Total Taxes Local Taxes Other Taxes Total Taxes
9/23 2,217,156.59 149,173.67 2,366,330.26 51,678.00 21.98 51,699.98

10/23 263,284.51 133,986.80 397,271.31 6,136.02 34.13 6,170.15
11/23 83,470.78 18.94 83,489.72 1,179.55 3,029.91 4,209.46
12/23 58,828.81 136,710.96 195,539.77 1,370.89 12.73 1,383.62
1/24 0.00 0.00
2/24 0.00 0.00
3/24 0.00 0.00
4/24 0.00 0.00
5/24 0.00 0.00
6/24 0.00 0.00
7/24 0.00 0.00
8/24 0.00 0.00
22-23 2,622,740.69 419,890.37 3,042,631.06 60,364.46 3,098.75 63,463.21
Levied

Diff $2,622,740.69 $60,364.46



Sample only=
Bond Fund QCPUF

Local Taxes Other Taxes Total Taxes Local Taxes Other Taxes Total Taxes Monthly Total
259,146.27 147.48 259,293.75 68,122.56 41.96 68,164.52 2,708,725.96
35,068.68 718.04 35,786.72 9,668.19 176.49 9,844.68 489,335.33
17,921.15 25.26 17,946.41 4,584.33 7.19 4,591.52 309,442.12
6,567.80 0.00 6,567.80 1,688.64 0.00 1,688.64 178,080.31

144,437.88 1,304.54 145,742.42 41,304.94 318.40 41,623.34 1,751,292.31
185,763.25 46.53 185,809.78 49,800.19 13.24 49,813.43 2,136,808.60
52,969.23 4,813.37 57,782.60 13,226.88 1,206.53 14,433.41 655,461.03

679,701.69 6,754.38 686,456.07 169,035.94 1,659.69 170,695.63 6,795,881.53
222,845.77 4,862.55 227,708.32 63,836.39 2,483.36 66,319.75 2,892,651.66
74,999.08 4,817.41 79,816.49 21,902.07 1,582.10 23,484.17 1,132,623.21
31,699.63 5,936.84 37,636.47 7,911.75 1,500.01 9,411.76 500,958.93

493,608.80 4,989.62 498,598.42 119,330.78 1,257.02 120,587.80 4,882,590.47
2,204,729.23 34,416.02 2,239,145.25 570,412.66 10,245.99 580,658.65 24,433,851.46

$2,129,556.00 $556,094.00
$75,173.23 $14,318.66

Local Taxes Other Taxes Total Taxes Local Taxes Other Taxes Total Taxes Monthly Total
174,332.79 151.45 174,484.24 50,032.99 45.35 50,078.34 2,290,051.60
23,891.09 725.56 24,616.65 6,880.50 202.74 7,083.24 426,546.49
10,975.16 0.00 10,975.16 3,103.74 0.00 3,103.74 257,817.15
7,455.13 0.00 7,455.13 2,167.42 0.00 2,167.42 230,989.01

204,092.30 1,234.70 205,327.00 58,773.33 322.43 59,095.76 2,669,231.55
167,772.02 0.00 167,772.02 44,658.82 0.00 44,658.82 2,025,585.29
57,176.20 5,041.44 62,217.64 15,364.39 1,360.84 16,725.23 759,054.32

716,617.81 8,237.94 724,855.75 180,368.78 1,824.08 182,192.86 7,700,927.22
175,314.94 9,815.83 185,130.77 50,118.62 2,640.90 52,759.52 2,605,959.17
34,676.45 5,652.69 40,329.14 9,970.35 1,394.19 11,364.54 647,819.32
21,520.49 6,812.79 28,333.28 5,562.40 1,692.52 7,254.92 455,112.73

489,218.50 5,765.97 494,984.47 116,656.93 1,115.35 117,772.28 4,989,098.12
2,083,042.88 43,438.37 2,126,481.25 543,658.27 10,598.40 554,256.67 25,058,191.97

$2,124,517.00 $555,710.00
-$41,474.12 -$12,051.73

Local Taxes Other Taxes Total Taxes Local Taxes Other Taxes Total Taxes Monthly Total
159,454.60 60.16 159,514.76 46,839.24 327.90 47,167.14 2,258,654.73
44,286.58 607.22 44,893.80 12,775.39 142.48 12,917.87 755,235.81
9,804.44 22.33 9,826.77 2,752.25 6.69 2,758.94 271,097.00
2,974.82 0.00 2,974.82 800.81 0.00 800.81 173,705.89

225,774.97 575.63 226,350.60 54,289.67 149.78 54,439.45 2,423,299.31
219,812.46 19.52 219,831.98 49,118.30 5.85 49,124.15 2,429,504.93
86,807.01 7,249.18 94,056.19 19,501.17 1,618.43 21,119.60 918,725.79



888,069.36 10,000.02 898,069.38 184,356.26 2,028.00 186,384.26 8,210,984.95
201,926.74 12,180.10 214,106.84 47,558.77 2,705.44 50,264.21 2,710,529.34
47,293.36 7,106.72 54,400.08 10,972.84 1,472.73 12,445.57 765,664.00
25,498.89 8,725.64 34,224.53 5,496.97 1,773.06 7,270.03 464,873.11

631,539.18 8,362.59 639,901.77 126,447.71 1,741.73 128,189.44 5,428,819.48
2,543,242.41 54,909.11 2,598,151.52 560,909.38 11,972.09 572,881.47 26,811,094.34

$2,646,465.00 $570,336.00
-$103,222.59 -$9,426.62

Local Taxes Other Taxes Total Taxes Local Taxes Other Taxes Total Taxes Monthly Total
204,782.36 83.24 204,865.60 49,050.60 20.37 49,070.97 2,671,966.81
26,678.84 0.00 26,678.84 6,021.65 0.00 6,021.65 436,141.95
5,479.91 0.00 5,479.91 1,209.19 0.00 1,209.19 94,388.28
6,580.93 0.00 6,580.93 1,340.25 0.00 1,340.25 204,844.57

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

243,522.04 83.24 243,605.28 57,621.69 20.37 57,642.06 3,407,341.61

$243,522.04 $57,621.69



Software
UlimitedMonths we
recorded

20-21 Total
24,433,851.46

$22,343,967.00
$216,866.26

21-22 Total
25,058,191.97

$23,709,396.00
-$726,966.19



22-23 Total
26,811,094.34

$25,391,712.00
-$722,193.23

23-24 Total
3,407,341.61

$0.00
$2,984,248.88









District Valuation Enrollment Per student
Bennington $1,875,308,934 3816 $491,433 $4,914
Gretna $3,565,747,382 6127 $581,973 $5,820
Ralston $1,971,895,050 3190 $618,149 $6,181
Crete $1,236,104,489 1927 $641,466 $6,415
Plattsmouth $894,862,876 1357 $659,442 $6,594
Beatrice $1,298,995,241 1864 $696,886 $6,969
Northwest $996,797,190 1409 $707,450 $7,075
Nebraska City $996,035,726 1379 $722,288 $7,223
Norris $1,804,950,859 2452 $736,114 $7,361
York $1,178,316,279 1393 $845,884 $8,459
Waverly $2,025,886,806 2125 $953,358 $9,534
Blair $2,098,392,910 2183 $961,243 $9,612
Louisville $616,502,576 626 $984,828 $9,848
Seward $1,680,093,238 1447 $1,161,087 $11,611
Syracuse $886,490,848 747 $1,186,735 $11,867
Conestoga $857,708,323 647 $1,325,670 $13,257
Springfield Plttteview $2,093,449,029 1115 $1,877,533 $18,775

State Aid St Aid/Stdt Val/Stdt
Crete $352,528 2125 $166 $6,415
Bennington $20,072,007 6127 $3,276 $4,914
Norris $4,488,546 3816 $1,176 $7,361
Plattsmouth $4,661,377 2183 $2,135 $6,594
Ralston $10,659,909 3190 $3,342 $6,181
Waverly $352,528 1927 $183 $9,534
Beatrice $5,449,448 1864 $2,924 $6,969
Blair $438,847 1447 $303 $9,612
York $2,340,525 1379 $1,697 $8,459
Nebraska City $4,654,065 1393 $3,341 $7,223
Syracuse $119,774 1409 $85 $11,867
Louisville $1,629,086 747 $2,181 $9,848
Seward $288,134 626 $460 $11,611
Northwest $8,305,437 1357 $6,120 $7,075
Conestoga $104,662 647 $162 $13,257
Gretna $19,917,450 2452 $8,123 $5,820
Springfield Plttteview $1,172,643 1115 $1,052 $18,775

Total Valuation Per Student
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Total Valuation Per Student
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Total
$6,581
$8,190
$8,537
$8,730
$9,523
$9,717
$9,892
$9,916

$10,156
$10,564
$11,952
$12,029
$12,071
$13,195
$13,418
$13,943
$19,827

Total Valuation Per Student
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Total Valuation Per Student
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2010-11
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2012-13
2013-14
2014-15
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Expenses
Code 20-21 19-20 18-19 Difference

1100 $7,673,983 $7,911,764 $8,128,328 -$216,564
1125 $136,969 $180,054 $145,224 $34,830
1150 $87,231 $90,888 $76,615 $14,273
1160 $797,789 $790,705 $794,162 -$3,457
1190 $111,941 $111,941
1195 $23,839 $11,250 $26,877 -$15,627
1200 $3,066,039 $2,789,676 $2,753,038 $36,638
1291 $173,847 $199,842 $270,733 -$70,891
1300 $21,610 $3,323 $28,034 -$24,711
2100 $969,852 $1,200,063 $1,148,367 $51,696

 2120 $0
2130 $0
2141 $0
2151 $0
2161 $0
2171 $0
2181 $0
2200 $544,731 $615,444 $474,379 $141,065
2210 $0
2212 $0
2213 $0

220 $0
2224 $0
2230 $0
2300 $503,213 $500,062 $526,864 -$26,802
2310 $0
2320 $0
2330 $0
2410 $1,288,746 $1,267,010 $1,226,129 $40,881
2490 $0
2500 $559,870 $828,591 $716,058 $112,533
2510 $0
2530 $0
2560 $0
2570 $0
2580 $0
2600 $1,391,542 $1,471,840 $1,310,439 $161,401
2610 $0
2620 $0
2630 $0
2640 $0
2650 $0



2660 $0
2670 $0
2680 $0
2710 $387,689 $285,777 $423,741 -$137,964
2712 $196,184 $236,540 $271,359 -$34,819
2713 $0
2730 $0
2732 $0
2733 $0
3300 $15,641 $27,391 $39,303 -$11,912
3400 $5,011 $4,207 $5,929 -$1,722

$1,896 -$1,896
3535 $12,284 $13,027 $12,046 $981
3541 $80,341 $71,950 $8,391
3570 $73,546 $10,843 $38,165 -$27,322
3599 $1,879 $11,042 $11,042
4300 $0
6000 $2,598,856 $1,759,562 $727,378 $1,032,184
6200 $0
6310 $0
6406 $0
6408 $0
6412 $0
6700 $0
6992 $0
6996 $0
6997 $0
8000 $15,000 $17,320 $3,634 $13,686
9000 $3,248 $237 $7 $230

$20,548,599 $20,418,740 $19,220,655 $1,198,085



20-21 19-20 18-19 Difference
Local
State



Enrollment done, other charts incomplete

Assessment Data
3-8 ELA 3-8 Math 5&8 Science

43 38 65
55 64 66
48 56 77
47 51 50
42 36 65
48 44 74
56 63 82
52 55 74
50 48 64
52 56 68
68 73 76
67 59 94
53 50 69
65 85 92
59 48 86
55 56 78
60 67 67
44 50 61
55 58 63
45 46 62
34 37 61
30 30 36
64 65 78
45 32 66
39 39 58

Average 51.04 52.24 69.28

ACT 11 ELA 11 Math 11 Science
- 50 55

49 60 51
72 69 72
- - 59

46 59 57
45 71 48
54 71 71
46 46 46
59 76 65
43 57 57
71 75 71
52 59 48
63 54 60

55 58 56



52 54 52
71 54 46
41 43 47

36

71 57 53
42 42 42

63 63
Average 54.82 58.84 55.00



Plattsmouth enrollment Maybe add a chart showing elementary vs
HSYear Staff Enrollment

POVERTY 2006-07 1774
47.03 2007-08 128 1875 5.69%
42.96 2008-09 131 1811 -3.41%
35.37 2009-10 137 1834 1.27%
56.31 2010-11 139 1820 -0.76%
44.88 2011-12 133 1852 1.76%
46.39 2012-13 135 1807 -2.43%
45.89 2013-14 132 1805 -0.11%
35.85 2014-15 128 1784 -1.16%
31.53 2015-16 128 1677 -6.00%
39.28 2016-17 128 1717 2.39%
43.15 2017-18 128 1695 -1.28%
34.06 2018-19 128 1669 -1.53%
41.18 2019-20 122 1621 -2.88%
49.74 2020-21 118 1437 ##### #####
58.14 2021-22 1437 0.00% -1.27%
38.95 2022-23 1437 0.00%
41.98
49.11
56.14
63.21
55.33
91.41
45.59
61.18
46.52

Average 48.05
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Maybe add a chart showing elementary vs
HS

Enrollment vs. PK-12
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Taxes Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb

Keith County

Perkins County

Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

Date Total of Other
Receipts State Aid Taxes 1110 Carline 1115

Public Pwr Tx
1120

Motor Veh.
1125

Sept. 2015 $96,289.00 $13,805.00 $2,136,461.00 $12,898.00 $45,177.00

Oct: 2015 $227,690.00 $13,805.00 $413,663.00 $40,107.00

Nov.: 2015 $146,478.00 $13,805.00 98,838.00 $50,941.00

Dec.: 2015 $175,864.00 $13,805.00 $40,574.00 $33,579.00

Jan: 2016 $363,859.00 $13,805.00 $1,132,576.00 $49,359.00

Feb. 2014 $451,761.00 $13,805.00 $248,100.00 $70,495.00

March. 2013 $295,143.00 $13,805.00 $133,718.00 $38,781.00

Apr. 2013 $419,163.00 $13,805.00 $203,195.00 $45,949.00

May. 2013 $444,613.00 $13,805.00 2,742,703.00 $52,606.00 $44,724.00

June. 2012 $0.00

July. 2012 $0.00 $0.00

Aug. 2012 $0.00 $0.00

14-15 Month Tot. $9,815,282.00 $124,245.00 $7,149,828 $65,504.00 $0.00 $419,112.00

14-15 Budget $10,860,121.00 322,621 8,237,500 $70,000.00 $0.00 $460,000.00

Difference -$1,044,839 -$198,376 -$1,087,672 -$4,496 $0 -$40,888

Amt off





Taxes Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb

Keith County

Perkins County

Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

Date Total of Other
Receipts State Aid Taxes 1110 Carline 1115

Public Pwr Tx
1120

Motor Veh.
1125

Sept. 2014 $123,252.00 $32,262.00 $2,196,731.00 $14,788.00 $40,518.00

Oct. 2014 $77,667.00 $32,262.00 $393,842.00 $39,718.00

Nov. 2014 $99,123.00 $32,262.00 100,547.00 $53,256.00

Dec. 2014 $183,382.00 $32,262.00 $33,228.00 $33,031.00

Jan. 2015 $216,521.00 $32,262.00 $894,800.00 $52,664.00

Feb. 2014 $494,082.00 $32,262.00 $343,506.00 $0.00 $73,446.00

March. 2013 $331,144.00 $32,262.00 $130,848.00 $42,039.00

Apr. 2013 $619,465.00 $32,262.00 $252,292.00 $44,111.00

May. 2013 $463,633.00 $32,262.00 2,782,047.00 $47,019.00 $40,322.00

June. 2012 $290,873.00 $32,262.00 $414,471.00 $40,753.00

July. 2012 $108,436.00 $0.00 $57,690.00 $44,313.00

Aug. 2012 $138,970.00 $0.00 $97,867.00 $42,084.00

14-15 Month Tot. $11,123,070.00 $322,620.00 $7,697,869 $61,807.00 $0.00 $546,255.00

14-15 Budget $10,860,121.00 322,621 8,237,500 $70,000.00 $0.00 $460,000.00

Difference $262,949 -$1 -$539,631 -$8,193 $0 $86,255

Amt off





Taxes Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb

Keith County

Perkins County

Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

Date Total of Other
Receipts State Aid Taxes 1110 Carline 1115

Public Pwr Tx
1120

Motor Veh.
1125

Sept. 2014 $123,252.00 $32,262.00 $2,196,731.00 $14,788.00 $40,518.00

Oct. 2014 $77,667.00 $32,262.00 $393,842.00 $39,718.00

Nov. 2014 $99,123.00 $32,262.00 100,547.00 $53,256.00

Dec. 2014 $183,382.00 $32,262.00 $33,228.00 $33,031.00

Jan. 2015 $216,521.00 $32,262.00 $894,800.00 $52,664.00

Feb. 2014 $494,082.00 $32,262.00 $343,506.00 $0.00 $73,446.00

March. 2013 $331,144.00 $32,262.00 $130,848.00 $42,039.00

Apr. 2013 $619,465.00 $32,262.00 $252,292.00 $44,111.00

May. 2013 $463,633.00 $32,262.00 2,782,047.00 $47,019.00 $40,322.00

June. 2012 $290,873.00 $32,262.00 $414,471.00 $40,753.00

July. 2012 $108,436.00 $0.00 $57,690.00 $44,313.00

Aug. 2012 $138,970.00 $0.00 $97,867.00 $42,084.00

14-15 Month Tot. $11,123,070.00 $322,620.00 $7,697,869 $61,807.00 $0.00 $546,255.00

14-15 Budget $10,860,121.00 322,621 8,237,500 $70,000.00 $0.00 $460,000.00



Difference $262,949 -$1 -$539,631 -$8,193 $0 $86,255

Amt off



Taxes Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb

Keith County

Perkins County

Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

Date Total of Other
Receipts State Aid Taxes 1110 Carline 1115

Public Pwr Tx
1120

Motor Veh.
1125

Sept. 2014 $123,252.00 $32,262.00 $2,196,731.00 $14,788.00 $40,518.00

Oct. 2014 $77,667.00 $32,262.00 $393,842.00 $39,718.00

Nov. 2014 $99,123.00 $32,262.00 100,547.00 $53,256.00

Dec. 2014 $183,382.00 $32,262.00 $33,228.00 $33,031.00

Jan. 2015 $216,521.00 $32,262.00 $894,800.00 $52,664.00



Feb. 2014 $494,082.00 $32,262.00 $343,506.00 $0.00 $73,446.00

March. 2013 $331,144.00 $32,262.00 $130,848.00 $42,039.00

Apr. 2013 $619,465.00 $32,262.00 $252,292.00 $44,111.00

May. 2013 $463,633.00 $32,262.00 2,782,047.00 $47,019.00 $40,322.00

June. 2012 $290,873.00 $32,262.00 $414,471.00 $40,753.00

July. 2012 $108,436.00 $0.00 $57,690.00 $44,313.00

Aug. 2012 $138,970.00 $0.00 $97,867.00 $42,084.00

14-15 Month Tot. $11,123,070.00 $322,620.00 $7,697,869 $61,807.00 $0.00 $546,255.00

14-15 Budget $10,860,121.00 322,621 8,237,500 $70,000.00 $0.00 $460,000.00

Difference $262,949 -$1 -$539,631 -$8,193 $0 $86,255

Amt off



Taxes Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb

Keith County

Perkins County

Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00



$0.00

Date Total of Other
Receipts State Aid Taxes 1110 Carline 1115

Public Pwr Tx
1120

Motor Veh.
1125

Sept. 2014 $123,252.00 $32,262.00 $2,196,731.00 $14,788.00 $40,518.00

Oct. 2014 $77,667.00 $32,262.00 $393,842.00 $39,718.00

Nov. 2014 $99,123.00 $32,262.00 100,547.00 $53,256.00

Dec. 2014 $183,382.00 $32,262.00 $33,228.00 $33,031.00

Jan. 2015 $216,521.00 $32,262.00 $894,800.00 $52,664.00

Feb. 2014 $494,082.00 $32,262.00 $343,506.00 $0.00 $73,446.00

March. 2013 $331,144.00 $32,262.00 $130,848.00 $42,039.00

Apr. 2013 $619,465.00 $32,262.00 $252,292.00 $44,111.00

May. 2013 $463,633.00 $32,262.00 2,782,047.00 $47,019.00 $40,322.00

June. 2012 $290,873.00 $32,262.00 $414,471.00 $40,753.00

July. 2012 $108,436.00 $0.00 $57,690.00 $44,313.00

Aug. 2012 $138,970.00 $0.00 $97,867.00 $42,084.00

14-15 Month Tot. $11,123,070.00 $322,620.00 $7,697,869 $61,807.00 $0.00 $546,255.00
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Amt off
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Date Total of Other
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Public Pwr Tx
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Motor Veh.
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Amt off



Ogallala Public
School

Financial Summary

March April May June July Aug

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1270 preschool Interest 1410
Local Lic Fees

1610 City Fines 1620
Other Local Rev

1910-90
County Fines 2110-

301220
$2,205.00 $723.00 $7,320.00 $1,796.00

$420.00 $791.00 $41,479.00

$990.00 $670.00 $12,298.00 $23,482.00

$1,995.00 $502.00 $17,481.00

$945.00 $505.00 $17,058.00

$770.00 $596.00 $360.00 $24,678.00

$900.00 $472.00 $15,762.00

$1,560.00 $386.00 $207.00 $18,042.00

$530.00 $796.00

$0.00 $10,315.00 $5,441.00 $7,320.00 $0.00 $14,661.00 $157,982.00

$0.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45,000.00 $165,000.00

$0 $8,315 $1,441 $7,320 $0 -$30,339 -$7,018





Ogallala Public
School

Financial Summary

March April May June July Aug

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1270 preschool Interest 1410
Local Lic Fees

1610 City Fines 1620
Other Local Rev

1910-90
County Fines 2110-

301220
$840.00 $567.00 $2,650.00 $22,102.00

$2,700.00 $1,060.00 $627.00 $22,497.00

$150.00 $770.00 $436.00 $20,383.00

$334.00 $16,049.00

$333.00 $2,000.00 $13,467.00

$865.00 $327.00 $15,879.00

$902.00 $1,390.00 $291.00

$867.00 $955.00 $275.00 $11,178.00 $17,432.00

$1,050.00 $240.00 $609.00 ($2,000.00) $16,612.00

$1,350.00 $10.00 $897.00 $15,795.00

$763.00 $29,426.00

$562.00 $17,460.00

$7,019.00 $6,130.00 $6,021.00 $0.00 $17,460.00 $13,828.00 $189,642.00

$0.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45,000.00 $165,000.00

$7,019 $4,130 $2,021 $0 $17,460 -$31,172 $24,642
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ESU 2210
SPED School Age

3120 SPED 3125 Homestead
Prop Tax

Credit 3131 hal 3135 Pro rate 3180

$7,952.00 $2,780.00

$300.00 $107,187.00

$100,831.00 $5,015.00

$100,749.00 $7,842.00 $222,389.00
$102,475.00 $32,324.00 $688.00 $15.00

$26,588.00 $32,323.00 $9,176.00

$87,198.00 $32,323.00 $223,077.00

$300.00 $532,980.00 $7,842.00 $96,970.00 $446,154.00 $0.00 $16,986.00

$10,000.00 $785,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,000.00 $20,000.00

-$9,700 -$252,020 $7,842 $96,970 $446,154 -$9,000 -$3,014





ESU 2210
SPED School Age

3120 SPED 3125 Homestead
Prop Tax

Credit 3131 hal 3135 Pro rate 3180

$1,000.00

$7,942.00 $2,467.00

$165.00 $119,975.00

$119,976.00 $2,512.00

$118,287.00 $149,448.00
$16,957.00 $119,601.00 $33,821.00

$118,677.00 $33,821.00 $11,355.00

$240,253.00 ($119,601.00) $33,821.00 $149,448.00

$5,503.00 $128,812.00 $33,821.00
($18,121.00) $33,821.00 $5,245.00

$33,821.00
$5,504.00 $965,581.00 ($119,601.00) $202,926.00 $298,896.00 $7,942.00 $21,579.00

$10,000.00 $785,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,000.00 $20,000.00

-$4,496 $180,581 -$119,601 $202,926 $298,896 -$1,058 $1,579





ESU 2210
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$118,287.00 $149,448.00
$16,957.00 $119,601.00 $33,821.00

$118,677.00 $33,821.00 $11,355.00

$240,253.00 ($119,601.00) $33,821.00 $149,448.00

$5,503.00 $128,812.00 $33,821.00
($18,121.00) $33,821.00 $5,245.00

$33,821.00
$5,504.00 $965,581.00 ($119,601.00) $202,926.00 $298,896.00 $7,942.00 $21,579.00

$10,000.00 $785,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,000.00 $20,000.00



-$4,496 $180,581 -$119,601 $202,926 $298,896 -$1,058 $1,579
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3120 SPED 3125 Homestead
Prop Tax

Credit 3131 hal 3135 Pro rate 3180
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$16,957.00 $119,601.00 $33,821.00

$118,677.00 $33,821.00 $11,355.00
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$5,503.00 $128,812.00 $33,821.00
($18,121.00) $33,821.00 $5,245.00
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ESU 2210
SPED School Age

3120 SPED 3125 Homestead
Prop Tax

Credit 3131 hal 3135 Pro rate 3180
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ESU 2210
SPED School Age

3120 SPED 3125 Homestead
Prop Tax

Credit 3131 hal 3135 Pro rate 3180
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ESU 2210
SPED School Age

3120 SPED 3125 Homestead
Prop Tax

Credit 3131 hal 3135 Pro rate 3180

$1,000.00

$7,942.00 $2,467.00

$165.00 $119,975.00

$119,976.00 $2,512.00

$118,287.00 $149,448.00
$16,957.00 $119,601.00 $33,821.00

$118,677.00 $33,821.00 $11,355.00

$240,253.00 ($119,601.00) $33,821.00 $149,448.00

$5,503.00 $128,812.00 $33,821.00
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$10,000.00 $785,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,000.00 $20,000.00

-$4,496 $180,581 -$119,601 $202,926 $298,896 -$1,058 $1,579



ESU 2210
SPED School Age

3120 SPED 3125 Homestead
Prop Tax

Credit 3131 hal 3135 Pro rate 3180

$1,000.00

$7,942.00 $2,467.00

$165.00 $119,975.00



$119,976.00 $2,512.00

$118,287.00 $149,448.00
$16,957.00 $119,601.00 $33,821.00

$118,677.00 $33,821.00 $11,355.00

$240,253.00 ($119,601.00) $33,821.00 $149,448.00

$5,503.00 $128,812.00 $33,821.00
($18,121.00) $33,821.00 $5,245.00

$33,821.00
$5,504.00 $965,581.00 ($119,601.00) $202,926.00 $298,896.00 $7,942.00 $21,579.00

$10,000.00 $785,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,000.00 $20,000.00

-$4,496 $180,581 -$119,601 $202,926 $298,896 -$1,058 $1,579





ESU 2210
SPED School Age

3120 SPED 3125 Homestead
Prop Tax

Credit 3131 hal 3135 Pro rate 3180

$1,000.00

$7,942.00 $2,467.00

$165.00 $119,975.00

$119,976.00 $2,512.00

$118,287.00 $149,448.00
$16,957.00 $119,601.00 $33,821.00

$118,677.00 $33,821.00 $11,355.00

$240,253.00 ($119,601.00) $33,821.00 $149,448.00

$5,503.00 $128,812.00 $33,821.00
($18,121.00) $33,821.00 $5,245.00

$33,821.00
$5,504.00 $965,581.00 ($119,601.00) $202,926.00 $298,896.00 $7,942.00 $21,579.00

$10,000.00 $785,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,000.00 $20,000.00

-$4,496 $180,581 -$119,601 $202,926 $298,896 -$1,058 $1,579



Apportion 3200 In Lieu 3300 St. Cat. 3500
Distance Ed.

3511
Other

State3990 Title I 4200
Early

Childhood
3541$8,000.00

$93,352.00

$132,660.00

$3,821.00 $7,381.00

$174,744.00 $96,573.00

$132,660.00 $178,565.00 $0.00 $8,000.00 $0.00 $189,925.00

$140,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125,000.00

-$7,340 $173,565 -$2,000 $8,000 $64,925





Apportion 3200 In Lieu 3300 St. Cat. 3500
Distance Ed.

3511
Other

State3990 Title I 4200
Early

Childhood
3541$1,000.00 $22,314.00

$7,525.00

$135,165.00

$2,919.00 $89,677.00

$173,856.00

$135,165.00 $176,775.00 $7,525.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $111,991.00

$140,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125,000.00

-$4,835 $171,775 $5,525 $1,000 -$13,009





Apportion 3200 In Lieu 3300 St. Cat. 3500
Distance Ed.

3511
Other

State3990 Title I 4200
Early

Childhood
3541$1,000.00 $22,314.00

$7,525.00

$135,165.00

$2,919.00 $89,677.00

$173,856.00

$135,165.00 $176,775.00 $7,525.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $111,991.00

$140,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125,000.00



-$4,835 $171,775 $5,525 $1,000 -$13,009



Apportion 3200 In Lieu 3300 St. Cat. 3500
Distance Ed.

3511
Other

State3990 Title I 4200
Early

Childhood
3541$1,000.00 $22,314.00

$7,525.00



$135,165.00

$2,919.00 $89,677.00

$173,856.00

$135,165.00 $176,775.00 $7,525.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $111,991.00

$140,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125,000.00

-$4,835 $171,775 $5,525 $1,000 -$13,009





Apportion 3200 In Lieu 3300 St. Cat. 3500
Distance Ed.

3511
Other

State3990 Title I 4200
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Childhood
3541$1,000.00 $22,314.00

$7,525.00

$135,165.00

$2,919.00 $89,677.00
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$140,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125,000.00

-$4,835 $171,775 $5,525 $1,000 -$13,009





Apportion 3200 In Lieu 3300 St. Cat. 3500
Distance Ed.

3511
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State3990 Title I 4200
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Childhood
3541$1,000.00 $22,314.00

$7,525.00

$135,165.00
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$173,856.00
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-$4,835 $171,775 $5,525 $1,000 -$13,009





Apportion 3200 In Lieu 3300 St. Cat. 3500
Distance Ed.

3511
Other

State3990 Title I 4200
Early

Childhood
3541$1,000.00 $22,314.00

$7,525.00

$135,165.00

$2,919.00 $89,677.00

$173,856.00

$135,165.00 $176,775.00 $7,525.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $111,991.00

$140,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125,000.00

-$4,835 $171,775 $5,525 $1,000 -$13,009





Apportion 3200 In Lieu 3300 St. Cat. 3500
Distance Ed.

3511
Other

State3990 Title I 4200
Early

Childhood
3541$1,000.00 $22,314.00

$7,525.00

$135,165.00

$2,919.00 $89,677.00

$173,856.00

$135,165.00 $176,775.00 $7,525.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $111,991.00



$140,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125,000.00

-$4,835 $171,775 $5,525 $1,000 -$13,009



Apportion 3200 In Lieu 3300 St. Cat. 3500
Distance Ed.

3511
Other

State3990 Title I 4200
Early

Childhood
3541$1,000.00 $22,314.00



$7,525.00

$135,165.00

$2,919.00 $89,677.00

$173,856.00

$135,165.00 $176,775.00 $7,525.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $111,991.00

$140,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125,000.00

-$4,835 $171,775 $5,525 $1,000 -$13,009





Apportion 3200 In Lieu 3300 St. Cat. 3500
Distance Ed.

3511
Other

State3990 Title I 4200
Early

Childhood
3541$1,000.00 $22,314.00

$7,525.00

$135,165.00

$2,919.00 $89,677.00

$173,856.00

$135,165.00 $176,775.00 $7,525.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $111,991.00

$140,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125,000.00

-$4,835 $171,775 $5,525 $1,000 -$13,009



Title I Acct.
4210

TITLE II A
4310 TITLE V 4320

IDEA Base 4404-
4406 IDEA 4410 4411 4415

$19,222.00

$22,500.00

$3,280.00

$21,001.00 $62,055.00

$4,256.00

$0.00 $40,223.00 $0.00 $62,055.00 $3,280.00 $4,256.00

$0.00 $100,000.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0 -$59,777 $0 -$137,945 $3,280 $4,256





Title I Acct.
4210

TITLE II A
4310 TITLE V 4320

IDEA Base 4404-
4406 IDEA 4410 4411 4415

$3,139.00 $12,917.00

$2,609.00

$22,182.00

$76,685.00 $116,041.00

$28,965.00 $8,723.00

$906.00

$0.00 $27,930.00 $0.00 $106,556.00 $128,958.00 $8,723.00

$0.00 $100,000.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0 -$72,070 $0 -$93,444 $128,958 $8,723





Title I Acct.
4210

TITLE II A
4310 TITLE V 4320

IDEA Base 4404-
4406 IDEA 4410 4411 4415

$3,139.00 $12,917.00

$2,609.00

$22,182.00

$76,685.00 $116,041.00

$28,965.00 $8,723.00

$906.00

$0.00 $27,930.00 $0.00 $106,556.00 $128,958.00 $8,723.00

$0.00 $100,000.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00



$0 -$72,070 $0 -$93,444 $128,958 $8,723



Title I Acct.
4210

TITLE II A
4310 TITLE V 4320

IDEA Base 4404-
4406 IDEA 4410 4411 4415

$3,139.00 $12,917.00

$2,609.00



$22,182.00

$76,685.00 $116,041.00

$28,965.00 $8,723.00

$906.00

$0.00 $27,930.00 $0.00 $106,556.00 $128,958.00 $8,723.00

$0.00 $100,000.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0 -$72,070 $0 -$93,444 $128,958 $8,723





Title I Acct.
4210

TITLE II A
4310 TITLE V 4320

IDEA Base 4404-
4406 IDEA 4410 4411 4415

$3,139.00 $12,917.00

$2,609.00

$22,182.00

$76,685.00 $116,041.00

$28,965.00 $8,723.00

$906.00

$0.00 $27,930.00 $0.00 $106,556.00 $128,958.00 $8,723.00

$0.00 $100,000.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0 -$72,070 $0 -$93,444 $128,958 $8,723





Title I Acct.
4210

TITLE II A
4310 TITLE V 4320

IDEA Base 4404-
4406 IDEA 4410 4411 4415

$3,139.00 $12,917.00

$2,609.00

$22,182.00

$76,685.00 $116,041.00

$28,965.00 $8,723.00

$906.00

$0.00 $27,930.00 $0.00 $106,556.00 $128,958.00 $8,723.00

$0.00 $100,000.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0 -$72,070 $0 -$93,444 $128,958 $8,723





Title I Acct.
4210

TITLE II A
4310 TITLE V 4320

IDEA Base 4404-
4406 IDEA 4410 4411 4415

$3,139.00 $12,917.00

$2,609.00

$22,182.00

$76,685.00 $116,041.00

$28,965.00 $8,723.00

$906.00

$0.00 $27,930.00 $0.00 $106,556.00 $128,958.00 $8,723.00

$0.00 $100,000.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0 -$72,070 $0 -$93,444 $128,958 $8,723





Title I Acct.
4210

TITLE II A
4310 TITLE V 4320

IDEA Base 4404-
4406 IDEA 4410 4411 4415

$3,139.00 $12,917.00

$2,609.00

$22,182.00

$76,685.00 $116,041.00

$28,965.00 $8,723.00

$906.00

$0.00 $27,930.00 $0.00 $106,556.00 $128,958.00 $8,723.00



$0.00 $100,000.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0 -$72,070 $0 -$93,444 $128,958 $8,723



Title I Acct.
4210

TITLE II A
4310 TITLE V 4320

IDEA Base 4404-
4406 IDEA 4410 4411 4415

$3,139.00 $12,917.00

$2,609.00



$22,182.00

$76,685.00 $116,041.00

$28,965.00 $8,723.00

$906.00

$0.00 $27,930.00 $0.00 $106,556.00 $128,958.00 $8,723.00

$0.00 $100,000.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0 -$72,070 $0 -$93,444 $128,958 $8,723





Title I Acct.
4210

TITLE II A
4310 TITLE V 4320

IDEA Base 4404-
4406 IDEA 4410 4411 4415

$3,139.00 $12,917.00

$2,609.00

$22,182.00

$76,685.00 $116,041.00

$28,965.00 $8,723.00

$906.00

$0.00 $27,930.00 $0.00 $106,556.00 $128,958.00 $8,723.00

$0.00 $100,000.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0 -$72,070 $0 -$93,444 $128,958 $8,723



Medicaid 4450 Mecca 4455
Fed Stab
4599/4580 ARRA 4610 ARRA 4611 Perkins 4700

ARRA Title
4810

$465.00

$820.00

$2,137.00 $5,613.00

$1,091.00

$9,099.00

$721.00

$767.00

$15,100.00 $5,613.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

$14,100 -$44,387 $0 $0 $0 -$5,000 $0





Medicaid 4450 Mecca 4455
Fed Stab
4599/4580 ARRA 4610 ARRA 4611 Perkins 4700

ARRA Title
4810

$56.00 $500.00

$18.00

$869.00

$12,261.00

$156.00 $8,636.00

$1,315.00

$1,784.00 $7,677.00

$427.00

$1,764.00

$6,629.00

$577.00 $6,584.00

$6,966.00 $29,526.00 $12,761.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

$5,966 -$20,474 $12,761 $0 $0 -$5,000 $0





Medicaid 4450 Mecca 4455
Fed Stab
4599/4580 ARRA 4610 ARRA 4611 Perkins 4700

ARRA Title
4810

$56.00 $500.00

$18.00

$869.00

$12,261.00

$156.00 $8,636.00

$1,315.00

$1,784.00 $7,677.00

$427.00

$1,764.00

$6,629.00

$577.00 $6,584.00

$6,966.00 $29,526.00 $12,761.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00



$5,966 -$20,474 $12,761 $0 $0 -$5,000 $0



Medicaid 4450 Mecca 4455
Fed Stab
4599/4580 ARRA 4610 ARRA 4611 Perkins 4700

ARRA Title
4810

$56.00 $500.00

$18.00

$869.00

$12,261.00

$156.00 $8,636.00



$1,315.00

$1,784.00 $7,677.00

$427.00

$1,764.00

$6,629.00

$577.00 $6,584.00

$6,966.00 $29,526.00 $12,761.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

$5,966 -$20,474 $12,761 $0 $0 -$5,000 $0





Medicaid 4450 Mecca 4455
Fed Stab
4599/4580 ARRA 4610 ARRA 4611 Perkins 4700

ARRA Title
4810

$56.00 $500.00

$18.00

$869.00

$12,261.00

$156.00 $8,636.00

$1,315.00

$1,784.00 $7,677.00

$427.00

$1,764.00

$6,629.00

$577.00 $6,584.00

$6,966.00 $29,526.00 $12,761.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

$5,966 -$20,474 $12,761 $0 $0 -$5,000 $0





Medicaid 4450 Mecca 4455
Fed Stab
4599/4580 ARRA 4610 ARRA 4611 Perkins 4700

ARRA Title
4810

$56.00 $500.00

$18.00

$869.00

$12,261.00

$156.00 $8,636.00

$1,315.00

$1,784.00 $7,677.00

$427.00

$1,764.00

$6,629.00

$577.00 $6,584.00

$6,966.00 $29,526.00 $12,761.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

$5,966 -$20,474 $12,761 $0 $0 -$5,000 $0





Medicaid 4450 Mecca 4455
Fed Stab
4599/4580 ARRA 4610 ARRA 4611 Perkins 4700

ARRA Title
4810

$56.00 $500.00

$18.00

$869.00

$12,261.00

$156.00 $8,636.00

$1,315.00

$1,784.00 $7,677.00

$427.00

$1,764.00

$6,629.00

$577.00 $6,584.00

$6,966.00 $29,526.00 $12,761.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

$5,966 -$20,474 $12,761 $0 $0 -$5,000 $0





Medicaid 4450 Mecca 4455
Fed Stab
4599/4580 ARRA 4610 ARRA 4611 Perkins 4700

ARRA Title
4810

$56.00 $500.00

$18.00

$869.00

$12,261.00

$156.00 $8,636.00

$1,315.00

$1,784.00 $7,677.00

$427.00

$1,764.00

$6,629.00

$577.00 $6,584.00

$6,966.00 $29,526.00 $12,761.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00



$1,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

$5,966 -$20,474 $12,761 $0 $0 -$5,000 $0



Medicaid 4450 Mecca 4455
Fed Stab
4599/4580 ARRA 4610 ARRA 4611 Perkins 4700

ARRA Title
4810

$56.00 $500.00

$18.00

$869.00

$12,261.00



$156.00 $8,636.00

$1,315.00

$1,784.00 $7,677.00

$427.00

$1,764.00

$6,629.00

$577.00 $6,584.00

$6,966.00 $29,526.00 $12,761.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

$5,966 -$20,474 $12,761 $0 $0 -$5,000 $0





Medicaid 4450 Mecca 4455
Fed Stab
4599/4580 ARRA 4610 ARRA 4611 Perkins 4700

ARRA Title
4810

$56.00 $500.00

$18.00

$869.00

$12,261.00

$156.00 $8,636.00

$1,315.00

$1,784.00 $7,677.00

$427.00

$1,764.00

$6,629.00

$577.00 $6,584.00

$6,966.00 $29,526.00 $12,761.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

$5,966 -$20,474 $12,761 $0 $0 -$5,000 $0



Erate 4850 ESU 4990 Categorical 4995 Insurance 53004,910 4,968 4991

$4,947.00

$90.00

$2,508.00 $30,506.00

$3,196.00

$1,540.00 $8,496.00 $17,151.00

$19,264.00 $2,021.00

$300.00

$2,475.00

$292.00

$2,508.00 $1,540.00 $0.00 $19,342.00 $19,626.00

$0.00 $45,000.00 $35,000.00 $1,000.00

$2,508 -$33,460 $18,626





Erate 4850 ESU 4990 Categorical 4995 Insurance 53004,910 4,968 4991

$560.00

$4,129.00 $26,006.00 $21,116.00 $3,422.00

$3,091.00 $13,832.00 $1,983.00

$6,360.00

$250.00

$3,091.00 $7,170.00 $21,116.00 $5,405.00 $0.00

$0.00 $45,000.00 $35,000.00 $1,000.00

$3,091 -$27,830 -$1,000





Erate 4850 ESU 4990 Categorical 4995 Insurance 53004,910 4,968 4991

$560.00

$4,129.00 $26,006.00 $21,116.00 $3,422.00

$3,091.00 $13,832.00 $1,983.00

$6,360.00

$250.00

$3,091.00 $7,170.00 $21,116.00 $5,405.00 $0.00

$0.00 $45,000.00 $35,000.00 $1,000.00



$3,091 -$27,830 -$1,000



Erate 4850 ESU 4990 Categorical 4995 Insurance 53004,910 4,968 4991

$560.00



$4,129.00 $26,006.00 $21,116.00 $3,422.00

$3,091.00 $13,832.00 $1,983.00

$6,360.00

$250.00

$3,091.00 $7,170.00 $21,116.00 $5,405.00 $0.00

$0.00 $45,000.00 $35,000.00 $1,000.00

$3,091 -$27,830 -$1,000





Erate 4850 ESU 4990 Categorical 4995 Insurance 53004,910 4,968 4991

$560.00

$4,129.00 $26,006.00 $21,116.00 $3,422.00

$3,091.00 $13,832.00 $1,983.00

$6,360.00

$250.00

$3,091.00 $7,170.00 $21,116.00 $5,405.00 $0.00

$0.00 $45,000.00 $35,000.00 $1,000.00

$3,091 -$27,830 -$1,000





Erate 4850 ESU 4990 Categorical 4995 Insurance 53004,910 4,968 4991

$560.00

$4,129.00 $26,006.00 $21,116.00 $3,422.00

$3,091.00 $13,832.00 $1,983.00

$6,360.00

$250.00

$3,091.00 $7,170.00 $21,116.00 $5,405.00 $0.00

$0.00 $45,000.00 $35,000.00 $1,000.00

$3,091 -$27,830 -$1,000





Erate 4850 ESU 4990 Categorical 4995 Insurance 53004,910 4,968 4991

$560.00

$4,129.00 $26,006.00 $21,116.00 $3,422.00

$3,091.00 $13,832.00 $1,983.00

$6,360.00

$250.00

$3,091.00 $7,170.00 $21,116.00 $5,405.00 $0.00

$0.00 $45,000.00 $35,000.00 $1,000.00

$3,091 -$27,830 -$1,000





Erate 4850 ESU 4990 Categorical 4995 Insurance 53004,910 4,968 4991

$560.00

$4,129.00 $26,006.00 $21,116.00 $3,422.00

$3,091.00 $13,832.00 $1,983.00

$6,360.00

$250.00

$3,091.00 $7,170.00 $21,116.00 $5,405.00 $0.00



$0.00 $45,000.00 $35,000.00 $1,000.00

$3,091 -$27,830 -$1,000



Erate 4850 ESU 4990 Categorical 4995 Insurance 53004,910 4,968 4991



$560.00

$4,129.00 $26,006.00 $21,116.00 $3,422.00

$3,091.00 $13,832.00 $1,983.00

$6,360.00

$250.00

$3,091.00 $7,170.00 $21,116.00 $5,405.00 $0.00

$0.00 $45,000.00 $35,000.00 $1,000.00

$3,091 -$27,830 -$1,000





Erate 4850 ESU 4990 Categorical 4995 Insurance 53004,910 4,968 4991

$560.00

$4,129.00 $26,006.00 $21,116.00 $3,422.00

$3,091.00 $13,832.00 $1,983.00

$6,360.00

$250.00

$3,091.00 $7,170.00 $21,116.00 $5,405.00 $0.00

$0.00 $45,000.00 $35,000.00 $1,000.00

$3,091 -$27,830 -$1,000



Sale of prop
5400 5500 Miscell. non rev 5690 lit lrnr transfer in GED

$8,690.00 $3,647.00

$19,631.00 $1,401.00

$1,500.00

$260.00 $334.00

$2,200.00 $2,070.00 $6,029.00

$1,506.00

$1,580.00 $4,373.00

$1,112.00

$33,861.00 $2,070.00 $0.00 $18,402.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000.00 $20,000.00

$32,861 $2,070 $0 -$1,598 $0 $0 $0





Sale of prop
5400 5500 Miscell. non rev 5690 lit lrnr transfer in GED

$534.00

$75.00

$10,695.00

$1,567.00

$8,692.00

$415.00

$50.00

$4,720.00

$5,360.00 $214.00

$32,693.00 $4,033.00

$38,053.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,995.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000.00 $20,000.00

$37,053 $0 $0 $10,995 $0 $0 $0





Sale of prop
5400 5500 Miscell. non rev 5690 lit lrnr transfer in GED

$534.00

$75.00

$10,695.00

$1,567.00

$8,692.00

$415.00

$50.00

$4,720.00

$5,360.00 $214.00

$32,693.00 $4,033.00

$38,053.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,995.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000.00 $20,000.00



$37,053 $0 $0 $10,995 $0 $0 $0



Sale of prop
5400 5500 Miscell. non rev 5690 lit lrnr transfer in GED

$534.00

$75.00

$10,695.00

$1,567.00

$8,692.00



$415.00

$50.00

$4,720.00

$5,360.00 $214.00

$32,693.00 $4,033.00

$38,053.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,995.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000.00 $20,000.00

$37,053 $0 $0 $10,995 $0 $0 $0





Sale of prop
5400 5500 Miscell. non rev 5690 lit lrnr transfer in GED

$534.00

$75.00

$10,695.00

$1,567.00

$8,692.00

$415.00

$50.00

$4,720.00

$5,360.00 $214.00

$32,693.00 $4,033.00

$38,053.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,995.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000.00 $20,000.00

$37,053 $0 $0 $10,995 $0 $0 $0





Sale of prop
5400 5500 Miscell. non rev 5690 lit lrnr transfer in GED

$534.00

$75.00

$10,695.00

$1,567.00

$8,692.00

$415.00

$50.00

$4,720.00

$5,360.00 $214.00

$32,693.00 $4,033.00

$38,053.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,995.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000.00 $20,000.00

$37,053 $0 $0 $10,995 $0 $0 $0





Sale of prop
5400 5500 Miscell. non rev 5690 lit lrnr transfer in GED

$534.00

$75.00

$10,695.00

$1,567.00

$8,692.00

$415.00

$50.00

$4,720.00

$5,360.00 $214.00

$32,693.00 $4,033.00

$38,053.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,995.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000.00 $20,000.00

$37,053 $0 $0 $10,995 $0 $0 $0





Sale of prop
5400 5500 Miscell. non rev 5690 lit lrnr transfer in GED

$534.00

$75.00

$10,695.00

$1,567.00

$8,692.00

$415.00

$50.00

$4,720.00

$5,360.00 $214.00

$32,693.00 $4,033.00

$38,053.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,995.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00



$1,000.00 $20,000.00

$37,053 $0 $0 $10,995 $0 $0 $0



Sale of prop
5400 5500 Miscell. non rev 5690 lit lrnr transfer in GED

$534.00

$75.00

$10,695.00

$1,567.00



$8,692.00

$415.00

$50.00

$4,720.00

$5,360.00 $214.00

$32,693.00 $4,033.00

$38,053.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,995.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000.00 $20,000.00

$37,053 $0 $0 $10,995 $0 $0 $0





Sale of prop
5400 5500 Miscell. non rev 5690 lit lrnr transfer in GED

$534.00

$75.00

$10,695.00

$1,567.00

$8,692.00

$415.00

$50.00

$4,720.00

$5,360.00 $214.00

$32,693.00 $4,033.00

$38,053.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,995.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000.00 $20,000.00

$37,053 $0 $0 $10,995 $0 $0 $0



grant 9000
$886.00

$263.00

$20,000.00

$69.00

$210.00

$1,188.00

$22,616.00

$22,616





grant 9000
$327.00

$563.00

$9,955.00

$250.00

$31.00

$760.00

$11,886.00

$11,886





grant 9000
$327.00

$563.00

$9,955.00

$250.00

$31.00

$760.00

$11,886.00



$11,886



grant 9000
$327.00

$563.00

$9,955.00



$250.00

$31.00

$760.00

$11,886.00

$11,886





grant 9000
$327.00

$563.00

$9,955.00

$250.00

$31.00

$760.00

$11,886.00

$11,886





grant 9000
$327.00

$563.00

$9,955.00

$250.00

$31.00

$760.00

$11,886.00

$11,886





grant 9000
$327.00

$563.00

$9,955.00

$250.00

$31.00

$760.00

$11,886.00

$11,886





grant 9000
$327.00

$563.00

$9,955.00

$250.00

$31.00

$760.00

$11,886.00



$11,886



grant 9000
$327.00

$563.00

$9,955.00



$250.00

$31.00

$760.00

$11,886.00

$11,886





grant 9000
$327.00

$563.00

$9,955.00

$250.00

$31.00

$760.00

$11,886.00

$11,886



Board of Education Regular Meeting

High School Library
P.O. Box 8400

Ravenna, NE 68869-8400

Monday, August 11, 2025 7:00 PM

 

Kelly Bock:   Present   
Misti Fiddelke:   Present   
Micah Miigerl:   Present   
Ryan Osten:   Present   
Dawn Standage:   Present   
Mike Voelker:   Present   

 

1. Call to Order and Roll Call - Open Meeting Law

2. Excuse Absent Board Members

3. The Pledge of Allegiance

4. Recitation of School Mission Statement: Preparing Students Today to Succeed Tomorrow: 
Family-Community-School

5. Recitation of Board Mission Statement: Providing collaborative leadership to prepare 
students today to succeed tomorrow.

6. Approval of Agenda
Motion to approve the agenda passed with a motion by Ryan Osten and a second by Mike 
Voelker.

7. Financial Report

8. Consent Agenda
Motion to approve the consent agenda passed with a motion by Mike Voelker and a second by 
Ryan Osten.

8.1. Discuss, consider, and take all necessary action to minutes

8.2. Discuss, consider, and take all necessary action to bills

8.3. Notice of Meeting Publication: The notice for this board meeting was published in the 
August 6th Edition of The Ravenna News

8.4. Discuss, consider, and take all action to declare old outdoor stadium lights, poles, electrical 
equipment, and speakers as surplus for immediate sale or disposal



8.5. Discuss, consider, and take all action necessary to the resignation of Head 
Groundskeeper/Transportation Director, Mr. Todd VanWinkle

9. Blue Jay Celebration of Success - None this month

10. Artist of the Month - None this month

11. Request to Address the Board and Correspondence 

12. Information and Action Items

12.1. Discuss, consider, and take all action necessary to the transfers from the General Fund

12.2. Discuss, consider, and take all action necessary to the investment of district funds with the 
Nebraska Liquid Asset Fund
Motion to approve the resolution to invest district funds with NLAF and to name the authorized 
district representatives for NLAF transactions, as named in the resolution passed with a motion 
by Mike Voelker and a second by Ryan Osten.

12.3. Discuss, consider, and take all necessary action to adopt a resolution increasing the school 
district’s base growth percentage used to determine the school district’s property tax request 
authority by up to 7%.
 
Motion to approve adoption of the resolution increasing the school district's base growth 
percentage used to determine the school district's property tax request authority by up to 7% for 
the 2025-26 budget cycle passed with a motion by Micah Miigerl and a second by Mike Voelker.

13. Discussion Items

13.1. Discuss, consider, and take all action necessary to signage for the bond building project - 
Guest Presenters Teresa Wells & Joseph Synek via Zoom @ 7:20 PM

13.2. Discuss, consider, and take all action necessary to set the second August Board of 
Education Meeting date for the purposes of final disbursements and transfers for the 2025-26 
fiscal year

13.3. Discuss, consider, and take all action necessary to set the time and date for the 2025 Budget 
Work Session

13.4. Discuss, consider, and take all action necessary to set the time and date for the 2025 Budget 
Hearing

13.5. Discuss, consider, and take all action necessary to set the time and date for the 2025 
Property Tax Request Hearing

13.6. Discuss, consider, and take all action necessary to designating a district representative for 
the 2025 2% Joint Hearing

13.7. Discuss, consider, and take all action necessary to the 2025-26 Ravenna Public Schools 
Budget

14. Elementary Principal's Report



15. Secondary Principal's Report 

16. Superintendent's Report 

17. Board Report

18. Positive Comments
The school looks great, just like it always does.  Thanks for all the handwork the maintenance 
staff put in over the summer to get the school ready for the students and staff.  -Ryan Osten

19. Adjournment
Motion to adjourn at 8:18 PM passed with a motion by Micah Miigerl and a second by Ryan 
Osten.



Board of Education Regular Meeting

Ravenna Public Library Community Meeting Room
324 Milan Avenue

Ravenna, NE 68869

Wednesday, August 27, 2025 12:00 PM

 

Kelly Bock:   Present   
Misti Fiddelke:   Present   
Micah Miigerl:   Absent   
Ryan Osten:   Present   
Dawn Standage:   Absent   
Mike Voelker:   Present   

 

1. Call to Order and Roll Call - Open Meeting Law

2. Excuse Absent Board Members
Motion to excuse absent board members, Micah Miigerl & Dawn Standage passed with a motion 
by Mike Voelker and a second by Ryan Osten.

3. The Pledge of Allegiance

4. Recitation of School Mission Statement: Preparing Students Today to Succeed Tomorrow: 
Family-Community-School

5. Recitation of Board Mission Statement: Providing collaborative leadership to prepare 
students today to succeed tomorrow.

6. Consent Agenda
Motion to approve the consent agenda passed with a motion by Mike Voelker and a second by 
Ryan Osten.

6.1. Notice of Meeting Publication: The public notice for this meeting was published in the 
August 20th edition of the Ravenna News

6.2. Discuss, consider, and take all necessary action to minutes

6.3. Discuss, consider, and take all necessary action to bills

7. Information and Action Items

7.1. Discuss, consider, and take all action necessary to transfer $50,000 from the General Fund to 
the Lunch Fund
Motion to transfer $50,000 from the General Fund to the Lunch Fund passed with a motion by 
Ryan Osten and a second by Mike Voelker.



7.2. Discuss, consider, and take all action necessary to transfer $55,000 from the General Fund to 
the Activities Fund
Motion to transfer $55,000 from the General Fund to the Activities Fund passed with a motion 
by Ryan Osten and a second by Kelly Bock.

7.3. Discuss, consider, and take all action necessary to transfer $100,000 from the General Fund 
to the Depreciation Fund
Motion to transfer $100,000 from the General Fund to the Depreciation Fund passed with a 
motion by Mike Voelker and a second by Ryan Osten.

7.4. Discuss, consider, and take all action necessary to transfer $150,000 from the General Fund 
to the Employee Benefit Fund
Motion to transfer $150,000 from the General Fund to the Employee Benefit Fund passed with a 
motion by Kelly Bock and a second by Mike Voelker.

7.5. Request to Address the Board and Correspondence 

No members of the public were present to address the board.  There were no written 
correspondences to the board.

8. Discussion Items

8.1. Discuss, consider, and take all action necessary for 2025-26 budget planning, based on the 
"Budget Workshop" presented by the superintendent

9. Superintendent's Report 

10. Adjournment
Motion to adjourn at 1:13 PM passed with a motion by Kelly Bock and a second by Ryan Osten.







USEFUL INFORMATION

Note to MAC Users:
You can use a MAC to input information but there have been issues noted in printing from the MAC.
The only solution that is known is to print via a PC.

MUST COMPLETE THIS PAGE - Basic Data Input Area
  The Basic Data Input Area is designed to help common information flow throughout the Budget Form.

Cover Page - Page 1
  The Total Property Tax Requirement is carried forward from Page 2; however, you will need to input
  how much of that tax request is for Principal and Interest on Bonds.  
  Outstanding Bonded Indebtedness - if you complete the worksheet pages this will fill in automatically.
  If you do not you will need to indicate your balances as of September 1.

Pages 2 through 4 (If you utilize the Worksheet Pages - Begin Inputting on Worksheet Pages)
  These pages are currently completed with formulas which pull from the Worksheet Pages.  If you 
   utilize the Worksheet Pages, Pages 2 through 4 will be completed automatically for you.  If you do
  not wish to utilize the worksheet pages you can simply type in your numbers on Pages 2 through 4.
  The only cells with formulas that cannot be over-written are those that provide an essential calculation
  (example - Total Resources Available).

  A complete and accurate budget should have the prior year Balance Forward equal Total of 
  Beginning Balances.  We have built into the spreadsheet a comparison between these two numbers.
  If these two numbers do not agree a statement will appear indicating it must equal prior year
  balance forward.

  We have also built in a comparison between the Total Requirement and Total Resources Available.
  If these two numbers do not agree in the budget you will receive the message
  "Budget Not Balanced".

Worksheet Pages - FOR YOUR USE ONLY - NOT TO BE SUBMITTED TO THE STATE
  The last sheets of this file are worksheet (individual fund) pages.  These pages are provided for 
  your use; however, you do not have to use them.  For more information about the worksheets, see 
  the Budget Guidelines.  If you do utilize the Worksheet Pages, Pages 2 through 4 will be completed
  automatically for you.

Moving From Page to Page:
  There are several ways to move around your budget form.  You can hold down the CTRL and hit either 
  Page Down (Moves you ahead a sheet) or Page Up (Moves you to previous sheet).
  The other option is to use your mouse to click on the different sheet tabs.

I Want to See Descriptions on Left When Inputting Numbers in Budget Column:
  On the "View" ribbon in the Window area there is an item called Freeze Panes.  Freeze Panes allows 
  you to tell the computer what columns and/or rows you wish to see at all times.  Freeze Panes will freeze 
  whatever rows are above your active cell and also whatever columns are to the left of your active cell.
  By choosing the option again it will turn the option off.

The Cell Is Locked:
  UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES WILL PASSWORDS BE GIVEN OUT.  Either the cell is locked because
  it contains a formula or you are trying to input information in the wrong cell.

You Note Any Errors Or Have Any Problems:
  We have tested this spreadsheet through various methods to help identify any problem areas and to ensure
  formulas are correct.  However, we cannot account for all the variables that occur with each individual budget.
  If you feel there is an error in a formula please contact us immediately so we can go over the problem(s) 
  and if necessary correct the situation.

  All of your comments or ideas to better the budget form are taken into consideration.  Please feel free
  to contact us at (402) 471-2111 with these items.  We make this available to you to HELP in the budget
  process and wish to make any improvements that would make the spreadsheet more user friendly.



Checklist of Items to be Completed and Submitted

The following items must be submitted to the State Auditor and are due by September 30th:
Budget Form (page 1 - 6)
Joint Public Agency & Interlocal Agreements is indicated by checking the box.  If school district answers YES, the  Report of
Joint  Public  Agency  &  Interlocal  Agreements  is  due  on  or  before  September  30th  and  should  be  included  with  budget
submission or filed seperately with the APA. This report should detail interlocal agreements the District was involved in during
the 2024-2025 year. 
Schedules A, B, and D 
Property Tax Request Resolution
Notice of Budget Hearing
Notice of Special Hearing to Set the Final Tax Request
Proof of Publication for: 1) Notice of Budget Hearing; 2) Notice of Special Hearing to Set the Final Tax Request (if applicable);
and 3) Notice of Property Tax Authority, Board Vote to Access the Additional Property Tax Authority
Certificate of Valuation(s) from County Assessor.  Total Certified Valuation was completed on Page 1.
Board minutes showing the School Board's approval of the budget

Board minutes showing 70% board approval to request more property taxes than the certified authority amount (if applicable)  

Election  Ballot  and  Certification  of  Election  Results  for  a  successful  election  to  exceed  the  Property  Tax  Authority  (if
applicable)
Election Ballot and Certification of Election Results for a successful election to override the levy limitation (if applicable)

Election Ballot and Certification of Election Results for a successful election to exceed the expenditure limitation (if applicable)

Printout of LC-2 and the Special Grant Fund List (if applicable)

Checklist of items to ensure budget forms properly completed: 
Page 2, Total Resources Available (Column 4) agrees to Total Requirements (Column 9).
Page 2, Total Beginning Balance (Column 1) agrees to Page 3 Total Ending Balance (Column 8).
Page 3, Total Beginning Balance (Column 1) agrees to Page 4 Total Ending Balance (Column 8).
Page 4, Total Beginning Balance (Column 1) agrees to the prior School District Budget Form, Page 4, Total Ending Balance
(Column 8).  If it does not agree, please provide explanation.
Page 6 - Real Growth Value per Assessor agrees to Certification from County Assessor
Page 6 - Prior Year Total Real Property Valuation agrees to Certification from County Assessor
Page 6 - Current tax request (line 7) agrees to total non-bond tax request on cover page 
Page 6 - Prior year tax request (line 1) agrees to non-bond tax request on cover page of last year's budget
Page 6 - If Line 7 is greater than Line 6, political subdivision participated in Joint Public Hearing, and was included on Postcard
notification  
Schedule B, shows the District is in compliance with State Statutes



Please Complete this Basic Data Input -It will put information consistently throughout Budget Form.
INPUT ↓

County-District #: 10-0069
Name of School: Ravenna Public Schools
Name of County: Buffalo Do not include the word "County"

Class: 3
Current School District Taxable Value 932,698,401 From County Assessor Certification of Taxable Value
Prior School District Taxable Value 825,454,373 From Prior Year Budget, Cover Page
Prior Year TOTAL Property Tax Request 5,870,519.00 From Prior Year Budget, Cover Page (Total All Funds)
Prior Year Property Tax Request - All Other Purposes ONLY 5,870,519.00 From Prior Year Budget, Cover Page (Total of "All Other Purposes" column)
Prior Year Levy Rate 0.711186 Prior Year total levy set by County Board
School District  Real Growth Value 4,314,862.00 From County Assessor Certification of Taxable Value
School District Prior Year Total Real Property Valuation 825,454,373.00 From County Assessor Certification of Taxable Value
Hearing Held On:

Day of month:  8th

Month:  September

Year:  2025

Time:  7:00

A.M. or P.M.:  P.M.

Location of Hearing:  Ravenna Public Schools High School Library

Special Hearing to Set Final Tax Request Held On:

Day of month:  8th

Month:  September

Year:  2025

Time:  7:01

A.M. or P.M.:  P.M.

Location of Hearing:  Ravenna Public Schools High School Library



REPORT OF JOINT PUBLIC AGENCY AND INTERLOCAL AGREEMENTS
REPORTING PERIOD JULY 1, 2024 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2025
Ravenna Public Schools Buffalo

SUBDIVISION NAME COUNTY

Parties to Agreement
(Column 1)

Agreement Period
(Column 2)

Description
(Column 3)

Ravenna Public Schools; Nebraska
Association of School Board's CJUMP
Program

2024-2025 School
Year

Participate in CJUMP Program to secure lowest
possible pricing on natural gas for the Ravenna
Public School District

Ravenna Public Schools; Ravenna
Economic Development Corporation;
City of Ravenna

2024-2025 School
Year

Facilitate Economic Growth in the City of Ravenna

Ravenna Public Schools; Central
Community College

2024-2025 School
Year

Provide college courses and programs to RPS
students



REPORT OF TRADE NAMES, CORPORATE NAMES, BUSINESS NAMES
REPORTING PERIOD JULY 1, 2024 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2025

Ravenna Public Schools Buffalo
SUBDIVISION NAME COUNTY

List all Trade Names, Corporate Names and Business Names under which the political subdivision
conducted business.



2025-2026
STATE OF NEBRASKA

County-District #:  10-0069          Class #:  3
Ravenna Public Schools

SCHOOL DISTRICT BUDGET FORM TO THE COUNTY BOARD AND COUNTY CLERK OF
Buffalo County

This budget is for the Period SEPTEMBER 1, 2025 through AUGUST 31, 2026

Upon Filing, The School Certifies the Information Submitted on this Form to be Correct:

AMOUNT OF PERSONAL AND
REAL PROPERTY TAX REQUIRED FOR:

Principal and Interest
on Bonds All Other Purposes TOTAL

General Fund $ - $ 5,835,364.00 $ 5,835,364.00
Bond Fund(s)  [If More Than 1 Bond Fund - Total All Together] $ 464,301.00 $ 464,301.00
Special Building Fund $ - $ - $ -
Qualified Capital Purpose Undertaking Fund $ - $ - $ -
Total All Funds $ 464,301.00 $ 5,835,364.00 $ 6,299,665.00

Outstanding Bonded Indebtedness as of September 1, 2025   Total Certified Valuation (All Counties) $ 932,698,401

(Include Bond Fund(s) and Qualified Capital Purpose Undertaking Fund) (Certification of Valuation(s) from County Assessor MUST be attached)

$ 5,500,000.00      Principal Report of Joint Public Agency & Interlocal Agreements

$ 2,846,608.00      Interest Was this Subdivision involved in any Interlocal Agreements or Joint Public Agencies
for the reporting period of July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025?

$ 8,346,608.00      Total Outstanding Bonded Indebtedness X YES NO
If YES, Please submit Interlocal Agreement Report by September 30th.

County Clerk's Use Only Report of Trade Names, Corporate Names & Business Names
Did the subdivision operate under a separate Trade Name, Corporate Name, or
other Business Name during the period of July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025?

YES X NO
If YES, Please submit Trade Name Report by September 30th.

Has your School District held a successful election to override the levy limits
provided in Statute 77-3442, which is in effect for 2024-2025 school fiscal year?

 YES X  NO
APA Contact Information Submission Information
Auditor of Public Accounts

PO Box 98917
Lincoln, NE 68509

Budget Due by 9-30-2025
Telephone:  (402) 471-2111             FAX:  (402) 471-3301 Submit budget to:

Website:  auditors.nebraska.gov 1.  Auditor of Public Accounts -Electronically on Website or Mail

2.  County Board (SEC. 13-508), C/O County Clerk

Questions - E-Mail:  Jeff.Schreier@nebraska.gov 3.  Nebraska Dept. of Education -Upload to NDE Portal only

Page 1

http://www.auditors.nebraska.gov/
mailto:jeff.schreier@nebraska.gov


BUDGET STATEMENT AND CERTIFICATION OF TAX County-District #  10-0069
Ravenna Public Schools

2025-2026 BUDGET ADOPTED

 

TOTAL
BEGINNING
BALANCE
(Column 1)

TOTAL AVAILABLE
RESOURCES

BEFORE PROPERTY
TAXES (Including

Beginning Balances)
(Column 2)

PERSONAL
AND REAL
PROPERTY

TAXES
(Column 3)

TOTAL
RESOURCES
AVAILABLE
(Col 2 + Col 3)

(Column 4)

TOTAL
BUDGET OF

DISBURSEMENTS
& TRANSFERS -

SPECIAL
EDUCATION

(Column 5)

TOTAL
BUDGET OF

DISBURSEMENTS
& TRANSFERS -
NON-SPECIAL
EDUCATION

(Column 6)

TOTAL
BUDGET OF

DISBURSEMENTS
& TRANSFERS

(Col 5 + Col 6)
(Column 7)

NECESSARY
CASH RESERVE

(Column 8)

TOTAL
REQUIREMENTS

(Col 7 + Col 8)
(Column 9)

General 3,329,928.00 7,396,154.00 5,777,010.00 13,173,164.00 2,267,473.00 8,577,408.00 10,844,881.00 2,328,283.00 13,173,164.00

Depreciation 157,759.00 257,909.00 257,909.00 257,909.00 257,909.00

Employee Benefit 370,867.00 524,367.00 524,367.00 524,367.00 - 524,367.00

Contingency - - - - -

Activities 251,630.00 505,627.00 505,627.00 505,627.00 - 505,627.00

School Nutrition 63,688.00 506,104.00 506,104.00 506,104.00 - 506,104.00

Bond - 417,871.00 459,658.00 877,529.00 877,529.00 - 877,529.00

Special Building 7,926,956.00 9,878,177.00 - 9,878,177.00 9,878,177.00 9,878,177.00

Qualified Capital
Purpose Undertaking 250,000.00 254,546.00 - 254,546.00 254,546.00 - 254,546.00

Cooperative - - - - - -

Student Fee - - - - - -

- -

TOTAL ALL FUNDS 12,350,828.00 19,740,755.00 6,236,668.00 25,977,423.00 2,267,473.00 8,577,408.00 23,649,140.00 2,328,283.00 25,977,423.00

PERSONAL AND REAL PROPERTY TAX RECAP
General

Fund

Bond
Fund(s)

[Total Of All
Bond Funds]

Special
Building

Fund

Qualified Capital
Purpose Undertaking

Fund

PERSONAL AND REAL PROPERTY TAXES FROM COLUMN 3 (Line A) 5,777,010.00 459,658.00 - -

COUNTY TREASURER'S COMMISSION 1% OF TAXES COLLECTED  (Line B) 58,354.00 4,643.00 - -

TOTAL PERSONAL AND REAL PROPERTY TAXES (Line A + Line B) (Line C) 5,835,364.00 464,301.00 - -

CERTIFIED STATE AID MOTOR VEHICLE TAXES COUNTY TREASURER'S BALANCE, 9-1-2025
$ 610,226.00 $ 250,000.00 1,000,000.00 - 50,000.00 40,000.00

Page 2



County-District #  10-0069  

Ravenna Public Schools  

2024-2025 ACTUAL/ESTIMATED  

 

TOTAL
BEGINNING
BALANCE
(Column 1)

TOTAL AVAILABLE
RESOURCES

BEFORE PROPERTY
TAXES (Including

Beginning Balances)
(Column 2)

PERSONAL
AND REAL
PROPERTY

TAXES
(Column 3)

TOTAL
RESOURCES
AVAILABLE
(Col 2 + Col 3)

(Column 4)

TOTAL
DISBURSEMENTS
& TRANSFERS -

SPECIAL
EDUCATION

(Column 5)

TOTAL
DISBURSEMENTS
& TRANSFERS -
NON-SPECIAL
EDUCATION

(Column 6)

TOTAL
DISBURSEMENTS

& TRANSFERS
(Col 5 + Col 6)

(Column 7)

TOTAL
ENDING

BALANCE
(Col 4 - Col 7)

(Column 8)  

General 3,457,863.00 7,703,494.00 3,693,094.00 11,396,588.00 1,767,632.00 6,299,028.00 8,066,660.00 3,329,928.00  

Depreciation 649,929.00 750,559.00 750,559.00 592,800.00 157,759.00  

Employee Benefit 219,709.00 370,867.00 370,867.00 - 370,867.00

Contingency - - - - -  

Activities 227,991.00 524,241.00 524,241.00 272,611.00 251,630.00  

School Nutrition 46,506.00 441,328.00 441,328.00 377,640.00 63,688.00  

Bond - - - - - -

Special Building 1,760,261.00 7,638,172.00 679,377.00 8,317,549.00 390,593.00 7,926,956.00  

Qualified Capital
Purpose Undertaking 2.00 101,155.00 148,845.00 250,000.00 - 250,000.00

 

Cooperative - - - - -  

Student Fee - - - - -

- -

TOTAL ALL FUNDS 6,362,261.00 17,529,816.00 4,521,316.00 22,051,132.00 1,767,632.00 6,299,028.00 9,700,304.00 12,350,828.00  

NOTE:  Total Disbursements and Transfers (Column 7) is the sum of Column 5 and Column 6 for the General Fund only.  For all other funds, numbers will pull automatically from the Worksheets.

MOTOR VEHICLE TAXES
$ 243,588.00

Page 3



County-District #  10-0069  

Ravenna Public Schools  

2023-2024 ACTUAL  

 

TOTAL
BEGINNING
BALANCE
(Column 1)

TOTAL AVAILABLE
RESOURCES

BEFORE PROPERTY
TAXES (Including

Beginning Balances)
(Column 2)

PERSONAL
AND REAL
PROPERTY

TAXES
(Column 3)

TOTAL
RESOURCES
AVAILABLE
(Col 2 + Col 3)

(Column 4)

TOTAL
DISBURSEMENTS
& TRANSFERS -

SPECIAL
EDUCATION

(Column 5)

TOTAL
DISBURSEMENTS
& TRANSFERS -
NON-SPECIAL
EDUCATION

(Column 6)

TOTAL
DISBURSEMENTS

& TRANSFERS
(Col 5 + Col 6)

(Column 7)

TOTAL
ENDING

BALANCE
(Col 4 - Col 7)

(Column 8)  

General 3,472,899.00 6,811,370.00 4,467,969.00 11,279,339.00 1,087,695.00 6,733,781.00 7,821,476.00 3,457,863.00  

Depreciation 457,576.00 722,703.00 722,703.00 72,774.00 649,929.00  

Employee Benefit 116,868.00 220,602.00 220,602.00 893.00 219,709.00

Contingency - - - - -  

Activities 192,446.00 512,815.00 512,815.00 284,824.00 227,991.00  

School Lunch 111,889.00 442,440.00 442,440.00 395,934.00 46,506.00  

Bond - - - - - -

Special Building 1,435,628.00 1,579,532.00 590,169.00 2,169,701.00 409,440.00 1,760,261.00  

Qualified Capital
Purpose Undertaking 2.00 2.00 - 2.00 - 2.00

 

Cooperative - - - - -  

Student Fee - - - - -

- -

TOTAL ALL FUNDS $ 5,787,308.00 10,289,464.00 5,058,138.00 15,347,602.00 1,087,695.00 6,733,781.00 8,985,341.00 6,362,261.00  

NOTE:  Total Disbursements and Transfers (Column 7) is the sum of Column 5 and Column 6 for the General Fund only.  For all other funds, numbers will pull automatically from the Worksheets.

MOTOR VEHICLE TAXES
$ 236,728.00

Page 4



CORRESPONDENCE INFORMATION

ENTITY OFFICIAL ADDRESS
If no official address, please provide address where correspondence should be sent

NAME Ravenna Public Schools
ADDRESS 41750 Carthage Road
CITY & ZIP CODE Ravenna, NE  68869
TELEPHONE 308-452-3249
WEBSITEwww.https://www.ravennabluejays.org/

BOARD CHAIRPERSON CLERK/TREASURER/SUPERINTENDENT/OTHER PREPARER

NAME Misti Fiddelke Ken Schroeder Ken Schroeder

TITLE /FIRM NAME Board President Ravenna PS Superintendent Superintendent

TELEPHONE 308-627-7394 308-470-0502 308-470-0502

EMAIL ADDRESS misti.fiddelke@ravennabluejays.org ken.schroeder@ravenna.bluejays.org ken.schroeder@ravenna.bluejays.org

For Questions on this form, who should we contact (please  √  one):  Contact will be via email if supplied.

Board Chairperson

X Clerk / Treasurer / Superintendent / Other

Preparer

Page 5



RESOLUTION SETTING THE PROPERTY TAX REQUEST

RESOLUTION NO. #1

WHEREAS, Nebraska Revised Statute 77-1632 and 77-1633 provides that the Governing Body of Ravenna Public
Schools passes by a majority vote a resolution or ordinance setting the tax request; and

WHEREAS, a special public hearing was held as required by law to hear and consider comments concerning the
property tax request;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Governing Body of Ravenna Public Schools resolves that:

1. The 2025-2026 property tax request be set at:

General Fund: $ 5,835,364.00
Bond Fund: $ 464,301.00

Special Building Fund: $ -
Qualified Capital Purpose

Undertaking Fund:
$ -

2. The total assessed value of property differs from last year’s total assessed value by 12.99 percent.

3. The tax rate which would levy the same amount of property taxes as last year, when multiplied by the new total
assessed value of property would be 0.629412 per $100 of assessed value.

4. Ravenna Public Schools proposes to adopt a property tax request that will cause its tax rate to be 0.688 per $100 of
assessed value.

5. Based on the proposed property tax request and changes in other revenue, the total operating budget of Ravenna
Public Schools will increase (decrease) last year’s budget by 66.47 percent.

6. A copy of this resolution be certified and forwarded to the County Clerk on or before October 15, 2025.

Motion by _______________, seconded by ________________ to adopt Resolution #_____________.

Voting yes were: Voting no were: 

Dated this 8th day of September, 2025



Ravenna Public Schools

2025-2026 ALLOWABLE GROWTH PERCENTAGE COMPUTATION FORM

CALCULATION OF ALLOWABLE GROWTH PERCENTAGE

Prior Year Non-Bond Property Tax Request (1) $ 5,870,519.00
(Total Personal and Real Property Tax Required for All Other Purposes from prior year budget - Cover Page)

Base Limitation Percentage Increase (2%) 2.00 % (2)

Real Growth Percentage Increase
4,314,862.00 / 825,454,373.00 = 0.52 % (3)

2025 Real Growth Value
per Assessor

Prior Year Total Real Property
Valuation per Assessor

Total Allowable Growth Percentage Increase (Line 2 + Line 3) (4) 2.52 %

Allowable Dollar Amount of Increase to Property Tax Request (Line 1 x Line 4) (5) $ 147,937.08

TOTAL PROPERTY TAX REQUEST (Line 1 + Line 5) (6) $ 6,018,456.08
(Without needing to attend Joint Public Hearing, or be included on postcard notification)

ACTUAL PROPERTY TAX REQUEST
2025-2026 ACTUAL Non-Bond Property Tax Request (7) $ 5,835,364.00
(Total Personal and Real Property Tax Required for All Other Purposes from Cover Page)

Property Tax Request is within allowable growth percentage. Political subdivision is NOT required to
complete postcard notification requirements, or participate in the joint public hearing.

If line (7) is greater than line (6), your political subdivision is required to participate in the joint public hearing, and complete the
postcard notification requirements of §77-1633. You must provide the required information to the County Assessor electronically
by September 4th.  You are not required to hold the Special Hearing to Set the Final Tax Request outlined in §77-1632. The joint
public hearing is completed in lieu of this hearing.

If line (7) is less than line (6), your political subdivision is not required to participate in the joint public hearing, or complete the
postcard notification requirements of §77-1633. You are required to hold the Special Hearing to Set the Final Tax Request
outlined in §77-1632.
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SCHEDULE A GENERAL FUND LID EXCLUSIONS County-District #  10-0069

Ravenna Public Schools

Line
No.

2025-2026
Amount Budgeted

To Spend

1 Repairs to Infrastructure Damaged by a Natural Disaster:  (List repair)

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9 Total Repairs to Infrastructure Damaged by a Natural Disaster (Lines 1 through 8) $ -

10
Judgments:  (List the types of judgments obtained against your School District to the extent such judgment
is not paid by liability insurance)

11

12

13

14

15

16

17 Total Judgments (Lines 11 through 16) $ -

18 Distance Education Courses

19 Amounts eligible as exclusion for Voluntary Termination Agreements

20 Retirement Contribution Increase $ 136,020.00

21 Native American Impact Aid

22 Total General Fund Lid Exclusions - To LC-2 Form (Line 9 + Line 17 to 21) $ 136,020.00

Schedule A



     Superintendent Pay Transparency Notice—Proposed Contract (Name of current or new superintendent)

Notice is hereby given that Ravenna Public Schools has approval of a proposed superintendent employment contract/contract amendment on its agenda for the  board
meeting to be held on May 12, 2025 at 8:00 pm at the Ravenna High School Library in Ravenna, Nebraska.

1After the 2025/26 school year, how many years remain on the contract:
(Column F must be completed if additional years remain on contract.)

The estimated costs to the district for the 2025/26 year and future years are listed below:

2025/26 Base Pay,
Additional Compensation &

Benefits
Future Base Pay,

Additional Compensation
& Benefits per Contract

TOTAL CONTRACT COST

Base Pay for the Total FTE $ 154,891.00 $ 154,891.00 $ 309,782.00
Compensation for activities outside of the regular salary:

● Extended contracts / Activities outside of regular salary $ -
● Bonus/Incentive/Performance Pay $ -
● Stipends $ -
● All other costs not mentioned above $ -

Benefits and Payroll Costs Paid by district:
● Insurances (Health, Dental, Life, Long Term Disability) $ 33,000.00 $ 33,000.00 $ 66,000.00
● Cafeteria Plan Stipend $ -
● Cash in lieu of insurance $ -

● Employee's share of retirement, deferred compensation, FICA and
Medicare if paid by the district $ 27,500.00 $ 27,500.00 $ 55,000.00
● District's share of retirement, FICA and Medicare $ -
● IRS value of housing allowance $ -
● IRS value of vehicle allowance $ -
● Additional leave days $ -
● Annuities $ -
● Service credit purchase $ -
● Association / Membership dues $ 1,500.00 $ 1,500.00 $ 3,000.00
● Cell Phone/Internet reimbursement $ -
● Relocation reimbursement $ -
● Travel allowance/reimbursement $ 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00 $ 2,000.00
● Mileage Allowance $ 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00 $ 2,000.00
● Educational tuition assistance $ -
● All other benefit costs not mentioned above $ -

Totals:   $ 218,891.00 $ 218,891.00 $ 437,782.00

Schedule D



NOTICE OF BUDGET HEARING AND BUDGET SUMMARY
Ravenna Public Schools (10-0069) in Buffalo County, Nebraska

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given, in compliance with the provisions of State Statute Sections 13-501 to 13-513, that the governing body will meet on the 8th
day of September, 2025 at 7:00 o'clock, P.M., at Ravenna Public Schools High School Library for the purpose of hearing support, opposition, criticism,
suggestions or observations of taxpayers relating to the following proposed budget and to consider amendments relative thereto.  The budget detail is
available at the office of the Clerk/Secretary during regular business hours. For more information on statewide receipts and expenditures, and to compare
cost per pupil and performance to other school districts, go to: https://nep.education.ne.gov

Actual
Disbursements &

Transfers

Actual/Estimated
Disbursements &

Transfers

Budgeted
Disbursements &

Transfers
Necessary

Cash
Reserve

(4)

Total Available
Resources

Before Property
Taxes

(5)

Total Personal and
Real Property

Tax Requirement
(7)FUNDS

2023-2024
(1)

2024-2025
(2)

2025-2026
(3)

General $ 7,821,476.00 $ 8,066,660.00 $ 10,844,881.00 $ 2,328,283.00 $ 7,396,154.00 $ 5,835,364.00

Depreciation $ 72,774.00 $ 592,800.00 $ 257,909.00 $ 257,909.00

Employee Benefit $ 893.00 $ - $ 524,367.00 $ - $ 524,367.00

Contingency $ - $ - $ - $ -

Activities $ 284,824.00 $ 272,611.00 $ 505,627.00 $ - $ 505,627.00

School Nutrition $ 395,934.00 $ 377,640.00 $ 506,104.00 $ - $ 506,104.00

Bond $ - $ - $ 877,529.00 $ - $ 417,871.00 $ 464,301.00

Special Building $ 409,440.00 $ 390,593.00 $ 9,878,177.00 $ 9,878,177.00 $ -

Qualified Capital
Purpose Undertaking $ - $ - $ 254,546.00 $ - $ 254,546.00 $ -

Cooperative $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -

Student Fee $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -

 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -

TOTALS $ 8,985,341.00 $ 9,700,304.00 $ 23,649,140.00 $ 2,328,283.00 $ 19,740,755.00 $ 6,299,665.00

Bond Purposes Non-Bond Purposes Total
Breakdown of Property Tax $ 464,301.00 $ 5,835,364.00 $ 6,299,665.00



 BUDGET STATEMENT AND CERTIFICATION OF TAX County-District # 10-0069

Line
No.

GENERAL FUND Source
Number

ACTUAL
9-1-2023 to 8-31-2024

(Column 1)

ACTUAL/ESTIMATED
9-1-2024 to 8-31-2025

(Column 2)

ADOPTED
9-1-2025 to 8-31-2026

(Column 3)

1 DISBURSEMENTS & TRANSFERS

2 All Instruction Except Special Education Instructional Programs 1000's 3,406,036.00 3,619,685.00 3,908,541.00
3 Special Education Instructional Programs (Include Pre-School) 1200's 1,087,695.00 1,229,164.00 1,540,960.00
4 Support Services - Pupils (SPED Related) 2100's 490,325.00 634,313.00
5

6 Support Services - Pupil (Non-SPED Related) 2100's 469,004.00 217,451.00 215,600.00
7 Support Services - Instructional 2200's 84,422.00 118,238.00 159,790.00
8

9 Board of Education 2310 30,945.00 46,750.00
10 Executive Administration Services 2320 273,427.00 245,307.00 258,342.00
11 District Legal Services 2330 3,788.00 25,000.00
12 Office of the Principal 2410 423,329.00 459,490.00 531,650.00
13 General Administration - Business Services 2500 252,748.00 263,443.00 329,300.00
14 Maintenance and Operation of Building(s) & Site(s) 2600's 806,833.00 629,422.00 795,500.00
15 Vehicle Acquisition & Maintenance 2650

16 Regular Pupil Transportation 2710 / 2720 / 2730 / 2790 400,074.00 414,015.00 337,750.00

17 Special Education Pupil Transportation (Include Pre-School)
2712 / 2713 / 2722 / 2723

/ 2732 / 2733 / 2792 /
2793

48,143.00 92,200.00
18

19 Community Services 3300

20 Categorical Grant from Corporation 3400

21 State Categorical Programs 3500's 29,501.00 28,442.00 22,250.00
22 Debt Services 5000

23 Federal Programs 6000's 523,407.00 112,783.00 341,935.00
24

25 Transfers to Activity, Lunch, Depreciation, & Employee Benefit Fund 8000 65,000.00 156,019.00 105,000.00
26 Interfund Loan Repayment to Special Building Fund 9003 1,500,000.00
27

28

29

30 Total Disbursements & Transfers (Including SPED) 7,821,476.00 8,066,660.00
31 Total Special Education Disbursements 1200 + 2100 + 27X2 1,087,695.00 1,767,632.00 2,267,473.00
32 Total Non-Special Education Disbursements & Transfers 6,733,781.00 6,299,028.00 8,577,408.00
33 TOTAL BUDGET OF DISBURSEMENTS & TRANSFERS (Including SPED) 10,844,881.00
34 NECESSARY CASH RESERVE 2,328,283.00
35 TOTAL REQUIREMENTS 13,173,164.00

General Fund (Page 16)



36
37 BEGINNING BALANCES

38 Cash Balance, 9-1 (41,163.00) 507,185.00 1,029,928.00
39 Investments, 9-1 2,207,023.00 1,760,711.00 1,300,000.00
40 County Treasurer's Balance, 9-1 1,307,039.00 1,189,967.00 1,000,000.00
41 Total Beginning Balance 3,472,899.00 3,457,863.00 3,329,928.00
42

43 RECEIPTS, & TRANSFERS

44 LOCAL SOURCES

45 Carline Tax 1115 9,402.00 8,343.00 8,500.00
46 Public Power District Sales Tax 1120 155,438.00 131,788.00 130,000.00
47 Motor Vehicle Taxes 1125 236,728.00 243,588.00 250,000.00
48 Tuition Received from Other Districts 1321 / 1323 / 1335 - -
49 Tuition Received from Individuals 1311-13 / 1370 - -

50 Other Tuition
1315 / 1320 / 1322 / 1330

/ 1331 / 1340 / 1360 4,830.00 9,240.00 2,500.00
51 Transportation Received from Individuals 1410-1411 -
52 Transportation Received from Other Districts 1420-1440 2,358.00 -
53 Interest 1510 / 1520 66,621.00 14,030.00 5,000.00
54 Community Service Activities 1800

55 Other Local Receipts 1910 / 1920 / 1990 1,735.00 1,550.00 1,000.00
56 Local License Fees/Court Fines 1911 / 1921 2,330.00 2,650.00 2,000.00
57 Nameplate Capacity Tax 3133

58 Categorical Grants from Corporations / Private 1925

59

60

61

62

63

64 COUNTY AND ESU SOURCES

65 Fines and License Fees 2110 27,425.00 26,504.00 25,000.00
66 Other County Sources 2130

67 ESU Receipts 2210 250.00 2,525.00 1,000.00
68

69

70 STATE SOURCES

71 State Aid 3110 608,162.00 591,980.00 610,226.00
72 Special Education Programs 3120 959,609.00 1,032,878.00 1,140,000.00
73 Special Education Transportation 3125 21,789.00 37,445.00 35,000.00
74 Homestead Exemption 3130 88,987.00 84,062.00
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75 Payments for Wards of the State or Court 3160 / 3161

76 Pro-Rate Motor Vehicles 3180 12,422.00 10,729.00 10,000.00
77 Payments for High Ability Learners 3535 4,206.00 4,166.00 4,000.00
78 Other State Appropriations

79
80
81
82
83
84 State Apportionment 3400 61,287.00 129,019.00 75,000.00
85 Other
86 State Categorical Programs 3500's 37,500.00 21,692.00 15,000.00
87 Other State Receipts 3990
88 Property Tax Credit and Personal Property Tax Credit 3131 / 3132 / 3134 436,549.00 1,505,298.00
89 FEDERAL SOURCES
90 Title ESSA Programs (Includes ESSA Title I) 4500-4511 72,051.00 120,720.00 75,000.00
91 4526-4528, 4531
92 REAP 35,797.00 39,350.00 30,000.00
93
94 IDEA Programs 4512-4523 122,187.00 116,511.00 120,000.00
95 4416-4418
96
97 Medicaid in Public Schools 4708 10,000.00 6,000.00 5,000.00
98 Medicaid Administrative Activities in Public Schools 4709 8,913.00 6,120.00 5,000.00
99 Title 8 (Impact Aid) 4305

100 Other Federal Non-Categorical Receipts 4524 6,154.00 10,000.00 6,000.00
101 -
102 -
103 -
104 Vocational Education (Carl Perkins) 4525
105 Other Federal Categorical Receipts 4530 -
106
107 Grants from Corporations & Other Private Interests 4710
108 ESSERs III 303,837.00 57,687.00 -
109 NON-REVENUE SOURCES
110 Tax Anticipation Notes 5150
111 Long Term Loans 5400
112 Insurance Adjustments 5301 9,047.00 13,223.00 5,000.00
113 Sale of Property 5300 4,954.00 1,520.00 1,000.00
114 Transfers from _______________________ Fund 5200
115 Cash Balance from Dissolved/Merged Districts 5610

General Fund (Page 18)



116
117 Other Non-Revenue Receipts 5690 30,261.00 14,655.00 5,000.00
118 Learning Community Property Taxes
119 Interfund Loan From Special Buildling Fund 9003 1,500,000.00
120 Total Available Resources Before Property Taxes 6,811,370.00 7,703,494.00 7,396,154.00
121 Personal and Real Property Taxes 1100 4,467,969.00 3,693,094.00 5,777,010.00
122 TOTAL RESOURCES AVAILABLE 11,279,339.00 11,396,588.00 13,173,164.00
123 Less: Disbursements & Transfers 7,821,476.00 8,066,660.00
124 BALANCE FORWARD 3,457,863.00 3,329,928.00

PROPERTY TAX RECAP
1.  Tax from Line 121 5,777,010.00
2.  Compute County Treasurer's Commission at 1% of tax collections. 58,354.00
3.  Total Personal and Real Property Tax Requirement 5,835,364.00

Note:  To present a balanced budget, TOTAL RESOURCES AVAILABLE on line 122 must agree with TOTAL REQUIREMENTS on line 35 in the Adopted Column.
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Ravenna Public Schools
Schedule B - Levies

Levy Limit Compliance Levies Expected to be Set by County
NOTE:  The Schedule portion below is to determine if the School District has met the levy limitations. NOTE:  The Schedule portion below is to assist with the Levy setting process.

Line
No.

General Fund
(Column A)

Bond Funds
(Column B)

Special Building
Funds

(Column C)

Qualified Capital
Purpose

Undertaking
Funds

(Column D) Fund Property Taxes Valuation Expected Levy

1 Total Personal and Real Property Taxes -Cover Page 5,835,364.00 464,301.00 - -
2 Exclusions:

3 Bonded indebtedness secured by a levy on property (Includes Co. Treasurer Comm.) - 464,301.00 - General Fund $ 5,835,364.00 $ 932,698,401 0.625643

4 Judgments not paid by liability insurance - Special Building Fund $ - $ 932,698,401 0.000000

5 Bond Fund $ 464,301.00 $ 744,579,642 0.062357

6 Voluntary termination agreements with certificated Teachers 9/1/17 and after - Bond Fund $ - $ 932,698,401 0.000000

7 Bond Fund $ - $ 932,698,401 0.000000

8 QCPUF Fund $ - $ 932,698,401 0.000000

9 QCPUF Fund $ - $ 932,698,401 0.000000

10 $ - $ 932,698,401 0.000000

11 $ - $ 932,698,401 0.000000

12 Total Exclusions (Line 3 + Line 11) - 464,301.00 - - $ - $ 932,698,401 0.000000

13
Total Personal and Real Property Tax Requirement Subject to the Levy Limitation
 (Line 1 minus Line 12) 5,835,364.00 - - - $ - $ 932,698,401 0.000000

14 Assessed Valuation 932,698,401 932,698,401 932,698,401 932,698,401 $ - $ 932,698,401 0.000000

15 Levy Subject to Limitation ((Line 13 / Line 14) x 100) 0.625643 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 $ - $ 932,698,401 0.000000

16 Total Levy for Compliance 0.625643 Total $ 6,299,665.00 $ 0.688000

Property Tax Request MUST also be within the School District's Property Tax Request Authority. Must agree to Cover

If the total levy on Line 16 is $1.05, or less, the levy limitation per State Statute Section 77-3442 has been met.

If Total of Line 16 is greater than $1.05 and you did not hold a successful election to override the levy, you are in violation of the levy lid.  The school district must reduce
property taxes to meet the levy limitation.

If Total of Line 16 is greater than $1.05 and you held a successful election to override the levy, which is in effect for the you must attach a copy of the election ballot and
the certified election returns to your budget.

Qualified Capital Purpose Undertaking Fund levy.  A district may only exceed the maximum levy of five and one-fifth cents per one hundred dollars of taxable valuation in any year if (i) the taxable valuation
of the district is lower than the taxable valuation in the year in which the district last issued capital purpose undertaking bonds or (ii) such maximum levy is insufficient to meet the annual principal and interest
obligations for all capital purpose undertaking bonds.  Projects beginning after April 19, 2016 can only have a maximum levy of three cents per one hundred dollars of taxable valuation in any year.  (Statute 79-
10,110 & 79-10,110.02).

Special Building Fund levy.  Limit on Building Fund levy of 14 cents (Statute 79-10,120)

REMINDER:      School districts that have combined levies greater than $1.20 or the combined levies that exceeded the maximum levy approved at a special election may be subject to petitions for the free
holding of territory.  Combined levies do not include levies for bonded indebtedness approved by the voters of a school district or levies for the refinancing of such bonded indebtedness.

Voluntary Termination Exclusions

Line 6 Amount levied by school district at maximum levy to pay for current and future qualified voluntary termination incentives for certificated teachers pursuant to statute.  Payments cannot exceed $35,000,
must be paid within 5 years, will result in savings to the school, were not included in a collective bargaining agreement

Line 7 Amounts levied by school district at maximum levy to pay for 50% of the current and future sums agreed to be paid to certificated employees in exchange for voluntary termination between 9/1/18 to
8/31/19 as a result of collective bargaining agreement in force on 9/1/17

Schedule B



Notice of Special Hearing To Set Final Tax Request
Ravenna Public Schools (10-0069) in Buffalo County, Nebraska

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given, in compliance with the provisions of State Statute Section 77-1632, that the governing body will meet on the 8th day of, September 2025 at 7:01 o'clock
P.M., at Ravenna Public Schools High School Library for the purpose of hearing support, opposition, criticism, suggestions or observations of taxpayers relating to setting the final tax
request.

2024-2025 2025-2026 Change
Property Valuations 825,454,373 932,698,401 13%

2024-2025  Budget Information 2025-2026 Budget Information

Fund
2024-2025

Operating Budget

2024-2025
Property Tax

 Request
2024

Tax Rate

Property Tax Rate
(2023-2024 Request

Divided By
2024 Valuation)

2025-2026
Operating Budget

2025-2026
Proposed Property

Tax Request

Proposed
2025

Tax Rate

Chang
e in
Tax
Rate

Change in
Operating

Budget

General Fund 9,095,924.00 4,489,575.00 0.543891 0.481353 10,844,881.00 5,835,364.00 0.625643 15% 19%

Bond Fund(s) K - 12 0.000000 0.000000 877,529.00 464,301.00 0.062357 #DIV/0! 0

Bond Fund(s)  K - 8 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 #DIV/0! 0

Bond Fund(s)  9 - 12 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 #DIV/0! 0

Bond Fund _____________ 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 #DIV/0! 0

Special Building Fund 3,060,870.00 1,137,247.00 0.137772 0.121931 9,878,177.00 - 0.000000 -100% 223%

Qualified Capital Purpose
Undertaking Fund  K - 12 246,262.00 243,697.00 0.029523 0.026128 254,546.00 - 0.000000 -100% 3%

Qualified Capital Purpose
Undertaking Fund  K - 8 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 #DIV/0! 0

Qualified Capital Purpose
Undertaking Fund  9 - 12 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 #DIV/0! 0

Total 12,403,056.00 5,870,519.00 0.711186 0.629412 21,855,133.00 6,299,665.00 0.688000 -3% 76%



 BUDGET STATEMENT AND CERTIFICATION OF TAX County-District # 10-0069

Line
No.

DEPRECIATION FUND
Object/
Source
Number

ACTUAL
9-1-2023 to 8-31-2024

(Column 1)

ACTUAL/ESTIMATED
9-1-2024 to 8-31-2025

(Column 2)

ADOPTED
9-1-2025 to 8-31-2026

(Column 3)

1 DISBURSEMENTS & TRANSFERS
2 Re-Appropriated Funds 72,774.00 592,800.00 257,909.00
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11 Transfers to General Fund 8000-911
12 Total Disbursements & Transfers 72,774.00 592,800.00
13 TOTAL BUDGET OF DISBURSEMENTS & TRANSFERS 257,909.00
14 TOTAL REQUIREMENTS 257,909.00
15 BEGINNING BALANCES, RECEIPTS, & TRANSFERS
16 Cash Balance, 9-1 457,576.00 649,929.00 157,759.00
17 Investments, 9-1
18 Total Beginning Balance 457,576.00 649,929.00 157,759.00
19 LOCAL SOURCES
20 Interest 1510 646.00 630.00 150.00
21 14,481.00
22 NON-REVENUE SOURCES
23 Transfers from General Fund 5200 250,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00
24
25
26
27 TOTAL RESOURCES AVAILABLE 722,703.00 750,559.00 257,909.00
28 Less:  Disbursements & Transfers 72,774.00 592,800.00
29 BALANCE FORWARD 649,929.00 157,759.00

NOTE:  To present a balanced budget, TOTAL RESOURCES AVAILABLE on line 27 must agree with TOTAL REQUIREMENTS on line 14 in the Adopted Column.

Depreciation Fund



BUDGET STATEMENT AND CERTIFICATION OF TAX County-District # 10-0069

Line
No.

EMPLOYEE BENEFIT FUND
Object/
Source
Number

ACTUAL
9-1-2023 to 8-31-2024

(Column 1)

ACTUAL/ESTIMATED
9-1-2024 to 8-31-2025

(Column 2)

ADOPTED
9-1-2025 to 8-31-2026

(Column 3)

1 DISBURSEMENTS & TRANSFERS
2 Re-Appropriated Funds 893.00 - 524,367.00
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11 Transfers to General Fund 8000-911
12 Total Disbursements & Transfers 893.00 -
13 TOTAL BUDGET OF DISBURSEMENTS & TRANSFERS 524,367.00
14 NECESSARY CASH RESERVE
15 TOTAL REQUIREMENTS 524,367.00
16 BEGINNING BALANCES, RECEIPTS, & TRANSFERS
17 Cash Balance, 9-1 116,868.00 219,709.00 370,867.00
18 Investments, 9-1
19 Total Beginning Balance 116,868.00 219,709.00 370,867.00
20 LOCAL SOURCES
21 Interest 1510 3,734.00 1,158.00 3,500.00
22
23 NON-REVENUE SOURCES
24 Transfers from General Fund 5200 100,000.00 150,000.00 150,000.00
25
26
27
28 TOTAL RESOURCES AVAILABLE 220,602.00 370,867.00 524,367.00
29 Less:  Disbursements & Transfers 893.00 -
30 BALANCE FORWARD 219,709.00 370,867.00

Note:  To present a balanced budget, TOTAL RESOURCES AVAILABLE on line 28 must agree with TOTAL REQUIREMENTS on line 15 in the Adopted Column.

Employee Benefit Fund



BUDGET STATEMENT AND CERTIFICATION OF TAX County-District # 10-0069

Line
No.

CONTINGENCY FUND
Object/
Source
Number

ACTUAL
9-1-2023 to 8-31-2024

(Column 1)

ACTUAL/ESTIMATED
9-1-2024 to 8-31-2025

(Column 2)

ADOPTED
9-1-2025 to 8-31-2026

(Column 3)

1 DISBURSEMENTS & TRANSFERS
2 Legal Services 2330
3 Judgments/Settlements 820
4
5
6
7 Transfers to General Fund 8000-911
8 Total Disbursements & Transfers - -
9 TOTAL BUDGET OF DISBURSEMENTS & TRANSFERS -

10 TOTAL REQUIREMENTS -
11 BEGINNING BALANCES, RECEIPTS, & TRANSFERS
12 Cash Balance, 9-1
13 Investments, 9-1
14 Total Beginning Balance - - -
15 LOCAL SOURCES
16 Interest 1510
17
18 NON-REVENUE SOURCES
19 Transfers from General Fund 5200
20
21 TOTAL RESOURCES AVAILABLE - - -
22 Less:  Disbursements & Transfers - -
23 BALANCE FORWARD - -

Budgeted Calculation of Maximum Total Disbursements & Transfers

$ 10,844,881.00 x .05 = 542,244.05
(Total Budget of Disbursements & Transfers-General Fund) (Column 3,  Line 9 may not exceed this amount)
[From General Fund Line 33]

Note:  To present a balanced budget, TOTAL RESOURCES AVAILABLE on line 21 must agree with TOTAL REQUIREMENTS on line 10 in the Adopted Column.

Contingency Fund



BUDGET STATEMENT AND CERTIFICATION OF TAX County-District # 10-0069

Line
No.

ACTIVITIES FUND
Object/
Source
Number

ACTUAL
9-1-2023 to 8-31-2024

(Column 1)

ACTUAL/ESTIMATED
9-1-2024 to 8-31-2025

(Column 2)

ADOPTED
9-1-2025 to 8-31-2026

(Column 3)

1 DISBURSEMENTS & TRANSFERS
2 284,824.00 272,611.00 505,627.00
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11 Transfers to General Fund 8000-911
12 Total Disbursements & Transfers 284,824.00 272,611.00
13 TOTAL BUDGET OF DISBURSEMENTS & TRANSFERS 505,627.00
14 NECESSARY CASH RESERVE
15 TOTAL REQUIREMENTS 505,627.00
16 BEGINNING BALANCES, RECEIPTS, & TRANSFERS
17 Cash Balance, 9-1 192,446.00 227,991.00 251,630.00
18 Investments, 9-1
19 Total Beginning Balance 192,446.00 227,991.00 251,630.00
20 LOCAL SOURCES
21 Interest 1510 312.00 333.00 350.00
22 Activities Receipts 1790 280,057.00 240,417.00 208,647.00
23 Admissions 1710
24
25 NON-REVENUE SOURCES
26 Transfers from General Fund 5200 40,000.00 55,500.00 45,000.00
27
28 TOTAL RESOURCES AVAILABLE 512,815.00 524,241.00 505,627.00
29 Less:  Disbursements & Transfers 284,824.00 272,611.00
30 BALANCE FORWARD 227,991.00 251,630.00

NOTE:  To present a balanced budget, TOTAL RESOURCES AVAILABLE on line 28 must agree with TOTAL REQUIREMENTS on line 15 in the Adopted Column.

Activities Fund



BUDGET STATEMENT AND CERTIFICATION OF TAX County-District # 10-0069

Line
No.

SCHOOL NUTRITION FUND
Object/
Source
Number

ACTUAL
9-1-2023 to 8-31-2024

(Column 1)

ACTUAL/ESTIMATED
9-1-2024 to 8-31-2025

(Column 2)

ADOPTED
9-1-2025 to 8-31-2026

(Column 3)

1 DISBURSEMENTS & TRANSFERS

2 Salaries 100's 137,849.00 109,786.00 135,000.00
3 Employee Benefits 200's 74,913.00 69,346.00 90,000.00
4 Purchased Services 300 / 400 481.00 1,608.00 1,000.00
5 Supplies & Materials (Excluding Food) 610 18,169.00 8,211.00 20,000.00
6 Food 630 163,346.00 170,343.00 200,000.00
7 Capital Outlay (New & Replacement) 731, 733, 739 - 17,245.00 50,000.00
8 Other Expenses 1,176.00 1,101.00 10,104.00
9

10

11 Transfers to General Fund 8000-911

12 Total Disbursements & Transfers 395,934.00 377,640.00
13 TOTAL BUDGET OF DISBURSEMENTS & TRANSFERS 506,104.00
14 NECESSARY CASH RESERVE

15 TOTAL REQUIREMENTS 506,104.00
16 BEGINNING BALANCES, RECEIPTS, & TRANSFERS

17 Cash Balance, 9-1 111,889.00 46,506.00 63,688.00
18 Investments, 9-1

19 Total Beginning Balance 111,889.00 46,506.00 63,688.00
20 LOCAL SOURCES

21 Interest 1510 92.00 36.00 50.00
22 Sale of Lunches/Milk 1610-1650 134,598.00 134,333.00 190,000.00
23 Other Nonrevenue Receipts 814.00 7,658.00 866.00
24 STATE SOURCES

25 State Reimbursement 3150 1,525.00 1,410.00 1,500.00
26

27 FEDERAL SOURCES

28 Federal Reimbursement 4210 / 4211 168,522.00 158,385.00 200,000.00
29

30 NON-REVENUE SOURCES

31 Transfers from General Fund 5200 25,000.00 93,000.00 50,000.00
32

33 TOTAL RESOURCES AVAILABLE 442,440.00 441,328.00 506,104.00
34 Less:  Disbursements & Transfers 395,934.00 377,640.00
35 BALANCE FORWARD 46,506.00 63,688.00

NOTE:  To present a balanced budget, TOTAL RESOURCES AVAILABLE on line 33 must agree with TOTAL REQUIREMENTS on line 15 in the Adopted Column.
School Nutrition Fund



 BUDGET STATEMENT AND CERTIFICATION OF TAX County-District # 10-0069

Line
No.

BOND FUND
Object/
Source
Number

ACTUAL
9-1-2023 to 8-31-2024

(Column 1)

ACTUAL/ESTIMATED
9-1-2024 to 8-31-2025

(Column 2)

ADOPTED
9-1-2025 to 8-31-2026

(Column 3)

1 DISBURSEMENTS & TRANSFERS
2 Bond - Refunded 831 - -
3 Bond - Principal 831 195,000.00
4 Bond - Interest 832 222,871.00
5 Other (10% Allowance for Delinquent Taxes) 41,787.00
6 Transfers to General Fund 8000-911
7 Interfund Loan Repayment To General Fund 417,871.00
8 Total Disbursements & Transfers - -
9 TOTAL BUDGET OF DISBURSEMENTS & TRANSFERS 877,529.00

10 NECESSARY CASH RESERVE
11 TOTAL REQUIREMENTS 877,529.00
12 BEGINNING BALANCES, RECEIPTS, & TRANSFERS
13 Cash Balance, 9-1 - - -
14 Investments, 9-1
15 County Treasurers Balance, 9-1
16 Total Beginning Balance - - -
17 LOCAL SOURCES
18 Carline Tax 1115
19 Interest 1510
20
21
22 STATE SOURCES
23 Homestead Exemption 3130
24 Pro-Rate Motor Vehicle 3180
25
26 Property Tax Credit
27 NON-REVENUE SOURCES
28 Sales of Bonds (Re-funding) 5101
29 Transfers from General Fund 5200 -
30
31 Interfund Loan From Special Building Fund 417,871.00
32 Total Available Resources Before Property Taxes - - 417,871.00
33 Personal and Real Property Taxes 1100 - 459,658.00
34 TOTAL RESOURCES AVAILABLE - - 877,529.00
35 Less:  Disbursements & Transfers - -
36 BALANCE FORWARD - -

PROPERTY TAX RECAP
1.  Tax From Line 33 459,658.00
2.  Compute County Treasurer's Commission at 1% of tax requirement. 4,643.00
3.  Total Personal and Real Property Tax Requirement. 464,301.00

 
Note:  To present a balanced budget, TOTAL RESOURCES AVAILABLE on line 34 must agree with TOTAL REQUIREMENTS on line 11 in the Adopted Column.

Bond Fund



School District Total Debt Outstanding as of September 1, 2025

The district officers of any school district in Nebraska shall have power, on the terms and conditions set forth in sections 10-702
to 10-716, to issue the bonds of the district for the purpose of (1) purchasing a site for and erecting thereon a schoolhouse or
schoolhouses or a teacherage or teacherages, or for such purchase or erection, or purchasing an existing building or buildings
for use as a schoolhouse or schoolhouses, including the site or sites upon which such building or buildings are located, and
furnishing the same, in such district, (2) retiring registered warrants, and (3) paying for additions to or repairs for a schoolhouse
or schoolhouses or a teacherage or teacherages.

School districts also have the ability to issue bonds as set forth in State Statute Section 79-10,110 for the purpose of paying 
amounts necessary for the abatement of environmental hazards, accessibility barrier elimination, or modifications for life 
safety code violations, indoor air quality, or mold abatement and prevention.

The District has the following debt outstanding as of September 1, 2025:
  (Include Bond fund(s) and Qualified Capital Purpose Undertaking Fund)

Fiscal Year Principal Interest Total

2025-2026 $ 195,000.00 $ 222,871.00 $ 417,871.00

2026-2027 $ 185,000.00 $ 233,382.00 $ 418,382.00

2027-2028 $ 195,000.00 $ 224,132.00 $ 419,132.00

2028-2029 and
thereafter $ 4,925,000.00 $ 2,166,223.00 $ 7,091,223.00

Total
All Years $ 5,500,000.00 $ 2,846,608.00 $ 8,346,608.00

Debt Outstanding



 BUDGET STATEMENT AND CERTIFICATION OF TAX County-District # 10-0069

Line
No.

SPECIAL BUILDING FUND
Object/
Source
Number

ACTUAL
9-1-2023 to 8-31-2024

(Column 1)

ACTUAL/ESTIMATED
9-1-2024 to 8-31-2025

(Column 2)

ADOPTED
9-1-2025 to 8-31-2026

(Column 3)

1 DISBURSEMENTS & TRANSFERS
2 Purchased Services 400 386,588.00 69,657.00
3 Supplies 600 8,502.00 245,003.00
4 Capital Outlay (New Only) 700's 14,350.00 15,200.00 7,500,000.00
5 Site Acquisition & Improvements 710 460,306.00
6 Building Acquisition & Improvement 720 45,000.00
7 Loan Repayment 831 / 832 15,733.00
8 Interfund Loan to General Fund 9003 1,500,000.00
9 Interfund Loan To Bond Fund 417,871.00

10 Total Disbursements & Transfers  409,440.00 390,593.00
11 TOTAL BUDGET OF DISBURSEMENTS & TRANSFERS 9,878,177.00
12 TOTAL REQUIREMENTS 9,878,177.00
13 BEGINNING BALANCES & RECEIPTS
14 Cash Balance, 9-1 1,435,628.00 48,408.00 5,876,956.00
15 Investments, 9-1 1,556,709.00 2,000,000.00
16 County Treasurer's Balance, 9-1 155,144.00 50,000.00
17 Total Beginning Balance 1,435,628.00 1,760,261.00 7,926,956.00
18 LOCAL SOURCES
19 Carlline Tax 1115 1,990.00 1,000.00
20 Interest 1510 52,375.00 45,304.00 15,000.00
21 Public Power District Sales Tax 20,522.00 33,273.00 16,500.00
22
23 STATE SOURCES
24 Homestead Exemption 3130 11,748.00 21,294.00
25 Pro-Rate Motor Vehicles 3180 1,624.00 2,206.00 850.00
26
27 Property Tax Credit 3131 57,635.00 381,304.00
28 FEDERAL SOURCES
29 Total Federal Receipts 4000's
30 NON-REVENUE SOURCES
31 Sale of Bonds 5101 5,384,040.00 -
32 Long Term Loans 5400
33 Sale of Property 5300
34 Learning Community Property Taxes 8,500.00
35 Interfund Loan Repayment From Bond Fund & General Fund 9003 1,917,871.00
36 Total Available Resources Before Property Taxes 1,579,532.00 7,638,172.00 9,878,177.00
37 Personal and Real Property Taxes 1100 590,169.00 679,377.00 -
38 TOTAL RESOURCES AVAILABLE 2,169,701.00 8,317,549.00 9,878,177.00
39 Less:  Disbursements & Transfers 409,440.00 390,593.00
40 BALANCE FORWARD 1,760,261.00 7,926,956.00

PROPERTY TAX RECAP
1.  Tax From Line 37 -
2.  Compute County Treasurer's Commission at 1% of tax requirement. -
3.  Total Personal and Real Property Tax Requirement. -

Note:  To present a balanced budget, TOTAL RESOURCES AVAILABLE on line 38 must agree with TOTAL REQUIREMENTS on line 12 in the Adopted Column.
Special Building Fund



BUDGET STATEMENT AND CERTIFICATION OF TAX County-District # 10-0069

Line
No.

QUALIFIED CAPITAL PURPOSE
UNDERTAKING FUND

Object/
Source
Number

ACTUAL
9-1-2023 to 8-31-2024

(Column 1)

ACTUAL/ESTIMATED
9-1-2024 to 8-31-2025

(Column 2)

ADOPTED
9-1-2025 to 8-31-2026

(Column 3)

1 DISBURSEMENTS & TRANSFERS
2 Building & Site Improvement 720 - - 254,546.00
3 Bond - Refunded 831
4 Bond - Principal 831
5 Bond - Interest 832
6
7 Interfund Loan/Repayment To _____________ Fund
8 Total Disbursements & Transfers - -
9 TOTAL BUDGET OF DISBURSEMENTS & TRANSFERS 254,546.00

10 NECESSARY CASH RESERVE
11 TOTAL REQUIREMENTS 254,546.00
12 BEGINNING BALANCES & RECEIPTS
13 Cash Balance, 9-1 2.00 2.00 210,000.00
14 Investments, 9-1
15 County Treasurers Balance, 9-1 40,000.00
16 Total Beginning Balance 2.00 2.00 250,000.00
17   LOCAL SOURCES
18 Carline Tax 1115 398.00 200.00
18 Interest 1510 200.00
20
21   STATE SOURCES
22 Homestead Exemption 3130 4,563.00
23 Pro-Rate Motor Vehicle 3180 7,483.00 4,146.00
24
25 Property Tax Credit 3131 88,709.00
26 FEDERAL SOURCES
27 Total Federal Receipts 4000's
28 NON-REVENUE SOURCES
29 Qualified School Construction Bonds 5301
30 Long Term Loans 5400
31 Interfund Loan/Repayment From ___________ Fund
32 Total Available Resources Before Property Taxes 2.00 101,155.00 254,546.00
33 Personal and Real Property Taxes 1100 148,845.00 -
34 TOTAL RESOURCES AVAILABLE 2.00 250,000.00 254,546.00
35 Less:  Disbursements & Transfers - -
36 BALANCE FORWARD 2.00 250,000.00

PROPERTY TAX RECAP
1.  Tax From Line 33 -
2.  Compute County Treasurer's Commission at 1% of tax requirement. -
3.  Total Personal and Real Property Tax Requirement. -

Note:  To present a balanced budget, TOTAL RESOURCES AVAILABLE on line 34 must agree with TOTAL REQUIREMENTS on line 11 in the Adopted Column.

Qualified Capital Purpose Undertaking Fund



BUDGET STATEMENT AND CERTIFICATION OF TAX County-District # 10-0069

Line
No.

COOPERATIVE FUND
Function/
Source
Number

ACTUAL
9-1-2023 to 8-31-2024

(Column 1)

ACTUAL/ESTIMATED
9-1-2024 to 8-31-2025

(Column 2)

ADOPTED
9-1-2025 to 8-31-2026

(Column 3)

1 DISBURSEMENTS
2 All Instruction 1000's / 1200's
3 Support Services - Pupils  (SPED and Non-SPED Related) 2100's
4 Support Services - Staff 2200's
5 Executive Administration Services 2320
6 Office of the Principal 2410
7 General Administration - Business Services 2500
8 Community Services 3300
9 State Categorical Programs 3500's

10 Federal Programs 6000's
11
12
13
14 Total Disbursements - -
15 TOTAL BUDGET OF DISBURSEMENTS -
16 NECESSARY CASH RESERVE
17 TOTAL REQUIREMENTS -
18 BEGINNING BALANCES, RECEIPTS, & TRANSFERS
19 Cash Balance, 9-1
20 Investments, 9-1
21 Total Beginning Balance - - -
22 LOCAL SOURCES
23 Tuition Received from Districts 1321
24
25 STATE SOURCES
26 State Non-Categorical Programs
27 State Categorical Programs 3500
28
29 FEDERAL SOURCES
30 Federal Programs 4000's
31
32
33 NON-REVENUE SOURCES
34 Transfers from General Fund 5200
35
36 TOTAL RESOURCES AVAILABLE - - -
37 Less:  Disbursements - -
38 BALANCE FORWARD - -

NOTE:  Pages should only be filled out by the school acting as the fiscal agent for the Cooperative.  All schools show payment for services in the General Fund.

Note:  To present a balanced budget, TOTAL RESOURCES AVAILABLE on line 36 must agree with TOTAL REQUIREMENTS on line 17 in the Adopted Column.

Cooperative Fund



 BUDGET STATEMENT AND CERTIFICATION OF TAX County-District # 10-0069

Line
No.

STUDENT FEE FUND
Function/
Source
Number

ACTUAL
9-1-2023 to 8-31-2024

(Column 1)

ACTUAL/ESTIMATED
9-1-2024 to 8-31-2025

(Column 2)

ADOPTED
9-1-2025 to 8-31-2026

(Column 3)

1 DISBURSEMENTS
2 Extracurricular Activities
3 Postsecondary Education
4 Summer or Night School
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14 Total Disbursements - -
15 TOTAL BUDGET OF DISBURSEMENTS -
16 NECESSARY CASH RESERVE
17 TOTAL REQUIREMENTS -
18 BEGINNING BALANCES & RECEIPTS
19 Cash Balance, 9-1
20 Investments, 9-1
21 Total Beginning Balance - - -
22 LOCAL SOURCES
23 Interest 1510
24 Extracurricular Activities Fees 1741
25 Postsecondary Education Fees 1742
26 Summer or Night School Fees 1743
27
28
29
30 NON-REVENUE SOURCES
31
32
33
34 TOTAL RESOURCES AVAILABLE - - -
35 Less:  Disbursements - -
36 BALANCE FORWARD - -

Note:  To present a balanced budget, TOTAL RESOURCES AVAILABLE on line 34 must agree with TOTAL REQUIREMENTS on line 17 in the Adopted Column.

Student Fee Fund



GENERAL FUND LINE ITEM BUDGET

2022-2023 2023-24 2024-25
01 1100 111 001 000 SALARIES TEACHERS-SECONDARY 1,038,562 921,205 923,742
01 1100 111 002 000 SALARIES TEACHERS ELEM. 985,585 750,000 971,972
01 1100 112 001 000 AIDES/COACHES 0 7,000 5,000
01 1100 120 001 000 SUBSTITUTE OR TEMPORARY SALARIES 1,000 3,500 3,000
01 1100 123 001 000 Sub Salaries Secon 37,000 25,000 25,000
01 1100 123 002 000 Sub Salaries Elem 33,000 25,000 20,000
01 1000 150 001 000 ADDITIONAL Comp-non
01 1100 151 001 000 ADDITIONAL COMP. TEACHERS/PROF. STAFF 0 128,000 130,000
01 1100 151 002 000 ADDITIONAL COMP. TEACHERS/PROF. STAFF 0 40,000 40,000
01 1100 152 001 000 ADDITIONAL COMP. AIDES 0 3,000 5,000
01 1100 211 001 000 Health Ins Secon 397,188 350,000 407,103
01 1100 211 002 000 Health Ins Elem 398,028 300,000 428,318
01 1100 212 001 000 GROUP INSURANCE-AIDES 0 25 25
01 1100 213 001 000 GROUP INS.-SUBS 0 1,000 1,000
01 1100 213 002 000 GROUP INS.-SUBS 7,280 7,500 7,500
01 1100 220 001 000 FICA-NON INSTRUCTIONAL 0 250 250
01 1100 221 001 000 Fica Secon 82,996 80,000 75,000
01 1100 221 002 000 Fica Elem 78,687 65,000 78,000
01 1100 222 001 000 FICA-COACHES/AIDES 0 1,000 1,000
01 1100 223 001 000 FICA-SUB SUBS 2,700 2,000 2,000
01 1100 223 002 000 FICA-SUB SUBS 2,500 2,000 2,000
01 1100 231 001 000 RETIREMENT TEACHERS/ADMINS 102,686 105,000 95,000
01 1100 231 002 000 RETIREMENT TEACHERS/ADMIN 97,355 85,000 100,000
01 1100 232 001 000 RETIREMENT-COACHES/AIDES 0 400 400
01 1100 233 001 000 RETIREMENT-SUBS 0 200 200
01 1100 233 002 000 RETIREMENT-SUBS 0 200 200
01 1100 281 001 000 CASH IN LIEU/HSA 8,357 15,000 20,000
01 1100 281 002 000 CASH IN LIEU/HSA 10,000 25,000 25,000
01 1100 283 001 000 UNEMPLOYMENT COMP OR INS 0 100 100
01 1100 283 002 000 UNEMPLOYMENT COMP OR INS 0 100 100
01 1100 330 001 000 ASSEMBLIES 1,000 5,000 5,000
01 1100 330 002 000 ASSEMBLIES 1,000 5,000 5,000
01 1100 334 000 000 Mileage for Psyche Services 2,500 2,500 2,500
01 1100 382 000 000 INTERNET SERVICES 10,000 7,500 7,500
01 1100 382 001 000 Distance Education 7,500 0 0
01 1100 431 001 000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE - CONTRACTED 5,000 0 0
01 1100 431 002 000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE - CONTRACTED 1,500 0 0
01 1100 443 001 000 LEASED EQUIP 9,000 8,000 10,000
01 1100 443 002 000 LEASED EQUIP 8,500 2,500 2,500
01 1100 580 001 000 Travel Secon 2,000 5,000 5,000



01 1100 580 002 000 Travel Elem 1,500 2,000 2,000
01 1100 591 001 000 LMHP Contracted Through ESU - Secondary 0 15,000 15,000
01 1100 591 001 000 LMHP Contracted Through ESU - Elementary 0 15,000 15,000
01 1100 610 001 000 Gen Supplies Secon 15,000 15,000 15,000
01 1100 610 002 000 Gen Supplies Elem 15,000 15,000 15,000
01 1100 640 001 000 Textbooks Secon 30,000 30,000 30,000
01 1100 640 002 000 Textbooks Elem 30,000 30,000 30,000
01 1100 733 001 000 Equipment Secon 10,000 10,000 10,000
01 1100 733 002 000 Equipment Elem 7,500 7,500 7,500
01 1100 734 001 000 Comp Equip Secon 60,000 60,000 40,000
01 1100 734 002 000 Comp Equip Elem 2,500 2,500 20,000
01 1100 735 001 000 Comp Software Secon 30,000 30,000 30,000
01 1100 735 002 000 Comp Software Elem 20,000 15,000 15,000
01 1100 810 001 000 FEES 5,500 2,500 2,500
01 1100 810 002 000 FEES 500 1,000 1,000
01 1100 890 001 000 Other Misc Exp Secon 2,500 3,000 3,000
01 1100 890 002 000 Other Misc Exp Elem 2,500 1,000 1,000
1100 SALARIES 3,563,424 3,232,480 3,656,410

01 1160 111 002 000 SALARIES TEACHERS POVERTY 80,000 80,000 67,000
01 1160 211 002 000 Poverty Program Health Ins 12,003 12,000 21,000
01 1160 221 002 000 Poverty Program FICA 3,000 3,000 5,000
01 1160 231 002 000 Poverty Program Retire 5,000 5,000 7,000
01 1160 281 002 000 TEACHERS/PRINCIPALS HSA 0 0 0
1160 POVERTY 100,003 100,000 100,000

01 1190 111 002 000 SALARIES TEACHERS PRE K 46,763 5,115 26,000
01 1190 112 002 000 PreK Para 42,900 20,000 35,000
01 1190 123 002 000 PreK Subs 1,500 1,500 2,000
01 1190 211 002 000 PreK Health 40,673 27,000 27,000
01 1190 212 002 000 GROUP INSURANCE-AIDES 0 8,000 10,000
01 1190 221 002 000 PreK Fica 6,974 6,974 5,000
01 1190 222 002 000 FICA-AIDES 0 1,500 2,500
01 1190 223 002 000 FICA-SUB SUBS 0 300 300
01 1190 231 002 000 PreK Retire 8,857 5,000 2,500
01 1190 232 002 000 RETIREMENT AIDES 0 2,000 4,000
01 1190 233 002 000 RETIREMENT-SUBS 0 150 250
01 1190 610 002 000 PreK Supplies 500 500 500
01 1190 890 002 000 PreK Misc Exp 500 500 500
1190 PREK 148,667 78,539 115,550



01 1200 111 001 000 SPED teachers 201,750 206,750 210,000
01 1200 111 002 000 SALARIES TEACHERS SPED ELEMENTARY 208,953 210,000 225,000
01 1200 112 001 000 SPED Paras 212,289 150,000 160,000
01 1200 112 002 000 Aide Elem 177,912 125,000 140,000
01 1200 116 001 000 Nurse Sp Ed Services 0 750 750
01 1200 116 002 000 Nurse Sp Ed Services 0 250 250
01 1200 122 001 000 Sub Paras Salary 0 1,500 1,500
01 1200 123 001 000 Sub Secon 12,000 5,000 5,000
01 1200 123 002 000 Sub Elem 10,000 7,500 7,500
01 1200 132 001 000 OT - AIDES/PARAS 0 1,500 1,500
01 1200 132 002 000 OT - AIDES/PARAS 0 100 250
01 1200 151 001 000 ADDITIONAL COMP. TEACHERS/PROF. STAFF 0 1,000 10,000
01 1200 211 001 000 Health Ins 97,156 75,000 60,000
01 1200 211 002 000 Health Ins Elem 120,124 75,000 85,000
01 1200 212 001 000 GROUP INSURANCE-AIDES 0 20,000 20,000
01 1200 212 002 000 GROUP INSURANCE-AIDES 0 25,000 25,000
01 1200 213 001 000 GROUP INS.-SUBS 0 0 200
01 1200 213 002 000 GROUP INS.-SUBS 0 100 200
01 1200 216 001 000 Health Ins. NURSE 0 100 100
01 1200 216 002 000 Health Ins-NURSE 0 100 100
01 1200 221 001 000 Fica Secon 33,857 20,000 15,000
01 1200 221 002 000 Fica Elem 29,810 20,000 20,000
01 1200 222 001 000 FICA-AIDES 0 10,000 10,000
01 1200 222 002 000 FICA-AIDES 0 7,500 8,500
01 1200 223 001 000 FICA-SUB SUBS 0 250 400
01 1200 223 002 000 FICA-SUB SUBS 0 500 750
01 1200 226 001 000 Fica-NURSE 0 100 100
01 1200 226 002 000 Fica-NURSE 0 50 50
01 1200 231 001 000 RETIREMENT TEACHERS/ADMINS 41,610 30,000 20,000
01 1200 231 002 000 RETIREMENT TEAHERS/ADMINS 37,502 30,000 25,000
01 1200 232 001 000 RETIREMENT AIDES 0 15,000 17,500
01 1200 232 002 000 RETIREMENT AIDES 0 10,000 15,000
01 1200 233 001 000 RETIREMENT-SUBS 0 250 250
01 1200 233 002 000 RETIREMENT-SUBS 0 100 100
01 1200 236 001 000 Retire-NURSE 0 100 100
01 1200 236 002 000 Retire-NURSE 0 50 50
01 1200 281 001 000 CASH IN LIEU/HSA 9,335 5,000 5,000
01 1200 282 001 000 INSTRUCTIONAL AIDES HSA 0 100 150
01 1200 282 002 000 INSTRUCTIONAL AIDES HSA 0 2,500 3,000
01 1200 283 002 000 INS/HSA Cont. 0 50 50
01 1200 286 001 000 NURSE-HSA 0 25 25
01 1200 286 002 000 NURSE-HSA 0 25 25
01 1200 320 001 000 Purch Prof Ser Secon 11,500 10,000 10,000
01 1200 320 002 000 Purch Prof Serv Elem 0 500 5,000
01 1200 330 001 000 Contracted Services 250 2,500 2,500



01 1200 520 001 000 INSURANCE(Property, Liability) 150 100 100
01 1200 569 001 000 TUITION-OTHER 150,000 100,000 200,000
01 1200 569 002 000 TUITION-OTHER 39,536 50,000 50,000
01 1200 580 001 000 Travel Secon 150 250 250
01 1200 580 002 000 Travel Elem 250 250 250
01 1200 591 001 000 SPED SUPERVISION SEC. 0 20,000 20,000
01 1200 591 002 000 SPED SUPERVISION ELEM. 33,888 15,000 20,000
01 1200 610 001 000 Gen Supplies 1,100 5,000 7,500
01 1200 610 002 000 Gen Supplies Elem 2,250 2,500 5,000
01 1200 640 001 000 Textbooks 750 750 750
01 1200 640 002 000 Textbooks Elem 600 600 600
01 1200 641 001 000 Digital Materials 200 200 200
01 1200 641 002 000 Digital Mat./EBOOKS 100 100 100
01 1200 733 001 000 Equipment Furn Secon 2,000 2,000 2,000
01 1200 733 002 000 Furniture Equip Elem 1,000 1,000 1,000
01 1200 734 001 000 Comp Equip Secon 2,000 2,000 2,000
01 1200 734 002 000 Computer Equip Elem 1,000 1,000 1,000
01 1200 735 001 000 Comp Software Secon 1,000 1,000 1,000
01 1200 735 002 000 Comp Software Elem 610 610 610
01 1200 810 001 000 Registration Secondary 250 100 250
01 1200 810 002 000 Registration Elem 1,000 1,000 1,000
1200 SPEDICAL ED School Age 1,441,882 1,272,710 1,424,510

01

01 1291 610 002 000 PRE Supplies 3,000 3,000 3,000
01 1291 640 002 000 Periodicals (3-5) 200 200 300
01 1291 733 000 000 Equipment (3-5) 1,700 1,700 1,700
1291 SPED AGES 3-5 4,900 4,900 5,000

01 2120 111 001 000 Counselor Sal Secon 58,064 58,500 60,000
01 2120 111 002 000 Counselor Sal Elem 14,516 14,650 16,000
01 2120 211 001 000 Health Ins. Secon 13,052 14,750 15,000
01 2120 211 002 000 Health Ins. Elem 3,227 3,650 3,715
01 2120 221 001 000 Fica Secon 4,442 4,442 5,000
01 2120 221 002 000 Fica Elem 1,111 1,111 1,500
01 2120 231 001 000 Retirement Secon 5,735 6,000 6,000
01 2120 231 002 000 Retirement Elem 1,434 1,500 1,500
01 2120 281 001 000 TEACHERS/PRINCIPALS HSA 0 2,500 2,500
01 2120 281 002 000 TEACHERS/PRINCIPALS HSA 0 750 750
01 2120 320 001 000 Purch Prof Ser Secon 1,000 1,000 1,250
01 2120 320 002 000 Purch Prof Ser Elem 1,000 1,000 1,000
01 2120 580 001 000 Travel Secon 500 500 500
01 2120 580 002 000 Travel Elem 60 60 500



01 2120 610 001 000 Supplies Secon 1,000 1,000 1,000
01 2120 610 002 000 Supplies Elem 1,000 1,000 1,000
01 2120 640 001 000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS 2,500 2,500 2,500
01 2120 640 002 000 Resource Texts 150 150 150
01 2120 735 001 000 Computer Software 100 100 100
01 2120 810 000 000 REGISTRATION 0 0 1,000
2120 COUNSELOR 108,891 115,163 120,965

01 2130 116 000 000 SALARIES -Professional Non-Cert. - NURSE 36,000 36,500 38,000
01 2130 216 000 000 GROUP INS.-NURSE 4,991 5,750 6,500
01 2130 226 000 000 FICA-NURSE 2,754 3,000 3,000
01 2130 236 000 000 RETIREMENT-NURSE 3,556 3,750 3,750
01 2130 286 000 000 NURSE-HSA 0 1,000 1,000
01 2130 320 001 000 Purch Prof Ser Secon 50 50 50
01 2130 320 002 000 Purch Prof Serv Elem 50 50 50
01 2130 580 000 000 Travel 200 200 200
01 2130 610 000 000 Health Supplies 2,500 5,000 5,000
01 2130 610 001 000 Instruc Mater Secon 100 100 100
01 2130 610 002 000 Instruc Mater Elem 200 200 200
01 2130 733 000 000 Equipment 300 300 300
01 2130 810 000 000 Dues And Fees 150 150 150
2130 NURSE 50,851 56,050 58,300

01 2131 116 001 000 SALARIES -Professional Non-Cert. - NURSE 13,500 15,000 14,000
01 2131 116 002 000 SALARIES -Professional Non-Cert. -NURSE 13,500 15,000 14,000
01 2131 216 001 000 GROUP INS.-NURSE 1,972 2,250 2,250
01 2131 216 002 000 GROUP INS.-NURSE 1,972 2,250 2,250
01 2131 226 001 000 FICA-NURSE 1,033 1,250 1,250
01 2131 226 002 000 FICA-NURSE 1,033 1,250 1,250
01 2131 236 001 000 RETIREMENT-NURSE 1,334 1,500 1,500
01 2131 236 002 000 RETIREMENT-NURSE 1,334 1,500 1,500
01 2131 286 001 000 NURSE-HSA 0 0 1,000
01 2131 286 002 000 NURSE-HSA 0 0 1,000
2131 HEALTH SERVICES SPED-NURSE 35,678 40,000 40,000

01 2140 111 000 000 SALARIES TEACHERS/PROFESSIONALS 0 0 7,000
01 2140 211 000 000 GROUN INSURANCE TEACHERS/ADMINS 0 0 1,000
01 2140 221 000 000 FICA TEACHERS ADMIN 0 0 850
01 2140 231 000 000 RETIREMENT TEACHERS/ADMINS 0 0 850
01 2140 591 001 000 LMHP Services - Purchased from ESU 10 0 0 15,000



01 2140 591 002 000 LMHP Services - Purchased from ESU 10 0 0 15,000
01 2140 281 000 000 CASH IN LIEU TEACHERS/Health Savings Account 0 0 300
2140 PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES 0 0 40,000

01 2151 340 002 000 OT Sped School Age 0 0 55,000
2151 AUDIOLOGY - DEAF ED INTERPRETER CONTRACTED SERVICES 0 0 55,000

01 2161 320 001 000 PROFESSIONAL ED SERVICES 0 500 5,000
01 2161 320 002 000 PROFESSIONAL ED SERVICES 0 500 15,500
01 2161 569 001 000 TUITION-OTHER 15,000 4,000 2,500
01 2161 569 002 000 OT Sped School Age 0 20,000 2,500
2161 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY-SPED SCHOOL AGE 15,000 25,000 25,500

01 2162 320 002 000 OT Services SPED 3-5 0 0 3,500
01 2162 569 002 000 OT SPED 3-5 0 5,000 3,000
2162 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY-SPED 3-5 0 5,000 6,500

01 2163 320  002 000 OT SPED 0-2 0 5,000 5,000
2163 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY-SPED 0-2 0 5,000 5,000

01 2171 320 001 000 PT Sped School Age 0 0 4,000
01 2171 320 002 000 PT Sped School Age 0 0 15,000
01 2171 569 001 000 PT Sped School Age 20,000 10,000 500
01 2171 569 002 000 PT Sped School Age 0 10,000 500
2171 PHYSICAL THERAPY-SPED SCHOOL AGE 20,000 20,000 20,000

01 2172 320 002 000 PT 3-4 Sped Services 3-5 0 0 2,500
01 2172 569 002 000 PT 3-4 Sped 0 5,000 2,500
2172 PHYSICAL THERAPY:SPED 3-5 0 5,000 5,000

01 2190 110 001 000 Act Trans Sal Secon 14,000 15,000 20,000
01 2190 110 002 000 Act Trans Sal Elem 1,200 1,000 1,000



01 2190 210 001 000 GROUP INSURANCE-NON INSTRUCTIONAL 0 200 750
01 2190 220 001 000 FICA-NON INSTRUCTIONAL 1,071 1,500 1,500
01 2190 220 002 000 FICA-NON INSTRUCTIONAL 100 100 100
01 2190 230 001 000 RETIREMENT- NON INSTRUCTIONAL 1,383 1,000 1,000
01 2190 230 002 000 RETIREMENT- NON INSTRUCTIONAL 115 115 115
01 2190 340 001 000 Testing 1,000 1,000 1,500
01 2190 580 002 000 Meals/mileage 90 100 100
2190 ACT TRANS 18,959 20,015 26,065

01 2212 111 001 000 SALARIES TEACHERS STAFF DEV. SECONDARY 0 0 2,500
01 2212 111 002 000 SALARIES TEACHERS STAFF DEV. ELEMENTARY 2,000 2,000 2,500
01 2212 123 001 000 Staff Development - SECONDARY 3,500 3,500 300
01 2212 123 002 000 Staff Development - ELEMENTARY 2,500 2,500 300
01 2212 211 001 000 HEALTH INSURANCE SECONDARY 0 0 200
01 2212 211 002 000 HEALTH INSURANCE ELEMENTARY 0 0 200
01 2212 221 001 000 Staff Dev Fica - SECONDARY 268 300 500
01 2212 221 002 000 Staff Dev Fica - ELEMENTARY 200 200 500
01 2212 231 002 000 Staff Development Retirement - Secondary 200 200 250
01 2212 231 001 000 Staff Development Retirement - Elementary 0 0 250
01 2212 330 001 000 Purch Prof Ser Secon 2,500 2,500 1,500
01 2212 330 002 000 Purch Prof Ser Elem 2,000 2,000 5,000
01 2212 580 001 000 Travel Secon 500 500 1,500
01 2212 580 002 000 Travel Elem 1,500 1,500 1,500
01 2212 610 001 000 Supplies Secon 1,500 1,500 2,000
01 2212 610 002 000 Supplies Elem 500 500 2,000
01 2212 810 001 000 Dues And Fees Secon 7,000 7,000 2,000
01 2212 810 002 000 Dues And Fees Elem 500 500 2,000
2212 STAFF 24,668 24,700 25,000

01 2214 111 000 000 SALARIES TEACHERS/PROFESSIONAL STAFF 5,100 5,100 5,100
01 2214 221 000 000 FICA TEACHERS/ADMIN 650 650 650
01 2214 231 000 000 RETIREMENT TEACHERS/ADMINS 650 650 650
01 2214 580 001 000 TRAVEL 150 150 150
01 2214 580 002 000 TRAVEL 150 150 150
01 2214 610 001 000 GENERAL SUPPLIES 375 375 375
01 2214 610 002 000 GENERAL SUPPLIES 375 375 375
01 2214 810 001 000 DUES AND FEES 1,425 1,425 1,425
01 2214 810 002 000 DUES AND FEES 1,425 1,425 1,425
2214 IMPLEMENTATION OF STANDARDS 10,300 10,300 10,300

01 2220 111 001 000 SALARIES TEACHERS LIBRARIAN SECONDARY 30,113 30,500 24,188



01 2220 111 002 000 SALARIES TEACHERS LIBRARIAN ELEMENTARY 30,113 30,500 24,188
01 2220 211 001 000 Health Ins Secon 12,887 14,000 14,000
01 2220 211 002 000 Health Ins Elem 12,887 14,000 14,000
01 2220 221 001 000 Fica Secon 2,304 2,500 2,000
01 2220 221 002 000 Fica Elem 2,304 2,500 2,000
01 2220 231 001 000 Retire Secon 2,975 3,250 2,500
01 2220 231 002 000 Retire Elem 2,975 3,250 2,500
01 2220 320 001 000 Purchased Ser Secon 700 500 500
01 2220 320 002 000 Purchased Ser Elem 50 500 500
01 2220 431 001 000 Repair Secon 150 150 150
01 2220 431 002 000 Repair Elem 350 350 350
01 2220 610 001 000 Supplies Secon 500 500 500
01 2220 610 002 000 Supplies Elem 568 600 600
01 2220 640 001 000 Library Books Secon 4,700 4,700 4,500
01 2220 640 002 000 Library Books Elem 2,250 2,250 2,250
01 2220 641 000 000 EBOOKS 500 500 500
01 2220 641 001 000 Digital Mat./EBOOKS 250 250 250
01 2220 641 002 000 Digital Mat./EBOOKS 250 250 250
01 2220 643 001 000 WEB/CLOUD BASED SOFTWARE 0 0 0
01 2220 733 001 000 Equipment Secon 600 600 600
01 2220 733 002 000 Equipment Elem 600 600 600
01 2220 735 001 000 Computer Software 3,800 3,800 3,800
01 2220 735 002 000 Elem Software 2,500 2,500 2,500
01 2220 890 001 000 Other Mis Exp Secon 40 40 40
01 2220 890 002 000 Other Misc Exp Elem 100 100 100
2220 LIBRARY/MEDIA SERVICES 114,466 118,690 103,365

01 2310 340 000 000 SERVICES 750 750 750
01 2310 520 000 000 INSURANCE(Property, Liability) 15,500 15,500 15,500
01 2310 540 000 000 Advertising & Print 7,500 7,500 7,500
01 2310 580 000 000 Board Travel 2,000 2,000 2,000
01 2310 610 000 000 Supplies 3,500 3,500 3,500
01 2310 735 000 000 Software (E-Meetings) 2,000 2,000 3,000
01 2310 810 000 000 Dues And Fees 12,500 12,500 12,500
01 2310 890 000 000 Other Misc Exp 2,000 2,000 2,000
2310 BOARD OF EDUCATION 45,750 45,750 46,750

01 2320 105 000 000 SUPERINTENDENT SALARY 132,000 148,000 150,380
01 2320 110 000 000 Clerical 22,000 24,000 23,000
01 2320 130 000 000 OT-NON INSTRUCTIONAL 0 0 700
01 2320 210 000 000 GROUP INSURANCE-NON INSTRUCTIONAL 10,000 8,750 7,500
01 2320 215 000 000 Health Ins 1,137 27,500 30,000



01 2320 220 000 000 FICA-NON INSTRUCTIONAL 1,683 1,800 2,000
01 2320 225 000 000 Fica 10,175 11,500 12,000
01 2320 230 000 000 RETIREMENT- NON INSTRUCTIONAL 2,152 2,500 2,500
01 2320 235 000 000 RETIREMENT SUPT. 13,960 14,500 15,000
01 2320 280 000 000 NON INSTRUCTIONAL HSA 0 0 1,500
01 2320 580 000 000 Travel 4,000 2,500 2,500
01 2320 610 000 000 Supplies 500 500 500
01 2320 735 000 000 Software-North Star 2,500 2,500 2,000
01 2320 810 000 000 Dues And Fees 2,500 1,500 1,667
01 2320 890 000 000 Other Misc Exp 1,500 1,000 1,000
2320 EXECUTIVE ADMINISTRATION-SUPT 204,107 246,550 252,247

01 2330 317 000 000 LEGAL SERVICES 23,976 25,000 25,000
2330 DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES 23,976 25,000 25,000

01 2410 110 001 000 Clerical Sal Secon 53,000 54,000 56,500
01 2410 110 002 000 Clerical Sal Elem 46,000 50,000 52,000
01 2410 111 001 000 Princ Sal Secon 88,913 92,225 100,000
01 2410 111 002 000 Prin Sal Elem 103,490 107,364 113,500
01 2410 120 001 000 SUBSTITUTE OR TEMPORARY SALARIES 0 0 1,000
01 2410 122 001 000 STUDENT AIDE 5,000 5,000 5,000
01 2410 130 001 000 OT-NON INSTRUCTIONAL 0 0 2,000
01 2410 130 002 000 OT-NON INSTRUCTIONAL 0 0 2,000
01 2410 151 001 000 ADDITIONAL COMP. TEACHERS/PROF. STAFF 0 0 24,047
01 2410 151 002 000 ADDITIONAL COMP. TEACHERS/PROF. STAFF 25,677 27,500 0
01 2410 210 001 000 GROUP INSURANCE-NON INSTRUCTIONAL 0 0 0
01 2410 210 002 000 GROUP INSURANCE-NON INSTRUCTIONAL 25,676 27,500 28,047
01 2410 211 001 000 Health Ins Secon 25,833 27,500 28,047
01 2410 211 002 000 Health Ins Elem 170 200 200
01 2410 220 001 000 FICA-NON INSTRUCTIONAL 4,284 5,000 4,500
01 2410 220 002 000 FICA-NON INSTRUCTIONAL 3,519 4,250 4,000
01 2410 221 001 000 Fica Secon 6,802 7,250 8,100
01 2410 221 002 000 Fica Elem 13,630 13,500 10,750
01 2410 230 001 000 RETIREMENT- NON INSTRUCTIONAL 5,477 5,500 6,000
01 2410 230 002 000 RETIREMENT- NON INSTRUCTIONAL 4,499 5,000 5,500
01 2410 231 001 000 RETIREMENT ADMINS SEC. 8,837 9,200 10,500
01 2410 231 002 000 RETIREMENT ADMIN ELEM. 10,564 10,750 11,000
01 2410 280 001 000 NON INSTRUCTIONAL HSA 25,677 3,500 3,500
01 2410 280 002 000 NON INSTRUCTIONAL HSA 0 4,500 5,000
01 2410 281 002 000 CASH IN LIEU/HSA 0 27,500 28,047
01 2410 580 001 000 Travel Secon 500 500 500
01 2410 580 002 000 Travel Elem 500 500 500



01 2410 610 001 000 Supplies Secon 1,150 1,150 1,150
01 2410 610 002 000 Supplies Elem 1,000 1,000 1,000
01 2410 733 001 000 Equipment Secon 50 50 50
01 2410 733 002 000 Equipment Elem 50 50 50
01 2410 810 001 000 Dues And Fees Secon 500 500 500
01 2410 810 002 000 Dues And Fees Elem 500 500 500
01 2410 890 001 000 Other Misc Exp Secon 500 500 500
01 2410 890 002 000 Other Misc Exp Elem 500 500 500
2410 OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL 462,298 492,489 514,488

01 2510 110 000 000 Clerical Salary 76,000 78,000 81,150
01 2510 130 000 000 OT-NON INSTRUCTIONAL 0 500 500
01 2510 150 000 000 ADDITIONAL COMP. NON INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF 0 10,000 11,000
01 2510 210 000 000 Health Ins 2,993 4,000 4,500
01 2510 220 000 000 Fica 6,528 6,750 6,750
01 2510 230 000 000 Retirement 7,508 7,750 8,100
01 2510 280 000 000 CASH IN LIEU/HSA 9,335 10,000 0
01 2510 293 000 000 Workman's Comp 0 40,000 40,000
01 2510 315 000 000 ACCOUNTING & AUDITING SERVICES 6,500 12,500 13,000
01 2510 382 001 000 Telephone Secon 6,000 6,000 6,000
01 2510 382 002 000 Telehone Elem 6,000 6,000 6,000
01 2510 431 000 000 Repair Maint Service 1,000 1,000 1,000
01 2510 443 000 000 Rental And Leases 1,500 1,500 2,000
01 2510 520 000 000 INSURANCE-WORKMAN'S COMP 30,000 0 0
01 2510 531 000 000 POSTAGE 6,000 6,000 6,000
01 2510 580 000 000 Travel 547 550 550
01 2510 610 000 000 Supplies 2,034 2,000 2,000
01 2510 733 000 000 Equipment 1,141 1,000 1,000
01 2510 734 000 000 Computer Hardware 1,000 1,000 1,000
01 2510 735 000 000 Computer Software 6,500 1,000 11,000
01 2510 810 000 000 REGISTRATION 0 250 250
01 2510 890 000 000 Other Misc Exp 429 250 250
2510 CLERICAL 171,015 196,050 202,050

01 2580 112 000 000 Tech Support Aides 3,000 3,000 6,000
01 2580 114 000 000 Tech Support Salary 70,000 75,000 80,000
01 2580 214 000 000 Tech Support Health Ins 25,772 26,000 1,000
01 2580 224 000 000 Tech Support Fica 5,585 6,000 6,500
01 2580 234 000 000 RETIREMENT-TECH 7,211 7,250 8,000
01 2580 432 000 000 TECH REPAIRS/MAINT. 2,500 2,500 2,500
01 2580 432 001 000 TECH REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 2,000 1,000 1,000
01 2580 432 002 000 TECH REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 2,000 1,000 1,000



01 2580 580 000 000 Tech Support Travel 500 500 500
01 2580 650 001 000 Computer Supplies 5,000 5,000 5,000
01 2580 650 002 000 Computer Supplies 5,000 5,000 5,000
01 2580 735 001 000 TECHNOLOGY SOFTWARE 0 10,000 10,000
01 2580 810 000 000 REGISTRATION 500 500 500
2580 Administrative Tech Services 129,068 142,750 127,000

01 2610 110 001 000 Cust Sal Secon 102,344 100,000 104,000
01 2610 110 002 000 Cust Sal Elem 53,450 75,000 78,000
01 2610 123 001 000 Sub/Summer Sal Secon 17,400 20,500 20,500
01 2610 123 002 000 Sub/Summer Sal Elem 18,500 19,500 19,500
01 2610 130 001 000 OT-NON INSTRUCTIONAL 0 1,500 1,500
01 2610 130 002 000 OT-NON INSTRUCTIONAL 0 1,500 1,500
01 2610 210 001 000 Health Ins Secon 41,405 47,500 47,500
01 2610 210 002 000 Health Ins Elem 32,080 32,000 32,000
01 2610 220 001 000 Fica Secon 7,830 9,750 9,750
01 2610 220 002 000 Fica Elem 4,224 5,750 5,700
01 2610 223 001 000 FICA-SUB SUBS 1,331 1,500 1,500
01 2610 223 002 000 FICA-SUB SUBS 1,280 1,250 1,250
01 2610 230 001 000 Retirement Secon 11,828 12,500 12,500
01 2610 230 002 000 Retirement Elem 7,108 7,500 7,500
01 2610 233 001 000 Retirement - Subs 0 0 50
01 2610 280 002 000 CASH IN LIEU NON INSTR/HSA 0 5,000 5,000
01 2610 410 001 000 Water Sewer Secon 3,500 4,000 4,000
01 2610 410 002 000 Water Sewer Elem 4,500 4,000 4,000
01 2610 520 001 000 INSURANCE(Property, Liability) 0 30,000 30,000
01 2610 520 002 000 INSURANCE(Property, Liability) 0 30,000 30,000
01 2610 610 001 000 Supplies Secon 10,000 17,500 17,500
01 2610 610 002 000 Supplies Elem 15,055 17,500 17,500
01 2610 621 001 000 Fuel Secon 55,000 55,000 55,000
01 2610 621 002 000 Fuel Elem 55,000 55,000 55,000
2610 CUSTODIAL 441,835 553,750 560,750

01 2620 110 000 000 Maintenance Sal 50,407 52,250 52,250
01 2620 210 000 000 Health Ins 5,175 5,500 5,500
01 2620 220 000 000 Fica 3,856 4,000 4,000
01 2620 230 000 000 Retirement 4,980 6,000 6,000
01 2620 420 001 000 CLEANING SERVICES/TRASH 0 6,000 6,500
01 2620 420 002 000 CLEANING SERVICES/TRASH 0 6,000 6,500
01 2620 431 001 000 Con/ser Repair Secon 35,000 45,000 45,000
01 2620 431 002 000 Cont/ser Repair Elem 20,000 55,000 55,000
01 2620 520 001 000 PROPERTY INS. 20,000 0 0



01 2620 520 002 000 PROPERTY INS. 20,000 0 0
01 2620 610 001 000 GENERAL SUPPLIES 15,000 20,000 20,000
01 2620 610 002 000 GENERAL SUPPLIES 10,694 20,000 20,000
01 2620 720 001 000 BUILDINGS INPROVEMENT 5,000 0 0
01 2620 720 002 000 BUILDINGS IMPROVEMENT 5,000 0 0
01 2620 733 001 000 Equipment Secon 2,000 2,000 2,000
01 2620 733 002 000 Equipment Elem 2,000 2,000 2,000
01 2620 890 001 000 Other Exp Secon 288 200 200
01 2620 890 002 000 Other Exp Elem 1,950 200 200
2620 MAINTENANCE 201,350 224,150 225,150

01 2710 110 000 000 Transp Salaries 141,482 146,000 155,000
01 2710 123 000 000 SUB SALARIES 20,000 20,000 10,000
01 2710 210 000 000 Health Ins 4,733 8,000 8,000
01 2710 220 000 000 Fica 10,824 12,750 12,750
01 2710 223 000 000 FICA-SUB SUBS 1,530 1,550 1,550
01 2710 230 000 000 Retirement 5,786 6,250 10,000
01 2710 233 000 000 RETIREMENT-SUBS 0 200 200
01 2710 330 000 000 TESTING 500 1,500 2,000
01 2710 334 000 000 MILEAGE PAID-CONTRACTED 500 500 500
01 2710 340 000 000 Purch Ser(physicals) 4,000 2,000 2,500
01 2710 431 000 000 REPAIRS & MAINT. 25,000 25,000 25,000
01 2710 442 000 000 LEASED VEHICLES 0 0 6,000
01 2710 520 000 000 INSURANCE(Property, Liability) 0 20,000 20,000
01 2710 610 000 000 Tires And Parts 25,000 18,000 18,000
01 2710 626 000 000 Gas And Oil 40,000 60,000 54,000
01 2710 733 000 000 Equipment 1,000 1,000 1,000
01 2710 890 000 000 Other Exp 2,000 1,000 1,000
2710 Vehicle Operation-Reg. Ed 282,355 323,750 327,500

01 2712 110 001 000 NON-INSTRUCTIONAL 0 20,000 20,000
01 2712 110 002 000 SPED Transp Salary 20,000 0 5,000
01 2712 210 001 000 GROUP INSURANCE-NON INSTRUCTIONAL 0 4,000 4,000
01 2712 210 002 000 SPED Transp Health 4,692 0 0
01 2712 220 001 000 FICA-NON INSTRUCTIONAL 0 1,500 1,500
01 2712 220 002 000 SPED Transp FICA 1,530 0 0
01 2712 230 001 000 RETIREMENT- NON INSTRUCTIONAL 0 2,000 2,000
01 2712 230 002 000 SPED Transp Retire 1,976 1,000 1,000
01 2712 332 001 000 Mileage/parent Secon 4,500 3,000 3,000
01 2712 332 002 000 Mileage/parents Elem 3,000 3,000 3,000
01 2712 519 001 000 Contracted Transportation 7,500 7,500 50,000
01 2712 519 002 000 Contracted Elem 2,000 2,000 2,000



01 2712 520 000 000 INSURANCE(Property, Liability) 1,300 0 0
01 2712 626 001 000 Gas & Oil 500 500 500
2712 Vehicle Operation-School Age SPED 46,998 44,500 92,000

01 2730 431 000 000 REPAIRS & MAINT. 0 40,000 40,000
2730 Vehicle Service/Maint. Reg Ed. 0 40,000 40,000

01 3300 120 000 000 Youth Center Wages 16,500 0 0
01 3300 220 000 000 Fica 1,262 0 0
01 3300 230 000 000 Retirement 900 0 0
3300 YOUTH CENTER 18,662 0 0

01 3512 734 001 000 TECHNOLOGY RELATED HARDWARE 18,039 0 0
3512 DIST ED INCENTIVE 18,039 0 0

01 3516 734 000 000 DIST LEARN EQUIP 1,000 0 0
3516 DIST LEARN EQUIP 1,000 0 0

01 3535 111 000 000 SALARIES TEACHERS/PROFESSIONAL STAFF 3,000 3,000 4,000
01 3535 211 000 000 High Ability Health 1,208 1,300 1,600
01 3535 221 000 000 High Ability Fica 230 250 300
01 3535 231 000 000 High Ability Retirement 297 500 500
01 3535 580 000 000 High Abilt Learn Mileage 320 100 100
01 3535 591 000 000 ESU SERVICES 0 1,500 1,500
01 3535 610 000 000 High Abilt Learn Supplies 2,820 5,000 5,000
01 3535 733 000 000 High Abilt Learn Equip 4,644 5,000 5,000
01 3535 735 000 000 HIGH ABIL SOFTWARE 520 250 250
01 3535 810 000 000 High Abilt Learn Registration 4,000 4,000 4,000
3535 HIGH ABILITY LEARNERS 17,039 20,900 22,250

01 6200 111 000 000 REGULAR SALARIES 47,000 65,000 69,750
01 6200 211 000 000 HEALTH INSURANCE 7,072 22,000 25,000
01 6200 221 000 000 FICA 5,000 5,000 5,600
01 6200 231 000 000 RETIREMENT 3,500 6,500 7,200



01 6200 281 000 000 TEACHERS/PRINCIPALS HSA 0 3,750 3,750
01 6200 580 000 000 Travel 250 250 250
01 6200 610 000 000 Supplies/Materials 120 120 120
6200 TITLE 1 PART A 62,942 102,620 111,670

01 6210 610 000 000 SUPPLIES 8,151 0 0
6210 TITLE 1 ACCOUNTABILITY 8,151 0 0

01 6310 111 000 000 TEACHERS SALARIES 28,800 30,000 34,500
01 6310 211 000 000 TITLE IIA Health 11,553 12,000 12,000
01 6310 221 000 000 TITLE IIA Fica 1,900 2,500 2,500
01 6310 231 000 000 TITLE IIA Retirement 2,850 3,500 3,500
01 6310 281 000 000 TEACHERS/PRINCIPALS HSA 0 2,000 2,000
6310 TITLE IIA 45,103 50,000 54,500

01 6315 810 000 000 DUES AND FEES TITLE 2B 2,000 0 0
6315 TITLE II, PART B 2,000 0 0

01 6330 111 000 000 SALARIES-REAP 33,009 0 0
01 6330 211 000 000 GROUP INSURANCE REAP 16,785 0 0
01 6330 221 000 000 FICA REAP 5,750 0 0
01 6330 231 000 000 RETIREMENT REAP 5,100 0 0
01 6330 231 000 000 EQUIPMENT 0 0 0
6330 TITLE VI, PART B REAP 60,644 0 0

01 6403 591 000 000 IDEA Vocational/Vision 7,469 0 0
6403 IDEA PART B-SCHOOL AGE 7,469 0 0

01 6404 111 000 000 SALARIES TEACHERS/PROFESSIONAL STAFF 25,253 0 0
01 6404 112 000 000 SALARIES INSTRUCTIONAL AIDES 14,855 0 0
01 6404 211 000 000 GROUP INSURANCE TEACHERS/ADMINS 15,588 0 0
01 6404 221 000 000 FICA TEACHERS/ADMIN 2,363 0 0
01 6404 231 000 000 RETIREMENT TEACHERS/ADMINS 3,962 0 0
6404 IDEA PART B: 0-4 62,021 0 0



01 6406 111 000 000 BASE 3-4 SPED  INSTR 2,464 3,500 3,500
01 6406 211 000 000 BASE 3-4 SPED  HEALTH 1,051 1,051 1,051
01 6406 221 000 000 BASE 3-4 SPED  FICA 188 188 188
01 6406 231 000 000 BASE 3-4 SPED  RETIR 244 244 244
01 6406 320 000 000 PROFESSIONAL ED SERVICES 2,529 2,529 2,529
6406 IDEA PRESCHOOL: 3-4 6,476 7,512 7,512

01 6408 111 002 000 SALARIES TEACHERS/PROFESSIONAL STAFF 25,353 0 0
01 6408 112 000 000 SALARIES INSTRUCTIONAL AIDES 0 0 0
01 6408 112 002 000 SALARIES INSTRUCTIONAL AIDES 13,245 0 0
01 6408 211 002 000 GROUP INSURANCE TEACHERS/ADMINS 14,221 0 0
01 6408 212 000 000 GROUP INSURANCE-AIDES 0 0 0
01 6408 212 002 000 GROUP INSURANCE-AIDES 105 0 0
01 6408 221 002 000 FICA TEACHERS/ADMIN 3,552 0 0
01 6408 222 000 000 FICA-AIDES 0 0 0
01 6408 222 002 000 FICA-AIDES 0 0 0
01 6408 231 002 000 RETIREMENT TEACHERS/ADMINS 3,525 0 0
01 6408 232 000 000 RETIREMENT AIDES 0 0 0
01 6408 232 002 000 RETIREMENT AIDES 0 0 0
01 6408 282 000 000 INSTRUCTIONAL AIDES HSA 0 0 0
01 6408 591 000 000 ESU Contracted District Services 111,769 111,769
6408 IDEA Part B (611) Base & EP 0-21 60,001 111,769 111,769

01 6412 320 000 000 PROFESSIONAL ED SERVICES - IDEA 3,493 0 0
6412 IDEA Part B Proportionate 3,493 0 0

01 6422 591 000 000 ESU SERVICES 60,644 0 0
6422 IDEA Preschool 619 60,644 0 0

01 6700 111 000 000 Vocational Wages 2,400 2,400 2,400
01 6700 211 000 000 Vocational Health 303 303 303
01 6700 221 000 000 Vocational FICA 183 183 183
01 6700 231 000 000 Vocational Retire 238 238 238
6700 VOCATIONAL 3,124 3,124 3,124



01 6990 734 000 000 TECHNOLOGY RELATED HARDWARE 0 0 0
6990 Other Fed Programs (GEER) 0 0 0

01 6992 111 000 000 REAP Salary 0 40,000 32,000
01 6992 211 000 000 REAP Health 0 0 11,500
01 6992 221 000 000 REAP Fica 0 0 2,500
01 6992 231 000 000 REAP Retirement 0 0 3,500
01 6992 281 000 000 TEACHERS/PRINCIPALS HSA 0 0 1,500
01 6992 733 000 000 EQUIPMENT 0 0 0
6992 REAP 0 40,000 51,000

01 6997 113 001 000 SALARIES SUBSTITUTE TEACHERS 17,423 0 0
01 6997 113 002 000 SALARIES SUBSTITUTE TEACHERS 17,423 0 0
6997 ESSER II 34,846 0 0

01 6998 111 001 000 SALARIES TEACHERS/PROFESSIONAL STAFF 5,000 9,888 0
01 6998 111 002 000 SALARIES TEACHERS/PROFESSIONAL STAFF 5,000 9,889 0
01 6998 113 001 000 SALARIES SUBSTITUTE TEACHERS 20,000 35,000 0
01 6998 113 002 000 SALARIES SUBSTITUTE TEACHERS 20,000 35,000 0
01 6998 211 001 000 GROUP INSURANCE TEACHERS/ADMINS 0 0 0
01 6998 211 002 000 GROUP INSURANCE TEACHERS/ADMINS 0 0 0
01 6998 213 001 000 GROUP INS.-SUBS 0 0 0
01 6998 213 002 000 GROUP INS.-SUBS 0 0 0
01 6998 221 001 000 FICA TEACHERS/ADMIN 0 0 0
01 6998 221 002 000 FICA TEACHERS/ADMIN 0 0 0
01 6998 223 001 000 FICA-SUB SUBS 0 0 0
01 6998 223 002 000 FICA-SUB SUBS 0 0 0
01 6998 231 001 000 RETIREMENT TEACHERS/ADMINS 0 0 0
01 6998 231 002 000 RETIREMENT TEACHERS/ADMINS 0 0 0
01 6998 233 001 000 RETIREMENT-SUBS 0 0 0
01 6998 233 002 000 RETIREMENT-SUBS 0 0 0
01 6998 640 001 000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS 50,000 0 0
01 6998 640 002 000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS 0 0 0
01 6998 643 001 000 WEB/CLOUD BASED SOFTWARE 10,000 15,000 25,000
01 6998 643 002 000 WEB/CLOUD BASED SOFTWARE 0 0 0
01 6998 720 000 000 BUILDINGS 304,027 236,300 0
6998 ESSER III 414,027 341,077 25,000



01 8000 913 001 000 Activity Transfer - Outgoing Transfer To 50,000 50,000 30,000
01 8000 915 000 000 Depreciation Fund - Outgoing Transfer To 200,000 87,189 0

Lunch Fund - Outgoing Transfer To 50,000 50,000
Employee Benefit - Outgoing Transfer To 0 0

8000 TRANSFERS (OUTGOING) 250,000 187,189 80,000

000 DISTRICT WIDE 8,802,122 8,287,477 8,582,225

01 1100 610 002 001 Grade 1 Materials 400 400 400
01 1100 640 002 001 Classroom Periodical 1,800 1,800 1,800
001 FIRST GRADE 2,200 2,200 2,200

01 1100 610 002 002 Grade 2 Materials 400 400 400
01 1100 640 002 002 Classroom Periodical 1,750 1,750 1,750
002 SECOND GRADE 2,150 2,150 2,150

01 1100 610 002 003 Grade 3 Materials 400 400 400
01 1100 640 002 003 Classroom Periodical 1,550 1,550 1,550
003 THIRD GRADE 1,950 1,950 1,950

01 1100 610 002 004 Grade 4 Materials 400 400 400
01 1100 640 002 004 Classroom Periodical 650 650 650
004 FOURTH GRADE 1,050 1,050 1,050

01 1100 610 002 005 Grade 5 Materials 400 400 400
01 1100 640 002 005 Classroom Periodical 550 550 550
005 FIFTH GRADE 950 950 950

01 1100 610 002 006 Grade 6 Materials 400 400 400



01 1100 640 002 006 Classroom Periodical 300 300 300
006 SIXTH GRADE 700 700 700

01 1100 610 002 007 Kindergarten Materials 300 300 300
01 1100 640 002 007 Classroom Periodical 800 800 800
007 Kindergarten 1,100 1,100 1,100

01 1100 610 002 017 Elem Art Materials 501 501 501
017 ELEM. ART 501 501 501

01 1100 610 001 018 Music Materials 1,000 1,000 1,000
01 1100 610 002 018 Music Materials 727 727 727
01 1100 733 001 018 Music Equipment 500 500 500
01 1100 733 002 018 Music Equipment 500 500 500
01 1100 810 001 018 FEES 831 831 831
018 MUSIC 3,558 3,558 3,558

01 1100 610 002 019 Elem Pe Materials 200 200 200
01 1100 733 002 019 Equipment 300 300 300
019 ELEM. PE 500 500 500

01 1100 610 001 020 Lang Arts Materials 500 500 500
01 1100 640 001 020 Classroom Periodical 600 600 600
01 1100 735 001 020 Computer Software 200 200 200
01 1100 810 001 020 Student Registration 900 900 900
020 LANGUAGE ARTS 2,200 2,200 2,200

01 1100 610 001 021 Math Materials 200 200 200
021 MATH 200 200 200

01 1100 431 001 022 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE - Contracted 750 750 750



01 1100 610 001 022 Materials 5,000 5,000 5,000
01 1100 640 001 022 Classroom Periodical 350 350 350
01 1100 733 001 022 Equipment 3,000 3,000 3,000
01 1100 735 001 022 Computer Software 250 250 250
022 SCIENCE 9,350 9,350 9,350

01 1100 610 001 023 Soc Stud Materials 150 150 150
01 1100 640 001 023 Classroom Periodical 320 320 320
023 SOCIAL STUDIES 470 470 470

01 1100 431 001 025 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE - Contracted 1,600 1,600 1,600
01 1100 580 001 025 Instructor Travel 1,700 1,700 1,700
01 1100 610 001 025 Instr Materials 4,000 4,000 4,000
01 1100 640 001 025 Expendable Wrbk 65 65 65
01 1100 733 001 025 Equipment Secon 125 125 125
01 1100 735 001 025 Comp Software Secon 500 500 500
01 1100 810 001 025 FEES 950 950 950
025 AGRICULTURE 8,940 8,940 8,940

01 1100 431 001 026 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE - Contracted 200 200 200
01 1100 580 001 026 Instructor Travel 300 300 300
01 1100 610 001 026 Instr Materials 1,000 1,000 1,000
01 1100 640 001 026 Expendable Wrbk 1,000 1,000 1,000
01 1100 733 001 026 Equipment 100 100 100
01 1100 735 001 026 Comp Software 1,000 1,000 1,000
01 1100 810 001 026 FEES 1,400 1,400 1,400
026 BUSINESS 5,000 5,000 5,000

01 1100 610 001 027 Secon Art Materials 1,800 1,800 1,800
027 SECONDARY ART 1,800 1,800 1,800

01 1100 350 001 028 Other Purchased Services 0 0 0
01 1100 431 001 028 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE - Contracted 2,500 2,500 2,500
01 1100 431 002 028 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE - Contracted 500 500 500
01 1100 610 001 028 Instr Materials 1,000 1,000 1,000
01 1100 610 002 028 Instrument Materials 1,000 1,000 1,000



01 1100 733 001 028 Equipment 3,000 3,000 3,000
01 1100 733 002 028 Equipment 1,000 1,000 1,000
01 1100 810 001 028 Registration 500 500 500
01 1100 810 002 028 Student Registration 500 500 500
028 BAND 10,000 10,000 10,000

01 1100 431 001 029 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE - Contracted 500 500 500
01 1100 440 001 029 Secon Pe Rental 6,500 6,500 6,500
01 1100 610 001 029 Instr Materials 800 800 800
01 1100 733 001 029 Equipment 1,000 1,000 1,000
029 SECONDARY PE 8,800 8,800 8,800

01 1100 610 001 030 FCS Instr Materials 500 500 500
030 FCS 500 500 500

01 1100 431 001 031 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE - Contracted 300 300 300
01 1100 580 001 031 Instructor Travel 250 250 250
01 1100 610 001 031 Instruc Materials 2,000 2,000 2,000
01 1100 733 001 031 Equipment 1,000 1,000 1,000
01 1100 735 001 031 Comp Software 300 300 300
01 1100 810 001 031 Instru Registration 1,080 1,080 1,080
031 INDUSTRIAL ARTS 4,930 4,930 4,930

01 1100 610 001 032 Foreign Lang Mater 200 200 200
01 1100 640 001 032 Classroom Period 150 150 150
01 1100 810 001 032 REGISTRATION 50 50 50
032 FOREIGN LANGUAGE 400 400 400

01 1100 610 001 033 Journalism Materials 300 300 300
01 1100 733 001 033 Journalism Equip 300 300 300
033 JOURNALISM 600 600 600

1100 K-12 Instructional Materials Total 67,849 67,849 67,849



01 2171 591 002 600 PT Therapy 12,070 0 0
2171 PHYSICAL THERAPY-SPED SCHOOL AGE 12,070 0 0

01 2172 591 002 600 PT SPED 3-5 5,800 0 0
2172 PHYSICAL THERAPY:SPED 3-5 5,800 0 0

01 2173 591 002 600 PT SPED 0-2 2,200 0 0
2173 PHYSICAL THERAPY:SPED 0-2 2,200 0 0

01 6408 591 002 600 ESU SERVICES-PT 2,000 0 0
6408 IDEA Part B (611) Base & EP 0-21 2,000 0 0

600 PT Services - ESU - Total 22,070 0 0

01 2161 320 001 601 PROFESSIONAL ED SERVICES 0 5,000 5,000
01 2161 591 002 601 OT THERAPY-SPED School Age 25,387 0 0
2161 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY-SPED SCHOOL AGE - ESU 25,387 5,000 5,000

01 2162 591 002 601 OT SPED 3-5 7,000 0 0
2162 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY-SPED 3-5 - ESU 7,000 0 0

01 2163 591 002 601 OT SPED 0-2 2,500 0 0
2163 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY-SPED 0-2 - ESU 2,500 0 0

01 6408 591 002 601 ESU SERVICES-OT 4,000 0 0
6408 -ESUIDEA Part B (611) Base & EP 0-21 4,000 0 0



601 OT Services -ESU - Total 38,887 5,000 5,000

01 2151 320 001 602 PROFESSIONAL ED SERVICES 0 0 0
01 2151 591 001 602 Speech Therapy 0 40,000 40,000
01 2151 591 002 602 Speech Therapy Elem 163,618 130,000 160,000
2151 SPEECH PATH/AUDIOLOGY- ESU - SPED - School Age 163,618 170,000 200,000

01 2152 591 002 602 PRE SCHL SPEECH (3-5) 14,000 5,000 5,000
2152 SPEECH PATH/AUDIOLOGY- ESU - SPED Ages 3-5 14,000 5,000 5,000

01 2153 591 002 602 SPEECH (0-2) 12,000 6,300 6,300
2153 SPEECH PATH/AUDIOLOGY- ESU - SPED Ages 0-2 12,000 6,300 6,300

01 6408 591 002 602 ESU SERVICES-Speech 22,000 0 0
6408 IDEA Part B (611) Base & EP 0-21 - ESU 22,000 0 0

602 Speech Service Total - ESU 211,618 181,300 211,300

01 1291 591 002 603 PRE SPED Supervision (3-5) 6,695 3,500 3,500
1291 SPED AGES 3-5 6,695 3,500 3,500

01 1292 591 002 603 Pre Sped Services (0-2) 5,000 3,500 3,500
1292 SPED AGES 0-2 5,000 3,500 3,500

01 6408 591 001 603 ESU SERVICES-Supervision 5,000 0 0
01 6408 591 002 603 ESU SERVICES-Supervision 5,000 0 0
6408 IDEA Part B (611) Base & EP 0-21 5,000 0 0

603 Sped Supervision Total - ESU 16,695 7,000 7,000



01 1200 591 001 604 Deaf Ed 862 5,500 5,500
01 1200 591 002 604 Deaf Ed 862 5,500 5,500
1200 SPEDICAL ED School Age - ESU 862 11,000 11,000

01 1291 591 002 604 PRE Deaf Ed Services (3-5) 862 0 0
1291 SPED AGES 3-5 - ESU 862 0 0

01 2151 591 001 604 ESU SERVICES-Deaf Ed Sec. 0 800 5,000
01 2151 591 002 604 Deaf Ed Sped Elem. 0 800 5,000
2151 SPEECH PATH/AUDIOLOGY-SPED School Age - ESU 0 1,600 10,000

01 2153 591 002 604 Pre Deaf Ed Services (0-2) 1,000 500 500
2153 SPEECH PATH/AUDIOLOGY-SPED Ages 0-2 - ESU 1,000 500 500

604 Deaf Ed Total 2,724 13,100 21,500

01 2181 591 001 605 VISION 3,568 0 0
01 2181 591 002 605 VISION 0 4,750 4,750
2181 VISUALLY IMPAIRED:SPED SCHOOL AGE - ESU 3,568 4,750 4,750

605 Vision Total - ESU 3,568 4,750 4,750

01 2141 591 001 606 Diagnostic Testing (School Psych) - High School 0 20,000 30,000
01 2141 591 002 606 Diagnostic Testing (School Psych) - Elementary 46,700 20,000 30,000
2141 PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES: SPED SCHOOL AGE - ESU 46,700 40,000 60,000

01 2142 591 002 606 PSYCH SERVICES SPED 3-5 8,500 6,650 6,650
2142 PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES: SPED 3-5 - ESU 8,500 6,650 6,650



01 2143 591 002 606 PSYC SERVICES SPED 0-2 6,000 6,650 6,650
2143 PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES: SPED 0-2 - ESU 6,000 6,650 6,650

01 6408 591 002 606 ESU SERVICES-Psych 5,500 0 0
6408 IDEA Part B (611) Base & EP 0-21 - ESU 5,500 0 0

606 D/E Psychological Total - ESU 66,700 53,300 70,000

01 2151 591 001 607 Audiology Secon 0 5,000 5,000
01 2151 591 002 607 Audiology Elem 1,614 15,000 15,000
2151 SPEECH PATH/AUDIOLOGY-SPED School Age - ESU 1,614 20,000 20,000

01 2152 591 002 607 AUDIOLOGY SPED 3-5 902 250 250
2152 SPEECH PATH/AUDIOLOGY-SPED Ages 3-5 - ESU 902 250 250

01 2153 591 002 607 AUDIOLOGY SPED 0-2 601 250 250
2153 SPEECH PATH/AUDIOLOGY-SPED Ages 0-2 - ESU 601 250 250

01 6404 591 002 607 SPED IDEA SUPERVISION 7,514 0 0
6404 IDEA PART B: 0-4 - ESU 7,514 0 0

01 6408 591 002 607 ESU SERVICES-D/E Audiology 250 0 0
6408 IDEA Part B (611) Base & EP 0-21 - ESU 250 0 0

607 Audiology Total - ESU 10,881 20,500 20,500



01 1200 591 000 608 Vocational 5,343 2,500 2,500
1200 SPEDICAL ED School Age - ESU 5,343 2,500 2,500

608 VOCATIONAL Total - ESU 5,343 2,500 2,500

SPECIAL EDUCATION TOTAL 378,486 287,450 342,550

Budgeted Disbursements & Transfers

1000's - All Instruction Expect Special Education Programs 3,879,943 3,478,868 3,939,809
1200's - Special Education Instruction Programs 1,465,544 1,298,110 1,450,010
2100's - Support Services - Pupils (SPED Related) 384,138 361,950 522,350
2100's - Support Services - Pupils (Non-Sped Related) 178,701 191,228 205,330
2200's - Support Services - Instructional 149,434 153,690 138,665
2300's - General Administration
2310 - Board of Education 45,750 45,750 46,750
2320 - Executive Administration Services 204,107 246,550 252,247
2330 - District Legal Services 23,976 25,000 25,000
2410 - Office of the Principal 462,298 492,489 514,488
2500 - General Administration - Business Services 300,083 338,800 329,050
2600's - Maintenance & Operation of Building(s) & Site(s) 643,185 777,900 785,900
2650 - Vehicle Acquisition & Maintenance (Currently Not Used) 0 0 0
2710 / 2720 / 2730 / 2790 - Regular Pupil Transportation 282,355 323,750 327,500
2712 - Special Education Pupil Transportation 46,998 44,500 92,000
3300 - Community Services 18,662 0 0
3400 - Categorical Grants from Corporation (Currently Not Used) 0 0 0
3500's - State Categorical Programs 36,078 20,900 22,250
5000 - Debt Services (Repayment of Loan to Special Building Fund) 0 0 0
6000's - Federal Programs 877,205 656,102 364,575
8000 - Transfers (Depreciation, Employee Benefit, Activities, Lunch) 250,000 187,189 80,000

GRAND TOTAL ALL FUNDS 9,248,457 8,642,776 9,095,924
SPED EXPENDITURES 1,896,680 1,704,560 2,064,360
TOTAL NON-SPED EXPENDITURES & TRANSFERS 7,351,777 6,938,216 7,031,564
NECESSARY CASH RESERVE 1,235,106 2,957,224 1,466,754

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS, TRANSFERS, & CASH RESERVE 10,483,563 11,600,000 10,562,678
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Basic Reminders
• The school district is required to have a budget hearing and a property tax 

request hearing.
• Both hearings have to be advertised in the newspaper at least 5 days before 

the hearings are held.
• Both hearings will be held immediately before our September 8th Board 

Meeting.
• I will present the following brief presentations for each hearing.
• The public can offer their opinions, insights, and suggestions.   The purpose of 

the hearing is not to engage in a dialogue or conversation with the board 
regarding the proposed budget.  The board’s job is to respectfully listen.  The 
patrons’ role is to share their opinions, insight, and suggestions.
• The budget and the property tax resolution, get adopted during the regular 

September Board Meeting, not during the budget or property tax hearing. 



2025-26 Budget Hearing



Decimal Disclaimer

• The APA budget document only allows for the use of 6 decimal places for 
calculation purposes.  Therefore, some calculations in this presentation won’t 
work out perfectly if you get a calculator out and try them, this is because the 
software used for budgeting doesn’t allow the use of an infinite number of 
decimals.

• 10 x 9.5 = 95
• 10 x 9.51= 95.1
• 10 x 9.593= 95.93

• The more decimals you have access to, the greater your specification of 
calculation can be.  The absence of the use of all decimal places may make some 
calculations appear to be incorrect in the following examples.



Access to the Budget Document

• As per statute, three copies of the proposed line item budget and 
three copies of the proposed Auditor of Public Accounts Budget 
Document are available in the meeting room.
• Members of the public can also access digital copies of the proposed 

Auditor of Public Accounts Budget and digital copies of the proposed 
line item budget at: 
https://meeting.sparqdata.com/Public/Organization/64

https://meeting.sparqdata.com/Public/Organization/64


Levy Rate & Passage of Bond



Levy Rate & Passage of Bond



Budget Highlights

• General Fund operating expenses are 19% higher than the previous fiscal year.  This is 
due largely to increased budgeted sped expenditures (including the addition of a full-
time LMHP) and increased salary and benefits costs for staff.

• The Bond Fund has been rejuvenated and will have annual expenditures for bond 
payments annually in the amount of approximately $420,000, through SY 2045.

• Special Building Fund operating expenses are 226% higher.  This is due to the district 
receiving bond proceeds for needed building additions, repairs, and modifications to 
improve safety and accessibility.  No tax request, this year.

• The QCPUF operating expenses are 1% higher.  Tax proceeds collected during the last 
fiscal cycle will be expensed as part of the building project.  No tax request, this year.

• The total operating budget for the district is 77% higher than the previous fiscal year.  
This is distorted due to amounts budgeted for expense in the Special Building Fund and 
the QCPUF in conjunction with the bond project.

• The total tax rate decreased by 3%, while the total tax asking increased by $429,146 
compared to the prior 2024-25 total property tax request.





Budget Summary

• The proposed budget serves to provide a high quality educational 
experience for our students, allows for needed building repairs and 
improvements, and helps maintain the healthy financial position of 
the district in the General Fund, Bond Fund, Special Building Fund, 
and Depreciation Fund.



Questions or Input from the 
Public?



2025-26 Property Tax 
Request Hearing



Valuation Change

• Total Taxable Valuation for 2024-25: $825,454,373

• Total Taxable Valuation for 2025-26: $932,698,401

• Increase in Total Taxable Valuation of: $107,244,028

• 13% Increase



Total Tax Revenue Available
As Per Two Revenue Caps

• Certified Total Base Tax Authority as Per LB243 : $6,637,497 & Allowed to 
Increase to $7,183,913 by a 70% (5 out of 6) vote of the board of education.

• Allowable Property Tax Growth as Calculated According to LB644 : 
*$147,937

• Total allowable property tax request for all other purposes besides bonds, as 
per the Allowable Growth Percentage Computation Form: $6,018,456

• Actual Total Tax Request: $5,835,364



Total Property Tax Levy Calculation

• (Property Request Tax / Assessed Valuation) x 100 = Property Tax Levy

• General Fund - ($5,835364/ $932,698,401) x 100 = $0.625643
• Bond Fund – ($464,301/$744,579,642) x 100 = $0.062357
• Special Building Fund = $0
• QCPUF = $0 

• Total Tax Rate = $0.688000



Tax Levy History



Total Property Tax Request History

• 2025-26:  $6,299,665 (General Fund- $5,835,364; Bond - $464,301 – First Year)
• 2024-25:  $5,870,519 (SB Fund-$1,137,247; QCPUF-$243,697)
• 2023-24:  $5,717,297 (Special Building Fund - $666,792)
• 2022-23:  $5,853,013 (Special Building Fund - $666,792)
• 2021-22:  $5,003,512
• 2020-21:  $5,000,000
• 2019-20:  $5,405,527
• 2018-19:  $5,672,095
• 2017-18:  $5,811,931
• 2016-17:  $5,822,621
• 2015-16:  $5,589,570 (included final year of bond fund tax on elementary)
• 2014-15:  $5,323,534 (included $151,515 for bond fund tax on elementary)



Model Property Tax Increase for Property Owner 
Based on 13% Average Increase in Valuation

• Note-In order to generate a $0 tax increase for taxpayers for the 2025-26 tax 
cycle, the General Fund Levy Rate would have to be dropped by 5.863 cents from 
62.5643 cents to 56.7013 cents, which would result in $546,841 less revenue 
coming into the General Fund during the 2025-26 budget cycle.





Summary

• Total tax levy rate is down by 2.3186 cents per $100 valuation, with a proposed 
total levy of $0.688000 per $100 of valuation.
• The total property tax request for the General Fund, Bond Fund, Special Building 

Fund, and QCPUF has increased by $429,146 or 7.3% from the 2024-25 fiscal 
year.
• Per $100,000 of assessed valuation, property tax owners will have 

approximately $66.25 increased property taxes.
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• Total tax levy rate is down by 2.3186 cents per $100 valuation, with a proposed 
total levy of $0.688000 per $100 of valuation.
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Actual Numbers for 2024-25

• Total Receipts: $8,091,472
• This is about $1.3 million higher than projected due to the influx of property 

tax credit funds.
• I have reached out to the county treasurer, as we have been told that our “fall 

receipts” will be much lower.  She plans to provide me an estimate of our 
beginning cash balance (September 1) for the 2025-26 Budget Cycle on 
Thursday, September 4th.

• Total Spend: $8,066,659 (This is with $406,019 worth of transfers, 
including $150,000 to Employee Benefit & $100,000 to the 
Depreciation Fund.  So, $250,000 of that is put away for future use.)
• NET Change in Cash Position: $24,813 (WAY better than anticipated.  

Due largely to the influx of property tax credit funds). 



Future Projections



Future Projections



Future Levy Projection for 2026-27



Future Projections

• Behold the power of the “Employee Benefit Fund.”
• When you expense money into that fund, you can use it for future staff 

benefit costs, such as staff health insurance payments (with NO impact on 
your budget authority).
• Increasing this fund secures a funding source for payment of future health 

insurance premiums and essentially “banks” budget authority for future 
use.  This will help avoid potential future problems with budget authority, 
along with a couple of other strategies the superintendent will employ.
• It also creates additional cash reserve for the school district to draw upon, 

after the money being used for that purpose is no longer available in the 
Special Building Fund (upon completion of the building project).



Future Projections on Cash Position



Questions or Input from the 
Public?



NOW, THEREFORE, the Governing Body of Ravenna Public Schools resolves that:

1. The 2025-2026 property tax request be set at:

General Fund: 5,835,364.00$     
Bond Fund: 464,301.00$        

Special Building Fund: -$                    
-$                    

2. The total assessed value of property differs from last year’s total assessed value by 12.99 percent.

3.

4.

5.

6. A copy of this resolution be certified and forwarded to the County Clerk on or before October 15, 2025.

Motion by _______________, seconded by ________________ to adopt Resolution #_____________.

Dated this 8th day of September, 2025

Ravenna Public Schools proposes to adopt a property tax request that will cause its tax rate to be 0.688 per $100 
of assessed value.

Voting no were: 

Based on the proposed property tax request and changes in other revenue, the total operating budget of Ravenna 
Public Schools will increase (decrease) last year’s budget by 66.47 percent.

Voting yes were: 

RESOLUTION SETTING THE PROPERTY TAX REQUEST

RESOLUTION NO. #1

WHEREAS, Nebraska Revised Statute 77-1632 and 77-1633 provides that the Governing Body of Ravenna Public 
Schools passes by a majority vote a resolution or ordinance setting the tax request; and

WHEREAS, a special public hearing was held as required by law to hear and consider comments concerning the 
property tax request;

The tax rate which would levy the same amount of property taxes as last year, when multiplied by the new total 
assessed value of property would be 0.629412 per $100 of assessed value.

Qualified Capital Purpose 
Undertaking Fund: 





LEVY TOTAL TAX REQUEST

% Incr. YEAR VALUATIONS GENERAL BOND
BUILDIN

G QCPUF TOTAL Gen & Bld YEAR
General

Fund
Bond
Fund Bldg Fund QCPUF Total General & Building Fund Tax

LB 243 Limit
with 3% growth

Additional
with 70%
approval

2015-2016 $621,362,235 $0.8419 $0.0038 $0.0359 $0.0185 $0.9000 $0.8778 2015-2016 $5,231,087 $20,805 $222,976 $114,703 $5,589,571 $5,454,063
8.25% 2016-2017 $672,634,115 $0.8265 $0.0000 $0.0225 $0.0166 $0.8656 $0.8490 2016-2017 $5,559,408 $0 $151,518 $111,698 $5,822,624 $5,710,926

11.56% 2017-2018 $750,400,440 $0.7409 $0.0000 $0.0202 $0.0135 $0.7745 $0.7611 2017-2018 $5,559,409 $0 $151,513 $101,011 $5,811,934 $5,710,923
1.26% 2018-2019 $759,850,666 $0.6647 $0.0000 $0.0665 $0.0153 $0.7465 $0.7311 2018-2019 $5,050,507 $0 $505,050 $116,538 $5,672,095 $5,555,557
-3.30% 2019-2020 $734,766,670 $0.6873 $0.0000 $0.0687 $0.0158 $0.7718 $0.7560 2019-2020 $5,050,051 $0 $504,785 $116,093 $5,670,929 $5,554,836
-5.62% 2020-2021 $693,479,459 $0.6957 $0.0000 $0.0252 $0.0000 $0.7209 $0.7209 2020-2021 $4,824,537 $0 $174,757 $0 $4,999,293 $4,999,293
-9.47% 2021-2022 $627,811,680 $0.741000 $0.000000 $0.0556 $0.0000 $0.7966 $0.7966 2021-2022 $4,652,085 $0 $349,001 $0 $5,001,085 $5,001,085
18.01% 2022-2023 $740,888,644 $0.7000 $0.0000 $0.0899 $0.0000 $0.7899 $0.7899 2022-2023 $5,186,221 $0 $666,059 $0 $5,852,279 $5,852,279
6.18% 2023-2024 $786,660,820 $0.640300 $0.0000 $0.0845 $0.0000 $0.7248 $0.7248 2023-2024 $5,036,989 $0 $664,728 $0 $5,701,718 $5,701,718 $3,608,905 $4,019,723
4.93% 2024-2025 $825,454,373 $0.5439 $0.000000 $0.137700 $0.0295 $0.7111 $0.6816 2024-2025 $4,489,646 $0 $1,136,651 $243,509 $5,869,806 $5,626,297 $5,898,293 $6,416,561

12.99% 2025-2026 $932,698,401 $0.6300 $0.0580 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.6880 $0.6300 2025-2026 $5,835,364 $464,301 $0 $0 $6,299,665 $5,835,364 $6,640,682 $7,187,098
3.00% 2026-2027 $960,679,353 $0.6300 $0.0580 $0.0250 $0.0000 $0.7130 $0.6550 2026-2027 $6,052,280 $464,301 $240,170 $0 $6,756,751 $6,292,450 $6,839,902 $7,402,711
3.00% 2027-2028 $989,499,734 $0.6500 $0.0580 $0.0250 $0.0000 $0.7330 $0.6750 2027-2028 $6,431,748 $464,301 $247,375 $0 $7,143,424 $6,679,123 $7,045,100 $7,624,792
3.00% 2028-2029 $1,019,184,726 $0.6500 $0.0580 $0.0250 $0.0000 $0.7330 $0.6750 2028-2029 $6,624,701 $464,301 $254,796 $0 $7,343,798 $6,879,497 $7,256,453 $7,853,536
3.00% 2029-2030 $1,049,760,267 $0.6500 $0.0580 $0.0250 $0.0000 $0.7330 $0.6750 2029-2030 $6,823,442 $464,301 $262,440 $0 $7,550,183 $7,085,882 $7,474,146 $8,089,142

TOTAL RECEIPTS BY PROGRAM Receipts/Expenses and Difference Cash Balance in GF, Depreciation, Special Building, &
Employee Benefit

YEAR Taxes Local State Aid SPED
Other
State

Total
State Federal Other Total Rec YEAR Total Exp Difference Exp Inc Rec Inc YEAR Gen Fund Goal

Depreciation
Fund

Special
Building

Fund
Employee

Benefit QCPUF

*Total
Accessible
Reserve -
Interfund Goal

2015-
2016

$4,726,568 $5,122,960 $80,128 $404,396 $42,880 $981,127 $317,411 $27,974 $6,492,352 2015-2016 $5,762,625 $729,727 -$106,053 $107,956 2015-2016 $2,847,508 $1,440,656 $81,374 $358,442 $14,772 $0 $3,302,096 $1,440,656
2016-
2017

$4,989,681 $5,389,250 $0 $518,185 $35,623 $1,052,105 $201,884 $49,833 $6,728,695 2016-2017 $5,875,531 $853,164 $112,906 $236,343 2016-2017 $3,700,672 $1,468,883 $6,733 $314,893 $14,794 $0 $4,037,092 $1,468,883
2017-
2018

$5,222,795 $5,675,552 $36,341 $555,413 $38,112 $1,156,195 $337,688 $11,303 $7,218,850 2017-2018 $6,082,808 $1,136,042 $207,277 $490,155 2017-2018 $4,836,714 $1,520,702 $16,439 $179,590 $17,822 $0 $5,050,565 $1,520,702
2018-
2019

$4,610,010 $5,049,058 $32,358 $561,841 $40,001 $1,180,275 $185,185 $13,699 $6,468,218 2018-2019 $6,391,389 $76,829 $308,581 -$750,632 2018-2019 $4,913,543 $1,597,847 $154,111 $490,458 $14,732 $0 $5,572,844 $1,597,847
2019-
2020

$4,492,310 $4,922,650 $112,231 $568,458 $449,852 $1,130,541 $173,001 $252,851 $6,479,043 2019-2020 $6,738,992 -$259,949 $347,603 $10,825 2019-2020 $3,638,706 $1,684,748 $190,678 $682,059 $114,763 $0 $4,626,206 $1,684,748
2020-
2021

$4,733,793 $5,163,672 $37,130 $564,937 $582,093 $1,184,160 $256,030 $43,208 $6,647,070 2020-2021 $6,648,676 -$1,606 -$90,316 $168,027 2020-2021 $3,412,619 $1,662,169 $208,132 $700,589 $115,325 $0 $4,436,665 $1,662,169
2021-
2022

$4,343,986 $4,781,564 $37,854 $502,461 $564,111 $1,104,426 $332,506 $77,356 $6,295,852 2021-2022 $7,162,746 -$866,894 $514,070 -$351,218 2021-2022 $3,562,304 $1,790,687 $223,535 $1,040,951 $115,709 $0 $4,942,499 $1,790,687
2022-
2023

$4,913,053 $5,383,476 $38,332 $497,539 $572,573 $1,108,44
4

$363,695 $113,245 $6,968,860 2022-2023 $7,393,636 -$424,776 $230,890 $673,008 2022-2023 $2,964,738 $1,848,409 $469,112 $1,435,628 $116,868 $0 $4,986,346 $1,848,4092023-
2024 $4,467,969 $4,945,053 $608,162 $959,609 $662,739

$2,230,51
0 $558,939 $71,937 $7,806,439 2023-2024 $7,821,486 -$15,047 $427,850 $837,579 2023-2024 $2,165,860 $1,955,372 $457,576 $1,760,261 $219,709 $0 $4,603,406 $1,955,3722024-

2025 $3,693,098 $4,127,374 $591,980 ######## ########
$3,414,36

0 $355,834 $25,723 $7,657,481 2024-2025 $8,066,659 -$409,178 $245,173 -$148,958 2024-2025 $2,267,896 $2,016,665 $649,929 $1,605,117 $224,501 $0 $4,747,443 $2,011,934
2025-
2026

$5,251,828 $5,651,828 $610,226 ######## $826,236 $2,436,46
2

$325,000 $66,294 $8,479,584 2025-2026 $8,431,884 $47,699 $365,225 $822,103 2025-2026 $1,887,583 $2,107,971 $157,750 $7,500,000 $224,501 $241,260 $9,628,843 $2,107,971

2026-
2027 $5,447,052 $5,847,052 $600,000 ######## $875,065

$2,475,06
5 $325,000 $70,911 $8,718,028 2026-2027 $8,684,841 $33,187 $252,957 $238,444 2026-2027 $1,935,282 $2,171,210 $100,000 $2,000,000 $0 $0 $2,185,282 $2,171,210

Note:
Doesn't
include
$2,000,000
in SBF, but
factors in a
reasonable
estimate of
$250,000 to
be able to
borrow from
SBF.2027-

2028
$5,788,573 $6,188,573 $600,000 ######## $937,256 $2,537,25

6
$325,000 $69,622 $9,120,451 2027-2028 $8,945,386 $175,065 $260,545 $402,423 2027-2028 $1,968,469 $2,236,347 $100,000 $250,000 $0 $0 $2,218,469 $2,236,347

2028-
2029

$5,962,231 $6,362,231 $600,000 ######## ######## $2,610,19
2

$325,000 $60,897 $9,358,320 2028-2029 $9,213,748 $144,572 $268,362 $237,869 2028-2029 $2,143,534 $2,303,437 $100,000 $250,000 $0 $0 $2,393,534 $2,303,4372029-
2030 $6,141,098 $6,541,098 $600,000 ######## ########

$2,679,68
3 $325,000 $58,689 $9,604,470 2028-2030 $9,490,160 $114,310 $276,412 $246,150 2029-2030 $2,288,106 $2,372,540 $100,000 $250,000 $0 $0 $2,538,106 $2,372,540

* May
borrow from
Special
Buildng
Fund &
QCPUF
Fund
through
"interfund
loan," but
must pay
the loan
within 2
years.

EXPENSES
Year Payroll FICA Retiremen

t
Insurance Payroll Bills Total Exp Bills Incr Payroll Inc Payroll %

2017-
2018

$0 $0 $0 ######## #REF! #REF! 0.00%
2018-
2019

$0 $0 $0 ######## #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0.00%
2019-
2020

$0 $0 $0 ######## #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0.00%
2020-
2021

$3,947,289 $301,968 $362,544 $789,458 ######## $1,247,41
8

######## #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 81.24%
2021-
2022

$3,991,946 $305,384 $370,861 $798,389 ######## $1,696,16
6

######## 35.97% 1.21% 76.32%
2022-
2023

$4,073,609 $311,631 $379,788 $814,722 ######## $1,813,88
6

######## 6.94% 2.07% 75.47%2023-
2024 $4,115,272 $314,818 $384,805 $905,360 ########

$2,101,23
1 ######## 15.84% 2.52% 73.14%2024-

2025 $4,274,945 $327,033 $426,502 $854,989 ########
$2,164,26

8 ######## 3.00% 2.85% 72.94%
2025-
2026

$4,475,439 $342,371 $446,505 $895,088 ######## $2,272,48
1

######## 5.00% 4.69% 73.05%
2026-
2027

$4,609,703 $352,642 $459,900 $921,941 ######## $2,340,65
6

######## 3.00% 3.00% 73.05%
2027-
2028

$4,747,994 $363,222 $473,697 $949,599 ######## $2,410,87
5

######## 3.00% 3.00% 73.05%
2028-
2029

$4,890,434 $374,118 $487,908 $978,087 ######## $2,483,20
2

######## 3.00% 3.00% 73.05%2029-
2030 $5,037,147 $385,342 $502,545 ######## ########

$2,557,69
8 ######## 3.00% 3.00% 73.05%

Percent of total receipts by program
YEAR Taxes Total Local State Federal Other
2019-
2020

69.34% 75.98% 1.73% 8.77% 6.94%
2020-
2021

71.22% 77.68% 0.56% 8.50% 8.76%
2021-
2022

69.00% 75.95% 0.60% 7.98% 8.96%
2022-
2023

70.50% 77.25% 0.55% 7.14% 8.22%
2023-
2024

57.23% 63.35% 7.79% 12.29% 8.49%
2024-
2025

48.23% 53.90% 7.73% 14.50% 22.85%
2025-
2026

61.93% 66.65% 7.20% 11.79% 9.74%
2026-
2027

62.48% 67.07% 6.88% 11.47% 10.04%2027-
2028 63.47% 67.85% 6.58% 10.96% 10.28%
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Receipts and Expenses by Year

Total Rec $6,492,352 $6,728,695
$7,218,850 $6,468,218

YEAR 2015-2016 2016-2017
2017-2018 2018-2019

Total Exp $5,762,625 $5,875,531
$6,082,808 $6,391,389



Percent of Tax Receipts
Year Received Request %

2017-2018 $5,222,795 $5,559,409 93.95%
2018-2019 $4,610,010 $5,050,507 91.28%
2019-2020 $4,492,310 $5,050,051 88.96%
2020-2021 $4,733,793 $4,824,537 98.12%
2021-2022 $4,343,986 $4,652,085 93.38%
2022-2023 $4,913,053 $5,186,221 94.73%
2023-2024 $4,467,969 $5,036,989 88.70%
2024-2025 $3,693,098 $4,489,646 82.26%
2025-2026 $5,251,828 $5,835,364 90.00%
2026-2027 $5,447,052 $6,052,280 90.00%
2027-2028 $5,788,573 $6,431,748 90.00%

Average 92.78%
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Receipts and Expenses by Year

Total Rec $6,492,352 $6,728,695
$7,218,850 $6,468,218

YEAR 2015-2016 2016-2017
2017-2018 2018-2019

Total Exp $5,762,625 $5,875,531
$6,082,808 $6,391,389



Chart at the bottom:  add the payroll from excel wksht, be sure to add an index number.  project 4% payroll 3% bills.  be sure to  add state aid calc also. Dist 62-0021

Reciept Totals
MONTHLY EXPENSES Expense Revenue/Exp. EXPENSES Receipts

Running
total

Running
BalancePayroll Bill Roster Totals Difference running total 

September Beg Cash
2019 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,638,706 $3,638,706
2020 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,412,619 $3,412,619
2021 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,562,304 $3,562,304
2022 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,964,738 $2,964,738
2023 $596,926 ($596,926) $596,926 $0 $1,561,134 $2,165,860
2024 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,267,896 $2,267,896
October
2019 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,638,706
2020 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,412,619
2021 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,562,304
2022 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,964,738
2023 $511,908 ($511,908) $1,108,834 $0 $1,049,226
2024 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,267,896
November
2019 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,638,706
2020 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,412,619
2021 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,562,304
2022 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,964,738
2023 $510,266 ($510,266) $1,619,100 $0 $538,960
2024 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,267,896
December
2019 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,638,706
2020 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,412,619
2021 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,562,304
2022 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,964,738
2023 $533,113 ($533,113) $2,152,213 $0 $5,847
2024 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,267,896
January
2020 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,638,706 ###########
2021 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,412,619 ###########
2022 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,562,304 ###########
2023 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,964,738
2024 $542,245 ($542,245) $2,694,458 $0 ($536,398)
2025 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,267,896
February
2020 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,638,706
2021 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,412,619
2022 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,562,304
2023 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,964,738
2024 $624,355 ($624,355) $3,318,813 $0 ($1,160,753)
2025 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,267,896
March

$0 $0 $0 $0 $3,638,706
2021 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,412,619
2022 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,562,304
2023 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,964,738
2024 $542,544 ($542,544) $3,861,357 $0 ($1,703,297)
2025 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,267,896
April
2020 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,638,706
2021 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,412,619
2022 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,562,304
2023 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,964,738
2024 $516,154 ($516,154) $4,377,511 $0 ($2,219,451)
2025 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,267,896
May
2020 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,638,706
2021 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,412,619
2022 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,562,304
2023 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,964,738
2024 $699,474 ($699,474) $5,076,985 $0 ($2,918,925) 5779198
2025 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,267,896
June
2020 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,638,706
2021 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,412,619
2022 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,562,304
2023 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,964,738
2024 $573,943 ($573,943) $5,650,928 $0 ($3,492,868)
2025 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,267,896
July
2020 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,638,706
2021 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,412,619
2022 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,562,304
2023 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,964,738 2024 Rec July
2024 $454,047 ($454,047) $6,104,975 $0 ($3,945,919) 6596926
2025 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,267,896
August 22 Rec 22 Exp
2020 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,638,706
2021 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,412,619 $6,295,852 $7,162,746
2022 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,562,304 23 Rec
2023 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,964,738 6315444 $7,393,636 $7,393,636
2024 $0 $0 $6,104,975 $0 ($3,945,919)
2025 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,267,896 775000

YEAR REVENUE PAYROLL BILLS TOTAL EXP BALANCE % PAYROLL Payroll inc.
19-20 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 #DIV/0!
Avg $0 $0 $0 $0 #DIV/0!
20-21 $ - $0 $0 $0 $0 #DIV/0! $0
19-20 Avg $ - $0 $0 $0 #DIV/0! $0
2022 $ - $ - $ - $ - $0 #DIV/0! $0
2023 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ (6,104,975) #DIV/0! $0
2024 $ - $ - $ - $ 6,104,975 ($6,104,975) 0.00% $0
2025 Proj $0 $ - $ - $0 $0 #DIV/0! $0
2026 Proj $0 $0 $0 $0 #DIV/0! $0



SYSTEM NEEDS
2023-2024 2024-2025 25-26 MY # 25-26 NDE

Basic Funding $4,800,388 $5,091,390 $5,041,721 $5,024,539
Poverty Allowance $275,685 $275,000 $318,750
LEP allowance $29,963 $30,000 $30,600
Summer school allow $8,605 $830 $1,000 $10,998
Special Rec Allow $245,663 $268,764 $268,000 $481,432
Transportation Allow $146,485 $171,390 $170,000 $256,267
Dist. Ed. allow $34,501 $47,184 $45,000 $28,461
Poverty Allow Correction
LEP correction -$10,728 -$5,124
Stdt Growth Adj
Tot. Calc. Needs $5,530,562 $5,579,558 $5,830,721 $6,145,923
Needs Stabilization $67,536 $18,540
Total Formula Needs $5,598,098 $5,598,098 $5,830,721 $6,145,923

SYSTEM RESOURCES
Local Effort Rate $3,211,515 $3,571,931 3679089 $3,855,138
Option Funding
Income Tax Funds $38,327 $40,745 $40,000 $44,365
Other Rec $540,834 $606,893 $600,000 $877,371
Foundation Aid $464,091 $462,586 $462,000 $271,455
Total Formula
Resources

$4,254,767 $4,682,155 $4,781,089 $5,048,329
STATE AID CALCULATED

Needs - Resources $1,343,331 $915,943 $1,049,632 $1,097,594
Option Funding $0 $0
Income Tax Funds $38,327 $40,745 $40,000 $44,365
None Equal. Min Levy adj
Foundation Aid $464,091 $462,586 $462,000 $271,455
FA Outside of Resource $180,970
State Aid Calculated $1,845,749 $1,419,274 $1,551,632 $1,594,384
Prior year Correction $1,472 $4,502
Total State Aid $1,847,221 $1,423,776 $1,551,632 $1,594,384

Student Enrollment 1487.88 1348.51 1357.82
Allocation per student #REF! #REF! $1,360

Basic Funding avg of 10 larger and 10 smaller minus 2 high and low x form sts)
Poverty Allowance *new in 2008

LEP allowance New in 2008 Limited English Proficiency



Elementary size allow 1839.48 x No. of students in K-3 who spend 50% in rooms over 10 under 20
Summer school allow .025 x summer scl stdt units, x 85% of the stae avg gen. fund exp /form stdt ($7,817) 
Instructional Time allow New around 2007 Eliminated after 4 years
Special Rec Allow Special Receipts from AFR
Transportatin Allow *Mileage for trans to/from school
Elementary site allow *districts wih multiple elem blds and no other elem within 7 miles
Dist. Ed. allow Distance Ed. Formula 85% times costs for telecom service
Averaging adjustment districts whose basic funding per fomula stdt is less than the state avg (approx 7500)
Teacher Ed Adj For districts with large number of masters level teachers-Eliminated
Poverty Allow Correction If poverty expenditures do not equal 117% of allowance for the year
LEP correction Same as poverty correction
Local Choice Adj Districts below 390 stdt and funding is greater than basic funding per formula student

Local Effort Rate Adjusted valuation divided by 100 times 1.0203
Option Funding Net option times state average Basic Funding per formula student (approx 7,600)
Income Tax Funds a percent calculated annually
Other Rec Other receipts from AFR
Min Levy Adj district under .95.  subract the system levy from.95 REMOVED
Retirement Aid
Formula Resources

Equalization Aid
Option Funding
Income Tax Funds
Non Equal. Min Levy adj
Need Stabilization Keeps the formula need between 100% and 112% of the previous years recalculated fromula need formula need, except (student growth adj is not dec.)
Retirement Aid
Reorganization Incentive
State Aid Calculated
Prior year deficiencies
Prior year Correction





avg of 10 larger and 10 smaller minus 2 high and low x form sts)

State Aid
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1839.48 x No. of students in K-3 who spend 50% in rooms over 10 under 20
.025 x summer scl stdt units, x 85% of the stae avg gen. fund exp /form stdt ($7,817) 
New around 2007 Eliminated after 4 years

*districts wih multiple elem blds and no other elem within 7 miles
Distance Ed. Formula 85% times costs for telecom service
districts whose basic funding per fomula stdt is less than the state avg (approx 7500)
For districts with large number of masters level teachers-Eliminated
If poverty expenditures do not equal 117% of allowance for the year

Districts below 390 stdt and funding is greater than basic funding per formula student

Adjusted valuation divided by 100 times 1.0203
Net option times state average Basic Funding per formula student (approx 7,600)

district under .95.  subract the system levy from.95 REMOVED

Keeps the formula need between 100% and 112% of the previous years recalculated fromula need formula need, except (student growth adj is not dec.)

2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2013-14
2014-15
2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19
2019-20
2020-21
2021-22
2022-23
2023-24
2024-25
2025-26

23-24 Enrollment for 24-25 State Aid

East Butler 290.01 ########### $20,216.87
Palmer 290.36 ########### $14,460.23
Walthill 291.10 ########### $15,046.55
Fullerton 291.23 ########### $16,216.88
Loup City 294.98 ########### $16,786.16
Axtell 296.84 ########### $16,019.75
Central Valley 298.24 ########### $22,892.02
Creighton 298.41 ########### $15,369.77
Neligh 308.19 ########### $17,396.11
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Boyd Co 308.33 ########### $16,194.28
BAYARD 308.39 ########### $16,911.99
Heartland 309.84 ########### $16,797.16
Pleasanton 311.72 ########### $11,900.33
Elm Creek 318.36 ########### $14,691.77
Johnson Brock 329.45 ########### $12,867.24
Plainview 338.85 ########### $15,187.81
Amherst 352.67 ########### $14,332.69
Cross Co 353.16 ########### $17,049.61
Southern 354.87 ########### $12,832.60
Ainsworth 358.87 ########### $20,477.00
Laurel 362.27 ########### $21,509.72

##########



State Aid Form Stdt
Per
Studen
t

Teachers

$2,500,000

$2,000,000

$1,500,000

$1,000,000

$500,000

$0

20
08

-0
9

20
09

-1
0

20
10

-1
1

20
11

-1
2

20
12

-1
3

20
13

-1
4

20
14

-1
5

20
15

-1
6

20
16

-1
7

20
17

-1
8

20
18

-1
9

20
19

-2
0

20
20

-2
1

20
21

-2
2

20
22

-2
3

20
23

-2
4

20
24

-2
5

20
25

-2
6

Historical State Aid
2008-09

2009-10

2010-11

2011-12

2012-13

2013-14

2014-15

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20



Keeps the formula need between 100% and 112% of the previous years recalculated fromula need formula need, except (student growth adj is not dec.)
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HS 67,925
Elem 34,064
Total Sq Ft. 101,989



LB 583

GENERAL FUND AND BUILDING FUND TAX STATE AIDGeneral Fund
Tax Building Fund Tax

22-23 Total
Tax 23-24 Max Difference 22-23 State Aid

23-24 State
Aid Change

Total tax & SA
increase

70% board
vote

Waverly $0 $0 $0



Taxes Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb
Lancaster Co
Other Co
Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

Date Total of
Other

Receipts
State Aid Taxes 1110 Carline 1115

Public Pwr Tx
1120

Motor Veh.
1125

Sept $0.00 $0.00
Oct $0.00 $0.00
Nov $0.00 $0.00
Dec $0.00 $0.00
Jan $0.00 $0.00
Feb $0.00 $0.00
March $0.00 $0.00
Apr $0.00 $0.00
May $0.00 $0.00
June $0.00 $0.00
July $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Aug $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Month Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Budget ########### 322,621 8,237,500 $70,000.00 $0.00 $460,000.00
Difference -$10,860,121 -$322,621 -$8,237,500 -$70,000 $0 -$460,000
Amt off

22-23 Tax
22-23 Rec





Taxes Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb
Keith County
Perkins
CountyTotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

Date Total of
Other

Receipts
State Aid Taxes 1110 Carline 1115

Public Pwr Tx
1120

Motor Veh.
1125

Sept. 2014 $123,252.00 $32,262.00 ########### $14,788.00 $40,518.00
Oct. 2014 $77,667.00 $32,262.00 $393,842.00 $39,718.00
Nov. 2014 $99,123.00 $32,262.00 100,547.00 $53,256.00
Dec. 2014 $183,382.00 $32,262.00 $33,228.00 $33,031.00
Jan. 2015 $216,521.00 $32,262.00 $894,800.00 $52,664.00
Feb. 2014 $494,082.00 $32,262.00 $343,506.00 $0.00 $73,446.00
March. 2013 $331,144.00 $32,262.00 $130,848.00 $42,039.00
Apr. 2013 $619,465.00 $32,262.00 $252,292.00 $44,111.00
May. 2013 $463,633.00 $32,262.00 2,782,047.00 $47,019.00 $40,322.00
June. 2012 $290,873.00 $32,262.00 $414,471.00 $40,753.00
July. 2012 $108,436.00 $0.00 $57,690.00 $44,313.00
Aug. 2012 $138,970.00 $0.00 $97,867.00 $42,084.00
14-15 Month
Tot.

########### $322,620.00 $7,697,869 $61,807.00 $0.00 $546,255.00
14-15
Budget

########### 322,621 8,237,500 $70,000.00 $0.00 $460,000.00
Difference $262,949 -$1 -$539,631 -$8,193 $0 $86,255
Amt off





Taxes Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb
Keith County
Perkins
CountyTotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

Date Total of
Other

Receipts
State Aid Taxes 1110 Carline 1115

Public Pwr Tx
1120

Motor Veh.
1125

Sept. 2014 $123,252.00 $32,262.00 ########### $14,788.00 $40,518.00
Oct. 2014 $77,667.00 $32,262.00 $393,842.00 $39,718.00
Nov. 2014 $99,123.00 $32,262.00 100,547.00 $53,256.00
Dec. 2014 $183,382.00 $32,262.00 $33,228.00 $33,031.00
Jan. 2015 $216,521.00 $32,262.00 $894,800.00 $52,664.00
Feb. 2014 $494,082.00 $32,262.00 $343,506.00 $0.00 $73,446.00
March. 2013 $331,144.00 $32,262.00 $130,848.00 $42,039.00
Apr. 2013 $619,465.00 $32,262.00 $252,292.00 $44,111.00
May. 2013 $463,633.00 $32,262.00 2,782,047.00 $47,019.00 $40,322.00
June. 2012 $290,873.00 $32,262.00 $414,471.00 $40,753.00
July. 2012 $108,436.00 $0.00 $57,690.00 $44,313.00
Aug. 2012 $138,970.00 $0.00 $97,867.00 $42,084.00
14-15 Month
Tot.

########### $322,620.00 $7,697,869 $61,807.00 $0.00 $546,255.00
14-15
Budget

########### 322,621 8,237,500 $70,000.00 $0.00 $460,000.00



Difference $262,949 -$1 -$539,631 -$8,193 $0 $86,255
Amt off



Taxes Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb
Keith County
Perkins
CountyTotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

Date Total of
Other

Receipts
State Aid Taxes 1110 Carline 1115

Public Pwr Tx
1120

Motor Veh.
1125

Sept. 2014 $123,252.00 $32,262.00 ########### $14,788.00 $40,518.00
Oct. 2014 $77,667.00 $32,262.00 $393,842.00 $39,718.00
Nov. 2014 $99,123.00 $32,262.00 100,547.00 $53,256.00
Dec. 2014 $183,382.00 $32,262.00 $33,228.00 $33,031.00
Jan. 2015 $216,521.00 $32,262.00 $894,800.00 $52,664.00



Feb. 2014 $494,082.00 $32,262.00 $343,506.00 $0.00 $73,446.00
March. 2013 $331,144.00 $32,262.00 $130,848.00 $42,039.00
Apr. 2013 $619,465.00 $32,262.00 $252,292.00 $44,111.00
May. 2013 $463,633.00 $32,262.00 2,782,047.00 $47,019.00 $40,322.00
June. 2012 $290,873.00 $32,262.00 $414,471.00 $40,753.00
July. 2012 $108,436.00 $0.00 $57,690.00 $44,313.00
Aug. 2012 $138,970.00 $0.00 $97,867.00 $42,084.00
14-15 Month
Tot.

########### $322,620.00 $7,697,869 $61,807.00 $0.00 $546,255.00
14-15
Budget

########### 322,621 8,237,500 $70,000.00 $0.00 $460,000.00
Difference $262,949 -$1 -$539,631 -$8,193 $0 $86,255
Amt off



Taxes Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb
Keith County
Perkins
CountyTotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00



$0.00

Date Total of
Other

Receipts
State Aid Taxes 1110 Carline 1115

Public Pwr Tx
1120

Motor Veh.
1125

Sept. 2014 $123,252.00 $32,262.00 ########### $14,788.00 $40,518.00
Oct. 2014 $77,667.00 $32,262.00 $393,842.00 $39,718.00
Nov. 2014 $99,123.00 $32,262.00 100,547.00 $53,256.00
Dec. 2014 $183,382.00 $32,262.00 $33,228.00 $33,031.00
Jan. 2015 $216,521.00 $32,262.00 $894,800.00 $52,664.00
Feb. 2014 $494,082.00 $32,262.00 $343,506.00 $0.00 $73,446.00
March. 2013 $331,144.00 $32,262.00 $130,848.00 $42,039.00
Apr. 2013 $619,465.00 $32,262.00 $252,292.00 $44,111.00
May. 2013 $463,633.00 $32,262.00 2,782,047.00 $47,019.00 $40,322.00
June. 2012 $290,873.00 $32,262.00 $414,471.00 $40,753.00
July. 2012 $108,436.00 $0.00 $57,690.00 $44,313.00
Aug. 2012 $138,970.00 $0.00 $97,867.00 $42,084.00
14-15 Month
Tot.

########### $322,620.00 $7,697,869 $61,807.00 $0.00 $546,255.00
14-15
Budget

########### 322,621 8,237,500 $70,000.00 $0.00 $460,000.00
Difference $262,949 -$1 -$539,631 -$8,193 $0 $86,255
Amt off





Taxes Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb
Keith County
Perkins
CountyTotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

Date Total of
Other

Receipts
State Aid Taxes 1110 Carline 1115

Public Pwr Tx
1120

Motor Veh.
1125

Sept. 2014 $123,252.00 $32,262.00 ########### $14,788.00 $40,518.00
Oct. 2014 $77,667.00 $32,262.00 $393,842.00 $39,718.00
Nov. 2014 $99,123.00 $32,262.00 100,547.00 $53,256.00
Dec. 2014 $183,382.00 $32,262.00 $33,228.00 $33,031.00
Jan. 2015 $216,521.00 $32,262.00 $894,800.00 $52,664.00
Feb. 2014 $494,082.00 $32,262.00 $343,506.00 $0.00 $73,446.00
March. 2013 $331,144.00 $32,262.00 $130,848.00 $42,039.00
Apr. 2013 $619,465.00 $32,262.00 $252,292.00 $44,111.00
May. 2013 $463,633.00 $32,262.00 2,782,047.00 $47,019.00 $40,322.00
June. 2012 $290,873.00 $32,262.00 $414,471.00 $40,753.00
July. 2012 $108,436.00 $0.00 $57,690.00 $44,313.00
Aug. 2012 $138,970.00 $0.00 $97,867.00 $42,084.00
14-15 Month
Tot.

########### $322,620.00 $7,697,869 $61,807.00 $0.00 $546,255.00
14-15
Budget

########### 322,621 8,237,500 $70,000.00 $0.00 $460,000.00
Difference $262,949 -$1 -$539,631 -$8,193 $0 $86,255
Amt off





Taxes Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb
Keith County
Perkins
CountyTotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

Date Total of
Other

Receipts
State Aid Taxes 1110 Carline 1115

Public Pwr Tx
1120

Motor Veh.
1125

Sept. 2014 $123,252.00 $32,262.00 ########### $14,788.00 $40,518.00
Oct. 2014 $77,667.00 $32,262.00 $393,842.00 $39,718.00
Nov. 2014 $99,123.00 $32,262.00 100,547.00 $53,256.00
Dec. 2014 $183,382.00 $32,262.00 $33,228.00 $33,031.00
Jan. 2015 $216,521.00 $32,262.00 $894,800.00 $52,664.00
Feb. 2014 $494,082.00 $32,262.00 $343,506.00 $0.00 $73,446.00
March. 2013 $331,144.00 $32,262.00 $130,848.00 $42,039.00
Apr. 2013 $619,465.00 $32,262.00 $252,292.00 $44,111.00
May. 2013 $463,633.00 $32,262.00 2,782,047.00 $47,019.00 $40,322.00
June. 2012 $290,873.00 $32,262.00 $414,471.00 $40,753.00
July. 2012 $108,436.00 $0.00 $57,690.00 $44,313.00
Aug. 2012 $138,970.00 $0.00 $97,867.00 $42,084.00
14-15 Month
Tot.

########### $322,620.00 $7,697,869 $61,807.00 $0.00 $546,255.00
14-15
Budget

########### 322,621 8,237,500 $70,000.00 $0.00 $460,000.00
Difference $262,949 -$1 -$539,631 -$8,193 $0 $86,255
Amt off





Taxes Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb
Keith County
Perkins
CountyTotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

Date Total of
Other

Receipts
State Aid Taxes 1110 Carline 1115

Public Pwr Tx
1120

Motor Veh.
1125

Sept. 2014 $123,252.00 $32,262.00 ########### $14,788.00 $40,518.00
Oct. 2014 $77,667.00 $32,262.00 $393,842.00 $39,718.00
Nov. 2014 $99,123.00 $32,262.00 100,547.00 $53,256.00
Dec. 2014 $183,382.00 $32,262.00 $33,228.00 $33,031.00
Jan. 2015 $216,521.00 $32,262.00 $894,800.00 $52,664.00
Feb. 2014 $494,082.00 $32,262.00 $343,506.00 $0.00 $73,446.00
March. 2013 $331,144.00 $32,262.00 $130,848.00 $42,039.00
Apr. 2013 $619,465.00 $32,262.00 $252,292.00 $44,111.00
May. 2013 $463,633.00 $32,262.00 2,782,047.00 $47,019.00 $40,322.00
June. 2012 $290,873.00 $32,262.00 $414,471.00 $40,753.00
July. 2012 $108,436.00 $0.00 $57,690.00 $44,313.00
Aug. 2012 $138,970.00 $0.00 $97,867.00 $42,084.00
14-15 Month
Tot.

########### $322,620.00 $7,697,869 $61,807.00 $0.00 $546,255.00



14-15
Budget

########### 322,621 8,237,500 $70,000.00 $0.00 $460,000.00
Difference $262,949 -$1 -$539,631 -$8,193 $0 $86,255
Amt off



Taxes Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb
Keith County
Perkins
CountyTotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

Date Total of
Other

Receipts
State Aid Taxes 1110 Carline 1115

Public Pwr Tx
1120

Motor Veh.
1125

Sept. 2014 $123,252.00 $32,262.00 ########### $14,788.00 $40,518.00
Oct. 2014 $77,667.00 $32,262.00 $393,842.00 $39,718.00
Nov. 2014 $99,123.00 $32,262.00 100,547.00 $53,256.00
Dec. 2014 $183,382.00 $32,262.00 $33,228.00 $33,031.00



Jan. 2015 $216,521.00 $32,262.00 $894,800.00 $52,664.00
Feb. 2014 $494,082.00 $32,262.00 $343,506.00 $0.00 $73,446.00
March. 2013 $331,144.00 $32,262.00 $130,848.00 $42,039.00
Apr. 2013 $619,465.00 $32,262.00 $252,292.00 $44,111.00
May. 2013 $463,633.00 $32,262.00 2,782,047.00 $47,019.00 $40,322.00
June. 2012 $290,873.00 $32,262.00 $414,471.00 $40,753.00
July. 2012 $108,436.00 $0.00 $57,690.00 $44,313.00
Aug. 2012 $138,970.00 $0.00 $97,867.00 $42,084.00
14-15 Month
Tot.

########### $322,620.00 $7,697,869 $61,807.00 $0.00 $546,255.00
14-15
Budget

########### 322,621 8,237,500 $70,000.00 $0.00 $460,000.00
Difference $262,949 -$1 -$539,631 -$8,193 $0 $86,255
Amt off



Taxes Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb
Keith County
Perkins
CountyTotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00



$0.00

Date Total of
Other

Receipts
State Aid Taxes 1110 Carline 1115

Public Pwr Tx
1120

Motor Veh.
1125

Sept. 2014 $123,252.00 $32,262.00 ########### $14,788.00 $40,518.00
Oct. 2014 $77,667.00 $32,262.00 $393,842.00 $39,718.00
Nov. 2014 $99,123.00 $32,262.00 100,547.00 $53,256.00
Dec. 2014 $183,382.00 $32,262.00 $33,228.00 $33,031.00
Jan. 2015 $216,521.00 $32,262.00 $894,800.00 $52,664.00
Feb. 2014 $494,082.00 $32,262.00 $343,506.00 $0.00 $73,446.00
March. 2013 $331,144.00 $32,262.00 $130,848.00 $42,039.00
Apr. 2013 $619,465.00 $32,262.00 $252,292.00 $44,111.00
May. 2013 $463,633.00 $32,262.00 2,782,047.00 $47,019.00 $40,322.00
June. 2012 $290,873.00 $32,262.00 $414,471.00 $40,753.00
July. 2012 $108,436.00 $0.00 $57,690.00 $44,313.00
Aug. 2012 $138,970.00 $0.00 $97,867.00 $42,084.00
14-15 Month
Tot.

########### $322,620.00 $7,697,869 $61,807.00 $0.00 $546,255.00
14-15
Budget

########### 322,621 8,237,500 $70,000.00 $0.00 $460,000.00
Difference $262,949 -$1 -$539,631 -$8,193 $0 $86,255
Amt off



March April May June July Aug

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1270
preschool Interest 1410

Local Lic
Fees 1610

City Fines
1620

Other Local
Rev 1910-90

County Fines
2110-301220

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45,000.00 $165,000.00

$0 -$2,000 -$4,000 $0 $0 -$45,000 -$165,000





Ogallala
Public SchoolFinancial
Summary

March April May June July Aug

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1270
preschool Interest 1410

Local Lic
Fees 1610

City Fines
1620

Other Local
Rev 1910-90

County Fines
2110-301220

$840.00 $567.00 $2,650.00 $22,102.00
$2,700.00 $1,060.00 $627.00 $22,497.00

$150.00 $770.00 $436.00 $20,383.00
$334.00 $16,049.00
$333.00 $2,000.00 $13,467.00

$865.00 $327.00 $15,879.00
$902.00 $1,390.00 $291.00
$867.00 $955.00 $275.00 $11,178.00 $17,432.00

$1,050.00 $240.00 $609.00 ($2,000.00) $16,612.00
$1,350.00 $10.00 $897.00 $15,795.00

$763.00 $29,426.00
$562.00 $17,460.00

$7,019.00 $6,130.00 $6,021.00 $0.00 $17,460.00 $13,828.00 $189,642.00
$0.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45,000.00 $165,000.00

$7,019 $4,130 $2,021 $0 $17,460 -$31,172 $24,642





Ogallala
Public SchoolFinancial
Summary

March April May June July Aug

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1270
preschool Interest 1410

Local Lic
Fees 1610

City Fines
1620

Other Local
Rev 1910-90

County Fines
2110-301220

$840.00 $567.00 $2,650.00 $22,102.00
$2,700.00 $1,060.00 $627.00 $22,497.00

$150.00 $770.00 $436.00 $20,383.00
$334.00 $16,049.00
$333.00 $2,000.00 $13,467.00

$865.00 $327.00 $15,879.00
$902.00 $1,390.00 $291.00
$867.00 $955.00 $275.00 $11,178.00 $17,432.00

$1,050.00 $240.00 $609.00 ($2,000.00) $16,612.00
$1,350.00 $10.00 $897.00 $15,795.00

$763.00 $29,426.00
$562.00 $17,460.00

$7,019.00 $6,130.00 $6,021.00 $0.00 $17,460.00 $13,828.00 $189,642.00
$0.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45,000.00 $165,000.00



$7,019 $4,130 $2,021 $0 $17,460 -$31,172 $24,642



Ogallala
Public SchoolFinancial
Summary

March April May June July Aug

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1270
preschool Interest 1410

Local Lic
Fees 1610

City Fines
1620

Other Local
Rev 1910-90

County Fines
2110-301220

$840.00 $567.00 $2,650.00 $22,102.00
$2,700.00 $1,060.00 $627.00 $22,497.00

$150.00 $770.00 $436.00 $20,383.00
$334.00 $16,049.00
$333.00 $2,000.00 $13,467.00



$865.00 $327.00 $15,879.00
$902.00 $1,390.00 $291.00
$867.00 $955.00 $275.00 $11,178.00 $17,432.00

$1,050.00 $240.00 $609.00 ($2,000.00) $16,612.00
$1,350.00 $10.00 $897.00 $15,795.00

$763.00 $29,426.00
$562.00 $17,460.00

$7,019.00 $6,130.00 $6,021.00 $0.00 $17,460.00 $13,828.00 $189,642.00
$0.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45,000.00 $165,000.00

$7,019 $4,130 $2,021 $0 $17,460 -$31,172 $24,642



Ogallala
Public SchoolFinancial
Summary

March April May June July Aug

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00



1270
preschool Interest 1410

Local Lic
Fees 1610

City Fines
1620

Other Local
Rev 1910-90

County Fines
2110-301220

$840.00 $567.00 $2,650.00 $22,102.00
$2,700.00 $1,060.00 $627.00 $22,497.00

$150.00 $770.00 $436.00 $20,383.00
$334.00 $16,049.00
$333.00 $2,000.00 $13,467.00

$865.00 $327.00 $15,879.00
$902.00 $1,390.00 $291.00
$867.00 $955.00 $275.00 $11,178.00 $17,432.00

$1,050.00 $240.00 $609.00 ($2,000.00) $16,612.00
$1,350.00 $10.00 $897.00 $15,795.00

$763.00 $29,426.00
$562.00 $17,460.00

$7,019.00 $6,130.00 $6,021.00 $0.00 $17,460.00 $13,828.00 $189,642.00
$0.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45,000.00 $165,000.00

$7,019 $4,130 $2,021 $0 $17,460 -$31,172 $24,642





Ogallala
Public SchoolFinancial
Summary

March April May June July Aug

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1270
preschool Interest 1410

Local Lic
Fees 1610

City Fines
1620

Other Local
Rev 1910-90

County Fines
2110-301220

$840.00 $567.00 $2,650.00 $22,102.00
$2,700.00 $1,060.00 $627.00 $22,497.00

$150.00 $770.00 $436.00 $20,383.00
$334.00 $16,049.00
$333.00 $2,000.00 $13,467.00

$865.00 $327.00 $15,879.00
$902.00 $1,390.00 $291.00
$867.00 $955.00 $275.00 $11,178.00 $17,432.00

$1,050.00 $240.00 $609.00 ($2,000.00) $16,612.00
$1,350.00 $10.00 $897.00 $15,795.00

$763.00 $29,426.00
$562.00 $17,460.00

$7,019.00 $6,130.00 $6,021.00 $0.00 $17,460.00 $13,828.00 $189,642.00
$0.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45,000.00 $165,000.00

$7,019 $4,130 $2,021 $0 $17,460 -$31,172 $24,642





Ogallala
Public SchoolFinancial
Summary

March April May June July Aug

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1270
preschool Interest 1410

Local Lic
Fees 1610

City Fines
1620

Other Local
Rev 1910-90

County Fines
2110-301220

$840.00 $567.00 $2,650.00 $22,102.00
$2,700.00 $1,060.00 $627.00 $22,497.00

$150.00 $770.00 $436.00 $20,383.00
$334.00 $16,049.00
$333.00 $2,000.00 $13,467.00

$865.00 $327.00 $15,879.00
$902.00 $1,390.00 $291.00
$867.00 $955.00 $275.00 $11,178.00 $17,432.00

$1,050.00 $240.00 $609.00 ($2,000.00) $16,612.00
$1,350.00 $10.00 $897.00 $15,795.00

$763.00 $29,426.00
$562.00 $17,460.00

$7,019.00 $6,130.00 $6,021.00 $0.00 $17,460.00 $13,828.00 $189,642.00
$0.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45,000.00 $165,000.00

$7,019 $4,130 $2,021 $0 $17,460 -$31,172 $24,642





Ogallala
Public SchoolFinancial
Summary

March April May June July Aug

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1270
preschool Interest 1410

Local Lic
Fees 1610

City Fines
1620

Other Local
Rev 1910-90

County Fines
2110-301220

$840.00 $567.00 $2,650.00 $22,102.00
$2,700.00 $1,060.00 $627.00 $22,497.00

$150.00 $770.00 $436.00 $20,383.00
$334.00 $16,049.00
$333.00 $2,000.00 $13,467.00

$865.00 $327.00 $15,879.00
$902.00 $1,390.00 $291.00
$867.00 $955.00 $275.00 $11,178.00 $17,432.00

$1,050.00 $240.00 $609.00 ($2,000.00) $16,612.00
$1,350.00 $10.00 $897.00 $15,795.00

$763.00 $29,426.00
$562.00 $17,460.00

$7,019.00 $6,130.00 $6,021.00 $0.00 $17,460.00 $13,828.00 $189,642.00



$0.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45,000.00 $165,000.00
$7,019 $4,130 $2,021 $0 $17,460 -$31,172 $24,642



Ogallala
Public SchoolFinancial
Summary

March April May June July Aug

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1270
preschool Interest 1410

Local Lic
Fees 1610

City Fines
1620

Other Local
Rev 1910-90

County Fines
2110-301220

$840.00 $567.00 $2,650.00 $22,102.00
$2,700.00 $1,060.00 $627.00 $22,497.00

$150.00 $770.00 $436.00 $20,383.00
$334.00 $16,049.00



$333.00 $2,000.00 $13,467.00
$865.00 $327.00 $15,879.00

$902.00 $1,390.00 $291.00
$867.00 $955.00 $275.00 $11,178.00 $17,432.00

$1,050.00 $240.00 $609.00 ($2,000.00) $16,612.00
$1,350.00 $10.00 $897.00 $15,795.00

$763.00 $29,426.00
$562.00 $17,460.00

$7,019.00 $6,130.00 $6,021.00 $0.00 $17,460.00 $13,828.00 $189,642.00
$0.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45,000.00 $165,000.00

$7,019 $4,130 $2,021 $0 $17,460 -$31,172 $24,642



Ogallala
Public SchoolFinancial
Summary

March April May June July Aug

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00



1270
preschool Interest 1410

Local Lic
Fees 1610

City Fines
1620

Other Local
Rev 1910-90

County Fines
2110-301220

$840.00 $567.00 $2,650.00 $22,102.00
$2,700.00 $1,060.00 $627.00 $22,497.00

$150.00 $770.00 $436.00 $20,383.00
$334.00 $16,049.00
$333.00 $2,000.00 $13,467.00

$865.00 $327.00 $15,879.00
$902.00 $1,390.00 $291.00
$867.00 $955.00 $275.00 $11,178.00 $17,432.00

$1,050.00 $240.00 $609.00 ($2,000.00) $16,612.00
$1,350.00 $10.00 $897.00 $15,795.00

$763.00 $29,426.00
$562.00 $17,460.00

$7,019.00 $6,130.00 $6,021.00 $0.00 $17,460.00 $13,828.00 $189,642.00
$0.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45,000.00 $165,000.00

$7,019 $4,130 $2,021 $0 $17,460 -$31,172 $24,642



ESU 2210
SPED

School Age
3120

SPED 3125 Homestead
Prop Tax

Credit 3131 hal 3135 Pro rate 3180

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$10,000.00 $785,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,000.00 $20,000.00

-$10,000 -$785,000 $0 $0 $0 -$9,000 -$20,000





ESU 2210
SPED

School Age
3120

SPED 3125 Homestead
Prop Tax

Credit 3131 hal 3135 Pro rate 3180
$1,000.00

$7,942.00 $2,467.00

$165.00 $119,975.00
$119,976.00 $2,512.00
$118,287.00 $149,448.00

$16,957.00 $119,601.00 $33,821.00
$118,677.00 $33,821.00 $11,355.00
$240,253.00 ($119,601.00) $33,821.00 $149,448.00

$5,503.00 $128,812.00 $33,821.00
($18,121.00) $33,821.00 $5,245.00

$33,821.00
$5,504.00 $965,581.00 ($119,601.00) $202,926.00 $298,896.00 $7,942.00 $21,579.00

$10,000.00 $785,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,000.00 $20,000.00
-$4,496 $180,581 -$119,601 $202,926 $298,896 -$1,058 $1,579





ESU 2210
SPED

School Age
3120

SPED 3125 Homestead
Prop Tax

Credit 3131 hal 3135 Pro rate 3180
$1,000.00

$7,942.00 $2,467.00

$165.00 $119,975.00
$119,976.00 $2,512.00
$118,287.00 $149,448.00

$16,957.00 $119,601.00 $33,821.00
$118,677.00 $33,821.00 $11,355.00
$240,253.00 ($119,601.00) $33,821.00 $149,448.00

$5,503.00 $128,812.00 $33,821.00
($18,121.00) $33,821.00 $5,245.00

$33,821.00
$5,504.00 $965,581.00 ($119,601.00) $202,926.00 $298,896.00 $7,942.00 $21,579.00

$10,000.00 $785,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,000.00 $20,000.00



-$4,496 $180,581 -$119,601 $202,926 $298,896 -$1,058 $1,579



ESU 2210
SPED

School Age
3120

SPED 3125 Homestead
Prop Tax

Credit 3131 hal 3135 Pro rate 3180
$1,000.00

$7,942.00 $2,467.00

$165.00 $119,975.00
$119,976.00 $2,512.00



$118,287.00 $149,448.00
$16,957.00 $119,601.00 $33,821.00

$118,677.00 $33,821.00 $11,355.00
$240,253.00 ($119,601.00) $33,821.00 $149,448.00

$5,503.00 $128,812.00 $33,821.00
($18,121.00) $33,821.00 $5,245.00

$33,821.00
$5,504.00 $965,581.00 ($119,601.00) $202,926.00 $298,896.00 $7,942.00 $21,579.00

$10,000.00 $785,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,000.00 $20,000.00
-$4,496 $180,581 -$119,601 $202,926 $298,896 -$1,058 $1,579





ESU 2210
SPED

School Age
3120

SPED 3125 Homestead
Prop Tax

Credit 3131 hal 3135 Pro rate 3180
$1,000.00

$7,942.00 $2,467.00

$165.00 $119,975.00
$119,976.00 $2,512.00
$118,287.00 $149,448.00

$16,957.00 $119,601.00 $33,821.00
$118,677.00 $33,821.00 $11,355.00
$240,253.00 ($119,601.00) $33,821.00 $149,448.00

$5,503.00 $128,812.00 $33,821.00
($18,121.00) $33,821.00 $5,245.00

$33,821.00
$5,504.00 $965,581.00 ($119,601.00) $202,926.00 $298,896.00 $7,942.00 $21,579.00

$10,000.00 $785,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,000.00 $20,000.00
-$4,496 $180,581 -$119,601 $202,926 $298,896 -$1,058 $1,579





ESU 2210
SPED

School Age
3120

SPED 3125 Homestead
Prop Tax

Credit 3131 hal 3135 Pro rate 3180
$1,000.00

$7,942.00 $2,467.00

$165.00 $119,975.00
$119,976.00 $2,512.00
$118,287.00 $149,448.00

$16,957.00 $119,601.00 $33,821.00
$118,677.00 $33,821.00 $11,355.00
$240,253.00 ($119,601.00) $33,821.00 $149,448.00

$5,503.00 $128,812.00 $33,821.00
($18,121.00) $33,821.00 $5,245.00

$33,821.00
$5,504.00 $965,581.00 ($119,601.00) $202,926.00 $298,896.00 $7,942.00 $21,579.00

$10,000.00 $785,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,000.00 $20,000.00
-$4,496 $180,581 -$119,601 $202,926 $298,896 -$1,058 $1,579





ESU 2210
SPED

School Age
3120

SPED 3125 Homestead
Prop Tax

Credit 3131 hal 3135 Pro rate 3180
$1,000.00

$7,942.00 $2,467.00

$165.00 $119,975.00
$119,976.00 $2,512.00
$118,287.00 $149,448.00

$16,957.00 $119,601.00 $33,821.00
$118,677.00 $33,821.00 $11,355.00
$240,253.00 ($119,601.00) $33,821.00 $149,448.00

$5,503.00 $128,812.00 $33,821.00
($18,121.00) $33,821.00 $5,245.00

$33,821.00
$5,504.00 $965,581.00 ($119,601.00) $202,926.00 $298,896.00 $7,942.00 $21,579.00

$10,000.00 $785,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,000.00 $20,000.00
-$4,496 $180,581 -$119,601 $202,926 $298,896 -$1,058 $1,579





ESU 2210
SPED

School Age
3120

SPED 3125 Homestead
Prop Tax

Credit 3131 hal 3135 Pro rate 3180
$1,000.00

$7,942.00 $2,467.00

$165.00 $119,975.00
$119,976.00 $2,512.00
$118,287.00 $149,448.00

$16,957.00 $119,601.00 $33,821.00
$118,677.00 $33,821.00 $11,355.00
$240,253.00 ($119,601.00) $33,821.00 $149,448.00

$5,503.00 $128,812.00 $33,821.00
($18,121.00) $33,821.00 $5,245.00

$33,821.00
$5,504.00 $965,581.00 ($119,601.00) $202,926.00 $298,896.00 $7,942.00 $21,579.00



$10,000.00 $785,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,000.00 $20,000.00
-$4,496 $180,581 -$119,601 $202,926 $298,896 -$1,058 $1,579



ESU 2210
SPED

School Age
3120

SPED 3125 Homestead
Prop Tax

Credit 3131 hal 3135 Pro rate 3180
$1,000.00

$7,942.00 $2,467.00

$165.00 $119,975.00



$119,976.00 $2,512.00
$118,287.00 $149,448.00

$16,957.00 $119,601.00 $33,821.00
$118,677.00 $33,821.00 $11,355.00
$240,253.00 ($119,601.00) $33,821.00 $149,448.00

$5,503.00 $128,812.00 $33,821.00
($18,121.00) $33,821.00 $5,245.00

$33,821.00
$5,504.00 $965,581.00 ($119,601.00) $202,926.00 $298,896.00 $7,942.00 $21,579.00

$10,000.00 $785,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,000.00 $20,000.00
-$4,496 $180,581 -$119,601 $202,926 $298,896 -$1,058 $1,579





ESU 2210
SPED

School Age
3120

SPED 3125 Homestead
Prop Tax

Credit 3131 hal 3135 Pro rate 3180
$1,000.00

$7,942.00 $2,467.00

$165.00 $119,975.00
$119,976.00 $2,512.00
$118,287.00 $149,448.00

$16,957.00 $119,601.00 $33,821.00
$118,677.00 $33,821.00 $11,355.00
$240,253.00 ($119,601.00) $33,821.00 $149,448.00

$5,503.00 $128,812.00 $33,821.00
($18,121.00) $33,821.00 $5,245.00

$33,821.00
$5,504.00 $965,581.00 ($119,601.00) $202,926.00 $298,896.00 $7,942.00 $21,579.00

$10,000.00 $785,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,000.00 $20,000.00
-$4,496 $180,581 -$119,601 $202,926 $298,896 -$1,058 $1,579



Apportion
3200 In Lieu 3300 St. Cat. 3500

Distance Ed.
3511

Other
State3990 Title I 4200Early

Childhood
3541

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$140,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125,000.00

-$140,000 -$5,000 -$2,000 $0 -$125,000





Apportion
3200 In Lieu 3300 St. Cat. 3500

Distance Ed.
3511

Other
State3990 Title I 4200Early

Childhood
3541

$1,000.00 $22,314.00

$7,525.00
$135,165.00

$2,919.00 $89,677.00
$173,856.00

$135,165.00 $176,775.00 $7,525.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $111,991.00
$140,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125,000.00

-$4,835 $171,775 $5,525 $1,000 -$13,009





Apportion
3200 In Lieu 3300 St. Cat. 3500

Distance Ed.
3511

Other
State3990 Title I 4200Early

Childhood
3541

$1,000.00 $22,314.00

$7,525.00
$135,165.00

$2,919.00 $89,677.00
$173,856.00

$135,165.00 $176,775.00 $7,525.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $111,991.00
$140,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125,000.00



-$4,835 $171,775 $5,525 $1,000 -$13,009



Apportion
3200 In Lieu 3300 St. Cat. 3500

Distance Ed.
3511

Other
State3990 Title I 4200Early

Childhood
3541

$1,000.00 $22,314.00

$7,525.00



$135,165.00
$2,919.00 $89,677.00

$173,856.00

$135,165.00 $176,775.00 $7,525.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $111,991.00
$140,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125,000.00

-$4,835 $171,775 $5,525 $1,000 -$13,009





Apportion
3200 In Lieu 3300 St. Cat. 3500

Distance Ed.
3511

Other
State3990 Title I 4200Early

Childhood
3541

$1,000.00 $22,314.00

$7,525.00
$135,165.00

$2,919.00 $89,677.00
$173,856.00

$135,165.00 $176,775.00 $7,525.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $111,991.00
$140,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125,000.00

-$4,835 $171,775 $5,525 $1,000 -$13,009





Apportion
3200 In Lieu 3300 St. Cat. 3500

Distance Ed.
3511

Other
State3990 Title I 4200Early

Childhood
3541

$1,000.00 $22,314.00

$7,525.00
$135,165.00

$2,919.00 $89,677.00
$173,856.00

$135,165.00 $176,775.00 $7,525.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $111,991.00
$140,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125,000.00

-$4,835 $171,775 $5,525 $1,000 -$13,009





Apportion
3200 In Lieu 3300 St. Cat. 3500

Distance Ed.
3511

Other
State3990 Title I 4200Early

Childhood
3541

$1,000.00 $22,314.00

$7,525.00
$135,165.00

$2,919.00 $89,677.00
$173,856.00

$135,165.00 $176,775.00 $7,525.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $111,991.00
$140,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125,000.00

-$4,835 $171,775 $5,525 $1,000 -$13,009





Apportion
3200 In Lieu 3300 St. Cat. 3500

Distance Ed.
3511

Other
State3990 Title I 4200Early

Childhood
3541

$1,000.00 $22,314.00

$7,525.00
$135,165.00

$2,919.00 $89,677.00
$173,856.00

$135,165.00 $176,775.00 $7,525.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $111,991.00



$140,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125,000.00
-$4,835 $171,775 $5,525 $1,000 -$13,009



Apportion
3200 In Lieu 3300 St. Cat. 3500

Distance Ed.
3511

Other
State3990 Title I 4200Early

Childhood
3541

$1,000.00 $22,314.00



$7,525.00
$135,165.00

$2,919.00 $89,677.00
$173,856.00

$135,165.00 $176,775.00 $7,525.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $111,991.00
$140,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125,000.00

-$4,835 $171,775 $5,525 $1,000 -$13,009





Apportion
3200 In Lieu 3300 St. Cat. 3500

Distance Ed.
3511

Other
State3990 Title I 4200Early

Childhood
3541

$1,000.00 $22,314.00

$7,525.00
$135,165.00

$2,919.00 $89,677.00
$173,856.00

$135,165.00 $176,775.00 $7,525.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $111,991.00
$140,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125,000.00

-$4,835 $171,775 $5,525 $1,000 -$13,009



Title I Acct.
4210

TITLE II A
4310 TITLE V 4320

IDEA Base
4404-4406 IDEA 4410 4411 4415

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $100,000.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0 -$100,000 $0 -$200,000 $0 $0





Title I Acct.
4210

TITLE II A
4310 TITLE V 4320

IDEA Base
4404-4406 IDEA 4410 4411 4415

$3,139.00 $12,917.00

$2,609.00

$22,182.00
$76,685.00 $116,041.00

$28,965.00 $8,723.00

$906.00
$0.00 $27,930.00 $0.00 $106,556.00 $128,958.00 $8,723.00
$0.00 $100,000.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0 -$72,070 $0 -$93,444 $128,958 $8,723





Title I Acct.
4210

TITLE II A
4310 TITLE V 4320

IDEA Base
4404-4406 IDEA 4410 4411 4415

$3,139.00 $12,917.00

$2,609.00

$22,182.00
$76,685.00 $116,041.00

$28,965.00 $8,723.00

$906.00
$0.00 $27,930.00 $0.00 $106,556.00 $128,958.00 $8,723.00
$0.00 $100,000.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00



$0 -$72,070 $0 -$93,444 $128,958 $8,723



Title I Acct.
4210

TITLE II A
4310 TITLE V 4320

IDEA Base
4404-4406 IDEA 4410 4411 4415

$3,139.00 $12,917.00

$2,609.00



$22,182.00
$76,685.00 $116,041.00

$28,965.00 $8,723.00

$906.00
$0.00 $27,930.00 $0.00 $106,556.00 $128,958.00 $8,723.00
$0.00 $100,000.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0 -$72,070 $0 -$93,444 $128,958 $8,723





Title I Acct.
4210

TITLE II A
4310 TITLE V 4320

IDEA Base
4404-4406 IDEA 4410 4411 4415

$3,139.00 $12,917.00

$2,609.00

$22,182.00
$76,685.00 $116,041.00

$28,965.00 $8,723.00

$906.00
$0.00 $27,930.00 $0.00 $106,556.00 $128,958.00 $8,723.00
$0.00 $100,000.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0 -$72,070 $0 -$93,444 $128,958 $8,723





Title I Acct.
4210

TITLE II A
4310 TITLE V 4320

IDEA Base
4404-4406 IDEA 4410 4411 4415

$3,139.00 $12,917.00

$2,609.00

$22,182.00
$76,685.00 $116,041.00

$28,965.00 $8,723.00

$906.00
$0.00 $27,930.00 $0.00 $106,556.00 $128,958.00 $8,723.00
$0.00 $100,000.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0 -$72,070 $0 -$93,444 $128,958 $8,723





Title I Acct.
4210

TITLE II A
4310 TITLE V 4320

IDEA Base
4404-4406 IDEA 4410 4411 4415

$3,139.00 $12,917.00

$2,609.00

$22,182.00
$76,685.00 $116,041.00

$28,965.00 $8,723.00

$906.00
$0.00 $27,930.00 $0.00 $106,556.00 $128,958.00 $8,723.00
$0.00 $100,000.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0 -$72,070 $0 -$93,444 $128,958 $8,723





Title I Acct.
4210

TITLE II A
4310 TITLE V 4320

IDEA Base
4404-4406 IDEA 4410 4411 4415

$3,139.00 $12,917.00

$2,609.00

$22,182.00
$76,685.00 $116,041.00

$28,965.00 $8,723.00

$906.00
$0.00 $27,930.00 $0.00 $106,556.00 $128,958.00 $8,723.00



$0.00 $100,000.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0 -$72,070 $0 -$93,444 $128,958 $8,723



Title I Acct.
4210

TITLE II A
4310 TITLE V 4320

IDEA Base
4404-4406 IDEA 4410 4411 4415

$3,139.00 $12,917.00

$2,609.00



$22,182.00
$76,685.00 $116,041.00

$28,965.00 $8,723.00

$906.00
$0.00 $27,930.00 $0.00 $106,556.00 $128,958.00 $8,723.00
$0.00 $100,000.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0 -$72,070 $0 -$93,444 $128,958 $8,723





Title I Acct.
4210

TITLE II A
4310 TITLE V 4320

IDEA Base
4404-4406 IDEA 4410 4411 4415

$3,139.00 $12,917.00

$2,609.00

$22,182.00
$76,685.00 $116,041.00

$28,965.00 $8,723.00

$906.00
$0.00 $27,930.00 $0.00 $106,556.00 $128,958.00 $8,723.00
$0.00 $100,000.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0 -$72,070 $0 -$93,444 $128,958 $8,723



Medicaid
4450 Mecca 4455

Fed Stab
4599/4580 ARRA 4610 ARRA 4611 Perkins 4700

ARRA Title
4810

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

-$1,000 -$50,000 $0 $0 $0 -$5,000 $0





Medicaid
4450 Mecca 4455

Fed Stab
4599/4580 ARRA 4610 ARRA 4611 Perkins 4700

ARRA Title
4810

$56.00 $500.00
$18.00

$869.00
$12,261.00

$156.00 $8,636.00

$1,315.00
$1,784.00 $7,677.00

$427.00
$1,764.00

$6,629.00
$577.00 $6,584.00

$6,966.00 $29,526.00 $12,761.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

$5,966 -$20,474 $12,761 $0 $0 -$5,000 $0





Medicaid
4450 Mecca 4455

Fed Stab
4599/4580 ARRA 4610 ARRA 4611 Perkins 4700

ARRA Title
4810

$56.00 $500.00
$18.00

$869.00
$12,261.00

$156.00 $8,636.00

$1,315.00
$1,784.00 $7,677.00

$427.00
$1,764.00

$6,629.00
$577.00 $6,584.00

$6,966.00 $29,526.00 $12,761.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00



$5,966 -$20,474 $12,761 $0 $0 -$5,000 $0



Medicaid
4450 Mecca 4455

Fed Stab
4599/4580 ARRA 4610 ARRA 4611 Perkins 4700

ARRA Title
4810

$56.00 $500.00
$18.00

$869.00
$12,261.00

$156.00 $8,636.00



$1,315.00
$1,784.00 $7,677.00

$427.00
$1,764.00

$6,629.00
$577.00 $6,584.00

$6,966.00 $29,526.00 $12,761.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

$5,966 -$20,474 $12,761 $0 $0 -$5,000 $0





Medicaid
4450 Mecca 4455

Fed Stab
4599/4580 ARRA 4610 ARRA 4611 Perkins 4700

ARRA Title
4810

$56.00 $500.00
$18.00

$869.00
$12,261.00

$156.00 $8,636.00

$1,315.00
$1,784.00 $7,677.00

$427.00
$1,764.00

$6,629.00
$577.00 $6,584.00

$6,966.00 $29,526.00 $12,761.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

$5,966 -$20,474 $12,761 $0 $0 -$5,000 $0





Medicaid
4450 Mecca 4455

Fed Stab
4599/4580 ARRA 4610 ARRA 4611 Perkins 4700

ARRA Title
4810

$56.00 $500.00
$18.00

$869.00
$12,261.00

$156.00 $8,636.00

$1,315.00
$1,784.00 $7,677.00

$427.00
$1,764.00

$6,629.00
$577.00 $6,584.00

$6,966.00 $29,526.00 $12,761.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

$5,966 -$20,474 $12,761 $0 $0 -$5,000 $0





Medicaid
4450 Mecca 4455

Fed Stab
4599/4580 ARRA 4610 ARRA 4611 Perkins 4700

ARRA Title
4810

$56.00 $500.00
$18.00

$869.00
$12,261.00

$156.00 $8,636.00

$1,315.00
$1,784.00 $7,677.00

$427.00
$1,764.00

$6,629.00
$577.00 $6,584.00

$6,966.00 $29,526.00 $12,761.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

$5,966 -$20,474 $12,761 $0 $0 -$5,000 $0





Medicaid
4450 Mecca 4455

Fed Stab
4599/4580 ARRA 4610 ARRA 4611 Perkins 4700

ARRA Title
4810

$56.00 $500.00
$18.00

$869.00
$12,261.00

$156.00 $8,636.00

$1,315.00
$1,784.00 $7,677.00

$427.00
$1,764.00

$6,629.00
$577.00 $6,584.00

$6,966.00 $29,526.00 $12,761.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00



$1,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00
$5,966 -$20,474 $12,761 $0 $0 -$5,000 $0



Medicaid
4450 Mecca 4455

Fed Stab
4599/4580 ARRA 4610 ARRA 4611 Perkins 4700

ARRA Title
4810

$56.00 $500.00
$18.00

$869.00
$12,261.00



$156.00 $8,636.00

$1,315.00
$1,784.00 $7,677.00

$427.00
$1,764.00

$6,629.00
$577.00 $6,584.00

$6,966.00 $29,526.00 $12,761.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

$5,966 -$20,474 $12,761 $0 $0 -$5,000 $0





Medicaid
4450 Mecca 4455

Fed Stab
4599/4580 ARRA 4610 ARRA 4611 Perkins 4700

ARRA Title
4810

$56.00 $500.00
$18.00

$869.00
$12,261.00

$156.00 $8,636.00

$1,315.00
$1,784.00 $7,677.00

$427.00
$1,764.00

$6,629.00
$577.00 $6,584.00

$6,966.00 $29,526.00 $12,761.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

$5,966 -$20,474 $12,761 $0 $0 -$5,000 $0



Erate 4850 ESU 4990
Categorical

4995
Insurance

53004,910 4,968 4991

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $45,000.00 $35,000.00 $1,000.00

$0 -$35,000 -$1,000





Erate 4850 ESU 4990
Categorical

4995
Insurance

53004,910 4,968 4991

$560.00

$4,129.00 $26,006.00 $21,116.00 $3,422.00
$3,091.00 $13,832.00 $1,983.00

$6,360.00
$250.00

$3,091.00 $7,170.00 $21,116.00 $5,405.00 $0.00
$0.00 $45,000.00 $35,000.00 $1,000.00

$3,091 -$27,830 -$1,000





Erate 4850 ESU 4990
Categorical

4995
Insurance

53004,910 4,968 4991

$560.00

$4,129.00 $26,006.00 $21,116.00 $3,422.00
$3,091.00 $13,832.00 $1,983.00

$6,360.00
$250.00

$3,091.00 $7,170.00 $21,116.00 $5,405.00 $0.00
$0.00 $45,000.00 $35,000.00 $1,000.00



$3,091 -$27,830 -$1,000



Erate 4850 ESU 4990
Categorical

4995
Insurance

53004,910 4,968 4991

$560.00



$4,129.00 $26,006.00 $21,116.00 $3,422.00
$3,091.00 $13,832.00 $1,983.00

$6,360.00
$250.00

$3,091.00 $7,170.00 $21,116.00 $5,405.00 $0.00
$0.00 $45,000.00 $35,000.00 $1,000.00

$3,091 -$27,830 -$1,000





Erate 4850 ESU 4990
Categorical

4995
Insurance

53004,910 4,968 4991

$560.00

$4,129.00 $26,006.00 $21,116.00 $3,422.00
$3,091.00 $13,832.00 $1,983.00

$6,360.00
$250.00

$3,091.00 $7,170.00 $21,116.00 $5,405.00 $0.00
$0.00 $45,000.00 $35,000.00 $1,000.00

$3,091 -$27,830 -$1,000





Erate 4850 ESU 4990
Categorical

4995
Insurance

53004,910 4,968 4991

$560.00

$4,129.00 $26,006.00 $21,116.00 $3,422.00
$3,091.00 $13,832.00 $1,983.00

$6,360.00
$250.00

$3,091.00 $7,170.00 $21,116.00 $5,405.00 $0.00
$0.00 $45,000.00 $35,000.00 $1,000.00

$3,091 -$27,830 -$1,000





Erate 4850 ESU 4990
Categorical

4995
Insurance

53004,910 4,968 4991

$560.00

$4,129.00 $26,006.00 $21,116.00 $3,422.00
$3,091.00 $13,832.00 $1,983.00

$6,360.00
$250.00

$3,091.00 $7,170.00 $21,116.00 $5,405.00 $0.00
$0.00 $45,000.00 $35,000.00 $1,000.00

$3,091 -$27,830 -$1,000





Erate 4850 ESU 4990
Categorical

4995
Insurance

53004,910 4,968 4991

$560.00

$4,129.00 $26,006.00 $21,116.00 $3,422.00
$3,091.00 $13,832.00 $1,983.00

$6,360.00
$250.00

$3,091.00 $7,170.00 $21,116.00 $5,405.00 $0.00



$0.00 $45,000.00 $35,000.00 $1,000.00
$3,091 -$27,830 -$1,000



Erate 4850 ESU 4990
Categorical

4995
Insurance

53004,910 4,968 4991



$560.00

$4,129.00 $26,006.00 $21,116.00 $3,422.00
$3,091.00 $13,832.00 $1,983.00

$6,360.00
$250.00

$3,091.00 $7,170.00 $21,116.00 $5,405.00 $0.00
$0.00 $45,000.00 $35,000.00 $1,000.00

$3,091 -$27,830 -$1,000





Erate 4850 ESU 4990
Categorical

4995
Insurance

53004,910 4,968 4991

$560.00

$4,129.00 $26,006.00 $21,116.00 $3,422.00
$3,091.00 $13,832.00 $1,983.00

$6,360.00
$250.00

$3,091.00 $7,170.00 $21,116.00 $5,405.00 $0.00
$0.00 $45,000.00 $35,000.00 $1,000.00

$3,091 -$27,830 -$1,000



Sale of prop
5400 5500 Miscell. non rev 5690 lit lrnr transfer in GED

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $20,000.00

-$1,000 $0 $0 -$20,000 $0 $0 $0





Sale of prop
5400 5500 Miscell. non rev 5690 lit lrnr transfer in GED

$534.00
$75.00

$10,695.00
$1,567.00
$8,692.00

$415.00
$50.00

$4,720.00

$5,360.00 $214.00

$32,693.00 $4,033.00
$38,053.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,995.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000.00 $20,000.00
$37,053 $0 $0 $10,995 $0 $0 $0





Sale of prop
5400 5500 Miscell. non rev 5690 lit lrnr transfer in GED

$534.00
$75.00

$10,695.00
$1,567.00
$8,692.00

$415.00
$50.00

$4,720.00

$5,360.00 $214.00

$32,693.00 $4,033.00
$38,053.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,995.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000.00 $20,000.00



$37,053 $0 $0 $10,995 $0 $0 $0



Sale of prop
5400 5500 Miscell. non rev 5690 lit lrnr transfer in GED

$534.00
$75.00

$10,695.00
$1,567.00
$8,692.00



$415.00
$50.00

$4,720.00

$5,360.00 $214.00

$32,693.00 $4,033.00
$38,053.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,995.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000.00 $20,000.00
$37,053 $0 $0 $10,995 $0 $0 $0





Sale of prop
5400 5500 Miscell. non rev 5690 lit lrnr transfer in GED

$534.00
$75.00

$10,695.00
$1,567.00
$8,692.00

$415.00
$50.00

$4,720.00

$5,360.00 $214.00

$32,693.00 $4,033.00
$38,053.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,995.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000.00 $20,000.00
$37,053 $0 $0 $10,995 $0 $0 $0





Sale of prop
5400 5500 Miscell. non rev 5690 lit lrnr transfer in GED

$534.00
$75.00

$10,695.00
$1,567.00
$8,692.00

$415.00
$50.00

$4,720.00

$5,360.00 $214.00

$32,693.00 $4,033.00
$38,053.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,995.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000.00 $20,000.00
$37,053 $0 $0 $10,995 $0 $0 $0





Sale of prop
5400 5500 Miscell. non rev 5690 lit lrnr transfer in GED

$534.00
$75.00

$10,695.00
$1,567.00
$8,692.00

$415.00
$50.00

$4,720.00

$5,360.00 $214.00

$32,693.00 $4,033.00
$38,053.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,995.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000.00 $20,000.00
$37,053 $0 $0 $10,995 $0 $0 $0





Sale of prop
5400 5500 Miscell. non rev 5690 lit lrnr transfer in GED

$534.00
$75.00

$10,695.00
$1,567.00
$8,692.00

$415.00
$50.00

$4,720.00

$5,360.00 $214.00

$32,693.00 $4,033.00
$38,053.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,995.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00



$1,000.00 $20,000.00
$37,053 $0 $0 $10,995 $0 $0 $0



Sale of prop
5400 5500 Miscell. non rev 5690 lit lrnr transfer in GED

$534.00
$75.00

$10,695.00
$1,567.00



$8,692.00
$415.00

$50.00
$4,720.00

$5,360.00 $214.00

$32,693.00 $4,033.00
$38,053.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,995.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000.00 $20,000.00
$37,053 $0 $0 $10,995 $0 $0 $0





Sale of prop
5400 5500 Miscell. non rev 5690 lit lrnr transfer in GED

$534.00
$75.00

$10,695.00
$1,567.00
$8,692.00

$415.00
$50.00

$4,720.00

$5,360.00 $214.00

$32,693.00 $4,033.00
$38,053.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,995.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000.00 $20,000.00
$37,053 $0 $0 $10,995 $0 $0 $0



grant 9000

$0.00

$0





grant 9000
$327.00
$563.00

$9,955.00

$250.00

$31.00
$760.00

$11,886.00

$11,886





grant 9000
$327.00
$563.00

$9,955.00

$250.00

$31.00
$760.00

$11,886.00



$11,886



grant 9000
$327.00
$563.00

$9,955.00



$250.00

$31.00
$760.00

$11,886.00

$11,886





grant 9000
$327.00
$563.00

$9,955.00

$250.00

$31.00
$760.00

$11,886.00

$11,886





grant 9000
$327.00
$563.00

$9,955.00

$250.00

$31.00
$760.00

$11,886.00

$11,886





grant 9000
$327.00
$563.00

$9,955.00

$250.00

$31.00
$760.00

$11,886.00

$11,886





grant 9000
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2022-2023
Budget2022-2023

Disbursements

September October November December January February
Projected Exp $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Actual Exp $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Difference $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Cumulative $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
% Spent #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

March April May June July August
Projected Exp $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Actual Exp $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Difference $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Cumulative $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
% Spent #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

Month
Total

Expenditures
Cumulative

Spent
Cumulative %

of Budget
Spent

Projected %
Budget Spent Notes

September $0 #DIV/0! 8.33%
October $0 #DIV/0! 16.67%
November $0 #DIV/0! 25.00%
December $0 #DIV/0! 33.33%
January $0 #DIV/0! 41.67%
February $0 #DIV/0! 50.00%
March $0 #DIV/0! 58.33%
April $0 #DIV/0! 66.67%
May $0 #DIV/0! 75.00%
June $0 #DIV/0! 83.33%
July $0 #DIV/0! 91.67%
August $0 #DIV/0! 100.00%
Total

2022-23
Budgeted
DisbursementsAverage per
month #DIV/0!



Sample only=
General Fund Special Building

Local Taxes Other Taxes Total Taxes Local Taxes Other Taxes Total Taxes
09/20 2,098,625.85 152,090.34 2,250,716.19 130,468.71 82.79 130,551.50
10/20 299,421.95 125,304.15 424,726.10 18,656.35 321.48 18,977.83
11/20 129,618.46 149,153.09 278,771.55 8,118.46 14.18 8,132.64
12/20 50,773.73 115,909.73 166,683.46 3,140.41 0.00 3,140.41
1/21 1,340,991.65 168,360.42 1,509,352.07 53,996.92 577.56 54,574.48
2/21 1,709,134.45 124,514.45 1,833,648.90 67,510.37 26.12 67,536.49
3/21 438,977.39 125,966.19 564,943.58 16,655.98 1,645.46 18,301.44
4/21 5,538,115.08 182,945.58 5,721,060.66 215,306.70 2,362.47 217,669.17
5/21 2,354,554.69 150,209.29 2,504,763.98 90,102.46 3,757.15 93,859.61
6/21 829,280.57 166,135.52 995,416.09 31,708.98 2,197.48 33,906.46
7/21 274,401.20 167,876.91 442,278.11 9,585.39 2,047.20 11,632.59
8/21 3,924,688.56 185,140.02 4,109,828.58 151,857.06 1,718.61 153,575.67
20-21 18,988,583.58 1,813,605.69 20,802,189.27 797,107.79 14,750.50 811,858.29

Budgeted $18,925,994.00 $732,323.00
Diff $62,589.58 $64,784.79

Local Taxes Other Taxes Total Taxes Local Taxes Other Taxes Total Taxes
9/21 1,855,070.28 138,580.96 1,993,651.24 71,771.11 66.67 71,837.78

10/21 253,947.00 130,810.93 384,757.93 9,822.16 266.51 10,088.67
11/21 113,394.09 125,946.83 239,340.92 4,397.33 0.00 4,397.33
12/21 81,230.47 137,202.60 218,433.07 2,933.39 0.00 2,933.39
1/22 2,175,778.26 152,579.73 2,328,357.99 76,027.25 423.55 76,450.80
2/22 1,635,871.26 120,234.14 1,756,105.40 57,049.05 0.00 57,049.05
3/22 505,206.72 155,556.84 660,763.56 17,533.97 1,813.92 19,347.89
4/22 6,361,715.25 208,061.97 6,569,777.22 221,589.72 2,511.67 224,101.39
5/22 2,041,205.29 252,145.88 2,293,351.17 71,010.59 3,707.12 74,717.71
6/22 386,766.33 194,040.49 580,806.82 13,456.77 1,862.05 15,318.82
7/22 212,775.63 197,131.41 409,907.04 7,384.97 2,232.52 9,617.49
8/22 4,039,265.34 194,651.24 4,233,916.58 140,526.43 1,898.36 142,424.79
21-22 19,662,225.92 2,006,943.02 21,669,168.94 693,502.74 14,782.37 708,285.11

Budgeted $20,322,098.00 $707,071.00
Diff -$659,872.08 -$13,568.26

Local Taxes Other Taxes Total Taxes Local Taxes Other Taxes Total Taxes
9/22 1,856,847.46 130,502.88 1,987,350.34 64,595.83 26.66 64,622.49

10/22 557,435.63 121,198.67 678,634.30 18,573.65 216.19 18,789.84
11/22 110,477.11 144,180.60 254,657.71 3,853.58 0.00 3,853.58
12/22 30,615.25 138,250.78 168,866.03 1,064.23 0.00 1,064.23
1/23 1,948,505.26 147,865.38 2,096,370.64 45,949.68 188.94 46,138.62
2/23 1,986,673.81 127,045.45 2,113,719.26 46,820.89 8.65 46,829.54
3/23 623,794.40 163,616.20 787,410.60 14,677.79 1,461.61 16,139.40



4/23 6,728,136.04 238,834.37 6,966,970.41 157,549.87 2,011.03 159,560.90
5/23 2,137,961.97 255,594.78 2,393,556.75 49,855.77 2,745.77 52,601.54
6/23 486,253.26 199,801.07 686,054.33 11,354.35 1,409.67 12,764.02
7/23 229,055.41 187,833.83 416,889.24 4,762.26 1,727.05 6,489.31
8/23 4,349,196.67 208,475.47 4,557,672.14 101,356.81 1,699.32 103,056.13
22-23 21,044,952.27 2,063,199.48 23,108,151.75 520,414.71 11,494.89 531,909.60
Levied $21,669,860.00 $505,051.00

Diff -$624,907.73 $15,363.71

Local Taxes Other Taxes Total Taxes Local Taxes Other Taxes Total Taxes
9/23 2,217,156.59 149,173.67 2,366,330.26 51,678.00 21.98 51,699.98

10/23 263,284.51 133,986.80 397,271.31 6,136.02 34.13 6,170.15
11/23 83,470.78 18.94 83,489.72 1,179.55 3,029.91 4,209.46
12/23 58,828.81 136,710.96 195,539.77 1,370.89 12.73 1,383.62
1/24 0.00 0.00
2/24 0.00 0.00
3/24 0.00 0.00
4/24 0.00 0.00
5/24 0.00 0.00
6/24 0.00 0.00
7/24 0.00 0.00
8/24 0.00 0.00
22-23 2,622,740.69 419,890.37 3,042,631.06 60,364.46 3,098.75 63,463.21
Levied

Diff $2,622,740.69 $60,364.46



Sample only=
Bond Fund QCPUF

Local Taxes Other Taxes Total Taxes Local Taxes Other Taxes Total Taxes Monthly Total
259,146.27 147.48 259,293.75 68,122.56 41.96 68,164.52 2,708,725.96
35,068.68 718.04 35,786.72 9,668.19 176.49 9,844.68 489,335.33
17,921.15 25.26 17,946.41 4,584.33 7.19 4,591.52 309,442.12
6,567.80 0.00 6,567.80 1,688.64 0.00 1,688.64 178,080.31

144,437.88 1,304.54 145,742.42 41,304.94 318.40 41,623.34 1,751,292.31
185,763.25 46.53 185,809.78 49,800.19 13.24 49,813.43 2,136,808.60
52,969.23 4,813.37 57,782.60 13,226.88 1,206.53 14,433.41 655,461.03

679,701.69 6,754.38 686,456.07 169,035.94 1,659.69 170,695.63 6,795,881.53
222,845.77 4,862.55 227,708.32 63,836.39 2,483.36 66,319.75 2,892,651.66
74,999.08 4,817.41 79,816.49 21,902.07 1,582.10 23,484.17 1,132,623.21
31,699.63 5,936.84 37,636.47 7,911.75 1,500.01 9,411.76 500,958.93

493,608.80 4,989.62 498,598.42 119,330.78 1,257.02 120,587.80 4,882,590.47
2,204,729.23 34,416.02 2,239,145.25 570,412.66 10,245.99 580,658.65 24,433,851.46

$2,129,556.00 $556,094.00
$75,173.23 $14,318.66

Local Taxes Other Taxes Total Taxes Local Taxes Other Taxes Total Taxes Monthly Total
174,332.79 151.45 174,484.24 50,032.99 45.35 50,078.34 2,290,051.60
23,891.09 725.56 24,616.65 6,880.50 202.74 7,083.24 426,546.49
10,975.16 0.00 10,975.16 3,103.74 0.00 3,103.74 257,817.15
7,455.13 0.00 7,455.13 2,167.42 0.00 2,167.42 230,989.01

204,092.30 1,234.70 205,327.00 58,773.33 322.43 59,095.76 2,669,231.55
167,772.02 0.00 167,772.02 44,658.82 0.00 44,658.82 2,025,585.29
57,176.20 5,041.44 62,217.64 15,364.39 1,360.84 16,725.23 759,054.32

716,617.81 8,237.94 724,855.75 180,368.78 1,824.08 182,192.86 7,700,927.22
175,314.94 9,815.83 185,130.77 50,118.62 2,640.90 52,759.52 2,605,959.17
34,676.45 5,652.69 40,329.14 9,970.35 1,394.19 11,364.54 647,819.32
21,520.49 6,812.79 28,333.28 5,562.40 1,692.52 7,254.92 455,112.73

489,218.50 5,765.97 494,984.47 116,656.93 1,115.35 117,772.28 4,989,098.12
2,083,042.88 43,438.37 2,126,481.25 543,658.27 10,598.40 554,256.67 25,058,191.97

$2,124,517.00 $555,710.00
-$41,474.12 -$12,051.73

Local Taxes Other Taxes Total Taxes Local Taxes Other Taxes Total Taxes Monthly Total
159,454.60 60.16 159,514.76 46,839.24 327.90 47,167.14 2,258,654.73
44,286.58 607.22 44,893.80 12,775.39 142.48 12,917.87 755,235.81
9,804.44 22.33 9,826.77 2,752.25 6.69 2,758.94 271,097.00
2,974.82 0.00 2,974.82 800.81 0.00 800.81 173,705.89

225,774.97 575.63 226,350.60 54,289.67 149.78 54,439.45 2,423,299.31
219,812.46 19.52 219,831.98 49,118.30 5.85 49,124.15 2,429,504.93
86,807.01 7,249.18 94,056.19 19,501.17 1,618.43 21,119.60 918,725.79



888,069.36 10,000.02 898,069.38 184,356.26 2,028.00 186,384.26 8,210,984.95
201,926.74 12,180.10 214,106.84 47,558.77 2,705.44 50,264.21 2,710,529.34
47,293.36 7,106.72 54,400.08 10,972.84 1,472.73 12,445.57 765,664.00
25,498.89 8,725.64 34,224.53 5,496.97 1,773.06 7,270.03 464,873.11

631,539.18 8,362.59 639,901.77 126,447.71 1,741.73 128,189.44 5,428,819.48
2,543,242.41 54,909.11 2,598,151.52 560,909.38 11,972.09 572,881.47 26,811,094.34

$2,646,465.00 $570,336.00
-$103,222.59 -$9,426.62

Local Taxes Other Taxes Total Taxes Local Taxes Other Taxes Total Taxes Monthly Total
204,782.36 83.24 204,865.60 49,050.60 20.37 49,070.97 2,671,966.81
26,678.84 0.00 26,678.84 6,021.65 0.00 6,021.65 436,141.95
5,479.91 0.00 5,479.91 1,209.19 0.00 1,209.19 94,388.28
6,580.93 0.00 6,580.93 1,340.25 0.00 1,340.25 204,844.57

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

243,522.04 83.24 243,605.28 57,621.69 20.37 57,642.06 3,407,341.61

$243,522.04 $57,621.69



Software
UlimitedMonths we
recorded

20-21 Total
24,433,851.46

$22,343,967.00
$216,866.26

21-22 Total
25,058,191.97

$23,709,396.00
-$726,966.19



22-23 Total
26,811,094.34

$25,391,712.00
-$722,193.23

23-24 Total
3,407,341.61

$0.00
$2,984,248.88









District Valuation Enrollment Per student
Bennington $1,875,308,934 3816 $491,433 $4,914
Gretna $3,565,747,382 6127 $581,973 $5,820
Ralston $1,971,895,050 3190 $618,149 $6,181
Crete $1,236,104,489 1927 $641,466 $6,415
Plattsmouth $894,862,876 1357 $659,442 $6,594
Beatrice $1,298,995,241 1864 $696,886 $6,969
Northwest $996,797,190 1409 $707,450 $7,075
Nebraska City $996,035,726 1379 $722,288 $7,223
Norris $1,804,950,859 2452 $736,114 $7,361
York $1,178,316,279 1393 $845,884 $8,459
Waverly $2,025,886,806 2125 $953,358 $9,534
Blair $2,098,392,910 2183 $961,243 $9,612
Louisville $616,502,576 626 $984,828 $9,848
Seward $1,680,093,238 1447 $1,161,087 $11,611
Syracuse $886,490,848 747 $1,186,735 $11,867
Conestoga $857,708,323 647 $1,325,670 $13,257
Springfield Plttteview $2,093,449,029 1115 $1,877,533 $18,775

State Aid St Aid/Stdt Val/Stdt
Crete $352,528 2125 $166 $6,415
Bennington $20,072,007 6127 $3,276 $4,914
Norris $4,488,546 3816 $1,176 $7,361
Plattsmouth $4,661,377 2183 $2,135 $6,594
Ralston $10,659,909 3190 $3,342 $6,181
Waverly $352,528 1927 $183 $9,534
Beatrice $5,449,448 1864 $2,924 $6,969
Blair $438,847 1447 $303 $9,612
York $2,340,525 1379 $1,697 $8,459
Nebraska City $4,654,065 1393 $3,341 $7,223
Syracuse $119,774 1409 $85 $11,867
Louisville $1,629,086 747 $2,181 $9,848
Seward $288,134 626 $460 $11,611
Northwest $8,305,437 1357 $6,120 $7,075
Conestoga $104,662 647 $162 $13,257
Gretna $19,917,450 2452 $8,123 $5,820
Springfield Plttteview $1,172,643 1115 $1,052 $18,775

Total Valuation Per Student
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Total
$6,581
$8,190
$8,537
$8,730
$9,523
$9,717
$9,892
$9,916

$10,156
$10,564
$11,952
$12,029
$12,071
$13,195
$13,418
$13,943
$19,827

Total Valuation Per Student
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Expenses
Code 20-21 19-20 18-19 Difference

1100 $7,673,983 $7,911,764 $8,128,328 -$216,564
1125 $136,969 $180,054 $145,224 $34,830
1150 $87,231 $90,888 $76,615 $14,273
1160 $797,789 $790,705 $794,162 -$3,457
1190 $111,941 $111,941
1195 $23,839 $11,250 $26,877 -$15,627
1200 $3,066,039 $2,789,676 $2,753,038 $36,638
1291 $173,847 $199,842 $270,733 -$70,891
1300 $21,610 $3,323 $28,034 -$24,711
2100 $969,852 $1,200,063 $1,148,367 $51,696

 2120 $0
2130 $0
2141 $0
2151 $0
2161 $0
2171 $0
2181 $0
2200 $544,731 $615,444 $474,379 $141,065
2210 $0
2212 $0
2213 $0

220 $0
2224 $0
2230 $0
2300 $503,213 $500,062 $526,864 -$26,802
2310 $0
2320 $0
2330 $0
2410 $1,288,746 $1,267,010 $1,226,129 $40,881
2490 $0
2500 $559,870 $828,591 $716,058 $112,533
2510 $0
2530 $0
2560 $0
2570 $0
2580 $0
2600 $1,391,542 $1,471,840 $1,310,439 $161,401
2610 $0
2620 $0
2630 $0
2640 $0
2650 $0



2660 $0
2670 $0
2680 $0
2710 $387,689 $285,777 $423,741 -$137,964
2712 $196,184 $236,540 $271,359 -$34,819
2713 $0
2730 $0
2732 $0
2733 $0
3300 $15,641 $27,391 $39,303 -$11,912
3400 $5,011 $4,207 $5,929 -$1,722

$1,896 -$1,896
3535 $12,284 $13,027 $12,046 $981
3541 $80,341 $71,950 $8,391
3570 $73,546 $10,843 $38,165 -$27,322
3599 $1,879 $11,042 $11,042
4300 $0
6000 $2,598,856 $1,759,562 $727,378 $1,032,184
6200 $0
6310 $0
6406 $0
6408 $0
6412 $0
6700 $0
6992 $0
6996 $0
6997 $0
8000 $15,000 $17,320 $3,634 $13,686
9000 $3,248 $237 $7 $230

$20,548,599 $20,418,740 $19,220,655 $1,198,085



20-21 19-20 18-19 Difference
Local
State



Enrollment done, other charts incomplete

Assessment Data
3-8 ELA 3-8 Math 5&8 Science

43 38 65
55 64 66
48 56 77
47 51 50
42 36 65
48 44 74
56 63 82
52 55 74
50 48 64
52 56 68
68 73 76
67 59 94
53 50 69
65 85 92
59 48 86
55 56 78
60 67 67
44 50 61
55 58 63
45 46 62
34 37 61
30 30 36
64 65 78
45 32 66
39 39 58

Average 51.04 52.24 69.28

ACT 11 ELA 11 Math 11 Science
- 50 55

49 60 51
72 69 72
- - 59

46 59 57
45 71 48
54 71 71
46 46 46
59 76 65
43 57 57
71 75 71
52 59 48
63 54 60

55 58 56



52 54 52
71 54 46
41 43 47

36

71 57 53
42 42 42

63 63
Average 54.82 58.84 55.00



Plattsmouth enrollment Maybe add a chart showing elementary vs
HSYear Staff Enrollment

POVERTY 2006-07 1774
47.03 2007-08 128 1875 5.69%
42.96 2008-09 131 1811 -3.41%
35.37 2009-10 137 1834 1.27%
56.31 2010-11 139 1820 -0.76%
44.88 2011-12 133 1852 1.76%
46.39 2012-13 135 1807 -2.43%
45.89 2013-14 132 1805 -0.11%
35.85 2014-15 128 1784 -1.16%
31.53 2015-16 128 1677 -6.00%
39.28 2016-17 128 1717 2.39%
43.15 2017-18 128 1695 -1.28%
34.06 2018-19 128 1669 -1.53%
41.18 2019-20 122 1621 -2.88%
49.74 2020-21 118 1437 ##### #####
58.14 2021-22 1437 0.00% -1.27%
38.95 2022-23 1437 0.00%
41.98
49.11
56.14
63.21
55.33
91.41
45.59
61.18
46.52

Average 48.05
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Maybe add a chart showing elementary vs
HS

Enrollment vs. PK-12

2006-07
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Taxes Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb

Keith County

Perkins County

Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

Date Total of Other
Receipts State Aid Taxes 1110 Carline 1115

Public Pwr Tx
1120

Motor Veh.
1125

Sept. 2015 $96,289.00 $13,805.00 $2,136,461.00 $12,898.00 $45,177.00

Oct: 2015 $227,690.00 $13,805.00 $413,663.00 $40,107.00

Nov.: 2015 $146,478.00 $13,805.00 98,838.00 $50,941.00

Dec.: 2015 $175,864.00 $13,805.00 $40,574.00 $33,579.00

Jan: 2016 $363,859.00 $13,805.00 $1,132,576.00 $49,359.00

Feb. 2014 $451,761.00 $13,805.00 $248,100.00 $70,495.00

March. 2013 $295,143.00 $13,805.00 $133,718.00 $38,781.00

Apr. 2013 $419,163.00 $13,805.00 $203,195.00 $45,949.00

May. 2013 $444,613.00 $13,805.00 2,742,703.00 $52,606.00 $44,724.00

June. 2012 $0.00

July. 2012 $0.00 $0.00

Aug. 2012 $0.00 $0.00

14-15 Month Tot. $9,815,282.00 $124,245.00 $7,149,828 $65,504.00 $0.00 $419,112.00

14-15 Budget $10,860,121.00 322,621 8,237,500 $70,000.00 $0.00 $460,000.00

Difference -$1,044,839 -$198,376 -$1,087,672 -$4,496 $0 -$40,888

Amt off





Taxes Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb

Keith County

Perkins County

Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

Date Total of Other
Receipts State Aid Taxes 1110 Carline 1115

Public Pwr Tx
1120

Motor Veh.
1125

Sept. 2014 $123,252.00 $32,262.00 $2,196,731.00 $14,788.00 $40,518.00

Oct. 2014 $77,667.00 $32,262.00 $393,842.00 $39,718.00

Nov. 2014 $99,123.00 $32,262.00 100,547.00 $53,256.00

Dec. 2014 $183,382.00 $32,262.00 $33,228.00 $33,031.00

Jan. 2015 $216,521.00 $32,262.00 $894,800.00 $52,664.00

Feb. 2014 $494,082.00 $32,262.00 $343,506.00 $0.00 $73,446.00

March. 2013 $331,144.00 $32,262.00 $130,848.00 $42,039.00

Apr. 2013 $619,465.00 $32,262.00 $252,292.00 $44,111.00

May. 2013 $463,633.00 $32,262.00 2,782,047.00 $47,019.00 $40,322.00

June. 2012 $290,873.00 $32,262.00 $414,471.00 $40,753.00

July. 2012 $108,436.00 $0.00 $57,690.00 $44,313.00

Aug. 2012 $138,970.00 $0.00 $97,867.00 $42,084.00

14-15 Month Tot. $11,123,070.00 $322,620.00 $7,697,869 $61,807.00 $0.00 $546,255.00

14-15 Budget $10,860,121.00 322,621 8,237,500 $70,000.00 $0.00 $460,000.00

Difference $262,949 -$1 -$539,631 -$8,193 $0 $86,255

Amt off





Taxes Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb

Keith County

Perkins County

Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

Date Total of Other
Receipts State Aid Taxes 1110 Carline 1115

Public Pwr Tx
1120

Motor Veh.
1125

Sept. 2014 $123,252.00 $32,262.00 $2,196,731.00 $14,788.00 $40,518.00

Oct. 2014 $77,667.00 $32,262.00 $393,842.00 $39,718.00

Nov. 2014 $99,123.00 $32,262.00 100,547.00 $53,256.00

Dec. 2014 $183,382.00 $32,262.00 $33,228.00 $33,031.00

Jan. 2015 $216,521.00 $32,262.00 $894,800.00 $52,664.00

Feb. 2014 $494,082.00 $32,262.00 $343,506.00 $0.00 $73,446.00

March. 2013 $331,144.00 $32,262.00 $130,848.00 $42,039.00

Apr. 2013 $619,465.00 $32,262.00 $252,292.00 $44,111.00

May. 2013 $463,633.00 $32,262.00 2,782,047.00 $47,019.00 $40,322.00

June. 2012 $290,873.00 $32,262.00 $414,471.00 $40,753.00

July. 2012 $108,436.00 $0.00 $57,690.00 $44,313.00

Aug. 2012 $138,970.00 $0.00 $97,867.00 $42,084.00

14-15 Month Tot. $11,123,070.00 $322,620.00 $7,697,869 $61,807.00 $0.00 $546,255.00

14-15 Budget $10,860,121.00 322,621 8,237,500 $70,000.00 $0.00 $460,000.00



Difference $262,949 -$1 -$539,631 -$8,193 $0 $86,255

Amt off



Taxes Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb

Keith County

Perkins County

Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

Date Total of Other
Receipts State Aid Taxes 1110 Carline 1115

Public Pwr Tx
1120

Motor Veh.
1125

Sept. 2014 $123,252.00 $32,262.00 $2,196,731.00 $14,788.00 $40,518.00

Oct. 2014 $77,667.00 $32,262.00 $393,842.00 $39,718.00

Nov. 2014 $99,123.00 $32,262.00 100,547.00 $53,256.00

Dec. 2014 $183,382.00 $32,262.00 $33,228.00 $33,031.00

Jan. 2015 $216,521.00 $32,262.00 $894,800.00 $52,664.00



Feb. 2014 $494,082.00 $32,262.00 $343,506.00 $0.00 $73,446.00

March. 2013 $331,144.00 $32,262.00 $130,848.00 $42,039.00

Apr. 2013 $619,465.00 $32,262.00 $252,292.00 $44,111.00

May. 2013 $463,633.00 $32,262.00 2,782,047.00 $47,019.00 $40,322.00

June. 2012 $290,873.00 $32,262.00 $414,471.00 $40,753.00

July. 2012 $108,436.00 $0.00 $57,690.00 $44,313.00

Aug. 2012 $138,970.00 $0.00 $97,867.00 $42,084.00

14-15 Month Tot. $11,123,070.00 $322,620.00 $7,697,869 $61,807.00 $0.00 $546,255.00

14-15 Budget $10,860,121.00 322,621 8,237,500 $70,000.00 $0.00 $460,000.00

Difference $262,949 -$1 -$539,631 -$8,193 $0 $86,255

Amt off



Taxes Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb

Keith County

Perkins County

Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00



$0.00

Date Total of Other
Receipts State Aid Taxes 1110 Carline 1115

Public Pwr Tx
1120

Motor Veh.
1125

Sept. 2014 $123,252.00 $32,262.00 $2,196,731.00 $14,788.00 $40,518.00

Oct. 2014 $77,667.00 $32,262.00 $393,842.00 $39,718.00

Nov. 2014 $99,123.00 $32,262.00 100,547.00 $53,256.00

Dec. 2014 $183,382.00 $32,262.00 $33,228.00 $33,031.00

Jan. 2015 $216,521.00 $32,262.00 $894,800.00 $52,664.00

Feb. 2014 $494,082.00 $32,262.00 $343,506.00 $0.00 $73,446.00

March. 2013 $331,144.00 $32,262.00 $130,848.00 $42,039.00

Apr. 2013 $619,465.00 $32,262.00 $252,292.00 $44,111.00

May. 2013 $463,633.00 $32,262.00 2,782,047.00 $47,019.00 $40,322.00

June. 2012 $290,873.00 $32,262.00 $414,471.00 $40,753.00

July. 2012 $108,436.00 $0.00 $57,690.00 $44,313.00

Aug. 2012 $138,970.00 $0.00 $97,867.00 $42,084.00

14-15 Month Tot. $11,123,070.00 $322,620.00 $7,697,869 $61,807.00 $0.00 $546,255.00

14-15 Budget $10,860,121.00 322,621 8,237,500 $70,000.00 $0.00 $460,000.00

Difference $262,949 -$1 -$539,631 -$8,193 $0 $86,255

Amt off





Taxes Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb

Keith County

Perkins County

Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

Date Total of Other
Receipts State Aid Taxes 1110 Carline 1115

Public Pwr Tx
1120

Motor Veh.
1125

Sept. 2014 $123,252.00 $32,262.00 $2,196,731.00 $14,788.00 $40,518.00

Oct. 2014 $77,667.00 $32,262.00 $393,842.00 $39,718.00

Nov. 2014 $99,123.00 $32,262.00 100,547.00 $53,256.00

Dec. 2014 $183,382.00 $32,262.00 $33,228.00 $33,031.00

Jan. 2015 $216,521.00 $32,262.00 $894,800.00 $52,664.00

Feb. 2014 $494,082.00 $32,262.00 $343,506.00 $0.00 $73,446.00

March. 2013 $331,144.00 $32,262.00 $130,848.00 $42,039.00

Apr. 2013 $619,465.00 $32,262.00 $252,292.00 $44,111.00

May. 2013 $463,633.00 $32,262.00 2,782,047.00 $47,019.00 $40,322.00

June. 2012 $290,873.00 $32,262.00 $414,471.00 $40,753.00

July. 2012 $108,436.00 $0.00 $57,690.00 $44,313.00

Aug. 2012 $138,970.00 $0.00 $97,867.00 $42,084.00

14-15 Month Tot. $11,123,070.00 $322,620.00 $7,697,869 $61,807.00 $0.00 $546,255.00

14-15 Budget $10,860,121.00 322,621 8,237,500 $70,000.00 $0.00 $460,000.00

Difference $262,949 -$1 -$539,631 -$8,193 $0 $86,255

Amt off





Taxes Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb

Keith County

Perkins County

Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

Date Total of Other
Receipts State Aid Taxes 1110 Carline 1115

Public Pwr Tx
1120

Motor Veh.
1125

Sept. 2014 $123,252.00 $32,262.00 $2,196,731.00 $14,788.00 $40,518.00

Oct. 2014 $77,667.00 $32,262.00 $393,842.00 $39,718.00

Nov. 2014 $99,123.00 $32,262.00 100,547.00 $53,256.00

Dec. 2014 $183,382.00 $32,262.00 $33,228.00 $33,031.00

Jan. 2015 $216,521.00 $32,262.00 $894,800.00 $52,664.00

Feb. 2014 $494,082.00 $32,262.00 $343,506.00 $0.00 $73,446.00

March. 2013 $331,144.00 $32,262.00 $130,848.00 $42,039.00

Apr. 2013 $619,465.00 $32,262.00 $252,292.00 $44,111.00

May. 2013 $463,633.00 $32,262.00 2,782,047.00 $47,019.00 $40,322.00

June. 2012 $290,873.00 $32,262.00 $414,471.00 $40,753.00

July. 2012 $108,436.00 $0.00 $57,690.00 $44,313.00

Aug. 2012 $138,970.00 $0.00 $97,867.00 $42,084.00

14-15 Month Tot. $11,123,070.00 $322,620.00 $7,697,869 $61,807.00 $0.00 $546,255.00

14-15 Budget $10,860,121.00 322,621 8,237,500 $70,000.00 $0.00 $460,000.00

Difference $262,949 -$1 -$539,631 -$8,193 $0 $86,255

Amt off





Taxes Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb

Keith County

Perkins County

Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

Date Total of Other
Receipts State Aid Taxes 1110 Carline 1115

Public Pwr Tx
1120

Motor Veh.
1125

Sept. 2014 $123,252.00 $32,262.00 $2,196,731.00 $14,788.00 $40,518.00

Oct. 2014 $77,667.00 $32,262.00 $393,842.00 $39,718.00

Nov. 2014 $99,123.00 $32,262.00 100,547.00 $53,256.00

Dec. 2014 $183,382.00 $32,262.00 $33,228.00 $33,031.00

Jan. 2015 $216,521.00 $32,262.00 $894,800.00 $52,664.00

Feb. 2014 $494,082.00 $32,262.00 $343,506.00 $0.00 $73,446.00

March. 2013 $331,144.00 $32,262.00 $130,848.00 $42,039.00

Apr. 2013 $619,465.00 $32,262.00 $252,292.00 $44,111.00

May. 2013 $463,633.00 $32,262.00 2,782,047.00 $47,019.00 $40,322.00

June. 2012 $290,873.00 $32,262.00 $414,471.00 $40,753.00

July. 2012 $108,436.00 $0.00 $57,690.00 $44,313.00

Aug. 2012 $138,970.00 $0.00 $97,867.00 $42,084.00

14-15 Month Tot. $11,123,070.00 $322,620.00 $7,697,869 $61,807.00 $0.00 $546,255.00



14-15 Budget $10,860,121.00 322,621 8,237,500 $70,000.00 $0.00 $460,000.00

Difference $262,949 -$1 -$539,631 -$8,193 $0 $86,255

Amt off



Taxes Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb

Keith County

Perkins County

Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

Date Total of Other
Receipts State Aid Taxes 1110 Carline 1115

Public Pwr Tx
1120

Motor Veh.
1125

Sept. 2014 $123,252.00 $32,262.00 $2,196,731.00 $14,788.00 $40,518.00

Oct. 2014 $77,667.00 $32,262.00 $393,842.00 $39,718.00

Nov. 2014 $99,123.00 $32,262.00 100,547.00 $53,256.00

Dec. 2014 $183,382.00 $32,262.00 $33,228.00 $33,031.00



Jan. 2015 $216,521.00 $32,262.00 $894,800.00 $52,664.00

Feb. 2014 $494,082.00 $32,262.00 $343,506.00 $0.00 $73,446.00

March. 2013 $331,144.00 $32,262.00 $130,848.00 $42,039.00

Apr. 2013 $619,465.00 $32,262.00 $252,292.00 $44,111.00

May. 2013 $463,633.00 $32,262.00 2,782,047.00 $47,019.00 $40,322.00

June. 2012 $290,873.00 $32,262.00 $414,471.00 $40,753.00

July. 2012 $108,436.00 $0.00 $57,690.00 $44,313.00

Aug. 2012 $138,970.00 $0.00 $97,867.00 $42,084.00

14-15 Month Tot. $11,123,070.00 $322,620.00 $7,697,869 $61,807.00 $0.00 $546,255.00

14-15 Budget $10,860,121.00 322,621 8,237,500 $70,000.00 $0.00 $460,000.00

Difference $262,949 -$1 -$539,631 -$8,193 $0 $86,255

Amt off



Taxes Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb

Keith County

Perkins County

Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00



$0.00

Date Total of Other
Receipts State Aid Taxes 1110 Carline 1115

Public Pwr Tx
1120

Motor Veh.
1125

Sept. 2014 $123,252.00 $32,262.00 $2,196,731.00 $14,788.00 $40,518.00

Oct. 2014 $77,667.00 $32,262.00 $393,842.00 $39,718.00

Nov. 2014 $99,123.00 $32,262.00 100,547.00 $53,256.00

Dec. 2014 $183,382.00 $32,262.00 $33,228.00 $33,031.00

Jan. 2015 $216,521.00 $32,262.00 $894,800.00 $52,664.00

Feb. 2014 $494,082.00 $32,262.00 $343,506.00 $0.00 $73,446.00

March. 2013 $331,144.00 $32,262.00 $130,848.00 $42,039.00

Apr. 2013 $619,465.00 $32,262.00 $252,292.00 $44,111.00

May. 2013 $463,633.00 $32,262.00 2,782,047.00 $47,019.00 $40,322.00

June. 2012 $290,873.00 $32,262.00 $414,471.00 $40,753.00

July. 2012 $108,436.00 $0.00 $57,690.00 $44,313.00

Aug. 2012 $138,970.00 $0.00 $97,867.00 $42,084.00

14-15 Month Tot. $11,123,070.00 $322,620.00 $7,697,869 $61,807.00 $0.00 $546,255.00

14-15 Budget $10,860,121.00 322,621 8,237,500 $70,000.00 $0.00 $460,000.00

Difference $262,949 -$1 -$539,631 -$8,193 $0 $86,255

Amt off



Ogallala Public
School

Financial Summary

March April May June July Aug

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1270 preschool Interest 1410
Local Lic Fees

1610 City Fines 1620
Other Local Rev

1910-90
County Fines 2110-

301220
$2,205.00 $723.00 $7,320.00 $1,796.00

$420.00 $791.00 $41,479.00

$990.00 $670.00 $12,298.00 $23,482.00

$1,995.00 $502.00 $17,481.00

$945.00 $505.00 $17,058.00

$770.00 $596.00 $360.00 $24,678.00

$900.00 $472.00 $15,762.00

$1,560.00 $386.00 $207.00 $18,042.00

$530.00 $796.00

$0.00 $10,315.00 $5,441.00 $7,320.00 $0.00 $14,661.00 $157,982.00

$0.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45,000.00 $165,000.00

$0 $8,315 $1,441 $7,320 $0 -$30,339 -$7,018





Ogallala Public
School

Financial Summary

March April May June July Aug

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1270 preschool Interest 1410
Local Lic Fees

1610 City Fines 1620
Other Local Rev

1910-90
County Fines 2110-

301220
$840.00 $567.00 $2,650.00 $22,102.00

$2,700.00 $1,060.00 $627.00 $22,497.00
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ESU 2210
SPED School Age

3120 SPED 3125 Homestead
Prop Tax

Credit 3131 hal 3135 Pro rate 3180

$7,952.00 $2,780.00

$300.00 $107,187.00

$100,831.00 $5,015.00

$100,749.00 $7,842.00 $222,389.00
$102,475.00 $32,324.00 $688.00 $15.00

$26,588.00 $32,323.00 $9,176.00

$87,198.00 $32,323.00 $223,077.00

$300.00 $532,980.00 $7,842.00 $96,970.00 $446,154.00 $0.00 $16,986.00

$10,000.00 $785,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,000.00 $20,000.00

-$9,700 -$252,020 $7,842 $96,970 $446,154 -$9,000 -$3,014





ESU 2210
SPED School Age

3120 SPED 3125 Homestead
Prop Tax

Credit 3131 hal 3135 Pro rate 3180

$1,000.00

$7,942.00 $2,467.00

$165.00 $119,975.00

$119,976.00 $2,512.00

$118,287.00 $149,448.00
$16,957.00 $119,601.00 $33,821.00

$118,677.00 $33,821.00 $11,355.00

$240,253.00 ($119,601.00) $33,821.00 $149,448.00

$5,503.00 $128,812.00 $33,821.00
($18,121.00) $33,821.00 $5,245.00

$33,821.00
$5,504.00 $965,581.00 ($119,601.00) $202,926.00 $298,896.00 $7,942.00 $21,579.00

$10,000.00 $785,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,000.00 $20,000.00

-$4,496 $180,581 -$119,601 $202,926 $298,896 -$1,058 $1,579
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Apportion 3200 In Lieu 3300 St. Cat. 3500
Distance Ed.

3511
Other

State3990 Title I 4200
Early

Childhood
3541$8,000.00

$93,352.00

$132,660.00

$3,821.00 $7,381.00

$174,744.00 $96,573.00

$132,660.00 $178,565.00 $0.00 $8,000.00 $0.00 $189,925.00

$140,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125,000.00

-$7,340 $173,565 -$2,000 $8,000 $64,925





Apportion 3200 In Lieu 3300 St. Cat. 3500
Distance Ed.

3511
Other

State3990 Title I 4200
Early

Childhood
3541$1,000.00 $22,314.00

$7,525.00

$135,165.00

$2,919.00 $89,677.00

$173,856.00

$135,165.00 $176,775.00 $7,525.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $111,991.00

$140,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125,000.00

-$4,835 $171,775 $5,525 $1,000 -$13,009
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$173,856.00

$135,165.00 $176,775.00 $7,525.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $111,991.00

$140,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125,000.00

-$4,835 $171,775 $5,525 $1,000 -$13,009





Apportion 3200 In Lieu 3300 St. Cat. 3500
Distance Ed.

3511
Other

State3990 Title I 4200
Early

Childhood
3541$1,000.00 $22,314.00

$7,525.00

$135,165.00

$2,919.00 $89,677.00

$173,856.00

$135,165.00 $176,775.00 $7,525.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $111,991.00

$140,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125,000.00

-$4,835 $171,775 $5,525 $1,000 -$13,009





Apportion 3200 In Lieu 3300 St. Cat. 3500
Distance Ed.

3511
Other

State3990 Title I 4200
Early

Childhood
3541$1,000.00 $22,314.00

$7,525.00

$135,165.00

$2,919.00 $89,677.00

$173,856.00

$135,165.00 $176,775.00 $7,525.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $111,991.00

$140,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125,000.00

-$4,835 $171,775 $5,525 $1,000 -$13,009





Apportion 3200 In Lieu 3300 St. Cat. 3500
Distance Ed.

3511
Other

State3990 Title I 4200
Early

Childhood
3541$1,000.00 $22,314.00

$7,525.00

$135,165.00

$2,919.00 $89,677.00

$173,856.00

$135,165.00 $176,775.00 $7,525.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $111,991.00



$140,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125,000.00

-$4,835 $171,775 $5,525 $1,000 -$13,009



Apportion 3200 In Lieu 3300 St. Cat. 3500
Distance Ed.

3511
Other

State3990 Title I 4200
Early

Childhood
3541$1,000.00 $22,314.00



$7,525.00

$135,165.00

$2,919.00 $89,677.00

$173,856.00

$135,165.00 $176,775.00 $7,525.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $111,991.00

$140,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125,000.00

-$4,835 $171,775 $5,525 $1,000 -$13,009





Apportion 3200 In Lieu 3300 St. Cat. 3500
Distance Ed.

3511
Other

State3990 Title I 4200
Early

Childhood
3541$1,000.00 $22,314.00

$7,525.00

$135,165.00

$2,919.00 $89,677.00

$173,856.00

$135,165.00 $176,775.00 $7,525.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $111,991.00

$140,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125,000.00

-$4,835 $171,775 $5,525 $1,000 -$13,009



Title I Acct.
4210

TITLE II A
4310 TITLE V 4320

IDEA Base 4404-
4406 IDEA 4410 4411 4415

$19,222.00

$22,500.00

$3,280.00

$21,001.00 $62,055.00

$4,256.00

$0.00 $40,223.00 $0.00 $62,055.00 $3,280.00 $4,256.00

$0.00 $100,000.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0 -$59,777 $0 -$137,945 $3,280 $4,256





Title I Acct.
4210

TITLE II A
4310 TITLE V 4320

IDEA Base 4404-
4406 IDEA 4410 4411 4415

$3,139.00 $12,917.00

$2,609.00

$22,182.00

$76,685.00 $116,041.00

$28,965.00 $8,723.00

$906.00

$0.00 $27,930.00 $0.00 $106,556.00 $128,958.00 $8,723.00

$0.00 $100,000.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0 -$72,070 $0 -$93,444 $128,958 $8,723





Title I Acct.
4210

TITLE II A
4310 TITLE V 4320

IDEA Base 4404-
4406 IDEA 4410 4411 4415

$3,139.00 $12,917.00

$2,609.00

$22,182.00

$76,685.00 $116,041.00

$28,965.00 $8,723.00

$906.00

$0.00 $27,930.00 $0.00 $106,556.00 $128,958.00 $8,723.00

$0.00 $100,000.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00



$0 -$72,070 $0 -$93,444 $128,958 $8,723



Title I Acct.
4210

TITLE II A
4310 TITLE V 4320

IDEA Base 4404-
4406 IDEA 4410 4411 4415

$3,139.00 $12,917.00

$2,609.00



$22,182.00

$76,685.00 $116,041.00

$28,965.00 $8,723.00

$906.00

$0.00 $27,930.00 $0.00 $106,556.00 $128,958.00 $8,723.00

$0.00 $100,000.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0 -$72,070 $0 -$93,444 $128,958 $8,723





Title I Acct.
4210

TITLE II A
4310 TITLE V 4320

IDEA Base 4404-
4406 IDEA 4410 4411 4415

$3,139.00 $12,917.00

$2,609.00

$22,182.00

$76,685.00 $116,041.00

$28,965.00 $8,723.00

$906.00

$0.00 $27,930.00 $0.00 $106,556.00 $128,958.00 $8,723.00

$0.00 $100,000.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0 -$72,070 $0 -$93,444 $128,958 $8,723





Title I Acct.
4210

TITLE II A
4310 TITLE V 4320

IDEA Base 4404-
4406 IDEA 4410 4411 4415

$3,139.00 $12,917.00

$2,609.00

$22,182.00

$76,685.00 $116,041.00

$28,965.00 $8,723.00

$906.00

$0.00 $27,930.00 $0.00 $106,556.00 $128,958.00 $8,723.00

$0.00 $100,000.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0 -$72,070 $0 -$93,444 $128,958 $8,723





Title I Acct.
4210

TITLE II A
4310 TITLE V 4320

IDEA Base 4404-
4406 IDEA 4410 4411 4415

$3,139.00 $12,917.00

$2,609.00

$22,182.00

$76,685.00 $116,041.00

$28,965.00 $8,723.00

$906.00

$0.00 $27,930.00 $0.00 $106,556.00 $128,958.00 $8,723.00

$0.00 $100,000.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0 -$72,070 $0 -$93,444 $128,958 $8,723





Title I Acct.
4210

TITLE II A
4310 TITLE V 4320

IDEA Base 4404-
4406 IDEA 4410 4411 4415

$3,139.00 $12,917.00

$2,609.00

$22,182.00

$76,685.00 $116,041.00

$28,965.00 $8,723.00

$906.00

$0.00 $27,930.00 $0.00 $106,556.00 $128,958.00 $8,723.00



$0.00 $100,000.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0 -$72,070 $0 -$93,444 $128,958 $8,723



Title I Acct.
4210

TITLE II A
4310 TITLE V 4320

IDEA Base 4404-
4406 IDEA 4410 4411 4415

$3,139.00 $12,917.00

$2,609.00



$22,182.00

$76,685.00 $116,041.00

$28,965.00 $8,723.00

$906.00

$0.00 $27,930.00 $0.00 $106,556.00 $128,958.00 $8,723.00

$0.00 $100,000.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0 -$72,070 $0 -$93,444 $128,958 $8,723





Title I Acct.
4210

TITLE II A
4310 TITLE V 4320

IDEA Base 4404-
4406 IDEA 4410 4411 4415

$3,139.00 $12,917.00

$2,609.00

$22,182.00

$76,685.00 $116,041.00

$28,965.00 $8,723.00

$906.00

$0.00 $27,930.00 $0.00 $106,556.00 $128,958.00 $8,723.00

$0.00 $100,000.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0 -$72,070 $0 -$93,444 $128,958 $8,723



Medicaid 4450 Mecca 4455
Fed Stab
4599/4580 ARRA 4610 ARRA 4611 Perkins 4700

ARRA Title
4810

$465.00

$820.00

$2,137.00 $5,613.00

$1,091.00

$9,099.00

$721.00

$767.00

$15,100.00 $5,613.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

$14,100 -$44,387 $0 $0 $0 -$5,000 $0





Medicaid 4450 Mecca 4455
Fed Stab
4599/4580 ARRA 4610 ARRA 4611 Perkins 4700

ARRA Title
4810

$56.00 $500.00

$18.00

$869.00

$12,261.00

$156.00 $8,636.00

$1,315.00

$1,784.00 $7,677.00

$427.00

$1,764.00

$6,629.00

$577.00 $6,584.00

$6,966.00 $29,526.00 $12,761.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

$5,966 -$20,474 $12,761 $0 $0 -$5,000 $0





Medicaid 4450 Mecca 4455
Fed Stab
4599/4580 ARRA 4610 ARRA 4611 Perkins 4700

ARRA Title
4810

$56.00 $500.00

$18.00

$869.00

$12,261.00

$156.00 $8,636.00

$1,315.00

$1,784.00 $7,677.00

$427.00

$1,764.00

$6,629.00

$577.00 $6,584.00

$6,966.00 $29,526.00 $12,761.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00



$5,966 -$20,474 $12,761 $0 $0 -$5,000 $0



Medicaid 4450 Mecca 4455
Fed Stab
4599/4580 ARRA 4610 ARRA 4611 Perkins 4700

ARRA Title
4810

$56.00 $500.00

$18.00

$869.00

$12,261.00

$156.00 $8,636.00



$1,315.00

$1,784.00 $7,677.00

$427.00

$1,764.00

$6,629.00

$577.00 $6,584.00

$6,966.00 $29,526.00 $12,761.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

$5,966 -$20,474 $12,761 $0 $0 -$5,000 $0





Medicaid 4450 Mecca 4455
Fed Stab
4599/4580 ARRA 4610 ARRA 4611 Perkins 4700

ARRA Title
4810

$56.00 $500.00

$18.00

$869.00

$12,261.00

$156.00 $8,636.00

$1,315.00

$1,784.00 $7,677.00

$427.00

$1,764.00

$6,629.00

$577.00 $6,584.00

$6,966.00 $29,526.00 $12,761.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

$5,966 -$20,474 $12,761 $0 $0 -$5,000 $0





Medicaid 4450 Mecca 4455
Fed Stab
4599/4580 ARRA 4610 ARRA 4611 Perkins 4700

ARRA Title
4810

$56.00 $500.00

$18.00

$869.00

$12,261.00

$156.00 $8,636.00

$1,315.00

$1,784.00 $7,677.00

$427.00

$1,764.00

$6,629.00

$577.00 $6,584.00

$6,966.00 $29,526.00 $12,761.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

$5,966 -$20,474 $12,761 $0 $0 -$5,000 $0





Medicaid 4450 Mecca 4455
Fed Stab
4599/4580 ARRA 4610 ARRA 4611 Perkins 4700

ARRA Title
4810

$56.00 $500.00

$18.00

$869.00

$12,261.00

$156.00 $8,636.00

$1,315.00

$1,784.00 $7,677.00

$427.00

$1,764.00

$6,629.00

$577.00 $6,584.00

$6,966.00 $29,526.00 $12,761.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

$5,966 -$20,474 $12,761 $0 $0 -$5,000 $0





Medicaid 4450 Mecca 4455
Fed Stab
4599/4580 ARRA 4610 ARRA 4611 Perkins 4700

ARRA Title
4810

$56.00 $500.00

$18.00

$869.00

$12,261.00

$156.00 $8,636.00

$1,315.00

$1,784.00 $7,677.00

$427.00

$1,764.00

$6,629.00

$577.00 $6,584.00

$6,966.00 $29,526.00 $12,761.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00



$1,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

$5,966 -$20,474 $12,761 $0 $0 -$5,000 $0



Medicaid 4450 Mecca 4455
Fed Stab
4599/4580 ARRA 4610 ARRA 4611 Perkins 4700

ARRA Title
4810

$56.00 $500.00

$18.00

$869.00

$12,261.00



$156.00 $8,636.00

$1,315.00

$1,784.00 $7,677.00

$427.00

$1,764.00

$6,629.00

$577.00 $6,584.00

$6,966.00 $29,526.00 $12,761.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

$5,966 -$20,474 $12,761 $0 $0 -$5,000 $0





Medicaid 4450 Mecca 4455
Fed Stab
4599/4580 ARRA 4610 ARRA 4611 Perkins 4700

ARRA Title
4810

$56.00 $500.00

$18.00

$869.00

$12,261.00

$156.00 $8,636.00

$1,315.00

$1,784.00 $7,677.00

$427.00

$1,764.00

$6,629.00

$577.00 $6,584.00

$6,966.00 $29,526.00 $12,761.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

$5,966 -$20,474 $12,761 $0 $0 -$5,000 $0



Erate 4850 ESU 4990 Categorical 4995 Insurance 53004,910 4,968 4991

$4,947.00

$90.00

$2,508.00 $30,506.00

$3,196.00

$1,540.00 $8,496.00 $17,151.00

$19,264.00 $2,021.00

$300.00

$2,475.00

$292.00

$2,508.00 $1,540.00 $0.00 $19,342.00 $19,626.00

$0.00 $45,000.00 $35,000.00 $1,000.00

$2,508 -$33,460 $18,626





Erate 4850 ESU 4990 Categorical 4995 Insurance 53004,910 4,968 4991

$560.00

$4,129.00 $26,006.00 $21,116.00 $3,422.00

$3,091.00 $13,832.00 $1,983.00

$6,360.00

$250.00

$3,091.00 $7,170.00 $21,116.00 $5,405.00 $0.00

$0.00 $45,000.00 $35,000.00 $1,000.00

$3,091 -$27,830 -$1,000





Erate 4850 ESU 4990 Categorical 4995 Insurance 53004,910 4,968 4991

$560.00

$4,129.00 $26,006.00 $21,116.00 $3,422.00

$3,091.00 $13,832.00 $1,983.00

$6,360.00

$250.00

$3,091.00 $7,170.00 $21,116.00 $5,405.00 $0.00

$0.00 $45,000.00 $35,000.00 $1,000.00



$3,091 -$27,830 -$1,000



Erate 4850 ESU 4990 Categorical 4995 Insurance 53004,910 4,968 4991

$560.00



$4,129.00 $26,006.00 $21,116.00 $3,422.00

$3,091.00 $13,832.00 $1,983.00

$6,360.00

$250.00

$3,091.00 $7,170.00 $21,116.00 $5,405.00 $0.00

$0.00 $45,000.00 $35,000.00 $1,000.00

$3,091 -$27,830 -$1,000





Erate 4850 ESU 4990 Categorical 4995 Insurance 53004,910 4,968 4991

$560.00

$4,129.00 $26,006.00 $21,116.00 $3,422.00

$3,091.00 $13,832.00 $1,983.00

$6,360.00

$250.00

$3,091.00 $7,170.00 $21,116.00 $5,405.00 $0.00

$0.00 $45,000.00 $35,000.00 $1,000.00

$3,091 -$27,830 -$1,000





Erate 4850 ESU 4990 Categorical 4995 Insurance 53004,910 4,968 4991

$560.00

$4,129.00 $26,006.00 $21,116.00 $3,422.00

$3,091.00 $13,832.00 $1,983.00

$6,360.00

$250.00

$3,091.00 $7,170.00 $21,116.00 $5,405.00 $0.00

$0.00 $45,000.00 $35,000.00 $1,000.00

$3,091 -$27,830 -$1,000





Erate 4850 ESU 4990 Categorical 4995 Insurance 53004,910 4,968 4991

$560.00

$4,129.00 $26,006.00 $21,116.00 $3,422.00

$3,091.00 $13,832.00 $1,983.00

$6,360.00

$250.00

$3,091.00 $7,170.00 $21,116.00 $5,405.00 $0.00

$0.00 $45,000.00 $35,000.00 $1,000.00

$3,091 -$27,830 -$1,000





Erate 4850 ESU 4990 Categorical 4995 Insurance 53004,910 4,968 4991

$560.00

$4,129.00 $26,006.00 $21,116.00 $3,422.00

$3,091.00 $13,832.00 $1,983.00

$6,360.00

$250.00

$3,091.00 $7,170.00 $21,116.00 $5,405.00 $0.00



$0.00 $45,000.00 $35,000.00 $1,000.00

$3,091 -$27,830 -$1,000



Erate 4850 ESU 4990 Categorical 4995 Insurance 53004,910 4,968 4991



$560.00

$4,129.00 $26,006.00 $21,116.00 $3,422.00

$3,091.00 $13,832.00 $1,983.00

$6,360.00

$250.00

$3,091.00 $7,170.00 $21,116.00 $5,405.00 $0.00

$0.00 $45,000.00 $35,000.00 $1,000.00

$3,091 -$27,830 -$1,000





Erate 4850 ESU 4990 Categorical 4995 Insurance 53004,910 4,968 4991

$560.00

$4,129.00 $26,006.00 $21,116.00 $3,422.00

$3,091.00 $13,832.00 $1,983.00

$6,360.00

$250.00

$3,091.00 $7,170.00 $21,116.00 $5,405.00 $0.00

$0.00 $45,000.00 $35,000.00 $1,000.00

$3,091 -$27,830 -$1,000



Sale of prop
5400 5500 Miscell. non rev 5690 lit lrnr transfer in GED

$8,690.00 $3,647.00

$19,631.00 $1,401.00

$1,500.00

$260.00 $334.00

$2,200.00 $2,070.00 $6,029.00

$1,506.00

$1,580.00 $4,373.00

$1,112.00

$33,861.00 $2,070.00 $0.00 $18,402.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000.00 $20,000.00

$32,861 $2,070 $0 -$1,598 $0 $0 $0





Sale of prop
5400 5500 Miscell. non rev 5690 lit lrnr transfer in GED

$534.00

$75.00

$10,695.00

$1,567.00

$8,692.00

$415.00

$50.00

$4,720.00

$5,360.00 $214.00

$32,693.00 $4,033.00

$38,053.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,995.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000.00 $20,000.00

$37,053 $0 $0 $10,995 $0 $0 $0





Sale of prop
5400 5500 Miscell. non rev 5690 lit lrnr transfer in GED

$534.00

$75.00

$10,695.00

$1,567.00

$8,692.00

$415.00

$50.00

$4,720.00

$5,360.00 $214.00

$32,693.00 $4,033.00

$38,053.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,995.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000.00 $20,000.00



$37,053 $0 $0 $10,995 $0 $0 $0



Sale of prop
5400 5500 Miscell. non rev 5690 lit lrnr transfer in GED

$534.00

$75.00

$10,695.00

$1,567.00

$8,692.00



$415.00

$50.00

$4,720.00

$5,360.00 $214.00

$32,693.00 $4,033.00

$38,053.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,995.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000.00 $20,000.00

$37,053 $0 $0 $10,995 $0 $0 $0





Sale of prop
5400 5500 Miscell. non rev 5690 lit lrnr transfer in GED

$534.00

$75.00

$10,695.00

$1,567.00

$8,692.00

$415.00

$50.00

$4,720.00

$5,360.00 $214.00

$32,693.00 $4,033.00

$38,053.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,995.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000.00 $20,000.00

$37,053 $0 $0 $10,995 $0 $0 $0





Sale of prop
5400 5500 Miscell. non rev 5690 lit lrnr transfer in GED
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	Agenda
	1. Call to Order and Roll Call - Open Meeting Law
	2. Excuse Absent Board Members
	3. The Pledge of Allegiance
	4. Recitation of School Mission Statement: Preparing Students Today to Succeed Tomorrow: Family-Community-School
	Mission Statement

	5. Recitation of Board Mission Statement: Providing collaborative leadership to prepare students today to succeed tomorrow.
	6. Approval of Agenda
	7. Financial Report
	Fund Balance Financial Report Aug. 2025
	General Fund Board Report Sept. 2025
	General Fund Expense Report Sept. 2025
	General Fund Financial Report Aug. 2025
	General Fund Revenue Report Aug. 2025
	Lunch Fund Board Bills Sept. 2025 scanned
	Lunch Fund Board Report Sept. 2025
	Lunch Fund Expense Report Sept. 2025
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	Lunch Fund Revenue Report Aug. 2025
	Scholarships Sept. 2025
	Special Building Board Bill Sept. 2025 scanned
	2. Ravenna Financial Info As of 9-8-25

	8. Consent Agenda
	8.1. Discuss, consider, and take all necessary action to minutes
	August 11, 2025 Regular Board Meeting
	August 27, 2025 Special Board Meeting for Final Bills & Transfers

	8.2. Discuss, consider, and take all necessary action to bills
	8.3. Notice of Meeting Publication: The public notice for the Regular September 8th Board Meeting, the 2025-26 Budget Hearing Notice, and the 2025-26 Property Tax Request Hearing Notice were published in the September 3rd edition of the Ravenna News
	8.4. Discuss, consider, and take all action necessary to the resignation of custodian, Ms. Kati Caddy
	Resignation Letter - Kati Caddy


	9. Blue Jay Celebration of Success - None this month.
	10. Artist of the Month - Gage Geihsler
	Gage Geihsler - Ballarina Dance in Pencil

	11. Request to Address the Board and Correspondence
	12. Information and Action Items
	12.1. Discuss, consider, and take all action necessary to the 2025-26 Ravenna Public Schools Budget
	APA Budget Document 2025-26
	2025-26 Line Item Budget
	Budget Hearing & Property Tax Hearing Information 2025-26

	12.2. Discuss, consider, and take all necessary action regarding the 2025-26 Property Tax Resolution
	Proposed Property Tax Resolution 2025-26 Budget

	12.3. Discuss, consider, and take all action necessary to the request from the Ravenna Education Association to be recognized as the exclusive bargaining agent for the school district's non-supervisory certificated staff for the 2027-28 negotiations process
	REA Request for Recognition 2027-28


	13. Discussion Items
	14. Elementary Principal's Report
	15. Secondary Principal's Report
	16. Superintendent's Report
	2. Ravenna Financial Info As of 9-8-25

	17. Board Report
	18. Positive Comments
	19. Adjournment

